


Lot 742
KURT COBAIN’S 1959 MARTIN D-18E 
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Lot 664
PAUL McCARTNEY 1968 HANDWRITTEN AND
ANNOTATED LYRICS TO "MAXWELL'S SILVER HAMMER"
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B E VE R LY  H I L L S ,  C A

JULIEN'S AUCTIONS PUBLIC EXHIBITION
& LIVE AUCTION LOCATION

Julien's Auctions
257 N. Canon Drive

Beverly Hills, CA 90210

PUBLIC EXHIBITION
Monday, June 15th – Friday, June 19th, 2020
Daily: 11:00 a.m. – 6:00 p.m. Pacific Time

Free to the Public

LIVE & ONLINE AUCTION
MUSIC ICONS

Friday, June 19th
Session I: 10:00 a.m. Pacific Time
Session II: 1:00 p.m. Pacific Time

MUSIC ICONS
Saturday, June 20th

Session III: 10:00 a.m. Pacific Time
Session IV: 1:00 p.m. Pacific Time

Julien’s Auctions will broadcast live streaming video of auction and provide viewers with real-time,
interactive bidding during the auction.  Online viewers can watch the auction in real-time and bid live against

the bidders in the room, phone bidders, proxy bidders and other collectors from around the world.
You may also place bids online in the weeks leading up to the auction.  

Visit www.juliensauctions.com

Sale Number 3261

For inquiries, please contact Julien’s Auctions:
phone: (310) 836-1818 | fax: (310) 742-0155  

email: info@juliensauctions.com

Julien’s Auctions Mailing Address: 8630 Hayden Place | Culver City, CA  90232

http://www.juliensauctions.com/
mailto:info@juliensauctions.com
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Lot 311
JOHNNY CASH STAGE PLAYED GUITAR
SIGNED BY THE HIGHWAYMEN
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SESSION ONE

Lot 192
JIM MORRISON HANDWRITTEN
“PARIS JOURNAL”
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The Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley

Throughout the 1970s, Karen Roberta Stanley was intimately involved with Steely Dan, both as the band’s
manager working at ABC Dunhill Records and as Walter Becker’s girlfriend, living with him in Malibu and
then New York City. 
Karen was credited on the Steely Dan albums The Royal Scam, Pretzel Logic, Aja, and Greatest Hits,
representing a legendary era for the band that was largely shrouded in mystery. After Karen’s passing, her
possessions were sent back to her family where they have remained untouched for forty years. 
The collection includes a rare glimpse into her personal and professional connection to the band, with
hand-written and working copies of iconic lyrics, studio-used scores, drafts and copies of promotional and
legal documents, as well as original artwork proofs and promotional items. 
Karen was also an avid and skilled photographer who documented many aspects of her personal and
professional life during this time, providing us now with a rare glimpse through collections of slides,
negatives and prints. The photographs show many artfully captured and previously unseen moments such
Donald Fagen playing basketball, a vacation in Haiti, and many other images of their travels and day to day
life in Malibu and later, in New York City. 
The collection also includes an interesting look into their personal lives through hand-written notes, traffic
violations, and Becker’s wallet along with its varied contents. Also included are two RIAA record awards
presented directly to Karen Stanley for her involvement in the Pretzel Logic and Steely Dan’s Greatest Hits
albums. The unique collection offers a never before seen and intimate glimpse of this seminal chapter of the
band’s history.



 1 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN 
PHOTOGRAPH BY ANTON CORBIJN 
 An original black and white print of the iconic photo
taken by Anton Corbijn and used in the album
gatefold for the 1978 Steely Dan Greatest Hits
album. Stamped to the verso with the
photographer’s copyright. 
 6 1/2 by 9 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta
Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 

 2 
 KAREN STANLEY ABC/DUNHILL NOTEBOOK 
 A green wire-bound notebook used by Karen Stanley in 1977 while
working at ABC/Dunhill Records, mostly filled with handwritten names,
phone numbers and other information related to her work, largely with
Steely Dan, including tour schedules and draft biographies. 
 11 1/4 by 9 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 

 3 
 KAREN STANLEY WARNER BROS.
BOOK OF THE ROAD PORTFOLIO 
 A black leather three-ring portfolio embossed in gold
with WB logo and “Artist Relations and
Development.” The folder contains many resources
related to touring and tour management. 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta
Stanley 

$ 400 - 600 
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 4 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN BIOGRAPHY 
 A stapled five-page xerograph copy of a Steely Dan biography
originally typed on ABC Records letterhead. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 

 5 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN BIOGRAPHY DRAFT
FOR GARY KATZ 
 A stapled five-page addition to the Steely Dan biography focusing on
producer Gary Katz, typed partially on ABC Records letterhead with some
handwritten notations. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 

 6 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN BIOGRAPHY
DRAFT WITH HANDWRITTEN NOTES 
 A stapled five-page Steely Dan biography typed on ABC Records
letterhead and inscribed thoroughly with handwritten edits. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 7 
 KAREN STANLEY DONALD FAGEN PROFILE DRAFT 
 A xerograph copy of an eight-page typed and notated profile of Donald Fagen by
Jim Bickhart. 
 14 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 

 8 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN ARTICLE DRAFT 
 A five-page stapled xerograph copy draft of an article about Steely Dan
titled “Our Men in a Fog Bank” by T. Widener. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 200 - 400 

 9 
 KAREN STANLEY BUSINESS DOCUMENTS 
 A 1975 letter to Karen Stanley from ABC Records together with several
blank ABC Records advance expense reports, a large collection of
receipts, and a rate guide from JVC Cutting Center Inc. 
 11 1/2 by 8 1/2 inches and smaller 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 
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 10 
 KAREN STANLEY “BULLSHIT” PORTFOLIO 
 A leather and cloth portfolio used by Karen Stanley, inscribed to the inside with her name and address. 
 15 1/2 by 11 1/4 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 200 - 400 

 11 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN AJA DOCUMENTS 
 A group of three photocopied documents relating to costs and
scheduling of the 1977 Steely Dan album Aja, stapled to a typed
cover letter to Irving Azoff from Leonard Freeman dated June 6,
1978; cc: Walter Becker and Donald Fagen. 
 14 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 

 12 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER BECKER PHOTO
ORDER 
 A triplicate order form from The Image Bank to Walter Becker dated 4-
5-78 and stapled to a Xerox sheet with five images representing the
transparencies ordered. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 200 - 400 
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 13 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER BECKER “MONKEY IN
YOUR SOUL” LYRICS 
 A xerograph copy of the lyrics to “Monkey in Your Soul,” originally
handwritten on lined paper with some later corrections and heavier
markings. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 

 14 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN 
“BLACK FRIDAY” SHEET MUSIC 
 A two-page score to “Black Friday” from the 1975 Steely
Dan album Katy Lied. 
 13 by 9 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 600 - 800 

 15 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN “DR. WU” SHEET MUSIC 
 A three-page score to “Dr. Wu” from the 1975 Steely Dan album Katy Lied. 
 13 1/4 by 9 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 600 - 800 
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 17 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN “MOVIES”
SHEET MUSIC 
 A two-page score to “Movies” (“Everyone’s Gone to the Movies”)
from the 1975 Steely Dan album Katy Lied. 
 13 by 9 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 600 - 800 

 18 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN
“MOVIES” SHEET MUSIC 
 A two-page score to “Movies” (“Everyone’s Gone to the
Movies”) from the 1975 Steely Dan album Katy Lied. 
 13 by 9 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta
Stanley 

$ 600 - 800 
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 16 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN “MORE TO COME”
SHEET MUSIC 
 A two-page score from 1973 to the song “More To Come” by Donald Fagen
and Walter Becker. 
 12 1/2 by 9 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 



 19 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN “BAD SNEAKERS”
SHEET MUSIC 
 A three-page score of “Bad Sneakers” from the 1975 Steely Dan
album Katy Lied. 
 13 1/4 by 9 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 600 - 800 

 20 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN “WERE YOU BLIND
THAT DAY” SHEET MUSIC 
 A four-page score to “Were You Blind That Day” inscribed in pencil with
several handwritten notations. 
 13 by 9 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 
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 21 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN “SIGN IN
STRANGER” SHEET MUSIC 
 A four-page score to “Sign In Stranger” from the 1976
Steely Dan album The Royal Scam. 
 12 1/2 by 9 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 

 22 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN “KID
CHARLEMAGNE” SHEET MUSIC 
 A five-page score to “Kid Charlemagne” from the 1976 Steely
Dan album The Royal Scam. 
 13 by 9 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 600 - 800 

 23 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN “DON’T
TAKE ME ALIVE” SHEET MUSIC 
 A four-page score to “Don’t Take Me Alive” from the
1976 Steely Dan album The Royal Scam. 
 12 1/2 by 9 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 
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 24 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN
“THE FEZ” SHEET MUSIC 
 A three-page score to “The Fez” with some
additional notations inscribed with pencil. 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen
Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 

 25 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN “THE FEZ”
SHEET MUSIC 
 A three-page score to “The Fez” from the 1976 Steely Dan
album The Royal Scam. 
 12 1/2 by 9 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 

 26 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN
“GREEN EARINGS” SHEET MUSIC 
 A three-page score to “Green Earings” [sic] from the
1976 Steely Dan album The Royal Scam. 
 12 1/2 by 9 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta
Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 
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 27 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN “HOME AT
LAST” SHEET MUSIC 
 A two-page score to “Home at Last” from the 1977 Steely
Dan album Aja. 
 13 by 9 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 600 - 800 

 28 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN “I GOT THE
NEWS” SHEET MUSIC 
 A five-page piano score to “I Got the News” from the 1977
Steely Dan album Aja. 
 13 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 600 - 800 
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 29 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN “AJA” SHEET
MUSIC 
 A six-page rhythm guitar score with handwritten notations to
“Aja,” the title track from Steely Dan’s 1977 album. 
 13 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 600 - 800 

 30 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN “AJA” 
SHEET MUSIC 
 A six-page rhythm guitar score to “Aja,” the title track from Steely
Dan’s 1977 album. 
 13 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 600 - 800 
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 31 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN
“BLACK COW” SHEET MUSIC 
 A four-page score to “Black Cow” from the 1977
Steely Dan album Aja. 
 13 by 9 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta
Stanley 

$ 600 - 800 

 32 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN “DEACON BLUES”
SHEET MUSIC 
 A five-page score to “Deacon Blues” from the 1977 Steely Dan album Aja. 
 13 by 9 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 600 - 800 

 33 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN “WHEN
JOSIE COMES HOME” SHEET MUSIC 
 A five-page score to “When Josie Comes Home” from the
1977 Steely Dan album Aja, additionally inscribed in
pencil with the name “Dean” and various notations.  
 13 by 9 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 600 - 800 
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 34 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN “WHEN JOSIE
COMES HOME” SHEET MUSIC 
 A five-page score to “When Josie Comes Home” from the 1977
Steely Dan albumAja. 
 13 by 9 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 600 - 800 

 35 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN “I GOT THE
NEWS” SHEET MUSIC 
 A five page piano score with handwritten additions and
notations to “I Got the News” from the 1977 Steely Dan album
Aja. 
 13 by 9 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 600 - 800 
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 36 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN
“AJA” PROMOTIONAL SINGLE 
 An ABC Records promotional 12” single copy
of the track “Aja,” from the 1977 Steely Dan
album of the same name. 
 12 1/2 by 12 1/4 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen
Roberta Stanley 

$ 200 - 400 

 37 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN
“AJA” PROMOTIONAL SINGLE 
 An ABC Records promotional 12” single copy
of the track “Aja,” from the 1977 Steely Dan
album of the same name. 
 12 1/2 by 12 1/4 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen
Roberta Stanley 

$ 200 - 400 
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 38 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN 
AJA PROMOTIONAL ALBUM 
 An ABC Records demonstration copy of the 1977
Steely Dan album Aja. 
 12 1/4 by 12 1/4 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta
Stanley 

$ 200 - 400 

 39 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN AJA
PROMOTIONAL ALBUM 
 An ABC Records demonstration copy of the 1977 Steely Dan album Aja. 

$ 200 - 400 

 40 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN AJA
PROMOTIONAL ALBUM COVER 
 The gatefold record sleeve from a promotional
copy of the 1977 Steely Dan album Aja. 
 12 1/4 by 12 1/4 inches 

$ 100 - 200 

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 23



 41 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN AJAALBUM COVER TEST PROOF 
 An album art test proof for the 1977 Steely Dan album Aja, initialed and dated 7/7/77,
together with the original transmittal envelope. 
 17 1/2 by 28 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 500 - 700 

 42 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN AJAALBUM COVER TEST PROOF 
 An album art test proof for the 1977 Steely Dan album Aja, initialed and dated 7/7/77. 
 17 1/2 by 28 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 500 - 700 24



 43 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN AJAALBUM COVER TEST PROOF 
 An album art test proof for the 1977 Steely Dan album Aja, initialed and dated 7/7/77. 
 17 1/2 by 28 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 500 - 700 

 44 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN AJA ALBUM COVER TEST PROOF 
 An album art test proof for the 1977 Steely Dan album Aja, initialed and dated 7/7/77. 
 17 1/2 by 28 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 500 - 700 JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 25



 45 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY
DAN AJAALBUM COVER
TEST PROOF 
 An album art test proof for the 1977
Steely Dan album Aja, initialed and
dated 7/7/77. 
 17 1/2 by 28 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of
Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 500 - 700 

 47 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN GREATEST HITS
PROMOTIONAL ALBUM 
 An ABC Records promotional copy of the 1978 Steely Dan double LP
compilation albumGreatest Hits. 
 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 100 - 200 

 46 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN AJAALBUM SLEEVE
SAMPLE 
 An LP sleeve cover and spine sample for the 1977 Steely Dan album AJA. 
 17 1/2 by 28 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 500 - 700 

26



 48 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN
STUDIO NOTES 
 A handwritten note card bearing the heading “1st
EQ. MONDAY 5-16-77 STEELY DAN” and inscribed
with various mixing notes. 
 6 by 9 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta
Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 

 49 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER BECKER
“BARRYTOWN” LYRICS 
 A xerograph copy of the lyrics to “Barrytown” on
two single-sided sheets, originally handwritten
on lined paper. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta
Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 

 50 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER BECKER
“MONKEY IN YOUR SOUL” LYRICS 
 A xerograph copy of the lyrics to “Monkey in Your Soul,”
originally handwritten on lined paper with some later
corrections and heavier markings. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 
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 51 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER BECKER “PARKER’S
BAND” LYRICS 
 A xerograph copy of the lyrics to “Parker’s Band,” originally handwritten
on lined paper. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 

 52 
 KAREN STANLEY 
WALTER BECKER 
“WITH A GUN” LYRICS 
 A xerograph copy of the lyrics to “With a Gun” on two
single-sided sheets, originally handwritten on lined paper. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 

 53 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER BECKER “THROUGH WITH BUZZ”
LYRICS 
 A xerograph copy of the lyrics to “Through With Buzz,” originally handwritten on lined paper. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 
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 54 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER BECKER “CHARLIE FREAK” LYRICS 
 A xerograph copy of the lyrics to “Charlie Freak,” originally handwritten on lined paper. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 

 55 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER BECKER “ANY MAJOR DUDE WILL
TELL YOU” LYRICS 
 A xerograph copy of the lyrics to “Any Major Dude Will Tell You,” originally handwritten on
lined paper. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 

 56 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER BECKER “GLAMOUR
PROFESSION” LYRICS 
 A xerograph copy of the lyrics to “Glamour Profession,” originally handwritten
in a spiral-bound lined notebook. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 
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 57 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER BECKER “TAKE MY MONEY”
HANDWRITTEN LYRICS 
 Lyrics to the unreleased song “Take My Money,” handwritten in red ink on a
lined sheet of paper. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 

 58 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER BECKER HANDWRITTEN
SONG LIST 
 A list of 17 Steely Dan song titles, many unreleased, handwritten in black ink on
the back side of a real estate listing. 
 6 by 4 1/2 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 59 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER BECKER HANDWRITTEN
CHORD DIAGRAMS 
 A group of seven hand drawn chord diagrams on the reverse of a
xerographed page from a music theory book. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 60 
 KAREN STANLEY
WALTER BECKER
HANDWRITTEN
UNUSED LYRICS 
 A set of seemingly unused lyrics
handwritten in green marker to
both sides of a sheet of unlined
paper. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of
Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 61 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER BECKER HANDWRITTEN
LYRICS 
 A set of seemingly unused lyrics hastily written in green marker on a sheet of
unlined paper. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 62 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER BECKER HANDWRITTEN
LYRICS 
 A set of seemingly unused lyrics handwritten in green marker on a single sheet of
unlined paper. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 63 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER
BECKER HANDWRITTEN LYRICS 
 A set of seemingly unused lyrics handwritten
in green marker to both sides of a sheet of
unlined paper. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen
Roberta Stanley 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 64 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER BECKER
HANDWRITTEN LYRICS AND DRAWINGS 
 A single sheet of unlined paper inscribed with five lines rhyming
around the word “MEGASHINE,” but apparently not used in the
unreleased Steely Dan track “Megashine City.” The lines are
surrounded by several drawings and all is done in green marker. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inchjes 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 65 
 KAREN STANLEY 
WALTER BECKER EARLY
VERSION “BEAR”
HANDWRITTEN LYRICS 
 An earlier version of the lyrics to “(You Got)
The Bear,” titled simply “Bear” and
handwritten in green marker. This version
features an unused alternate first verse
among other anomalies. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen
Roberta Stanley 

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 66 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER BECKER
“HAITIAN DIVORCE” HANDWRITTEN
LYRICS 
 An early version of the lyrics to “Haitian Divorce,” which
differs from the final version, handwritten in black ink
and red pencil on both sides of a sheet of lined
notebook paper. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta 
Stanley 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 67 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER BECKER HANDWRITTEN
NOTES 
 A single sheet of unlined paper titled “GREEN” above a list of words and
fragments, handwritten in pencil. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 68 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER BECKER HANDWRITTEN
NOTES 
 A single sheet of unlined paper with several clusters of words and fragments
handwritten in pencil and blue pen. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 400 - 600 
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 69 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER BECKER THE ROYAL
SCAM STUDIO NOTES 
 A torn half sheet inscribed in pen with the song titles from the 1976
Steely Dan album The Royal Scam and a short production note for
each. 
 7 1/4 by 6 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 

 70 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN LYRICS 
 A group of xerograph copies of the lyrics to twelve songs, mostly
from the 1975 Steely Dan album Katy Lied, the top sheet (“Black
Friday”) bears the initials KS. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 400 - 600 

 71 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER BECKER
HANDWRITTEN GUITAR CHARTS 
 A page of staff paper with six chord charts drawn on the back,
together with a partially filled in sheet of double-sided tab paper
and a second blank sheet. 
 10 by 13 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 72 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER BECKER
CHORD CHART 
 A sheet of ABC Records stationery with various hand drawn
chord charts and notes inscribed in red marker. 
 8 1/2 by 5 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 400 - 600 

 73 
 KAREN STANLEY CLIPBOARD NOTEPAD 
 A small wooden clipboard and yellow notepad with various
handwritten notes. 
 10 1/4 by 6 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 

 74 
 KAREN STANLEY ABC/DUNHILL
RECORDS WEEKLY REPORTS 
 A group of ABC/Dunhill Records weekly reports from
various weeks in August, November and December of
1973. Accompanied by two sheets of Karen Stanley’s ABC
Records letterhead. 
 8 1/2 by 4 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 200 - 400 
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 75 
 KAREN STANLEY LETTER
FROM WALTER BECKER
AND OTHER NOTES 
 A letter from Walter Becker written in
yellow marker on the reverse side of
a stereo advertisement. The text
begins with “SAY HEY K-/ COULD
USE TO CASH IN TODAY ON
“PROMISE” TO HELP TRANSPORT
SOME GEAR TO STUDIO... .”
Together with a sheet of “Stephen
Stills Tour of America 1971”
letterhead that has been inscribed
with score tallies from a game Karen
Stanley and Becker would play and
a sheet of “The Stanhope”
letterhead inscribed with various
notes. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches and smaller 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of
Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 

 76 
 KAREN STANLEY
WALTER BECKER
SKETCHES AND
LETTERS 
 A pair of sketches depicting a
zebra and an application for cat
registration to the Cat Fanciers’
Federation filled out for a Somali
cat named Mister B. (or Mister
Bandit/Mister Boy) owned by
Karen Stanley and Walter Becker.
Accompanied by a pamphlet and
schedule from Trancas Riders and
Ropers Inc. 
 8 1/2 by 11 inches and smaller 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of
Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 



JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 37

 77 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER BECKER
AUTOMOBILE ITEMS 
 A Traffic Citation Notice to Appear issued to
Walter Becker on 5/11/77, together with a two-
page copy of a 1977 Traffic Collision Report
involving Becker, a typed and signed letter from
the other party to Becker, a leather and enamel
Porsche keychain, a Porsche owner’s manual, a
Porsche maintenance record booklet and a
Porsche maintenance record folder. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches and smaller 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta
Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 

 78 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER
BECKER WALLET AND
CONTENTS 
 A black leather wallet that belonged to Walter
Becker accompanied by a copy of Becker’s
driver’s license and group of receipts and
small notes. 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen
Roberta Stanley 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 79 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER
BECKER NOTES 
 A group of three handwritten notes. 
 9 by 6 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen
Roberta Stanley 

$ 400 - 600 



 80 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER
BECKER FINANCIAL ITEMS 
 A group of six Steely Dan Inc. earnings
statement stubs from 1979 and 1980, a
partially used checkbook for Walter
Becker from Security Pacific National Bank,
an American Express card issued to
Becker and valid through 05/79, and
related papers. 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen
Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 

 81 
 KAREN STANLEY STEELY DAN
BUSINESS AND LEGAL
DOCUMENTS 
 A group of documents detailing various
business and legal issues relating to Steely
Dan, including a 1978 three-page letter to
Gary Katz regarding recording costs and
masters; a 1977 four-page letter to Irving
Azoff regarding a management agreement; a
cross-complaint filed on Oct. 1, 1980, by
Donald Fagen and Walter Becker against
MCA Records Inc. for breach of contract,
breach of fiduciary duty, breach of agency,
breach of trust, common counts, conversion,
accounting, rescission and termination,
declaratory relief and injunction; and several
similar letters or photocopied documents. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen
Roberta Stanley 

$ 400 - 600 

38



 82 
 KAREN STANLEY THE ROLLING STONES PRESS
MATERIALS 
 A 23-page The Rolling Stones American Tour 1972 press release folder
accompanied by five black and white photographs of the band. 
 11 1/2 by 9 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 200 - 400 

 83 
 KAREN STANLEY THE ROLLING STONES
PHOTOGRAPHS 
 A group of four vintage 11 by 14-inch photographic prints of The
Rolling Stones on stage. 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 200 - 400 

 84 
 KAREN STANLEY MUSIC INDUSTRY
PHOTOGRAPHS AND POSTERS 
 A group of promotional and production items including
three Stevie Wonder press photographs, a typed three-
page Stevie Wonder biography, a fold-out poster from
The Band’s 1970 album Stage Fright, a poster for ABC
Promotion, and a proof of a promotional portrait. 
 Largest, 17 by 14 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 
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 85 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER
BECKER WAX MAGAZINES 
 A group of four issues of Wax magazine, two
of which are within their original transmittal
envelopes addressed to Walter Becker. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen
Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 

 86 
 KAREN STANLEY BERGDORF GOODMAN RABBIT FUR SHAWL 
 A dyed rabbit fur shawl from Bergdorf Goodman. 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 
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 87 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER BECKER
CONTACT SHEET 
 A pair of contact sheets featuring photographs of Walter
Becker and other subjects. 
 8 by 10 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 200 - 400 

 88 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER BECKER
CONTACT SHEET 
 An 8 by 10-inch black and white contact sheet with
additional row of photos affixed with tape. The images
are of Walter Becker and others. 
 9 1/2 by 10 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 200 - 400 
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 89 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER BECKER PHOTO SLIDES 
 Approximately 60 photo slides featuring Walter Becker and others. 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 200 - 400 



 90 
 KAREN STANLEY
CONTACT SHEETS 
 A group of eight black and white
contact sheets featuring
photographs taken by Karen
Stanley of her friends, colleagues
and other subjects. 
 Largest,  8 1/2 by 11 1/4 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of
Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 200 - 400 

 91 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER BECKER
CONTACT SHEETS 
 A group of three black and white 16 by 20-inch contact
sheets featuring photographs of or by Karen Stanley. 
 16 by 20 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 300 - 500 

 92 
 KAREN STANLEY WALTER
BECKER PHOTO SLIDES 
 A group of 13 photo slides, including five of a
trip to Haiti. 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen
Roberta Stanley 

$ 200 - 400 
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 93 
 KAREN STANLEY DONALD FAGEN 
PHOTO SLIDES 
 A large group of photo slides including several of Donald Fagen
playing basketball. 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 200 - 400 

 94 
 KAREN STANLEY PHOTO SLIDES 
 Approximately 180 photo slides featuring Karen Stanley and
Walter Becker. 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 200 - 400 

 95 
 KAREN STANLEY PHOTO SLIDES 
 Approximately 64 photo slides of Walter Becker in New York and
London. 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 200 - 400 
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 96 
 STEELY DAN PRETZEL LOGIC RIAA WHITE MATTE “GOLD” RECORD
AWARD PRESENTED TO KAREN STANLEY 
 A “gold” record award presented to Karen Stanley to commemorate the sale of more than $1 million
worth of the 1974 Steely Dan album Pretzel Logic. 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 97 
 STEELY DANGREATEST HITS RIAA “PLATINUM” RECORD AWARD PRESENTED
TO KAREN STANLEY 
 A “platinum” record award presented to Karen Stanley to commemorate the sale of more than 1,000,000
copies of the Steely Dan album Greatest Hits. 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Karen Roberta Stanley 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 98 
 WALTER BECKER KAY LAP STEEL GUITAR 
 A Kay lap steel guitar circa 1940s. The headstock is impressed
with K15. 
 PROVENANCE Lot 601, “Property from the Estate of Walter
Becker,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, October 18 & 19, 2019 

$ 500 - 700 

 100 
 WALTER BECKER 1966 HARMONY
H45 STRATOTONE 
 A Harmony H45 Stratotone hollowbody electric
guitar. The single cutaway body is finished in a black
and red burst with white binding and fitted with a
single pickup. The interior is stamped with 2296
8396, and the pickup is dated 5-23-66.
Accompanied by a gig bag. 
 PROVENANCE Lot 404, Property from the Estate of
Walter Becker, Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills,
October 18 & 19, 2019 

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 99 
 WALTER BECKER ORPHEUM ARCHTOP
ACOUSTIC GUITAR  
 An Orpheum archtop guitar circa 1950s finished in black
with white binding and engraved headstock.
Accompanied by a chipboard case. 
 PROVENANCE Lot 354, Property from the Estate of 
Walter Becker, Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, October
18 & 19, 2019 

$ 2,000 - 3,000 



 101 
 WALTER BECKER 1966 FENDER PRECISION
BASS 
 A 1966 Fender Precision Bass with its original Firemist Silver finish.
Neckplate bears serial number 112911, and the neck heel is stamped
with 5FEB66C. Accompanied by a hardshell case. 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Walter Becker 

$ 18,000 - 20,000 
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 102 
 PHIL LESH ROAD CASE 
 A large rolling road case stenciled with “BIG HAIR BEAM”
and affixed with various stickers. 
 44 by 27 by 30 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 500 - 700 

 103 
 PHIL LESH GRATEFUL DEAD MIRRORS 
 A group of five mirror panels within a fitted rolling road
case stenciled with “GD-01.” 
 Road case, 35 by 33 by 29 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 200 - 300 
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 104 
 PHIL LESH CUSTOM GUITAR CASE 
 A fitted guitar road case. 
 42 1/2 by 17 1/2 by 5 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 500 - 700 

 105 
 PHIL LESH GRATEFUL DEAD ROAD CASE 
 A large rolling road case stenciled with “GRATEFUL DEAD FRAGILE.” 
 29 by 54 by 22 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 500 - 700 
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 106 
 PHIL LESH ROAD CASE 
 A black road case with numerous stickers. 
 18 by 35 by 17 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 500 - 700 

 107 
 PHIL LESH GRATEFUL DEAD LESLIE SPEAKER
CABINET AND ROAD CASE 
 A Leslie model 122 rotary speaker cabinet housed within a rolling
road case stenciled with “GRATEFUL DEAD FRAGILE” and “K3A.” 
 Road case, 52 by 35 by 27 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 108 
 PHIL LESH GRATEFUL DEAD
STAGE USED CUSTOM AMPS
AND ROAD CASE 
 A large double-rack road case housing a pair of
PIE model M87 power amps, serial numbers
004 and 002, both engraved with “Custom
Designed for Phil Lesh by Andy Hefley.” The
case also houses a McIntosh MC 3500 power
amp, regulator unit, and two “LESH6” I/O units.
The outer cases have a natural finish and various
stickers, including “K4A.” A gold-toned plaque
reads “Built Especially for BILL CANDELARIO by 
H - GESTNER & SONS Inc Dayton Ohio.” 
 57 by 42 by 31 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 109 
 PHIL LESH GRATEFUL DEAD STAGE USED CUSTOM PIE
AMPS AND ROAD CASE 
 A large double-rack road case housing a pair of PIE model M87 power amps,
serial numbers 001 and 003, both engraved with “Custom Designed for Phil
Lesh by Andy Hefley.” The outer cases have a natural finish and various stickers,
including “K5A.” 
 57 by 42 by 31 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 110 
 PHIL LESH GRATEFUL DEAD ROAD CASE 
 A vintage road case stenciled with the Grateful Dead logo. 
 9 1/2 by 45 1/2 by 34 1/4 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 111 
 PHIL LESH GRATEFUL DEAD ROAD CASE 
 A red, white and blue paneled rolling road case stenciled with
“GRATEFUL DEAD” and “AC-3.” 
 35 by 26 1/2 by 17 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 500 - 700 

 112 
 PHIL LESH SWR COMBO AMPLIFIER 
 An SWR Working Pro 15 amplifier. 
 25 by 23 by 17 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 200 - 300 

 113 
 PHIL LESH GLOCKENKLANG SPEAKER CABINET 
 A Glockenklang Bass Art Box speaker cabinet. 
 27 by 21 by 16 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 114 
 PHIL LESH FENDER SPEAKER CABINET 
 A Fender 1-12 OB open back 1x12 speaker cabinet,
serial number F314591. 
 18 by 24 by 12 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 200 - 300 

 115 
 PHIL LESH ROLAND COMBO AMPLIFIER  
 A Roland DB-500 combo amplifier. 
 18 3/4 by 20 1/8 by 13 3/8 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 300 - 500 

 116 
 PHIL LESH FENDER COMBO AMPLIFIER 
 A Fender Blues Junior combo amplifier, serial number B-202386. 
 20 by 19 by 12 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 300 - 400 
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 118 
 PHIL LESH GRATEFUL DEAD KURZWEIL
MIDIBOARD 
 A Kurzwiel MIDIboard keyboard within a fitted road case. 
 Road case, 58 by 26 by 12 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 117 
 PHIL LESH 1966 FENDER TWIN REVERB COMBO
AMPLIFIER 
 A 1966 Fender Twin Reverb combo amplifier. The original black Tolex has been
stripped and the cabinet left with a natural finish and embellished to the top with a
Rottweil coat of arms sticker. A tube chart to the interior is stamped with the date
code “PB.” The amp is housed within a custom rolling road case that has been
stenciled with “GRATEFUL DEAD” and the Steal Your Face logo. 
 28 by 30 by 14 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 



 119 
 PHIL LESH GRATEFUL DEAD KEN SMITH BASS 
 A Ken Smith BT6 six-string bass guitar circa 1991. The body is
constructed in figured maple, walnut and mahogany and fitted with
gold-toned Ken Smith hardware and a pair of EMG pickups. Serial
number 88790 is impressed to the fretboard. Accompanied by a
suede gig bag. 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 20,000 - 30,000 
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 120 
 PHIL LESH GRATEFUL DEAD STAGE PLAYED
MODULUS BASS 
 A Modulus six-string bass guitar circa 1990, played on stage
by Phil Lesh. The body is constructed in figured maple and
fitted with a graphite bolt-on neck and a pair of EMG pickups.
Serial number 900890 stamped to headstock. Accompanied
by a gig bag. 
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh

$ 20,000 - 30,000 
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 121 
 PHIL LESH JUNGHANS WATCH GIFTED BY BILL GRAHAM PRESENTS AND CUFFLINKS 
 A Junghans Mega wristwatch engraved to case back with “From your friends at Bill Graham Presents 3-10-00.” Together
with a single gold-toned cufflink and a single silver-toned cufflink with black enamel. 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 400 - 600 

 122 
 PHIL LESH EYEGLASSES 
 A pair of Zeiss titanium eyeglasses with prescription bifocal lenses. 
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh

$ 300 - 500 
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 123 
 PHIL LESH ARMBANDS AND SHOES 
 A pair of red, white and blue sweatbands together with a pair of Diadora
racing boots. 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 200 - 300 

 124 
 PHIL LESH JACKET AND BELT 
 A fringed suede jacket by Kobler, together with an embossed leather
belt with revolver buckle. 
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh

$ 300 - 500 
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 125 
 PHIL LESH CYCLONES 
JERSEY AND DENIM JACKET 
 A tie-dyed Brooklyn Cyclones baseball jersey with “LESH” to the
back. Together with a Lee blue denim jacket with a large Grateful
Dead Lithuania basketball logo to the back. 
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh

$ 500 - 700 



 126 
 PHIL LESH DENIM JACKET AND GRATEFUL DEAD SWEATSHIRT 
 A Gap blue denim jacket with a Peace & Music pin and a Flying Eyeball enamel pin by Kingpin.
Together with a Grateful Dead “Only Love Can (Phil)” happy halloween 99” gray crew-neck sweatshirt. 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 500 - 700 

 127 
 PHIL LESH JACKETS AND SHIRTS 
 A gray wool jacket embroidered to the back with “Madison Square Garden” and to the left breast
with “Grateful Dead/ 31 Performances/ 1979-1990.” Together with a Levi’s cotton jacket, a white
embellished western shirt, and a white dress shirt. 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 500 - 700 

 128 
 PHIL LESH T-SHIRTS 
 A group of 16 T-shirts, mostly with printed graphics. 

$ 400 - 600 

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 61



 129 
 PHIL LESH SATCHEL, CIGARETTES, 
AND GUITAR PICKS 
 A woven satchel, seven Pall Mall cigarette packages, and a carved
wooden box containing 25 Dunlop Adamas graphite guitar picks. 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 130 
 PHIL LESH GRATEFUL DEAD DUFFEL BAG AND ACCESSORIES 
 A black and brown leather duffel bag with embroidered Steal Your Face logo. The inside
of the lower pocket is affixed with a “JOHN SCHER PRESENTS/ GRATEFUL DEAD/ 1990”
embroidered patch. Together with a canvas Mouse Studio designed patch, an
embroidered Steal Your Face logo patch, and a large collection of guitar picks and strings. 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 400 - 600 

62



 131 
 PHIL LESH GRATEFUL DEAD 
FARE THEE WELL CONCERT POSTER 
 Screen print on foil advertising Grateful Dead Fare Thee Well concerts
taking place at Soldier Field in Chicago on July 3, 4 and 5 of 2015,
featuring artwork by Richard Biffle. 
 30 by 20 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 100 - 200 

 132 
 PHIL LESH AND FRIENDS CONCERT POSTER 
 A screen printed poster advertising a Phil Lesh and Friends concert to celebrate
Grateful Dead 1984 at Terrapin Crossroads in San Rafael, California, on February 22,
2016. Hand numbered 16/200 and signed “Tripp.” 
 23 by 16 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 50 - 75 

 133 
 PHIL LESH GRATEFUL DEAD
FARE THEE WELL CONCERT
POSTERS 
 A pair of posters featuring artwork by Ryan
Kerrigan printed on red and purple
holographic foil respectively. The posters are
advertising Grateful Dead Fare Thee Well
concert performances in Santa Clara,
California, and are hand numbered 7/2015
and 17/2015. 
 Each, 19 by 13 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil
Lesh 

$ 100 - 200 
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 134 
 PHIL LESH GRATEFUL DEAD
FARE THEE WELL CONCERT
POSTERS 
 A triptych comprising three screen prints
advertising Grateful Dead Fare Thee Well
performances at Soldier Field featuring art
by AJ Masthay. Each print is hand numbered
17/1000, initialed by the artist, and
additionally stamped and signed by the
artist to the verso. 
 Each, 23 3/4 by 13 3/4 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil
Lesh 

$ 500 - 700 

 135 
 PHIL LESH GRATEFUL DEAD FARE
THEE WELL CONCERT POSTERS 
 A triptych comprising three screen prints
advertising Grateful Dead Fare Thee Well
performances at Soldier Field featuring art by
Mike DuBois. Each print is hand numbered
17/2015. 
 24 by 12 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 200 - 300 

 136 
 PHIL LESH GRATEFUL DEAD FARE
THEE WELL CONCERT POSTERS 
 A pair of posters by Status Serigraph, one
advertising the Grateful Dead Fare The Well
performances at Soldier Field and numbered
17/2015, and one advertising the Fare Thee Well
performances in Santa Clara, California, and
numbered 7/2015. 
 Each, 24 by 18 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 200 - 300 
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 137 
 PHIL LESH GRATEFUL DEAD FARE THEE
WELL CONCERT POSTER 
 A concert poster printed on metallic foil advertising the
Grateful Dead Fare Thee Well performances, featuring art by
Mike DuBois. 
 24 by 18 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 100 - 200 

 138 
 PHIL LESH GRATEFUL DEAD
CONCERT POSTERS 
 A pair of screen printed posters
promoting the Grateful Dead Fare Thee
Well performances, one for the Santa
Clara, California, show with art by Alan
Forbes and another for the Soldier Field
performance with art by Alan Forbes and
Camille Johnson. Both are numbered
17/2015. 
 Each, 24 by 18 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of
Phil Lesh 

$ 100 - 200 

 139 
 PHIL LESH GRATEFUL DEAD FARE THEE WELL CONCERT
POSTER 
 A screen printed poster promoting the Grateful Dead Fare Thee Well performances in
Santa Clara, California, featuring art by Richey Beckett and hand numbered 7/2015. 
 24 by 18 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 100 - 200 
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 140 
 PHIL LESH GRATEFUL DEAD FARE THEE WELL
CONCERT POSTER 
 A screen printed poster advertising the Grateful Dead Fare Thee Well
performances at Soldier Field with art by David Welker, numbered 17/2015. 
 24 by 16 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 100 - 200 

 141 
 PHIL LESH GRATEFUL DEAD 
FARE THEE WELL CONCERT POSTERS 
 A pair of posters advertising the Grateful Dead Fare 
Thee Well performances, both numbered 17/5000. 
 Larger, 24 by 18 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 100 - 200 
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 142 
 PHIL LESH GRATEFUL DEAD 
FARE THEE WELL CONCERT POSTER 
 A screen printed poster advertising the Grateful Dead Fare
Thee Well performances in Santa Clara, California, with art by
Dave Hunter, hand numbered 7/1000. 
 24 by 18 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 100 - 200 

 143 
 PHIL LESH GRATEFUL DEAD FARE THEE WELL
CONCERT POSTER 
 A poster advertising the Grateful Dead Fare Thee Well performances
at Soldier Field with art by Marq Spusta, numbered 17/2015. 
 15 by 20 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 100 - 200 

 144 
 PHIL LESH GRATEFUL DEAD 
FARE THEE WELL CONCERT POSTER 
 A three-dimensional lenticular print advertising the Grateful Dead Fare
Thee Well performances in Santa Clara, California, with art by Michael
Everett, hand numbered 7/2015. 
 19 by 13 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 100 - 200 
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 145 
 GRATEFUL DEAD SIGNED CONCERT POSTER 
 A poster advertising the Grateful Dead Fare Thee Well concerts in
Santa Clara, California, and in Chicago. Signed in silver marker by Bob
Weir, Phil Lesh, Bill Kreutzmann, Mickey Hart, Trey Anastasio, Bruce
Hornsby and Jeff Chimenti. The poster is numbered 2024/5000 and
features art by Taylor Swope. 
 24 by 16 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 300 - 500 

 146 
 GRATEFUL DEAD SIGNED CONCERT POSTER 
 A poster advertising Grateful Dead Fare Thee Well concerts taking
place in Santa Clara, California, and in Chicago. Signed in silver marker
by Bob Weir, Phil Lesh, Bill Kreutzmann, Mickey Hart, Trey Anastasio,
Bruce Hornsby and Jeff Chimenti. The poster is numbered 2007/5000
and features art by Taylor Swope. 
 24 by 16 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Phil Lesh 

$ 300 - 500 
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 147 
 GRATEFUL DEAD CONCERT POSTER 
 A poster for the Grateful Dead’s gig at Radio City Music Hall,
October 22-31, 1980, with artwork by Dennis Larkins and Peter
Barsotti of G.D.P., printed by Tea Lautrec Litho. Rolled. A 9-inch
marring area appears on right side border. 
 27 1/4 by 21 1/2 inches 

$ 300 - 500 

 148 
 GRATEFUL DEAD SIGNED ALBUM AND SHEET 
 A copy of Dick’s Picks Volume Ten CD cover signed by Bob Weir
(who has signed Bobby Weir), Mickey Hart, and Phil Lesh, attached
to a “Deal” sheet signed by Bill Kreutzmann. The sheet and CD are
housed in a frame with Grateful Dead related photographs and
covers and a plaque that reads “Fare Thee Well/ Grateful Dead/
Soldier Field Chicago/ July 3,4,5, 2015.” 
 25 1/4 by 24 3/4 inches, overall; 9 by 6 inches, sight 

$ 600 - 800 

 149 
 JERRY GARCIA SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH 
 A black and white photograph of Jerry Garcia signed in
blue marker. The photograph is housed in a frame with a
cut sheet that reads “Jerry Garcia/ August 1st, 1942 -
August 9th, 1995.” 
 19 by 13 3/4 inches, overall; 9 1/4 by 7 1/4 inches, sight 

$ 400 - 600 



 150 
 JERRY GARCIA SIGNED GUITAR 
 A cream Fender Stratocaster guitar signed in teal marker by Jerry Garcia on the
body. Serial number I011735. Accompanied by a soft gig bag and a signed
letter from Larry Magid, owner of Electric Factory Concerts, stating that in the
course of Electric Factory Concerts over the last 50 years, everything that he
had autographed was signed in his presence by the various artists.  

$ 10,000 - 20,000 
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 151 
 BOB DYLAN SIGNED POSTER 
 A poster advertising Bob Dylan and Grateful Dead’s “Alone and Together”
concert at Oakland Stadium in Oakland, California, on July 24, 1987, signed in
black marker by Dylan. The poster was designed by Bill Graham. 
 18 by 13 1/4 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 152 
 BOB DYLAN SIGNED 
“THE DRAWN BLANK SERIES” 
CATALOG 
 A copy of Bob Dylan’s “The Drawn Blank Series”
catalog published by Halcyon Gallery in London in
2008, signed on the title page in black felt pen by
Dylan. The catalog is a publication of Dylan’s artwork. 
 13 1/4 by 10 1/4 by 1 inches 

$ 200 - 400 

 153 
 BOB DYLAN SIGNED LIMITED EDITION LITHOGRAPH 
  A limited edition lithograph of Bob Dylan’s “Boxing Gym” painting that was done as part of his
2015 Brazil Series, published by Washington Green Fine Art, and signed on the bottom right
by Dylan in pencil. Numbered on the bottom left 167/295. The lithograph was produced using
the giclée method of printing on 350gsm Hahnemühle Museum Etching paper.  
 36 1/2 by 37 1/2 inches, overall; 26 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches, sight 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 154 
 BOB DYLAN 1970 NEW MORNING
STUDIO RECORDING 
  An original quarter-inch magnetic tape recording (15 ips)
featuring the 1970 Bob Dylan album New Morning housed on a
10.5-inch aluminum NAB reel. Accompanied by the original
Emitape brand box, hand dated October 30, 1970, with additional
handwritten notes in ink, including a small label inscribed “for
George Harrison.” The New Morning album contained the
opening track “If Not for You,” which was originally recorded with
Harrison in May 1970. Dylan later recorded a solo version that
appeared on the album, and Harrison subsequently recorded his
own version, which was released on Harrison’s first solo album, All
Things Must Pass.  
 10 7/8 by 10 3/4 inches (box) 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 155 
 BOB DYLAN HANDWRITTEN LYRICS TO “BLOWING’ IN THE WIND” 
 A single sheet of handwritten lyrics in black pen by Bob Dylan to his 1962 song “Blowing’ in the Wind.”
Dylan has titled the song “Blowing In The Wind” and signed at the bottom “Bob Dylan 2011.” The lyrics are
written on St. Regis New York stationery, reading in part, “The answer my friend is blowing in the wind/ the
answer is blowing in the wind.” The song was inducted into the GRAMMY Hall of Fame in 1994. 
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Jeff Rosen of Bob Dylan Music Company on company
letterhead, stating that only five of these manuscripts exist. 
 8 1/4 by 6 inches 

$ 50,000 - 70,000 
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 156 
 THE WHO ALBUM POSTER 
 A poster advertising the re-release of The Who’s debut album My Generation
in 1980 featuring a great color image of the band from 1965. 
 27 by 18 inches 

$ 200 - 300 

 157 
 THE WHO CONCERT POSTER 
 A poster for The Who’s gig on “Friday 7th May” (1971) at Top
Rank Suite, Sunderland, where tickets were “only 50p.” 
 30 by 20 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 158 
 THE WHO AUTOGRAPHS 
 A pair of cut-out sheets and one black and white image, signed by members of The Who.
The first sheet is signed in blue pen by John Entwistle, the second is signed “Best Wishes
Pete Townshend” in black pen, and the photograph is signed in red pen by Roger Daltrey
and Keith Moon over their respective images.  
 Sizes vary 

$ 600 - 800 
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 THE WHO SIGNED CUT SHEETS 
  A complete set of The Who autographs in black
ballpoint pen on two pages taken from an autograph
book. Pete Townshend, Roger Daltrey and Keith Moon
have signed one page, and John Entwistle has signed
the other. The autographs date to the mid-1960s.  
 4 by 4 1/2 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 



 160 
 THE WHO SIGNED PUBLICITY
PHOTOGRAPH 
 A black and white photograph of The Who
with their management and booking
enquiries information, signed on the back in
green pen by Pete Townshend, Keith Moon,
and Roger Daltrey. 
 10 by 8 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 161 
 THE WHO UNPUBLISHED PHOTOGRAPHIC PRINTS SIGNED BY
THOMAS MORTON 
  A group of 64 large-format black and white photographic prints printed from the original negative,
taken by photographer Thomas Morton during The Who’s concert tour at Kiel Opera House in St.
Louis on August 25, 1967. Each print is signed on the bottom right by Morton and dated “ ‘67.” The
images include The Who performing, relaxing on the tour bus, and one of the fans. This collection of
previously unpublished images was taken by Morton, a local freelance photographer in 1960’s St.
Louis. The negatives for these images had been stored in his basement for 50 years until recently
discovered in their original sleeves, having been preserved perfectly over the last half-century.   
 Each, 17 by 22 inches 

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 163 
 KEITH MOON FINAL PERFORMANCE USED DRUMSTICK  
 A single Hand’s Hickory 5B drumstick used by Keith Moon in his final performance
at Shepperton Studios in Shepperton, England, with The Who on May 25, 1978.
The performance was done as live footage for the “rockumentary” film The Kids
Are Alright (New World, 1979). The performance required several takes to film, as
Moon was struggling with substance abuse and was unable to keep up with the
performance. Moon died of an overdose just four months later on September 7,
1978.
Accompanied by a handwritten letter of authenticity from Peter Price, film
production manager for The Kids Are Alright. Price states that while rehearsing with
the band at Shepperton Studios, Moon broke one of his drumsticks. Price was able
to obtain the “odd stick” (the other half of the pair) as a souvenir at the end of the
day. The stick is housed in a matted frame with a black and white image of The
Who performing and a The Who logo. 
 18 by 24 inches, overall 

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 162 
 KEITH MOON SIGNED
VINTAGE SNAPSHOT  
  A vintage snapshot photograph of
Keith Moon taken at Charing Cross
Station, London, on May 13, 1966,
signed by Moon in black pen. The
Who performed at Wimbledon
Palais, London, later that evening.
The signature was obtained by a
fan who used to follow the group
around the south of England in the
mid-1960s.  
 3 1/2 by 3 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 164 
 JOHN ENTWISTLE SIGNED
BASS GUITAR WITH ARTWORK 
 A 1984 Alembic Exploiter natural electric
bass signed in silver marker by John
Entwistle with additional artwork.
Accompanied by a hardshell case and a CD
containing a video of Entwistle drawing and
signing on the guitar on August 14, 1999. 

$ 6,000 - 8,000 
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 165 
 JOHN ENTWISTLE ORIGINAL 
ARTWORK OF ELTON JOHN 
 A framed watercolor and pen on paper artwork of Elton John titled “Red the Rocket” by The Who’s John
Entwistle and signed on the top left in black pen “John Entwistle” with a spider drawing beneath. Entwistle has
drawn John as a Superman-like figure with a red one-piece suit and matching cape and “E” on the front.  
 35 1/4 by 26 1/4 inches, overall; 31 by 22 inches, sight 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 166 
 JOHN ENTWISTLE HANDWRITTEN LYRICS 
  A group of three sheets of lined paper on which John
Entwistle has written the draft lyrics to the song “Mad Dog.”
The song is featured on Entwistle’s fourth solo album of the
same name.  
 10 1/4 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 600 - 800 
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 167 
 JIMI HENDRIX LIMITED EDITION PRINT 
 A limited edition print of Jimi Hendrix taken at
photographer Bruce Fleming’s studio in London in April
1967. Signed on the bottom right by Fleming and
numbered on the bottom left “10/50.” The back of the
print has the photographer’s copyright stamp and
handwritten annotations from the photographer indicating
that it was printed in March 2020. 
 23 1/2 by 19 1/2 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 168 
 JIMI HENDRIX LIMITED EDITION SILVER GELATIN PRINT 
 A silver gelatin print of Jimi Hendrix performing on stage at the Monterey Rock
Festival in Monterey, California, from June 16 to 18, 1967. Signed on the bottom right
by photographer Bruce Fleming and numbered on the bottom left “9/50.” The back
of the print has the photographer’s copyright stamp and handwritten annotations
from the photographer indicating that it was printed in March 2020. 
 24 by 19 1/2 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 169 
 JIMI HENDRIX LIMITED EDITION SILVER GELATIN PRINT 
 A silver gelatin print of Jimi Hendrix performing on stage at the Monterey Rock
Festival in Monterey, California, from June 16 to 18, 1967. Signed on the bottom
right by photographer Bruce Fleming and numbered on the bottom left “6/50.”
The back of the print has the photographer’s copyright stamp and handwritten
annotations from the photographer indicating that it was printed in March 2020. 
 19 by 24 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 170 
 JIMI HENDRIX LIMITED EDITION SILVER GELATIN PRINT 
 A silver gelatin print of Jimi Hendrix performing on stage at the Monterey Rock
Festival in Monterey, California, from June 16 to 18, 1967. Signed on the bottom right
by photographer Bruce Fleming and numbered on the bottom left “2/50.” The back
of the print has the photographer’s copyright stamp and handwritten annotations
from the photographer indicating that it was printed in March 2020. 
 24 by 19 inches 

$ 600 - 800 



 171 
 THE JIMI HENDRIX EXPERIENCE 
PHOTOGRAPH BY CHUCK BOYD 
 A black and white photograph of The Jimi Hendrix
Experience signed on the bottom right by
photographer Chuck Boyd. Boyd has also written “The
Experience U.C.L.A.” at the bottom.  
 11 by 14 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 172 
 JIMI HENDRIX ELECTRIC LADYLAND
UNRELEASED ARTWORK 
 An original printer’s proof showing the unreleased artwork
for The Jimi Hendrix Experience album Electric Ladyland.
Framed together with the final released sleeve art to
highlight the differences. 
 Framed, 23 by 35 1/2 inches; sight, 14 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 173 
 THE JIMI HENDRIX EXPERIENCE SIGNED CUT SHEETS 
 A group of three cut sheets signed by The Jimi Hendrix Experience. The first is signed by Hendrix in blue pen, the second by Mitch
Mitchell, and the third by Noel Redding. Accompanied by a larger cut sheet with a group of unknown signatures.  
 Sizes vary 

$ 4,000 - 6,000 



JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 85

 174 
 THE JIMI HENDRIX EXPERIENCE BAND SIGNED ALBUM 
 A copy of The Jimi Hendrix Experience 1967 LP Are You Experienced signed by 
Jimi Hendrix, Noel Redding, and Mitch Mitchell. Hendrix has added further
inscriptions. Together with a partial ticket stub from a Hendrix concert at Curtis Hixon
Hall in Tampa, Florida, on August 18, 1968, and a handwritten letter of authenticity
from Lon Fishback stating that his 14-year-old friend Rick Suarez obtained the
signatures at the Sheraton Hotel in downtown Tampa after the concert. 
 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches 

$ 4,000 - 6,000 



 175 
 SHA NA NA WOODSTOCK 1969 STAGE PLAYED ELECTRIC PIANO 
 A Wurlitzer 200 Series electric piano played on stage by Joe Witkin, the original keyboardist for Sha Na Na during the group’s integral
performance at the original Woodstock festival in 1969. The band played on the final day right before Jimi Hendrix. The instrument is
stenciled with “Sha Na Na” to its cream colored top and bears the serial number 51251. In 2007, the piano was loaned to The Museum at
Bethel Woods, where it has been on display. 
 33 by 41 by 19 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Donald York 

$ 40,000 - 60,000 
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 176 
 WOODSTOCK SOUVENIR JACKET 
 A blue and white jacket with images of the
audience at the Woodstock Music Festival in
Bethel, New York. Label reads “Woodward &
Lothrop Washington,” no size present.  

$ 200 - 400 

 177 
 WOODSTOCK MAGAZINE, TICKETS, AND
EVENT-RELATED ITEMS 
 A group of items relating to Woodstock Festival from 1969,
including a Woodstock Music Festival Life Special Edition magazine
printed in 1969 by Time Inc.; a pair of tickets to the three-day event
from August 15 to August 17, 1969, with original ticket envelope;
official promotional material from the festival including an
announcement that Woodstock is now a “Three Day Affair,” two
brochures announcing the lineup and activities, and three
announcements that the event was moved from Wallkill to White
Lake, New York; an advertisement for Inflat-A-Tent; and the original
transmittal envelope to the Woodstock attendee. 
 Largest, 14 by 10 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 178 
 COLLECTION OF RARE 1960s ACID ROCK
POSTCARDS AND MINI HANDBILLS 
 A group of 41 mostly unused postcards, and a few miniature
handbills included. All of the items feature the now-famous
poster images by either Family Dog or Bill Graham that
advertised gig times and places for bands such as Big Brother &
the Holding Company, Canned Heat, Quicksilver Messenger
Service, Buffalo Springfield, Santana, Ten Years After, Blue Cheer,
Creedence Clearwater Revival, Jethro Tull, and The Velvet
Underground, among others. Please note: A few multiples are in
the collection. These items are quite rare because these
postcards usually were mailed to people or the small handbills
were tossed in the trash.  
 7 by 5 inches 

$ 600 - 800 
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 179 
 “GENUINE COUNTERFEIT” BIG BROTHER & THE
HOLDING COMPANY ET AL. “ZIG-ZAG” CONCERT
POSTER (FAMILY DOG 14 -PP-6) 
 Artwork by Stanley Mouse and Alton Kelley, Avalon Ballroom, 
June 24-25, 1966. This poster was so popular upon its creation that it
was immediately bootlegged in that same year of 1966, this being one
of those. The Family Dog was irritated that their work was being ripped
off, but in the spirit of the times, they started calling these pirated
versions “Genuine Counterfeits” and even stamped some of them as
such, when found out in the scene. This particular poster is from the
personal collection of Alain Ronay, Jim Morrison’s close friend, who had
no idea that back in 1966 he was picking up one of the contraband
ones! Included is a letter of provenance signed by Ronay. 
 20 by 14 inches 

$ 100 - 200 

 180 
 JANIS JOPLIN VINTAGE PHOTOGRAPH 
 An original vintage black and white photograph of Janis Joplin
taken by Francesco Scavullo during a 1969 photoshoot. The
photograph comes from the archive of German magazine Bravo.  
 12 1/4 by 8 3/4 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 181 
 JANIS JOPLIN PHOTOGRAPH TWICE
SIGNED BY JIM MARSHALL 
 A framed black and white photograph of Janis Joplin
taken by Jim Marshall and signed twice by Marshall.
Marshall also has written “Janis 1968” at the bottom left. 
 23 by 27 inches, overall; 12 by 18 inches, sight 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 182 
 STEVE MILLER BAND THE JOKER “PLATINUM” 
RECORD AWARD 
 A “platinum” record award presented to Al Coury to commemorate the sale of
more than 1,000,000 copies of the 1973 Steve Miller Band album The Joker. 
 19 3/4 by 15 1/2 inches 

$ 200 - 400 

 183 
 STEVE MILLER BAND “THE JOKER” 
“GOLD” RECORD AWARD 
 A “gold” record award presented to Al Coury to commemorate the
sale of more than 1,000,000 copies of the 1973 Steve Miller Band
single “The Joker.” 
 17 1/8 by 13 1/8 inches 
$ 400 - 600 

 184 
 JOHNNY WINTER
GRAMMY NOMINATION
CERTIFICATE 
 A certificate from the National
Academy of Recording Arts &
Sciences presented to Johnny
Winter in recognition of his
nomination for Best Blues Album
Step Back in 2014. Together with a
copy of a congratulatory letter from
Neil Portnow, president/CEO of
The Recording Academy.  
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE Lot 258, 
“Johnny Winter The Auction,”
Gibson Brands New York
Showroom, New York, 
September 30 & October 1, 2016 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 185 
 JOHNNY WINTER CUSTOM 
TERRAPLANE GUITAR 
 A steel Terraplane guitar with “Johnny” cut out in the body
and mother-of-pearl headstock. The guitar was made by
luthier Mark Simon, founder of Terraplane, for Johnny
Winter, and presented to Winter at B.B. King’s Blues Club in
New York City in 2008. Accompanied by a promotional
German poster for Winter and a Gator hardshell case.   
 PROVENANCE Lot 383, “Johnny Winter The Auction,”
Gibson Brands New York Showroom, New York, September
30 & October 1, 2016 

$ 8,000 - 10,000 
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 186 
 JOHNNY WINTER PROTOTYPE GUITAR PLAYED 
IN FINAL PERFORMANCE 
  A custom Beaumont Special by Dean B. Zelinsky with intricate design and 
“Johnny Winter” written on the body; labeled “JW001” on the back of the
headstock. This is a number one prototype. Winter played the guitar in his final
performance during his 70th Birthday Bash concert at the B.B. King Blues Club in
New York City on February 23, 2014. The performance is well-documented and
can be viewed on youtube. Winter passed away less than five months later.
Accompanied by a Dean B. Zelinsky hardshell case.  
 PROVENANCE Lot 432, “Johnny Winter The Auction,”  
Gibson Brands New York Showroom, New York, September 30 & October 1, 2016 

$ 15,000 - 20,000 
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 187 
 JONI MITCHELL
PHOTOGRAPH BY HENRY
DILTZ 
 A color photograph of Joni Mitchell signed
by photographer Henry Diltz on the bottom
right. Diltz has additionally written “Joni
Mitchell 1970.”  
 14 by 11 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 188 
 JONI MITCHELL “SOLID LOVE” SIGNED 
LIMITED EDITION PRINT 
 A framed limited edition offset lithograph print featuring Joni Mitchell and her
former husband, Larry Klein. The same image was used on the inner sleeve of
Mitchell’s 1982 album Wild Things Run Fast. Signed in pencil by Mitchell to the
lower right and numbered in pencil 6/50 to the lower left. 
 Framed, 22 by 21 1/2 inches; sight, 15 by 14 3/4 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 189 
 JONI MITCHELL WILD THINGS RUN FAST SIGNED LIMITED
EDITION PRINT 
 A framed limited edition offset lithograph print. The same image was used for the
cover art of Joni Mitchell’s 1982 album of the same name. Signed in pencil by
Mitchell to the lower right and numbered in pencil 6/50 to the lower left. 
 Framed: 22 by 22 inches; Sight: 15 by 14 3/4 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 190 
 JONI MITCHELL SIGNED POSTER 
 A poster of Joni Mitchell signed and dated by her “91” in
silver marker to the lower right, with additional silver marker
embellishments throughout her hair. 
 35 by 20 1/2 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 191 
 JONI MITCHELL SIGNED AND INSCRIBED DRAWING 
 A framed black felt pen on paper drawing circa 1960s by Joni Mitchell of a woman’s side profile with a thought bubble that reads
“Too Much!!” Mitchell has written “Thanks Paulette” below, then signed the image in a differently colored pen on the bottom right. 
 18 1/2 by 15 1/2 inches, overall; 13 1/2 by 10 1/2 inches, sight 
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 192 
 JIM MORRISON HANDWRITTEN “PARIS JOURNAL”  
 Jim Morrison’s legendary Paris Journal, possibly the last major work he completed before his death in Paris on July 3,
1971. The green composition notebook has "Paris Journal" written on the cover in Morrison's hand, with the first 14 pages 
(double-sided) comprising a single epic handwritten poem by Morrison. The last page of the notebook features a second Morrison poem.
Wikipedia’s Jim Morrison page devotes a section to the “Paris Journal”, noting “amongst other personal details, it contains the allegorical foretelling of a man
who will be left grieving and having to abandon his belongings, due to a police investigation into a death connected to the Chinese [opium] trade."
The poem begins "So much forgotten already/ So much forgotten/ So much to forget”. Morrison evokes Paris (“The candle-forests of Notre Dame”), and drugs (“I
hope the Chinese junkies/ get you/ and they will/ for the poppy/ rules the world").  Other notable stanzas seem to evoke Morrison’s personal philosophy (“A man
searching/ for lost paradise/ can seem a fool/ to those who never/ sought the other world”) and feelings about music (“Give me songs/ to sing/ & emerald
dreams/ to dream/ & I’ll give you love/ unfolding”).
The Paris journal is published in full in The American Night: The Writings of Jim Morrison Volume II (Vintage Books, 1990). The American Night notes “The entire
notebook consists of one angry, reflective and defiant poem.  As there are only three places in the notebook where words or phrases appear to be crossed out,
this appears to be a clean and finished draft.  (Morrison) wrote the title “Paris Journal” on the front of the notebook’s black cover…These are among the last lines
he wrote.”
The journal was part of the legendary 127 Fascination box, the archive of Jim Morrison manuscripts saved after Morrison’s death by his common-law wife, Pamela
Courson.  After Courson’s death in 1974, the manuscripts went missing, and were rediscovered 1986 in Northern California, in a strongbox labeled “127
Fascination.” Courson had given them to a paramour in the Bay Area for safe keeping; and while he’d returned some of her possessions to her family, he’d kept
the 127 Fascination manuscripts.
When the manuscripts resurfaced, attempts were made to publish them, but the Morrison and Courson families objected and a legal settlement was eventually
hammered out.  After the settlement, the Paris journal was sold, and has been in a private collection until now.
Scans of the Paris Journal were made available to the Jim Morrison Estate at their request.  Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Recordmecca. 
Note: The 1986 copyright date was added by the individuals who discovered the 127 Fascination box, prior to the legal settlement with the Morrison and
Courson estates.  
 9 3/4 by 7 1/2 inches 

$ 80,000 - 100,000 
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 193 
 JIM MORRISON 
SIGNED FIRST EDITION OF 
THE NEW CREATURES
TO ALAIN RONAY 
  An 88-page bound book of poetry with
embossed gilt lettering on the cover reading The
New Creatures/James Douglas Morrison . Self-
published by Morrison in the spring of 1969 with
only 100 copies printed by Western
Lithographers (Los Angeles), the poems cover
typical Morrison subject matter: death, sex, love,
madness, ruination, film, dogs, etc. This one
about himself: Snake-skin jacket/ Indian eyes/
Brilliant hair/He moves in disturbed/ Nile Insect/
Air . This one about Los Angeles: Cancer city/
Urban fall/ Summer sadness/ The highways of
the old town/ Ghosts in cars/ Electric shadows .
Many others from this collection, which Morrison
dedicated “To Pamela “ (Courson, his longtime
girlfriend/common-law wife), still seem relevant
and topical today. Morrison was proud of his
published poetry and always used his proper
name on his poems; printed opposite the
dedication page is C James Douglas Morrison
1969 All Rights Reserved . Signed by Morrison in
purple felt-tip ink on the tile page “To Alain/ Jim.”
Alain Ronay is Morrison’s good friend from their
days at the University of California, Los Angeles.
Included with a letter of provenance signed by
Ronay.  
 9 by 5 3/4 inches 

$ 5,000 - 7,000 
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 JIM MORRISON TRIPPY HAND DRAWN SKETCH 
 A single page of yellow lined notebook paper still on the pad featuring a black felt-tip ink drawing
by Jim Morrison. Though unsigned, it comes from the personal collection of Alain Ronay,
Morrison’s good friend from their days at the University of California, Los Angeles. Ronay relays
that Morrison frequently would draw and sketch when the two were together, and Ronay always
saved his friend’s works, like this one, which appears to be a person’s face below intricate
doodles, possibly the person’s “thoughts.” Included with a letter of provenance signed by Ronay. 
 12 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 500 - 700 



 195 
 THE DOORS FILM ALBUM SLEEVE PROP 
 A professionally printed and assembled record sleeve produced for the Oliver
Stone biopic film The Doors (Bill Graham, 1991). The sleeve is based on the band’s
debut album cover, except the band member images have been replaced with
those of the actors: Val Kilmer, Kyle MacLachlan, Frank Whaley, and Kevin Dillon. 
 12 1/4 by 12 1/4 inches 

$ 100 - 200 

 196 
 THE DOORS RARE 
UNUSED POSTCARD 
 A postcard version of the
Family Dog poster #61 with
artwork by Vincent Moscoso
advertising the band’s gig at
the Avalon Ballroom on May
12-13, 1967. Never used and in
excellent condition. 
 7 by 5 inches 

$ 200 - 300 

 197 
 JIM MORRISON-RELATED RARE POSTER
FROM CIRCA 1990 
  A rolled poster featuring a black and white dramatic silhouette
image of Jim Morrison holding a sparkler onstage with a strip of
smaller black and white photographic images of him appearing
on the left side margin. Text on left side reads “Light My Fire! “;
text in upper right corner (in the form of a partial postmark) reads
“Los Angeles/ Feb 7, 1968.” According to Doors management,
this poster was made in a limited quantity to be sold in record
stores in the early 1990s, but very few were released because a
large batch of them were water damaged at the printing press
and the plan fizzled out. From the personal collection of Alain
Ronay, Jim Morrison’s good friend from his days at University of
California, Los Angeles, and included with a letter of provenance
signed by Ronay.  
 21 by 17 inches 

$ 300 - 500 100



 198 
 JIM MORRISON RARE ELEKTRA RECORDS
PUBLICITY POSTER FROM 1967 
 A black and white image of “Mojo Risin’ “ looking pensive. Text
in the lower right corner reads “Jim Morrison of The Doors/
Exclusively on Elektra Records/ Copyright 1967 by Gadfly.”
Morrison likely didn’t condone this “personality poster” as he
wanted all four band members to be promoted equally, though
the record label had other ideas. From the personal collection
of Alain Ronay, one of Morrison’s good friends from the
University of California, Los Angeles, who received it directly
from Morrison. Rolled, with very slight creases due only to age.
Included with a letter of provenance signed by Ronay. 
 28 by 23 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 199 
 JIM MORRISON FUNNY HANDWRITTEN SCRIBBLE 
 A single sheet of white typing paper with a scribbled note in red pencil
reading “Goldwater/ &/ Johnson/ eat/ shit/ JM” and added in another
hand “AR.” This is Morrison expressing his feelings about politicians Barry
Goldwater and Lyndon B. Johnson, and Morrison’s good friend, Alain
Ronay, agrees by adding his initials to it. Fold marks and Scotch tape
residue evident. From the personal collection of Ronay, Morrison’s good
friend from their days at the University of California, Los Angeles. Included
with a letter of provenance signed by Ronay.  
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 300 - 500 

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 101



 200 
 JIM MORRISON-RELATED FIRST EDITION BOOK 
THE LORDS AND THE NEW CREATURES 
 A 1970 Simon and Schuster published hardcover book with the original dust
jacket of Jim Morrison’s collection of poetry. Morrison’s only “officially
published” book during his lifetime, the inside flap features a black and white
image of the singer above a brief bio stating in part, “Mr. Morrison is a
graduate of U.C.L.A., where he studied cinema in the Theater Arts
Department. His ambition is to be a film director.” From the personal
collection of Alain Ronay, Morrison’s good friend from their days at the
University of California, Los Angeles, and included with a letter of provenance
signed by Ronay. 
 9 by 5 inches 

$ 300 - 500 
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 201 
 JIM MORRISON ORIGINAL PRINT POEM “ODE TO LA WHILE THINKING OF BRIAN JONES,
DECEASED” 
  A pale yellow page folded once and printed with a poem written in green ink on the inside; text in the lower right of back cover reads
“Copyright James Douglas Morrison, 1969./ All rights reserved.” One of only 500 copies printed by Western Lithograph Co. in July 1969 and
distributed to attendees at the two performances by The Doors at the Aquarius Theatre in Hollywood on July 21, 1969. The Rolling Stones’ Brian
Jones had died on July 3, evidently an event that weighed heavy on Morrison, hence his poem. From the personal collection of Alain Ronay,
Morrison’s good friend from their days at the University of California, Los Angeles, and included with a letter of provenance signed by Ronay. 
 9 1/2 by 6 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000  202 
 JIM MORRISON RARE SEPIA OVERSIZED 
PHOTOGRAPHIC PRINT BY ALAIN RONAY  
  A haunting image of rock star Jim Morrison with a snake writhing in his hair.
The image was captured by Morrison’s good friend and fellow University of
California, Los Angeles, grad Alain Ronay at California State University, Long
Beach, on December 1, 1967 (but printed years later). According to legend,
Nico (from The Velvet Underground) was flying to Los Angeles that night to
cause trouble between Morrison and his girlfriend, Pam Courson, and in
addition to that news, a fan threw a snake in Morrison’s hair right before he
was going onstage -- and Ronay was there to capture this stressful backstage
moment with his camera. When Ronay had this image enlarged and printed
decades later by Nash Editions, musician Graham Nash’s fine art digital
printmaking studio based in Manhattan Beach, California, he noticed that a
minuscule “no” appeared in Jim’s hair. That element, obviously just a trick of
lighting, proved to be a strange message nonetheless. The image is printed
onto quality heavy stock Aquarelle Arches French paper with ragged edges
where its watermark appears twice. Consigned directly by Ronay and
included with a “Letter of Provenance” signed by him.  
 30 by 22 inches; Image only, 21 by 15 inches 

$ 2,000 - 3,000 



 203 
 JIM MORRISON PERSONALLY OWNED 
OLD RECORDS 
 A pair of record albums with no jackets. One is titled Now Appearing by Jimmy Reed on
the Vee-Jay label, and one is titled Best of the Cajun Hits by various singers on the
Swallow label. Both are housed in an early 1960s-era shopping bag from Disc Count
Records, which had a shop on Broxton Avenue in Westwood, very close to the University
of California, Los Angeles (UCLA), campus. According to the current owner, Alain Ronay,
when Morrison first transferred to UCLA in 1964, he brought these two records with him
across the country. Morrison met Ronay soon after he arrived in Los Angeles and ended
up crashing at Ronay’s place for a while, ultimately leaving these records there more
than 55 years ago. Ronay saved the records ever since in this old shopping bag.
Included is a letter signed by Ronay outlining this story. 
 12 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 204 
 JIM MORRISON-RELATED RIAA
GOLD RECORD AWARD FOR 13 
 A piece Ray Manzarek requested (after Jim
Morrison’s death) for his own personal collection
and then gifted by him to Alain Ronay years later.
Ronay was a good friend to both Manzarek and
Morrison as they were all students at University
of California, Los Angeles, together before The
Doors were formed. Included with the original
brown paper wrapping it was received in with
Manzarek’s handwritten note on it reading
“Alain:/ I thought you should have/ this more
than anyone else.” Consigned directly by Ronay
and included with a letter signed by him as well.  
 Framed, 22 by 18 inches 

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 JIM MORRISON 1970 AIRLINE TICKET FROM MADRID TO TANGIER 
 A seven-page booklet from Iberia Airlines with the last page indicating “Mr. Morrison” took a flight from Spain to Morocco
on “Jul 6, 1970.” A “fees” stamp and a luggage claim check are stapled to the cover. Sadly, “the Lizard King” would die
three days short of just a year later, on July 3, 1971. From the personal collection of Alain Ronay, Morrison’s good friend
from his University of California, Los Angeles, days who took this trip to Tangier with Morrison. Included is a letter of
provenance signed by Ronay.  
 3 1/2 by 8 inches 

$ 400 - 600 



 206 
 EMERSON, LAKE & PALMER
CONCERT POSTER 
  An original concert poster for the Emerson,
Lake & Palmer performance at the City Hall in
Sheffield, England, on October 27, 1970.  
 30 by 40 inches 

$ 300 - 500 

 207 
 THE ALLMAN BROTHERS BAND
SIGNED ALBUM 
 A framed copy of The Allman Brothers Band
1972 album Eat a Peach signed by Gregg
Allman, Dickey Betts, Berry Oakley, and
Jaimoe. The actual record is housed in the
back of the frame. 
 20 by 20 inches, overall; 12 1/2 by 12 1/2
inches, sight 

$ 600 - 800 

 208 
 EAGLES ALBUM COVER
LIMITED EDITION PRINT
SIGNED BY DAVID ALEXANDER 
 A limited edition print for the album cover of
the 1976 Eagles album Hotel California
signed by photographer David Alexander on
the bottom right and numbered 61/200 on
the bottom left. The photograph on the cover
is of The Beverly Hills Hotel in California.  
 26 1/2 by 22 1/2 inches 

$ 400 - 600 
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 209 
 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN “PLATINUM”
RECORD AWARD 
 An RIAA-certified “platinum” record award presented to
Paul R. Schilke to commemorate the sale of more than one
million copies of the Columbia album, cassette, and CD
Born to Run Commemorative Edition. The award was
produced at a later period from the certification date.  
 21 by 17 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 210 
 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN 
PRESENTATION RECORD
AWARD 
 An RIAA-certified presentation record award
presented to Glenn Feinberg to
commemorate the multi-platinum sales of
more than two million copies of the Columbia
release The Rising.  
 17 1/2 by 26 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 211 
 BRUCE SPRINGSTEEN PHOTOGRAPH
BY ANNIE LEIBOVITZ 
 A black and white gelatin silver photograph of Bruce
Springsteen in his dressing room taken by
photographer Annie Leibovitz, no stamps or
signatures present.  
 14 by 11 inches 

$ 600 - 800 
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 212 
 THE BYRDS SIGNED CONTRACT 
  A two-page Mutual Release Agreement dated
December 19, 1967, between Tickner-Dickson
managers, Naomi Hirshhorn, and The Byrds
members James McGuinn, Christopher
Hillman, and Michael Clarke. The contract has
been signed on page two by each member of
The Byrds, David Crosby, Harold E. Clark,
Hirshhorn, Edward Tickner and Dickson.  
 Larger, 12 1/2 by 7 3/4 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 213 
 STEPHEN STILLS ALBUM
COVER WORN TROUSERS
WITH CD  
 A pair of brown trousers with embroidered
yellow flowers along the belt loops and
down the left side, worn by Stephen Stills on
the cover of his 2013 Carry On album. The
trousers have a “Nudie’s Rodeo Tailors”
label. Accompanied by a copy of the CD.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 214 
 BOB MARLEY SIGNED AND INSCRIBED ALBUM 
 A USA vinyl pressing of Bob Marley’s 1977 album Exodus signed and inscribed on the front cover “Rasta Yari
Live Bob Marley” in black felt-tipped pen. The autograph was obtained at a signing session at the Wax Museum
record store in Minneapolis prior to Marley’s performance at the University of Minnesota on May 30, 1978. 
Accompanied by a typed letter from the recipient, Lois Hebert, who states that on May 30, 1978, Bob Marley
was touring in support of his Kaya album and performed at the Northrop auditorium on the campus of the
University of Minnesota in Minneapolis. Hebert was too broke to go to the concert and brought her Exodus
album (the only album she owned from Marley) to the record store to get it signed.  
 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches 

$ 15,000 - 30,000 
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 215 
 EDDIE RABBITT OWNED JACKET  
 A mottled blue waxed jacket with pink patterns
on the left side and pink stone decorations,
owned by Eddie Rabbitt. Label reads “Esben
New York.” Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity signed by Jimmy Velvet of the Elvis
Presley Museum. Rabbitt wrote the 1970 song
“Kentucky Rain” that Presley recorded. 

$ 600 - 800 

 216 
 TOM JONES SIGNED STAGE AND TV WORN SUIT 
 A bluish-purple suit jacket with black pants worn by Tom Jones on stage and on “The Alma Mater” episode of The
Fresh Prince of Bel Air that aired on February 8, 1993. The wool jacket has a Thierry Mugler label, size 54, and is
signed on the interior in silver marker by Jones. The black pants have a John Richmond Man label, size L, also
signed by Jones in silver marker. Accompanied by a copy of a letter from Jones’ representative on his letterhead
stating that the suit is from Jones and was worn on stage several times, a congratulatory letter from Friars
Foundation stating that the contestant has won the raffle prize of the purple suit of matching black pants worn by
Jones in concert, and a Friars Foundation award program featuring Jones.  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 217 
 ELVIS PRESLEY ARMY PATCHES  
 A pair of green and yellow embroidered Army
patches with “EP” marked on the back of each.
Accompanied by a typed, signed letter of
authenticity from Sergeant Pain on The Third
Armored “Spearhead” Division letterhead, stating
that the patches belonged to Presley. Pain served
with Presley, who often gave items away to those
serving with him.  
 Each, 4 1/2 by 3 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 218 
 ELVIS PRESLEY SIGNED AFFIDAVIT 
 An affidavit from the U.S. Forces listing the undersigned as Sgt
E5 Elvis A. Presley, US53310761, stating that he lost his ID card
and now has an application in for an ID card; this form, it states,
serves as an ID card until the original one has been received.
The affidavit is signed by Presley and Lester W. White in dark
blue pen on January 22, 1961. Accompanied by a certificate of
authenticity from the Elvis Presley Museum. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 219 
 ELVIS PRESLEY DEPUTY SHERIFF BADGE WITH CARD 
 A black wallet containing a Deputy Sheriff badge from Forrest County,
Mississippi, personalized to Elvis Presley and a card certifying that Presley has
been duly and constitutionally appointed to the office of Deputy Sheriff in
Forrest County. The card is signed by Sheriff Gene Walters.  
 4 1/4 by 3 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 220 
 ELVIS PRESLEY PHOTOGRAPH BY TERRY O’NEILL 
 A vintage black and white photograph of Elvis Presley performing, taken
by Terry O’Neill. On verso is stamped “Photograph by Terry O’Neill
Copyright Hatton.”  
 14 1/2 by 11 1/2 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 221 
 ELVIS PRESLEY PHOTOGRAPH BY TERRY
O’NEILL 
 A vintage black and white photograph of Elvis Presley performing,
taken by Terry O’Neill. On verso is stamped “Photograph by Terry
O’Neill Copyright Hatton.”  
 14 1/2 by 10 3/4 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 222 
 ELVIS PRESLEY CONTACT SHEETS 
 A group of 13 black and white contact sheets
with images of Elvis Presley or relating to Presley,
likely taken from the set of Blue Hawaii
(Paramount, 1961).  
 11 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 600 - 800 
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 223 
 ELVIS PRESLEY LIMITED EDITION ALBUM
COVER PRINT SIGNED BY BOB JONES 
 A limited edition print of Elvis Presley’s 1959 album cover for
50,000,000 Elvis Fans Can’t Be Wrong: Elvis’ Gold Records,
Volume 2 signed by graphic artist Bob Jones on the bottom
right and numbered 61/200 on the bottom left.  
 26 1/2 by 22 1/2 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 224 
 ELVIS PRESLEY SCREENPRINT BY 
STEVE KAUFMAN  
 An embellished screenprint on canvas portrait of Elvis Presley
by Pop artist Steve Kaufman from 1996 titled “Elvis I (Red).”
Signed by the artist on verso, numbered “146/250.”
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity and triage from
Martin Lawrence Limited Editions stating that the total edition
size is 2700 and this edition was printed at Art Studio, Los
Angeles.  
 38 by 38 inches 
 PROVENANCE Martin Lawrence Gallery, Los Angeles 

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 225 
 ELVIS PRESLEY “PLATINUM” RECORD AWARD 
 An RIAA-certified “platinum” record award presented to Elvis Presley
to commemorate the sale of more than one million copies of the RCA
Records album, cassette, and CD Aloha from Hawaii via Satellite. The
record went platinum in 2007. 
 21 by 17 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 226 
 ELVIS PRESLEY “GOLD” RECORD AWARD 
 An RIAA-certified “gold” record award presented to Elvis Presley
to commemorate the sale of more than 500,000 copies of the
RCA Records album, cassette, and CD Something for Everybody.
The record was certified in 1999. 
 21 by 17 inches 
 PROVENANCE Lot 191, Sotheby’s, London, September 14, 1995 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 227 
 ELVIS PRESLEY NOVELTY DARTBOARD CABINET 
 An unused Elvis Presley dartboard cabinet housed in a wood case with darts, all in original
packaging, numbered 400/500. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity stating that the
dartboard cabinet is officially authenticated and authorized by Graceland and is crafted of solid
pine and adorned with Presley’s image. Only 500 of these cabinets were produced. 
 Overall, 23 3/4 by 22 3/4 by 4 inches 

$ 600 - 800 
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 228 
 ELVIS PRESLEY COMMEMORATIVE COINS AND STAMPS  
 A group of Elvis Presley Five Dollar value coins issued by the Republic of the Marshall Islands; five silver-tone coins from 1993; one gold-tone coin from 1995 on
presentation sheet, in recognition of Presley’s “Are You Lonesome Tonight,” 35th anniversary; two silver-tone coins from 1996 on First Day Covers, in recognition of
Presley’s “Heartbreak Hotel”, 40th anniversary, also featuring a block of Elvis Presley stamps and postmark; and a single silver-tone coin from that same year.
Together with four “Double Eagle Commemorative” gold-tone coins from the National Historic Mint of the Republic of the Marshall Islands in a blue case, and four
limited edition stamps from Mali, Central Africa, Madagascar, and the Spanish Sahara, the latter with a certificate of authenticity.  
 Largest, 9 by 6 inches 

$ 200 - 400 

 229 
 ELVIS PRESLEY COLLECTIBLE GRACE-
LAND CD SET  
 A limited edition CD set contained in a model
Graceland house that reads “The Ultimate Elvis Presley
Collection,” numbered 291/1000.  
 20 by 11 by 16 1/2 inches 

$ 300 - 500 

 230 
 ELVIS PRESLEY COMMEMORATIVE VHS COLLECTION 
  A collection of VHS tapes of Elvis Presley films housed in a guitar case
customized to hold the tapes. The case has a plaque that reads
“Commemorative Collection 0603/5000” with Presley-related stickers.
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity for the collection.  
 37 1/2 by 14 by 6 inches 
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 231 
 ELVIS PRESLEY ORIGINAL TICKET 
FROM 1968 
 An original ticket for “ ‘Elvis’ starring Elvis Presley” at Studio
4 at National Broadcasting Co. Inc. in Burbank, California,
on June 29, 1968. The show is commonly referred to as
the “ ‘68 Comeback Special.” 
 1 1/2 by 4 inches 

$ 300 - 500 

 232 
 ELVIS PRESLEY EMI RECORD
DIVISION PRESS RELEASE 
 An EMI Record Division News press release from
1956 for Elvis Presley that outlines his background
and ends with his first record released in March
1956, titled “Heartbreak Hotel/I Was the One.” The
back of the sheet has a handwritten note
regarding Presley’s next release.  
 10 by 8 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 233 
 ELVIS PRESLEY JAILHOUSE ROCK PRESS
INVITATION AND TICKET 
 An invitation and ticket for the press preview of Elvis Presley in
Jailhouse Rock (MGM, 1957) at the M-G-M Theatre on October 10,
1957.  
 11 by 7 inches 

$ 600 - 800 
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 234 
 ELVIS PRESLEY CONCERT SCARF 
 A blue scarf with Elvis Presley’s printed signature used in Presley’s concerts. Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Carole Boutilier, a
stewardess on Presley’s “Lisa Marie” airplane, stating that the scarf was left from the final tour and was intended to be used on the upcoming tour that
was never made.  
 34 by 34 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 235 
 ELVIS PRESLEY 1975 CONCERT SCARF 
 A white Elvis Presley concert scarf printed with blue facsimile
signature; red glue marks present. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from the Elvis-A-Rama Museum explaining that this scarf
was given to an audience member at a July 1975 concert in Asheville,
North Carolina. 
 Approximately 32 1/2 by 33 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 236 
 ELVIS PRESLEY ALOHA FROM HAWAII SHOW INFORMATION
FOLDER 
 A folder containing tour information for 
Elvis Presley’s Aloha from Hawaii Tour in 
Honolulu from 1972 to 1973. The folder 
includes song lists, talent schedule, 
satellite broadcast information, 
and talent information sheets.  
 Each, 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 237 
 ELVIS PRESLEY STAGE WORN BELT WITH BOOK AND PHOTOGRAPH 
 An ivory macrame belt with accented reflective stones worn by Elvis Presley while performing on stage. No maker
labels. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from the Elvis Presley Museum, a souvenir photo book featuring
an image of Presley wearing the belt, and a laminated photograph of Presley wearing the belt at a different concert.  
 Length, 77 inches 

$ 10,000 - 20,000 



 238 
 ELVIS PRESLEY FIGHTING KNIVES 
 A pair of knives with sheaths, one with elaborate metalwork. Accompanied by a handwritten letter from Memphis Mafia member Dave Hebler stating
that he was Elvis Presley’s personal bodyguard and was given the weapons to practice fighting techniques with Presley.  
 Longer, 18 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 239 
 ELVIS PRESLEY KARATE GOLD CARD 
 A gold metal card presented to Elvis A. Presley certifying that he is a member
of the International Kenpo Karate Association and is entitled with the rank of
5th Degrees on March 8, 1972. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity
from the Elvis Presley Museum and another from Graceland Authenticated. 
 2 1/4 by 3 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE Lot 182, “The Auction at Graceland,” Graceland, Memphis,
Tennessee, January 8, 2019 

$ 3,000 - 5,000 

 240 
 ELVIS PRESLEY SIGNED KARATE CERTIFICATE  
 A certificate from International Kenpo Karate Association awarded
to Sonny West for 3rd Degree Brown signed by Elvis Presley, Dave
Hebler, and others. The certificate is dated August 25, 1974, in Las
Vegas, Nevada.  
 8 1/2 by 11 inches 

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 241 
 ELVIS PRESLEY FLOWCHART  
 A facsimile copy of a flowchart of “Individual Responsibilities” that was effective
as of January 1965, with “Elvis” as the key name and individual names and
responsibilities listed around his name. Other names include Billy, Red, Joe,
Richard, Mike, and Jerry. The flowchart is housed in a frame with Billy Smith’s
business card and an Elvis Concerts from 1970 to 1974 advertising brochure
below. Lamar Fike has signed the back of the frame and stated that this
flowchart was made by Marty Lacker. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
from Lacker stating that he was Elvis Presley’s chief personal aide in 1964, and
at Presley’s request he drew up the flowchart spelling out the responsibilities of
Joe Esposito and himself as well as that of the other guys working for Presley
at the time. Presley approved it and kept it in his office. 
 28 1/4 by 18 1/4 inches, overall; 8 3/4 by 10 3/4 inches, sight 

$ 600 - 800 

 242 
 ELVIS PRESLEY ENTOURAGE MEMBERS IDENTITY
CARDS 
 A group of eight laminated identity cards for Elvis Presley’s entourage, all with
“Elvis Presley Concert,” “TCB” logo, and the member’s name and color
photograph. The cards are for Kathy Westmoreland, Rick Stanley, Keith Lee, Sam
Thompson, Sherrill Nielsen, Bill Diskin, Lamar Fike, and Pat Kelleher. Framed with
an image of Presley performing on stage. 
 18 by 22 inches, overall; 2 3/4 by 3 3/4 inches, each 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 243 
 ELVIS AND VERNON PRESLEY
DESIGN SKETCHES 
 A design sketch for a red shirt titled “Shirt
designed for E.P.” on top right and numbered
“II” on the top left. A note reads “Color - make in
green as in sketch #1” with a “green velvet”
notation at the bottom right. Detailed
descriptions about the shirt are below the
sketch. Together with a design sketch for a dark
royal blue shirt for Vernon Presley, Elvis Presley’s
father. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
from Jimmy Velvet, owner of the Elvis Presley
Museum. 
 Each, 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 121



 244 
 ELVIS PRESLEY SHIRT 
 A yellow gold formal shirt with a “Beau Gentry Hollywood, Calif” label.
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from the Elvis Presley Museum signed
by Joe Esposito stating that the shirt was owned and worn by Elvis Presley and
given to him.  

$ 8,000 - 10,000 

 245 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED SHIRT 
 A gold satin V-neck shirt owned by Elvis Presley, with a Charleston
Southern California label, size M. Accompanied by a certificate of
authenticity signed by Sonny West stating that Presley bought the
gold shirt by Charleston in the mid-1960s for his personal
wardrobe and gave it to West in 1968.  

$ 8,000 - 10,000 
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 247 
 ELVIS PRESLEY BROWN HAT 
 A brown Beaverbrook Ltd. Beaver Blend velour hat with brown band and
gold-tone buckle. Accompanied by a signed certificate of authenticity
from Sonny West stating that Elvis Presley bought the hat at Lansky Bros. in
Memphis, Tennessee. Presley had recently seen the movie Across 110th
Street (UA, 1972) and used the word “Shazam” to describe this type of hat.
Also accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Graceland
Authenticated.  
 PROVENANCE Lot 171, “The Auction at Graceland,” Graceland, Memphis,
Tennessee, January 8, 2019 

$ 4,000 - 6,000 

 248 
 ELVIS PRESLEY SPORT COAT 
 A brown checkered sport coat with a label that reads “Custom Designed by Jules de
Bergerac for Lansky Brothers, Memphis.” Another interior label has Elvis Presley’s name
handwritten. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from the Elvis Presley Museum.  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 
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 ELVIS PRESLEY TIE 
WITH PHOTOGRAPHS 
 A blue and white abstract floral-patterned
tie made by Elvis Presley’s tailor Ciro
Romano at IC Costumes to wear with a
similar-patterned shirt. No labels present.
Accompanied by a vintage photograph of
Presley wearing the shirt. 

$ 800 - 1,200 



 249 
 ELVIS PRESLEY WORN 14K GOLD RING 
 A 14K yellow gold ring with bamboo motif centering a black star
sapphire. Size 8 1/2, 17.0 grams. Accompanied by a signed letter
of authenticity from Joe Esposito stating that the ring was the
personal property of Elvis Presley and worn by him on many
occasions.  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 

 250 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GOLD AND DIAMOND RING 
 A 14K yellow gold nugget ring with eight round diamonds on the
top totaling approximately 2.79 ct. Size 8 1/2. 20.4 grams.
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from the Elvis Presley
Museum stating that Elvis Presley gifted this gold nugget ring to one
of his bodyguards.  

$ 12,000 - 14,000 
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 251 
 ELVIS PRESLEY 14K GOLD NUGGET WATCH  
 A 14K yellow gold wristwatch signed “Geneve” with gold
nugget bracelet. Marked “14K” on both the back of the case
and the bracelet. 91.5 grams. Accompanied by a certificate of
authenticity from the Mike Moon collection.  

$ 15,000 - 20,000 
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 252 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED 14K GOLD 
TCB NECKLACE  
 A 14K yellow gold TCB necklace gifted by Elvis Presley to Dave
Hebler’s brother while visiting his karate dojo in Burbank,
California. 16.4 grams. Accompanied by a handwritten letter of
authenticity from Dave Hebler stating that he was Presley’s
personal bodyguard. During a concert engagement at Lake
Tahoe, Hebler got one of his brothers backstage for the show
and introduced him to Presley at the after-party. Presley gifted
him with the gold TCB necklace to match Dave’s necklace.  
 Length, 13 1/2 inches 

$ 6,000 - 8,000 

 253 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED DIAMOND TCB NECKLACE  
 An Elvis Presley gifted TCB necklace. The 14K yellow gold necklace in the traditional
Elvis TCB design is embellished on the lightning bolt with 12 single and full-cut round
diamonds totaling approximately 0.20 ct. and graded I-J color and SI clarity. The TCB
pendant is suspended on a 27-inch rope chain. Presley gave the necklace to Tommy
Henley, husband of Presley’s nurse, Letetia Henley Kirk. Tommy worked as Presley’s
tour security and at Graceland as part of the maintenance crew. Letetia was given a
“TLC” necklace of the same design. 
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Letetia Henley Kirk. 12.8 grams. 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Letetia Henley Kirk 

$ 8,000 - 10,000 
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 254 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED 14K GOLD TLC
NECKLACE 
 A 14K yellow gold TLC pendant with lightning bolt suspending on a
14K gold rope chain. 14.1 grams. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity signed by Jimmy Velvet stating that the pendant is the one
that Elvis Presley gave to his aunt Delta Mae Biggs at Graceland. Prior
to her passing away, Biggs sold her jewelry to Velvet, including this TLC
item. Presley designed these TLC (Tender Lovin’ Care) pendants as a
female version of the TCB ones. 
 Length, 24 1/2 inches 

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 ELVIS PRESLEY 14K GOLD AND GEM SET
NECKLACE 
 A 14K yellow gold “Tree of Life” pendant with six precious stones,
suspending on a gold-filled chain. The pendant has “Dankner
Copyright” stamped on verso. Accompanied by a certificate of
authenticity from the Elvis Presley Museum signed by Elvis Presley’s
aunt, Delta Mae Biggs, stating that the pendant was worn by Presley
and gifted to her at their Graceland home.  
 Length, 29 inches 

$ 4,000 - 6,000 



 256 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED 
ELIZABETH ARDEN COMPACT  
 A gold-toned compact from Elizabeth Arden with scrolled decorations
and eight florals accented with red and white stones, gifted by Elvis
Presley to his grandmother Minnie Mae Presley. The compact has a mirror
on the interior. Accompanied by a typed letter from Elvis’ cousin Donna
Presley Early stating that the compact was purchased by Elvis and gifted
to their grandmother, then later gifted to her by their grandmother. 
 2 1/2 by 2 1/2 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 257 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED BROOCH 
 An 18K yellow and rose gold ribbon brooch with a single round diamond
weighing approximately 0.16 ct., 6.5 grams gross. Accompanied by a
typed letter from Donna Presley Early stating that the pin was purchased
in Germany by her first cousin, Elvis Aaron Presley, for their grandmother
Minnie Mae Presley and later gifted to Early by her grandmother. 
 Length, 2 1/2 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 258 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED NECKLACE  
 A necklace with a red metal rose and three mother-of-pearl leaves
mounted on a silver-tone foliate base, suspending on a gold-tone chain.
The necklace was gifted by Elvis Presley to his grandmother Minnie Mae
Presley. Accompanied by a typed letter from Elvis’ cousin Donna Presley
Early stating that the necklace was purchased by Presley in Germany for
their grandmother and later gifted to her at Graceland. 
 Length, 18 1/2 inches

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 259 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED FUR COAT 
 A gray leather and fur-trimmed coat purchased and gifted by Elvis Presley
to Vernon Presley’s girlfriend, Sandy Miller. A label on the interior reads
“King Fur Memphis,” and the inside of the coat is monogrammed “SKM.”
Attached is a gray leather belt. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
signed by Jimmy Velvet from the Elvis Presley Museum. 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 260 
 PRISCILLA PRESLEY DRESS 
 A black long-sleeve dress with gold trim on
the collar and cuffs and a Tom and Linda
label. Size M. The dress is mounted to board
and framed in a display case. Accompanied
by a certificate of authenticity from Jimmy
Velvet of the Elvis Presley Museum stating
that Williamson Charles bought the dress at
the Nashville 1989 Kruse International sale
and was worn by and belonged to Priscilla
Presley. 
 Framed, 59 by 31 inches 

$ 600 - 800 
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 261 
 ELVIS PRESLEY 1977 LINCOLN MARK V COUPE 
 A 1977 white on white Lincoln Mark V purchased by Elvis Presley
while he was performing at the Hilton International Hotel in Las Vegas
in December 1976. Presley and girlfriend Ginger Alden had a difficult
time finding a white on white Lincoln, but they finally located one at
Star Lincoln Mercury Sales Inc. in Glendale, California. This is one of
the last vehicles purchased by Presley, who passed away a few
months later. Presley paid $13,500 for the car and sent his longtime
chauffeur, Gerald Peters, to pick it up. He then paid two men $2,000
to drive the car from Las Vegas to Memphis, Tennessee. Presley and
Alden often drove the car. On January 3, 1977, Presley used the car to
attend Alden’s grandfather’s funeral in Mount Sherman, Arkansas.
Presley later gifted the car to Alden. The car has been on display at
the Elvis Museum.
The Lincoln Mark V is powered by a 6.6 liter, 400-cid V-8 engine with
a 2-barrel carburetor, Duraspark ignition and Select Drive 3-speed
automatic transmission. Features include twin comfort lounge seats,
high-gloss walnut woodgrain instrument panel, Cartier day/date
clock, 2-spoke steering wheel, 6-way driver’s seat, tinted glass, lighted
ashtray with lighter, automatic temperature control air conditioning,
and leather interior. This is also a steel roof or vinyl roof delete car.
The winning bidder is responsible for pickup or shipping of the
vehicle from Palmetto, Florida.  

$ 50,000 - 70,000 
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 262 
 ELVIS PRESLEY CUSTOM 14K GOLD TLC NECKLACE 
 A 14K yellow gold TLC pendant with lightning bolt attached to a gold rope
chain. 13.9 grams. Accompanied by a letter signed by Lee Ableser, of
Schwartz & Ableser Fine Jewelry, stating that this TLC necklace is an
original, designed exclusively for the ladies, made by Schwartz and Ableser
Jewelers in Beverly Hills. Ableser originally designed the piece for Elvis
Presley. 
 Length, 13 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 263 
 ELVIS PRESLEY CUSTOM 14K GOLD TLC NECKLACE 
 A 14K yellow gold TLC pendant with lightning bolt suspending on a gold
rope chain. 13.7 grams. Accompanied by a letter signed by Lee Ableser, of
Schwartz & Ableser Fine Jewelry, stating that this TLC necklace is an original,
designed exclusively for the ladies, made by Schwartz and Ableser Jewelers
in Beverly Hills. Ableser originally designed the piece for Elvis Presley. 
 Length, 20 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 264 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GIFTED CARTIER LIGHTER 
 A textured gold-plated lighter with an engraved monogram on the
front by Cartier, serial number E83659. Elvis Presley gifted the lighter
to his concert promoter, Edward Dougherty. The lighter is housed in
the original Cartier box and is accompanied by the service box. 
 2 3/4 by 1 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Estate of Edward Dougherty 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 265 
 ELVIS PRESLEY MONOGRAMMED LIGHTER 
 A gold-toned Zippo lighter with “E.P.” engraved on the front, owned
and used by Elvis Presley. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
signed by Clarine M. Pate, wife of booking and promotional manager
Irwin Pate. She states that in the early and mid-1970s, Irwin worked
with Presley and Presley’s manager, Colonel Tom Parker, and Presley
left the lighter behind in his dressing room after his 1976 show in
Buffalo, New York.  
 2 1/4 by 1 1/2 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 266 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED AND WORN CROSS 
 A sterling silver cross pendant with turquoise stone inlays owned and worn by Elvis Presley. The back of the cross is marked
“G&L Leekity.” 9.2 grams. Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Vernon Presley on his personal TCB stationery
stating that the cross belonged to his son, Elvis Presley, who wore it on many occasions.  
 2 1/2 by 1 1/2 inches 

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 267 
 ELVIS OWNED AND WORN EAGLE RING 
 A sterling silver ring with an onyx plaque, on top of which is carved a silver
eagle. Size 13, 12.4 grams. Accompanied by a typed, signed letter of
authenticity from Sonny West on TCB stationery, stating that the ring once
belonged to and was worn by Presley.  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 

 268 
 ELVIS PRESLEY STAGE WORN OWL BUCKLE 
 A metal decoration buckle in the shape of an owl worn on stage by Elvis Presley. The back of the
buckle has handwritten “Elvis LR,” and there is no hardware to attach it to a belt. Accompanied by a
typed, signed letter from Ed Bonja, Presley’s photographer and tour manager, stating that the owl
belt buckle came from one of Presley’s famous suits worn on stage.  
 6 1/2 by 2 3/4 inches 

$ 6,000 - 8,000 134



 269 
 ELVIS PRESLEY MACRAME BEADED BELT 
 A blue macrame beaded belt gifted by Elvis Presley to his hairstylist,
Homer Gilleland. No maker labels. Accompanied by a copy of a letter
from Gilleland with a list of items gifted to him by Presley.  
 Length, 94 inches 

$ 18,000 - 20,000 
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 270 
 ELVIS PRESLEY “EP” GUITAR PICK 
 A faux mother-of-pearl guitar pick with “EP” stamped in black.  
 1 3/4 by 2 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 271 
 ELVIS PRESLEY RECEIVED
TELEGRAM FROM COLONEL
PARKER 
 A telegram from Mrs. Parker and The Colonel sent
to Elvis Presley that read “Dear Elvis Merry Xmas and
Happy New Year to you your dad and family and all
your buddies.” The telegram is dated December 24,
year unknown.  
 6 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 272 
 ELVIS PRESLEY UNUSED DEPOSIT SLIP 
 An unused deposit slip from the National Bank of
Commerce in Memphis, Tennessee, from an “E.A.
Presley” account. Slip number 314. The slip came from a
checkbook register that Elvis Presley used for personal
expenses from May 21, 1975, to January 22, 1976.
Accompanied by a copy of a letter of authenticity from
Graceland Authenticated.  
 4 by 6 inches 
 PROVENANCE Lot 44, “The Auction at Graceland,”
Graceland, Memphis, Tennessee, January 8, 2015 

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 273 
 ELVIS PRESLEY SIGNED 
“SENTIMENTAL ME” RECORD SLEEVE 
 A vintage 7-inch pressing of the 1961 Elvis Presley single
“Sentimental Me” (47-9399) signed in blue ink by Presley
to the sleeve front. 
 7 by 7 inches 

$ 500 - 700 

 274 
 ELVIS PRESLEY KISSIN’ COUSINS SCRIPT 
 A 109-page script for Kissin’ Cousins (MGM, 1964) starring Elvis
Presley, dated “9-18-63.” Accompanied by a certificate of
authenticity signed by Eddie Poole stating that the script was
Presley’s personal one that he gave to Gary Peppers, a close friend
and president of his fan club. Also accompanied by a certificate of
authenticity from the Elvis Presley Museum. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 275 
 ELVIS PRESLEY CUSTOM TROUSERS 
 A pair of striped trousers with a Western Costume
Co. Hollywood label that is printed with “No. 2504-
2/ Elvis Presley #8/ Waist 31 1/2/ Inseam 31.”
Another stamp reads “W.C.C. #60 A Suit 2 pc.”  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 276 
 ELVIS PRESLEY FRANKIE AND JOHNNY
FILM WORN TROUSERS WITH FILM 
 A pair of black western trousers with beige fringe on the
sides, worn by Elvis Presley in his role as Johnny in Frankie and
Johnny (UA, 1966). The trousers have a Western Costume Co.
label and stamp. The label reads “No. 2551-3/ Elvis Presley/
Waist 42/ Inseam 31.” Accompanied by a copy of the film. 

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 ELVIS PRESLEY 1966 CHEVROLET IMPALA CONVERTIBLE 
 A 1966 Chevrolet Impala powered by a 283ci V-8 engine with 195 horsepower and a 2-speed Powerglide automatic transmission. Optional
features include power brakes, power steering, air conditioning with heater and defroster, push-button AM/FM radio with power rear
antenna, vinyl interior, comfort tilt steering wheel, driver’s side 4-way power seat, brushed aluminum instrument panel, all-around tinted
Softray glass, and rear fender skirts. In 1965, Elvis Presley and Marty Lacker were driving around Memphis, Tennessee, when Presley decided
he would gift George Klein a new Cadillac to thank him for many favors. Presley kept Klein’s Chevy Impala for himself and gifted Klein the new
Cadillac. The Impala was brought to Graceland, and around Christmas that year, Presley decided to gift it to Gary Pepper, president of
Presley’s fan club. Pepper passed away a year after Presley did. The well-known story and relationship between Pepper and Presley is
highlighted in many books, and the car is part of Presley’s history. The winning bidder is responsible for pickup or shipping of the vehicle from
Palmetto, Florida. 

$ 50,000 - 70,000 



 278 
 AMPEX MULTI-TRACK RECORDER FROM AMERICAN SOUND STUDIOS 
 An Ampex recording system circa 1960s that was part of American Sound Studio in Memphis, Tennessee,
where Elvis Presley recorded several albums. The unit comprises a 1/4-inch reel-to-reel tape deck with a pair of
Sel-Sync modules and a separate rack case loaded with six preamp/head modules. The serial numbers of the
individual components range from 113139 M to 148303. The lot is accompanied by a piece of the wall
removed from the studio and a large photograph of the items there. 
 Rack case, 73 1/2 by 24 by 24 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 279 
 ELVIS PRESLEY ELECTRIC RAZOR 
 A Remington 29 Lektro Blade Comfort System electric razor with
brown leatherette grip. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity
signed by Richard Grob, Elvis Presley’s head of security and personal
friend, stating that Presley would use this razor while on tour aboard
his private plane, the Lisa Marie.  
 4 by 2 1/4 by 1 1/4 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 280 
 ELVIS PRESLEY CHEST X-RAY 
 A chest X-ray for Elvis Presley taken at Las Vegas Medical Clinic in Las Vegas, Nevada. The X-ray has Presley’s
name printed and is numbered “76-621.” Presley’s age is listed as 41 and the date as “9-22-76.”
Accompanied by the original envelope with Presley’s name and that of Dr. Elias F. Ghanem and a signed
certificate of authenticity from Jody Ghanem, Dr. Ghanem’s wife.  
 17 by 14 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 281 
 ELVIS PRESLEY PRESCRIPTION BOTTLE 
 A pill bottle with a prescription label for Elvis Presley for Temaril 5mg
dated September 22, 1974. The medicine was prescribed by Dr.
Nichopoulos from Physicians & Surgeons Pharmacy of Baptist Memorial
Hospital. Presley often used Temaril as a sleep aid. Accompanied by a
letter of authenticity from Jody Ghanem, wife of Dr. Elias Ghanem.  
 Height, 2 3/4 inches 

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 283 
 ELVIS PRESLEY 14K GOLD PERSONALIZED KEY 
 A 14K yellow gold and metal key with the Rolls-Royce logo and “Elvis
Presley” engraved on the top. 11.4 grams. Accompanied by a copy of a
certificate of authenticity from Joe Esposito on Taking Care of Business
stationery listing the key as one of Presley’s personal items.  
 Length, 2 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 282 
 ELVIS PRESLEY 14K GOLD CUFFLINKS 
 A pair of 14K yellow gold cufflinks with black star sapphire
accents. 18.4 grams. Accompanied by a copy of a certificate of
authenticity from Joe Esposito on Taking Care of Business
stationery listing the cufflinks as Elvis Presley’s personal items.  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 284 
 ELVIS PRESLEY JEWELRY BOX 
 A carved wood jewelry box painted green with green velvet interior. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from Mike Moon stating
that the jewelry box was gifted to Marty Lacker by Elvis Presley in 1967. The box originated from Presley’s conference room in Graceland,
which was being remodeled as a bedroom for Lisa Marie Presley.  
 15 1/2 by 12 by 3 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 285 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED 
JAEGER-LeCOULTRE ATMOS CLOCK 
 A glass encased brass Jaeger-LeCoultre Atmos clock, marked
“Fifteen Jewels,” serial number 200202. In an acrylic presentation
case. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Sonny West on
TCB letterhead stating that the clock was given to him and his wife
Judy by Elvis Presley. The clock was originally given to Presley as a
Christmas gift, and he placed it in the office/den of his home on
Monovale Drive in California. Presley gifted the clock to the Wests
just before he sold that home. 
 9 1/4 by 8 1/4 by 6 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 286 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED ITEMS
FROM GRACELAND  
 A group of more than 20 items from Elvis
Presley’s kitchen drawer in his Graceland
home, including a metal Christmas tree-
shaped dish that reads “Joy Hope Love Peace”;
a gold-toned commemorative shovel from the
Las Vegas Hilton from February 14, 1973; a $1
casino chip from the Las Vegas Hilton; a Hilton
Istanbul letter opener in the shape of a sword;
a patch with “E” and one with “P”; and a cigar,
stamps, miscellaneous coins, broken arms from
spectacles, and other items. Accompanied by
a typed, signed letter from Pauline Nicholson
stating that she worked for the Presley family
for many years as a cook and housekeeper,
and Vernon Presley gifted these items to her
out of the kitchen drawer in Graceland. On the
back of the letter is a typed inventory list of the
items.  
 Largest, 8 1/2 by 6 1/2 inches 

$ 1,200 - 1,800 
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 287 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED ELVIS IN
HOLLYWOOD BOOK 
 A copy of Elvis in Hollywood (New York: Simon and
Schuster, 1975) by Paul Lichter. Accompanied by a signed
letter of authenticity from Marty Lacker confirming that the
book was Elvis Presley’s copy and that Presley gave it to
Lacker as a gift. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 288 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED BOOK 
 A copy of Jimmy Brown’s Off My Chest (New York: Doubleday &
Company, 1964) owned by Elvis Presley with his initials in red pen
in an unknown hand on the inside cover. Accompanied by a
signed letter from Marty Lacker stating that the book belonged to
Presley. 
 8 1/2 by 6 by 1 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 289 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED BOOK 
 A copy of Kahlil Gibran’s The Prophet (New York: Alfred A. Knopf,
1966) owned by Elvis Presley. Accompanied by a letter signed by
Marty Lacker stating that the book belonged to Presley. 
 8 1/2 by 6 by 1/2 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 290 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED STILL LIFE
FLOWER PAINTING 
 A color lithograph on canvas still life of peonies in a vase
on a table. From Elvis Presley’s Hillcrest Road home in
Beverly Hills. 
 Framed, 30 by 23 1/2 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 291 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED LOXI SIBLEY ORIGINAL PORTRAIT 
 An original oil on canvas portrait of Elvis Presley singing into a microphone, signed
by artist Loxi Sibley lower right. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by
Jimmy Velvet of Elvis Presley Museum. 
 35 1/2 by 29 1/2 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 292 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED ORIGINAL 
CHARLES SPAULDING PAINTING 
 “Aloha,” oil on canvas, signed “Charles Spaulding” and dated “ ‘77”
lower left. This portrait memorializes a 1973 concert by Elvis Presley
taped at the Convention Center in Honolulu, Hawaii. This was the
first program to ever be beamed around the world by satellite. A
set of limited edition prints was created from this original portrait.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Jimmy Velvet of Elvis
Presley Museum. 
 43 by 33 inches, framed 

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 293 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED JADE PLANT IN
BRONZE JARDINIER 
 A vintage flowering jade tree sculpture with pink, white,
and amber hardstone flowers, in a cloisonné enamel-
decorated bronze jardiniere from Elvis Presley’s Hillcrest
Road home in Beverly Hills. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from Jimmy Velvet stating that the item came
from Presley’s Hillcrest home. 
 16 by 16 by 11 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 294 
 ELVIS PRESLEY LOW TABLE 
 A baroque-style oak low table with pentagonal top
and stretchers across the legs. The table was from
Elvis Presley’s Monovale Drive home in Beverly
Hills. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from
Jimmy Velvet of Elvis Presley Museum. 

$ 600 - 800 

 295 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED
CREDENZA  
 A vintage mid-century Drexel “Et Cetera”
sideboard cabinet with block-carved
decorated panels and metal hardware and a
fitted interior with drawers and shelving,
from Elvis Presley’s Monovale Drive home in
Beverly Hills. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from Jimmy Velvet stating that
the cabinet belonged to Presley and was
used by him. 
 30 by 75 by 19 inches 

$ 600 - 800 
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 296 
 ELVIS PRESLEY OWNED SECTIONAL SOFA  
 A vintage custom taupe velvet sectional sofa with scrolling foliate decorative
pattern, in two parts. Loose seat and back cushions. From Elvis Presley’s Hillcrest
Road home in Beverly Hills. 
 Faceted section, 26 by 100 by 37 inches; straight section, 26 by 63 by 37 inches 

$ 600 - 800 
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 297 
 ELVIS PRESLEY METAL SCULPTURE  
 A larger-than-life metal sculpture of Elvis Presley playing
the guitar, made with chain mail, rings, and other metal
pieces. Artist unknown. 
 Height, 79 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 298 
 ELVIS PRESLEY GRACELAND REPRODUCTION GATES 
 A pair of green and white metal gates with a figure playing the guitar and musical notes on each piece.
The gates are a reproduction of the ones at Graceland. 
 Each, 82 by 79 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 299 
 ELVIS PRESLEY 
1977 CHEVROLET 30 SERIES SILVERADO  
 A 1977 30 Series one-ton truck that was the dealer’s demo
when Elvis Presley decided he had to have it. The 1977
Silverado pickup truck was purchased on Christmas Eve
1976 by Presley from Chuck Hutton Chevrolet Co. in
Memphis, Tennessee. The “TCB” logo appears on the vehicle.
Painted above the tires is “2001” after Presley’s theme song
“2001: A Space Odyssey,” which was the song played before
each of his concerts. Presley, as a trucker, enjoyed the camper
and frequently drove it before giving it to his father, Vernon
Presley. The vehicle was at Graceland at the time of Elvis
Presley’s death and is one of only two vehicles to be sold
from Graceland since then. The car has been on exhibit at the
Elvis Presley Museum.
Silverado was the top of the line in 1977 and sits on a 164.5-
inch stretched wheelbase. Powered by a 454-cid V-8 engine
with 245 horsepower, a 4-barrel carburetor, and an
automatic transmission. Extras include an insulated headliner,
tilting seatbacks, full gauges, chestnut woodgrain paneling,
and two-tone paint in Saratoga Silver and Cordova Brown.
This truck was still in Elvis Presley’s possession when he
passed away in August 1977. Mileage: 15,808 miles. The
winning bidder is responsible for pickup or shipping of the
vehicle from Palmetto, Florida. 

$ 30,000 - 50,000 



 300 
 JOHNNY CASH HANDWRITTEN BIBLE STUDY  
 A single sheet with Johnny Cash’s handwritten bible study in black
pen, titled “Problem 4: Power Without Holiness.”  

$ 600 - 800 

 301 
 JOHNNY CASH HANDWRITTEN SPIRITUAL
ASSIGNMENT 
 A sheet of lined notepaper with Johnny Cash’s handwritten “20th
Exodus Spiritual Assignment” for “seven steps down to the cross” and
“seven steps back to the throne.” Each of the seven steps for “up” and
“down” are handwritten by Cash. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 302 
 JOHNNY CASH HANDWRITTEN COURSEWORK 
  A handwritten sheet by Johnny Cash of Bible Study coursework from when
he was enrolled as a student at Southwest International University in San
Antonio, Texas. The school mailed study courses and tests to Cash, and
after he returned the completed tests, the process was repeated until he
had fulfilled the requirements for a doctorate in Bible Study. The sheet was
part of an archive that can be seen in the book Cash: An American Man
(Pocket Books/Simon & Schuster, 2004). The coursework is framed with an
image of Cash and a descriptive plaque.  
 18 by 22 1/4 inches, overall; 11 by 8 1/2 inches, sight 
 PROVENANCE Partial Lot 808, “Johnny Cash: Property from His Life and
Career,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, December 5, 2010 

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 303 
 JOHNNY CASH HANDWRITTEN “I GOT MINE” LYRICS 
 A sheet of Johnny Cash handwritten working lyrics to his version of the
traditional song “I Got Mine,” written on yellow lined paper in blue ink. In
part, “I went down to a big crap game/ Certainly was against my will/ I lost
every doggone nickel I had/ But a greenback dollar bill/ A forty dollar bet
layin’ on the floor/ And my buddy’s point was a nine/ When the police come
he caught all of us/ But I got mine.” 
 14 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE Lot 776, “Property from the Life and Career of Johnny Cash,”
Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, December 5, 2010 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 304 
 JOHNNY CASH HANDWRITTEN 
“WHEN A GOOD OLE BOY GOES BAD” LYRICS 
 A sheet of Johnny Cash handwritten working lyrics titled “When a
Good Ole Boy Goes Bad,” written on lined white paper in black
ink. In part, “He never really meant to do no harm/ But thrills are
hard to come by on the farm/ When the land won’t give a lot/ You
gotta do with what you got/ And all he’s gots is the muscle in his
arm/ Last night he hit a small convenience store/ Today his mother
cries and walks the floor/ And she sings that same old song/
Called where did I go wrong.” 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE Lot 833, “Property from the Life and Career of
Johnny Cash,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, December 5, 2010 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 305 
 JOHNNY CASH HANDWRITTEN
SONG LIST  
  A pair of sheets of handwritten song lists by
Johnny Cash titled “Spirituals & Grass Roots.” List
features a total of 25 song names, including
“These Bones,” “Beautiful Dreamer,” “Flesh and
Blood,” and “Hard Times.” Housed in a frame with
an image of Cash and a descriptive plaque.  
 19 by 34 1/2 inches, framed 
 PROVENANCE Lot 796, “Johnny Cash: Property
from His Life and Career,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly
Hills, December 5, 2010 

$ 600 - 800 

 306 
 JOHNNY CASH HANDWRITTEN LYRICS TO “MONTEAGLE MOUNTAIN” 
  A group of three pages of Johnny Cash handwritten working lyrics for the song “Monteagle Mountain,” written on lined white paper in black
ink. The song is credited to Richard McGibony but appears to have been reworked by Cash and featured on Cash’s 1990 release Boom Chicka
Boom. Reads in part, “I just rolled out of Nashville/ In my big rig headin’ south/ My eyes are on fire/ Feels like cotton in my mouth/ My whole
body’s achin/ I guess I’m takin a cold/ But I’ve gotta be in Florida by tomorrow mornin’/ With a full heavy load.” Housed in a frame with an
image of Cash and a descriptive plaque.   
 34 by 28 3/4 inches, framed 
  PROVENANCE Lot 896, “Johnny Cash: Property from His Life and Career,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, December 5, 2010  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 307 
 JOHNNY CASH HANDWRITTEN POEM  
 A sheet of drawing paper with a handwritten poem by
Johnny Cash in black felt pen dated October 14, 1978,
and initialed at the end “J.R.C.” The poem ends with “I
wonder what it would be like to be alone/ They never
let me be just on my own.” Accompanied by a signed
letter of authenticity from Cash’s daughter Cindy Cash.  
 13 by 9 1/4 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

156



 308 
 JOHNNY CASH BMI CERTIFICATE
 A framed Citation of Achievement certificate presented in
1959 by Broadcast Music Inc. to Johnny Cash in recognition
of popularity in the Country Music field, as measured by
broadcast performances, attained by “Don’t Take Your Guns
to Town.” 
 19 3/4 by 16 inches, overall; 13 1/2 by 10 inches, sight 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 309 
 JOHNNY CASH 
SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH 
 A framed large-format photograph 
of tree branches signed on the 
bottom right by Johnny Cash. 
 19 3/4 by 23 3/4 inches, overall 

$ 400 - 600 

 310 
 JOHNNY CASH OWNED AND INSCRIBED
BIBLE WITH SIGNED BOX 
 A black leather-bound copy of the Thompson Chain-Reference
Study Bible (London, B.B. Kirkbride Bible Company, 1996), King
James Version, owned by Johnny Cash. Cash has written his
name, address, and phone number twice on the inside.
Accompanied by the original box, signed by Cash, and a signed
letter of authenticity from Cash’s daughter Cindy Cash stating that
the item was owned and signed by her father.  
 Bible, 10 1/2 by 7 1/2 by 1 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 311 
 JOHNNY CASH STAGE PLAYED GUITAR SIGNED BY THE HIGHWAYMEN  
 A Valencia acoustic guitar signed by Johnny Cash, Willie Nelson, Waylon Jennings and Kris Kristofferson,
members of the country supergroup The Highwaymen. The Highwaymen recorded three albums together
between 1985 and 1995. The four friends returned to their solo careers after recording their third album;
Jennings passed away in 2002, followed by Cash in 2003. From October 2008 to December 2009, this guitar was
loaned to the Rock & Roll Hall of Fame for an annex display in New York City. Accompanied by a hardshell case. 
 PROVENANCE Lot 922, “Property from the Life and Career of Johnny Cash,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills,
December 5, 2010 

$ 30,000 - 50,000 
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 312 
 JOHNNY CASH FINAL VEHICLE 1990 MERCEDES-BENZ 560 SEL W126 SALOON 
 A black four-door Mercedes-Benz 560 SEL W126 Saloon that was  Johnny Cash’s  daily driver until his death in 2003. The powertrain consists of
a Daimler-Benz naturally aspirated 5.6-liter, V-8 gasoline engine with Bosch KE Jetronic SOHC, producing 238 horsepower and 287 pounds-
feet of torque, and a 4-speed automatic transmission. The rear-wheel-drive sedan accelerates from 0-60 mph in 8.1 seconds at a top speed of
149 mph. Features include leather interior; driver power seat control with adjustable steering column; driver, passenger and rear heated
seats; power sunroof; fully automatic climate control; ABS braking system; driver’s side air bag; and traction control system. Also included is
the set of wheels that Cash had on the car when he drove it (the new wheels on the car currently were installed by daughter Cindy Cash), a
torn envelope with Cash's signature that his daughter found in the car, a black phone that Cash used in the car but no longer works, three sets
of keys, an owner's and maintenance manual with Cash's name on it, a number of service receipts written out to June Carter Cash and also to
Johnny Cash, and a "JCash" license plate.
Previously titled in Cash’s name, the vehicle is now titled in the name of Ox Auto, a 100% subsidiary of Bon Aqua Farm LLC that was owned by
Cash. The address on the title is that of “the Farm,” which Cash owned for more than 30 years and has called it the "center of my universe.” The
seller of the car also owns the property. The car has logged slightly over 139,500 miles. It is in good working condition, and an inspection
report is available upon request. "A video of Cindy Cash talking about the car is also available upon request."
No other person with country music roots has crossed over into so many other genres than The Man in Black, Johnny Cash. Having sold more
than 90 million records, Cash is one of the best-selling artists of all time. He is not just a member of the Country Music Hall of Fame but also
the halls of Rock & Roll, Rockabilly and Gospel, and, of course, he is a member of the Grand Ole Opry. Cash was born in Arkansas in 1932,
one of seven children to Carrie and Ray Cash. In 1950, Cash enlisted in the United States Air Force, when, while on active duty in Landsberg,
Germany, he created his first band, The Landsberg Barbarians. He served in the USAF for four years. After being honorably discharged, Cash
moved to Memphis, where he sold appliances and studied to be a radio announcer, playing music at night. He was signed by Sam Phillips of
Sun Records in 1955. His first number one hit, “I Walk the Line,” was recorded and released in 1956. In total, Cash has had 40 top ten songs,
nine of which hit number one. He won 18 GRAMMY Awards, 13 Country Music Association Awards, and one MTV Music Award, proving
Johnny Cash not only stood the test of time but continued to be relevant throughout his career.
The buyer will be responsible for pickup or shipping from Bon Aqua, Tennessee. 

$ 60,000 - 80,000 
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 313 
 JOHNNY CASH PERSONALIZED
GARMENT BAG USED ON TOUR 
 A red and white garment bag with “Johnny Cash”
and “Floyd Cramer Golf Classic” on the front with
two additional zipped compartments. Accompanied
by a letter of authenticity signed by Johnny Cash’s
daughter Cindy Cash stating that this was her father’s
garment bag used when he traveled on tour. 

$ 600 - 800 

 314 
 JOHNNY CASH TV SHOW WORN SHIRT  
 A white cotton shirt with pleated front worn by Johnny
Cash on The Johnny Cash Show 
(ABC, 1969-1971). Label reads “Turnbull & Asser
London at Bergdorf Goodman” and above is a stamp
that reads “6-CASH.” Accompanied by a signed letter of
authenticity from Cash’s daughter Cindy Cash stating
that the shirt was owned and worn by Cash during the
television show.  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 315 
 JOHNNY CASH SIGNED 
CUSTOM STAGE SHIRT  
 A purple silk shirt with pleated bib front custom
made for Johnny Cash to wear on stage,
signed by Cash on the collar in black marker.
Anto Distinctive Shirtmakers Beverly Hills label
present, with additional “JC/ August 1993”
labels below.  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 316 
 JOHNNY CASH ALBUM COVER WORN COAT
WITH ALBUM 
 A dark brown double-breasted coat owned and worn by Johnny
Cash on his 1973 album cover forCountry & Western Superstar.
Label reads “Pierre Balmain Paris.” Accompanied by a copy of the
album and a signed letter of authenticity from Cash’s daughter
Cindy Cash.  

$ 10,000 - 20,000 
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 JOHNNY CASH OWNED AND TOUR USED PIANO WITH ROAD CASE, 
USED ON JOHNNY CASH SHOW 
 A white Yamaha baby grand piano used by Johnny Cash while on tour from the late 1970s to 1997. Serial number B 2600320. Earl Poole
Ball joined The Johnny Cash Show as pianist in 1977 and toured with Cash for 20 years, playing this piano at all North American shows.
Upon their retirement, Cash and his wife, June Carter Cash, gifted Ball the piano. Accompanied by a matching bench and a rolling road
case, large enough to store the piano, with “The Johnny Cash Show” stenciled in white.
More information and photographs of Ball playing the piano can be found on his website: http://www.earlpooleball.com/white-
piano.html.  
 Case, 79 by 72 1/2 by 25 inches 

$ 60,000 - 80,000 
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 318 
 JOHNNY CASH HANDWRITTEN LOVE LETTER TO VIVIAN LIBERTO 
 A three-page handwritten letter in pencil from Johnny Cash to his first wife, Vivian Liberto, dated “July 19th” and begins “My Sweet Baby.” In the letter, Cash talks about
his drinking problem but promises that when they are married, “I’ll be above the average as far as moral living is concerned. I won’t drink honey, and I’ll try to give you a
nice home and make it happy for you.” He signs off “Yours forever, Johnny, I love you. I love you.” Accompanied by the original transmittal envelope from Cash in New
York to Liberto in San Antonio, Texas, postmarked July 19, 1952. Cash and Liberto were married between 1954 and 1966. The items are housed together in a frame.  
 22 1/2 by 29 1/4 inches, framed 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 319 
 JOHNNY CASH AND JUNE CARTER CASH
LETTER FROM CHET ATKINS  
 A handwritten letter from Chet Atkins on his personal stationery
written to June Carter and Johnny Cash, dated April 10, 1974. In
the letter, Atkins talks about how their show was “the best I’ve
seen ... despite the bad review.” He signs off “Chet.”  
 10 1/2 by 7 1/4 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 320 
 JUNE CARTER CASH HAND-
WRITTEN LETTER  
 A four-page letter handwritten on yellow
lined sheets of paper by June Carter Cash
that begins “To Penny - my friend - a
Dream by June Carter Cash.” Cash writes
in the letter about a dream or vision she
has about seeing heaven. She signs off
“June Carter Cash -Jan 11, 1979 - at home
on the Lake - Hendersonville, Tenn-.”
Accompanied by a signed letter of
authenticity with image from Cindy Cash,
stating that the letter was handwritten by
Carter of a dream she had.  
 Each, 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 600 - 800 
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 321 
 JOHNNY CASH HANDWRITTEN LETTER TO JUNE CARTER CASH 
 A heartfelt handwritten letter in blue pen from Johnny Cash to June Carter Cash, dated January
23, 1998. The letter reads in part, “[A]ll through my months of illness you were always there, going
the second mile day after day, week after week. I truly saw what love is.” The letter is written on the
back of a 1997 tentative schedule for The Johnny Cash Show. Accompanied by a signed letter of
authenticity with image from Cindy Cash, stating that the letter was handwritten by Johnny to
June for her birthday. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 322 
 JUNE CARTER CASH 25TH WEDDING ANNIVERSARY
PARTY ENSEMBLE WITH CATALOG 
 A crushed blue velvet spaghetti strap camisole and an A-line tapestry skirt
worn by June Carter Cash to her 25th Wedding Anniversary party at her
shared home with Johnny Cash in Hendersonville, Tennessee, in 1993. No
labels present. Accompanied by a copy of the Sotheby's catalog. 
 PROVENANCE Lot 589, “Property from the Estate of Johnny Cash and June
Carter Cash,” Sotheby’s, New York, September 14-16, 2004 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 323 
 JOHNNY CASH STAGE WORN CUSTOM-MADE THREE-PIECE SUIT 
  A three-piece black suit with floral embroidery on the lapels, cuffs, and pockets of the jacket, worn
by Johnny Cash while performing on his “The Johnny Cash Christmas Special 1979” with June
Carter Cash. The vest and trousers have matching floral embroidery. Each piece has a “Manuel
Exclusive Clothier” label; the jacket additionally has a label that reads “Designed for: Johnny Cash/
Manuel.” This suit was one of the first designed for Cash by Manuel after leaving Nudie’s Rodeo
Tailors. Cash wore the suit on stage multiple times in the 1970s and 1980s.  
 PROVENANCE Lot 263, “Property from the Estate of Johnny Cash and June Carter Cash,”
Sotheby’s, New York, September 14-16, 2004 

$ 15,000 - 20,000 
168
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 324 
 JOHNNY CASH GOLD AND GEM-SET 
GUITAR LOCKET PENDANT  
 A textured 14K yellow gold locket pendant in the shape of a guitar with 18 round
diamonds on the body totaling approximately 1.0 ct. and three small rubies, with “Charles”
engraved on the back. The locket opens to reveal two photographs, one of Johnny Cash.
71.9 grams. Housed in a custom-made wood case. Accompanied by a signed letter of
authenticity from Johnny Cash’s daughter Cindy Cash stating that her father had this locket
made as a birthday gift for his mother, her grandmother. 
 Case, 6 by 4 by 1 1/4 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 325 
 JOHNNY CASH OWNED
MANTEL CLOCK 
 A 19th century French gilt bronze clock with a
reclining hunter sculpture marked “Koblin
17569.” The clock has a round white-
enameled dial with Roman numeral chapters
and sits on a carved giltwood plinth.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
signed by Johnny Cash’s daughter Cindy Cash
stating that the clock sat on the mantel in her
father’s master bedroom.  
 Base, 21 inches; height, 16 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 326 
 JOHNNY CASH OWNED PHEASANT SCULPTURES  
 A pair of silver- and gold-toned pheasant sculptures owned by Johnny Cash. 
Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Cash’s daughter 
Cindy Cash,stating that the sculptures were always on her father’s dining room table.  
 Larger, 12 by 5 1/4 inches 

$ 600 - 800 170



 327 
 JOHNNY CASH ROCKING CHAIR 
 A wood and wicker rocking chair with black leather armrests and padded back and seat owned
and used by Johnny Cash. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Cash’s daughter Cindy
Cash stating that the chair sat close to the windows in Cash’s Lakeshore house in Hendersonville,
Tennessee, so that he could sit and watch the sunrise over Old Hickory Lake. 

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 328 
 JOHNNY CASH OWNED BRONZE BUST BY THOMAS B. ALLEN 
 A bronze bust of Johnny Cash created by Thomas B. Allen and owned by Cash. Allen was an American painter and illustrator known for a moody
and expressionist style who did multiple album covers for country and jazz musicians. This is believed to have been the only bust Allen ever
created. Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Cash’s daughter Cindy Cash stating that the bust was owned by her father. 
 Height, 18 inches 

$ 10,000 - 20,000 
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 329 
 JOHNNY CASH SILVER-PLATE TEA SET WITH HANDWRITTEN LETTER 
 A silver-plated tea set comprising a lidded tea server, creamer, and sugar bowl and a large tray. The tea server, creamer,
and sugar bowl are marked “Rogers Bros 1808”; the tray is marked “silver on copper.” Accompanied by a framed sheet
with writings to Trisha Yearwood and Robert “Bobby” Reynolds from June Carter Cash and Johnny Cash. June Carter
Cash writes in part, “wish for a wonderful life together ... this is a very old set from our collection - we’ve had it a long
time,” and Johnny Cash writes, “Congratulations to you both. Have a great life.”  
 Tray, 28 by 17 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 330 
 JOHNNY CASH ALBUM COVER AND PHOTOSHOOT
WORN BLACK COAT WITH POSTER AND ALBUM 
 A black duster coat worn by Johnny Cash on the album covers for his 1994
albumAmerican Recordings and his 1996 album Unchained as well as in the
iconic photograph of him holding a Martin acoustic guitar taken by Tamara
Reynolds. The coat has a Manuel label within. Accompanied by a poster of
Cash from the photoshoot and a copy of the American Recordings album.  
 PROVENANCE Lot 755, “Property from the Estate of Johnny Cash and June
Carter Cash,” Sotheby’s, New York, September 14-16, 2004 

$ 25,000 - 30,000 

174



JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 175



 331 
 B.B. KING SIGNED ALBUM 
AND USED PIN 
  A UK 1983 re-issue vinyl pressing of B.B. King’s
1979 album Take It Home signed on the front
cover by King in black pen. The signature was
obtained at Octagon Centre at the University of
Sheffield, England, on October 10, 1987.
Accompanied by a pin badge previously
owned and worn on stage by King during
performances at Octagon Centre in October
1986 and 1987.  
 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 332 
 BO DIDDLEY SIGNED CUTOUT PAGE 
  A page taken from a 1963 UK tour program signed “Bo Diddley 1963”
in blue ballpoint pen. The page shows an image of Diddley performing
with The Duchess & Jerome that is also signed by both.  
 10 1/2 by 8 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 333 
 ARETHA FRANKLIN SIGNED GUITAR 
 A black Galveston guitar signed on the white pickguard in
black marker by Aretha Franklin. No serial number present.  

$ 400 - 600 
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 335 
 NATALIE COLE DRESS 
 A gold and ivory jacquard floral sleeveless dress with white fur collar, Lillie Rubin
label present. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Clarine M. Pate,
wife of booking agent and promotional manager Irwin Pate, stating that the dress
was gifted to her by Natalie Cole after she complimented Cole on it. 

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 IRVING BERLIN PERSONALIZED GOLF CLUBS AND BAG 
 A golf bag containing 12 wood and metal clubs belonging to Irving Berlin circa
1930. The wood clubs have “IB” engraved in gold, and the metal irons have “IB”
engraved on the steel. Attached to the bag is a Beverly Wilshire tag with Berlin’s
name and New York address. A bag check with Berlin’s name accompanies the lot. 

$ 600 - 800 



 336 
 SAM COOKE AND OTHERS
CONCERT POSTER FROM 1959 
 A poster advertising a gig at the Memorial
Auditorium in Chattanooga, Tennessee, on
“Wed. June 10” featuring headliner Sam
Cooke and other notable performers such as
Jackie Wilson, Hank Ballard and the
Midnighters, Marv Johnson, Cliff Driver, The
Pips, and The Delloes, among a few others. 
 28 by 22 inches 

$ 200 - 400 

 337 
 NINA SIMONE UNPUBLISHED
PHOTOGRAPHIC PRINTS SIGNED BY
THOMAS MORTON 
  A group of seven large-format black and white
photographic prints printed from the original negative,
taken by photographer Thomas Morton of Nina
Simone performing at the Kiel Opera House in St. Louis
on February 13, 1967. Each print is signed on the
bottom right by Morton and dated “ ‘66.” This collection
of previously unpublished images was taken by
Morton, a local freelance photographer in 1960’s St.
Louis. The negatives for these images had been stored
in his basement for 50 years until recently discovered in
their original sleeves, having been preserved perfectly
over the last half-century.  
 17 by 22 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 338 
 FRANK SINATRA CONCERT POSTER 
 A poster for Frank Sinatra’s June 14 gig at the Granada
with Billy Ternent and his Orchestra, possibly from 1953.
Fold marks evident. 
 28 by 23 inches, framed; Poster only, 22 by 16 inches 

$ 200 - 300 
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 339 
 FRANK SINATRA PRINT SIGNED BY LeROY
NEIMAN  
 A framed LeRoy Neiman print of Frank Sinatra titled “Frank
Sinatra at Hofstra,” signed “LeRoy Neiman ‘80.”  
 31 1/2 by 26 inches, overall; 20 1/2 by 15 inches, sight 

$ 800 - 1,200 
 340 
 FRANK SINATRA SHIRT WITH ACCESSORIES 
 A Frank Sinatra green striped button-down shirt with eyelet collar and
French cuffs. The label at collar reads “Made for Frank Sinatra by
[indistinct] Shirtmakers” and “11 64.” Accompanied by a pair of oval
mid-century silver cufflinks marked “Sterling T2,” a black Pancaldi tie
patterned with images of women, a silver tie pin resembling a safety pin
stamped “Sterling,” and an article regarding the 2003 Dean Martin
Festival auction where the items were obtained. 
 PROVENANCE Dean Martin Festival Silent Auction, Steubenville, Ohio,
June 2003 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 341 
 FRANK SINATRA CUSTOM-MADE PINSTRIPE SUIT 
 A Frank Sinatra gray wool pinstripe suit made by Carroll & Co. A label on the interior pocket reads 
“Mr Frank Sinatra/ Date 7/30/65/ No 07466.” The jacket has two exterior flap pockets and a slit pocket
at the left breast. Two-button closure and two buttons at each cuff. The trousers are flat front with slash
pockets at each side and one slit pocket at left back and one bound pocket with a button at right
back; belt loops at waist. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from John Carroll of Carroll & Co.
stating that this suit was “unequivocally” custom made for Sinatra. Also present is a business card for
John Rinell of Solid Gold Entertainment. No size present. 

$ 800 - 1,200 JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 179
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 FRANK SINATRA GIFTED PIANO TO TINA SINATRA 
 A Yamaha G1 baby grand piano given by Frank Sinatra to his daughter
Tina Sinatra. The piano, serial number J3920039, has a black finish. In the
accompanying letter of authenticity from Tina Sinatra, she describes
being given the piano in 1984 and that while it was in her home it was
played by Elton John, Rod Stewart, and Dudley Moore and by lyricist
Sammy Cahn, who was Frank Sinatra’s musical collaborator.
Accompanied by a matching black bench.
As my dad used to say, “Always keep your piano tuned; you never know
who might drop by!” – Tina Sinatra
 56 by 63 by 41 inches, closed 
 PROVENANCE Previously from the Collection of Tina Sinatra 

$ 20,000 - 40,000 



 343 
 BUDDY HOLLY PERSONALLY OWNED SHIRT 
 A Wings brand violet and pink striped button-up shirt owned and
worn by Buddy Holly. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed
by Holly’s brother, Larry Holley, and nephew, Randy Holley. 

$ 600 - 800 

 344 
 DONNY OSMOND STAGE WORN 
JUMPSUIT WITH CUTOUT 
 A black long-sleeved jumpsuit with metal stud patterns
worn by Donny Osmond in concert. A costume label
within has handwritten "Donny." Accompanied by a
framed cutout showing Osmond wearing the jumpsuit. 
$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 345 
 BEE GEES CHILDREN OF THE WORLD
“PLATINUM” RECORD AWARD 
 A “platinum” record award presented to Al Coury to
commemorate the sale of more than 1,000,000 copies of
the 1976 Bee Gees album Children of the World that
featured the hit single “You Should Be Dancing.” 
 20 3/4 by 16 3/4 inches 

$ 200 - 400 

 346 
 BEE GEES NARM TROPHY 
 A gold-tone trophy from the National Association of
Recording Merchandisers (NARM) for Best Selling Hit
Single Record “Stayin’ Alive,” Bee Gees, RSO Records,
1978. NARM changed its name to Music Business
Association in 2013. 
$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 347 
 LINDA RONSTADT “WHEN WILL I BE
LOVED” “GOLD” RECORD AWARD 
 A “gold” record award presented to Linda Ronstadt to
commemorate the sale of more than 1,000,000 copies of
the 1974 single “When Will I Be Loved.” 
 14 by 11 1/2 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 349 
 FRANK ZAPPA BRACELET 
 A silver cuff bracelet with three turquoise stones owned and worn
by Frank Zappa. 32.6 grams. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity from Russ Albums stating that in 1979 he worked as a
DJ at KPRI-FM in San Diego, where he met Zappa. Albums
produced a commercial that Zappa really liked and was gifted the
bracelet that Zappa was wearing at the time.  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 350 
 JAMES BROWN GOLD AND MOONSTONE RING 
 A 10K yellow gold ring mounted with a single blue cabochon cat’s eye
moonstone flanked by two small white stones. Size 9 3/4, 4.3 grams.
Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Clarine M. Pate,
widow of Irwin Pate, James Brown’s booking and promotional manager in
the 1960s, stating that the ring was owned and worn by Brown.  

$ 600 - 800 
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 351 
 JAMES BROWN GOLD AND SAPPHIRE RING 
 A 14K white gold ring with a single lattice diffusion treated blue
star sapphire weighing approximately 2.5 ct. next to a line of eight
round diamonds totaling approximately 0.18 ct. Size 7 1/2, 9.2
grams. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Clarine M.
Pate, widow of James Brown’s booking and promotional manager
Irwin Pate, stating that the ring was owned and worn by Brown.  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 348 
 FRANK ZAPPA RING 
 A silver ring with two turquoise and one coral stone owned and
worn by Frank Zappa. Size 10 1/4, 11.8 grams. Accompanied by a
signed letter from Russ Albums stating that in 1979 he worked as a
DJ at KPRI-FM in San Diego, where he met Zappa. Albums
produced a commercial that Zappa really liked and was gifted the
ring that Zappa was wearing at the time.  

$ 600 - 800 



 352 
 PATTI LaBELLE STAGE WORN BLOUSE 
 A custom-made blouse with gold lamé plaid, exaggerated sleeves,
and black re-embroidered lace trim worn by Patti LaBelle while
performing “Lady Marmalade” at the Patti LaBelle + Friends Live
BET Walk of Fame in 2001. Guests included Mariah Carey, Faith
Evans, Brian McKnight, Musiq Soulchild, 
Nona Hendryx, Sarah Dash, India Arie, Jill Scott, 
and Gerald Levert, among others. 

$ 600 - 800 

 353 
 PATTI LaBELLE STAGE WORN ENSEMBLE 
 A cherry red mesh and embroidered ensemble worn by Patti LaBelle
while performing at a cancer benefit with Bobby Riedel. The ensemble
consists of an off-the-shoulder top embellished with embroidery work
and fringes with lacing to the waist and a pair of matching trousers.
LSO Design labels are present in both pieces. 

$ 600 - 800 
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 356 
 PATTI LaBELLE EVENT WORN GOWN 
 A deep red gown with scattered flowers worn by Patti LaBelle to the
G&P gala ball in New York to raise money for cancer research. The
gown has mesh sleeves embellished with jet-like sequins and beads in
a floral motif, jet-like beading to the gown, tulle, and a train. An Escada
Couture label is present. Size 44. Online link to image of LaBelle in
gown available upon request. 

$ 500 - 700 

 354 
 PATTI LaBELLE ENSEMBLE 
 A pink and metallic silk brocatelle three-piece ensemble similar to the one Patti LaBelle
wore to the Zang Toi Spring 2008 Collection Fashion Show, BoConcept, in New York in
2007. The ensemble consists of a sleeveless shell, a bodice, and a pair of trousers. A Zang
Toi label is present in the shell and trousers. Online link to image of LaBelle in a similar
ensemble available upon request. 

$ 500 - 700 

 355 
 PATTI LaBELLE EVENT WORN
ENSEMBLE 
 A chestnut silk taffeta ensemble with black
leather trim worn by Patti LaBelle to The
Pajama Program 2006 Awards Benefit
Luncheon in the Cotillion Room of The Pierre
Hotel in New York City. The ensemble consists
of a single-breasted jacket and trousers. The
jacket has a Maggie Barry label. Online link to
image of LaBelle wearing the ensemble
available upon request. 

$ 500 - 700 
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 357 
 PATTI LaBELLE EVENT WORN EVENING COAT 
 A custom-made black and iridescent avocado green taffeta evening
coat worn by Patti LaBelle to the 12th Annual Night of 100 Stars Gala
hosted by Norby Walters at Beverly Hills Hotel benefiting Martin
Scorsese’s Film Preservation Foundation in 2003. No labels present.
Online link to LaBelle wearing the coat available upon request. 

$ 500 - 700 

 358 
 PATTI LaBELLE STAGE WORN ENSEMBLE 
 A floral silky ensemble worn by Patti LaBelle while performing on the 2012
Summer Music Festival tour. The ensemble consists of a tunic, trousers, and
stole. The trousers and tunic have Angela Dean labels. Online link to image of
LaBelle wearing the ensemble available upon request, 

$ 600 - 800 
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 359 
 LIBERACE STAGE PLAYED 
CUSTOMIZED PIANO 
 A Howard “Cabinet Grand” J upright piano circa
1902, owned and played onstage by Liberace.
The cabinet has been painted red and white and
extensively decorated with rhinestones, tassels,
rope and an Anna Nateece embroidered sheet to
the back. The instrument has also been modified
with tacks to the felts and bears the serial number
18038. 
$ 20,000 - 40,000 
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 360 
 BARRY MANILOW STAGE WORN JACKET 
 A red leather jacket with metal studs across the shoulders and upper back worn by Barry
Manilow while performing at Radio City Music Hall, New York City, on October 30, 1984 . 
Label reads “M. Julian,” no size present. Manilow donated the jacket to the Barry Manilow
International Fan Club and it was raffled in 1985. Accompanied by the fan club magazine
Prelude from summer 1985 that mentions the jacket and by a laminated sign from the BMIFC
(UK) convention in Brighton, England, on June 22, 1985.  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 361 
 RUSH SIGNED LIMITED EDITION 
LITHOGRAPH 
 A limited edition lithograph for the 1976 Rush album
2112, numbered 493/500 on the bottom left and
signed in black marker by Alex Lifeson, Neil Peart, and
Geddy Lee. The lithograph was printed in 1996.  
 28 by 22 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 362 
 RUSH SIGNED GUITAR 
 A white Fender Squier Bullet Strat guitar with a gold “Rush” decal on the body, signed
in black marker by band members Geddy Lee, Alex Lifeson, and Neil Peart. 
Serial number ICS12073367. Accompanied by a soft gig bag.  

$ 600 - 800 

 363 
 DON McLEAN SIGNED GUITAR  
 A Main Street Guitar Company acoustic guitar with the American flag signed
on the body in blue marker by Don McLean. Model MAAF, 
serial number M-1110420372. 

$ 400 - 600 
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 364 
 STEVIE RAY VAUGHAN AND DOUBLE TROUBLE BAND
SIGNED DRUMHEAD  
 A Remo Weatherking Ambassador Batter drumhead signed and inscribed in black
marker by Stevie Ray Vaughan, Chris Layton, Tommy Shannon, and Reese Wynans.
Vaughan has additionally inscribed “Chris, Thanks for all the help! You’re one of a kind!
Stevie Ray Vaughan ‘87.” The other band members have similarly thanked Chris above
their signatures. 
 Diameter, 14 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 366 
 WANDA JACKSON SIGNED AND 
INSCRIBED GUITAR  
 A hot pink Daisy Rock Wildwood acoustic guitar, model number 6270, signed in
black marker “Let’s Rock! Wanda Jackson ‘06.” Serial number 105051006. 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 367 
 SHANIA TWAIN UNRELEASED IMAGES FROM EARLY
PHOTOSHOOT 
 A group of six black and white contact sheets, eight oversized color contact
sheets, and four color photographs from Shania Twain’s earliest photoshoot.
The images come from John Kotowski’s storage unit. Kotowski is credited for
having discovered Twain and set her up for a career in country music.
Accompanied by two envelopes with Kotowski’s name and a copy of
National Enquirer from July 13, 1999, that references Twain’s relationship
with Kotowski.  
 Largest, 14 by 11 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 365 
 MUSICIANS NASHVILLE PORTRAITS SIGNED
BY JIM McGUIRE 
 A group of approximately 20 portraits of musicians from the
Nashville series taken by photographer Jim McGuire and signed
on the bottom right of each. 
 Sizes vary 

$ 600 - 800 



 369 
 RONNIE VAN ZANT STAGE WORN BELT 
 A western-style black leather belt with five oval medallions with shell motif and a
large buckle, stage worn by Lynyrd Skynyrd’s Ronnie Van Zant. No labels
present. Accompanied by a copy of a letter from Tammy Van Zant, Ronnie’s
daughter, stating that this was her father’s special belt that he always wore on
stage; he thought that it gave him good luck when he played.  
 Length, 44 1/2 inches 

$ 6,000 - 8,000 
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 368 
 LYNYRD SKYNYRD ARTIMUS PYLE HANDWRITTEN LYRICS ON GUITAR 
 A yellow Jay Turser guitar with a short verse of handwritten lyrics to “Freebird” by Artimus Pyle of
Lynyrd Skynyrd. Pyle has signed off “Artimus Pyle Drums Lynyrd Skynyrd Rock Roll Hall of Fame 2006
RVZ.” No serial number present. 

$ 600 - 800 
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 371 
 PRINCE PERFORMANCE USED TAMBOURINE  
 A black and gold Love Symbol tambourine played by Mayte Garcia while performing
with Prince at Glam Slam in Minneapolis, Minnesota, on July 25, 1994. The
tambourine was caught by a concert goer when Garcia threw it into the audience.
Accompanied by a concert ticket from that performance.  
 Diameter, 10 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 372 
 PRINCE STAGE USED TAMBOURINE 
 A black and gold Remo tambourine with Prince’s love symbol
in gold. Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from
Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former wife, stating that the tambourine
was purchased and used by Prince on stage in the late 1990s.  
 Diameter, 10 inches 

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 PRINCE 1991 PERFORMANCE PROP TAMBOURINE 
 A black and gold Love Symbol tambourine given to the audience to wave while Prince
performed “Gett Off” at the 1991 MTV Video Music Awards. The tambourine is one of
approximately 12 tambourines given out that night. It comes from the collection of a
prominent concert promoter. 
 Diameter, 10 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 

“The Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson is not affiliated, associated or connected with
‘Julien’s Auctions’ or this Auction, nor has it endorsed or sponsored ‘Julien’s Auctions’
or this Auction. Further, the Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson has not licensed any of its
intellectual property to ‘Julien’s Auctions’ or the sellers of this Auction.’”



 373 
 PRINCE OWNED VEST 
 A copper-toned vest with vertical stripes and frog
button closure owned by Prince. Label reads “The
Emperor’s New Clothes.” Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity signed by Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former
wife, stating that Prince wore this vest during the late
1990s.  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 

 374 
 PRINCE TURTLENECK VEST 
 A lavender purple striped turtleneck vest with a zip on
the front, no labels present. Accompanied by a signed
letter of authenticity from Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former
wife, stating that the vest was designed for Prince.  

$ 3,000 - 4,000 
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 PRINCE OWNED KAFTAN 
 A black long-sleeve kaftan with gold thread embroidery owned by Prince. No labels
present. Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Mayte Garcia, Prince’s
former wife, stating that the kaftan was worn by Prince in the mid- to late 1990s. 
He often wore such kaftans around the house when relaxing.  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 



 377 
 PRINCE CUSTOM-MADE LOVE SYMBOL BOOTS 
 A pair of black heeled boots with gold-toned Love Symbol zippers
custom made for Prince by Andre Rostomyan, with “Andre #1” labels
within. Each heel has an additional stainless steel bar reinforcement
piece to allow for Prince’s high-intensity movements during stage
performances. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Mayte
Garcia, Prince’s former wife.  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 

 376 
 PRINCE PURPLE RAIN STUNT DOUBLE
WORN BOOTS 
 A pair of black leather boots with low heel worn by
Ronald Oliney, Prince’s stunt double, in Purple Rain
(Warner, 1984). The boots have a floral jacquard
decoration on the front and Western Costume Co. labels
on each side. The left boot has “Ron” handwritten faintly.
Accompanied by an image of Oliney on set.  
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ronald Oliney 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 378 
 PRINCE CUSTOM-MADE PURPLE LOVE SYMBOL BOOTS 
 A pair of lavender purple heeled boots with gold Love Symbol zippers custom
made for Prince by Andre Rostomyan, with “Andre #1” label on interior. Each
heel has an additional stainless steel bar reinforcement piece to allow for
Prince’s high-intensity movements during stage performances. Accompanied by
a signed letter of authenticity from Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former wife, and a
copy of the Steve Parke book Picturing Prince that shows Prince wearing a pair of
similar shoes.  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 379 
 PRINCE SET OF CUSTOM-MADE WEDDING CHINA 
  A four-piece set of wedding china custom made by Lenox for Prince and Mayte Garcia’s wedding on February 14, 1996. The set
consists of a teacup, saucer, and two plates. The decoration of the set is a Love symbol combined with an “M” with a keyboard border.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Garcia, Prince’s former wife.  
 Largest diameter, 10 3/4 inches 

$ 4,000 - 6,000 

 380 
 PRINCE STAGE WORN YSL NECKLACE 
 A single-strand costume pearl, clear iridescent stone, and rhinestone necklace owned and stage worn by Prince, with “YSL” logo on
the clasp. Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Susannah Melvoin stating that Prince wore this during the 1984-1985
Purple Rain Tour and later presented to Melvoin to wear as part of her performance outfit.  
 Length, 38 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 381 
 PRINCE GOLD AND DIAMOND 
NPG NECKLACE WITH BOOK 
 A 14K white gold “NPG” pendant mounted with 75 round diamonds
totaling approximately 2.63 cts. suspending on a 14K white gold chain.
36.7 grams. Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Mayte
Garcia, Prince’s former wife, stating that the white gold chain was set so that
Prince could remove it without having to mess with the clasp; he wore it
extensively around the house and on stage in the late 1990s. Also
accompanied by a copy of Steve Parke’s Picturing Prince (Great Britain:
Cassell, 2017), which shows images of Prince wearing the necklace.  
 Length, 15 1/2 inches 

$ 30,000 - 50,000 
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 382 
 PRINCE LOVE SYMBOL BELT BUCKLE 
 A metal love symbol belt buckle owned and worn by Prince.
Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Mayte
Garcia, Prince’s former wife, stating that the buckle was created
and worn by Prince for both personal and concert wear.  
 5 by 1 1/2 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 383 
 PRINCE GIANNI VERSACE MEDUSA BELT 
 A black suede belt with five Medusa medallions by Gianni Versace owned by Prince
in the 1990s. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Prince’s former wife
Mayte Garcia.  
 Length, 32 1/2 inches 

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 384 
 PRINCE STAGE WORN SHIRT 
 An ivory long-sleeve shirt with high slits on the sides and back worn
by Prince on his 1997-1998 Jam of the Year Tour. The shirt has black
swirl patterns on the collar and five buttons on the front and added
shoulder pads. Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from
Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former wife. Online links to images of Prince
wearing the shirt are available upon request.  

$ 8,000 - 10,000 

 385 
 PRINCE OWNED PURPLE PANTS WITH MAGAZINE 
 A pair of custom-made purple grosgrain pants owned and worn by Prince, no labels
present. Accompanied by a copy of Rolling Stonemagazine from May 19, 2016, with
Prince on the cover wearing a jacket of the same fabric, taken by Richard Avedon on
December 22, 1982; a signed letter from Jeffrey Gold of Recordmecca (and formerly
of Warner Bros. Records) who worked closely with Prince during the 1990s and art
directed numerous album covers for him; and a signed letter from Patty Lucas
Hadaway, who worked at One Hour Martinizing dry cleaners in Hopkins, Minnesota,
where Charles “Big Chick” Huntsberry, Prince’s longtime bodyguard, left the pants
and other clothing from Prince and never picked it up.  

$ 8,000 - 10,000 
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 386 
PRINCE OWNED AND PLAYED ORIGINAL CLOUD 2 “BLUE ANGEL”
GUITAR, 1984, WITH ROADCASE AND MAGAZINE 
Please refer to separate catalog for full listing.
BIDDING ON THIS LOT REQUIRES SPECIAL REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS 
Please contact info@juliensauctions.com or call 310.836.1818 for additional information to bid on
this lot.

$400,000-600,000
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 387 
 PRINCE CD COVER WORN SHIRT WITH CD INSERT 
 A red glitter long-sleeve shirt with lace-up front worn by Prince on the cover of his 1998New Power SoulCD.
The shirt has a Jose Arellanes label present. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Mayte Garcia,
Prince’s former wife, and a CD insert. An online link to an alternate CD cover showing Prince wearing the shirt
is available upon request.  

$ 10,000 - 15,000 
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 388 
 PRINCE EVENT WORN TURTLENECK SHIRT 
 A sheer black turtleneck short-sleeve top with a white diagonal stripe worn by Prince to the
Gianni Versace Fall 1997 Versus fashion show in New York on April 5, 1997. No labels
present. Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Mayte Garcia, Prince’s former
wife, stating that the shirt was worn extensively by Prince in the mid- to late 1990s. She
states, “I remember him loving the shirt but based on the number of photos that he was
photographed wearing it; he must have really loved it.”  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 205

PH
O
TO
 C
RE
DI
T: 
JO
N 
LE
VY
/ G
et
ty
 Im
ag
es



 389 
 PRINCE WORN PURPLE SUIT WITH BOOK 
 A two-piece purple suit worn by Prince in numerous appearances. 
The long-sleeve jacket has wide cuffs and folded pleats on the front, zips in
the back. Both jacket and pants have Dominic Serio labels. Accompanied
by a signed letter of authenticity from Mayte Garcia stating that Serio
began working with Prince in the late 1990s, and the outfit was made for
the New Power Soul Tour along with some personal appearances held at
Paisley Park and Las Vegas. Also accompanied by a copy of the Steve Parke
book Picturing Princewith images of Prince wearing the ensemble.  

$ 15,000 - 20,000 
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 390 
 MADONNA PHOTOGRAPH BY CECIL TAYLOR 
 A matte black and white photograph of Madonna without bottoms
taken by Cecil Taylor. 
Stamped on verso with photographer’s stamp and dated 1989. 
 12 by 8 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 391 
 MADONNA “ARTSY” NUDE BLACK AND WHITE
OVERSIZED LIMITED EDITION PHOTOGRAPHS 
 A group of four later prints with a semi-gloss finish featuring Madonna
circa 1975 before she was famous. All have a blind stamp in the lower
right corner reading “New York Photo Exchange Official Print/ Print
Number 4/A.” 
 22 by 17 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 392 
 MADONNA WHO’S THAT GIRL TOUR SLIDES WITH COPYRIGHT 
 A group of 10 original color slides showing Madonna live on stage in 1987 during her
Who’s That Girl World Tour. The slides are being sold with copyright and will come with a
transfer of copyright to the buyer.  
 Each, 2 by 2 inches 

$ 600 - 800 
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 393 
 MADONNA BUSINESS CARD 
 A Maverick business card with Madonna’s
name printed on it as well as the office
address, contact number, and fax number.  
 2 by 3 1/2 inches 

$ 200 - 400 

 394 
 MADONNA SIGNED REBEL HEART TOUR
SET LIST 
 A set list from Madonna’s 2015-2016 Rebel Heart Tour,
signed in black marker by Madonna. 
 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 100 - 200 

 395 
 MADONNA SIGNED REBEL
HEART TOUR CREW SHIRT 
 A black Gildan brand crew T-shirt from
Madonna’s 2015-2016 Rebel Heart Tour,
signed in silver marker by Madonna. Size XL. 

$ 100 - 200 
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 396 
 MADONNA HANDWRITTEN TO-DO LIST 
 A single sheet of lined paper with a handwritten to-do list by Madonna,
titled “Monday Sept 14.” The 10 items on the list are numbered, some
of which have been crossed out. The things to do include “MTV ‘Body
of Evidence’ - clip Entertainment Tonight has to go,” “Bert 4:00-4:30,”
and “AMFAR - invitation whats the date??”  
 9 1/2 by 6 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 397 
 MADONNA HANDWRITTEN TO-DO LIST 
 A single sheet of lined notepaper with a handwritten to-do list by
Madonna titled “Monday Aug 10.” The 13 items on the sheet are
numbered, some of which have been crossed off. The list includes
“car @ 4:00,” “cash disbursements,” “Liz/Lynn Warner Books - ok to
pictures? Blow ups?” and “model releases?”  
 9 1/2 by 6 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 398 
 MADONNA HANDWRITTEN TO-DO LIST 
 A handwritten to-do list by Madonna on a single sheet of notepaper dated
“Sunday July 15” at the top. The list has nine numbers, most of which have been
crossed off, and include “12:30 workout,” “leotards & socks,” and “wash bread or
rice cakes.”  
 8 1/4 by 6 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 400 
 MADONNA PERSONAL RE-INVENTION TOUR
JACKET 
 A black tour jacket for Madonna’s 2004 Re-Invention Tour, issued 
and owned by Madonna. The jacket has “MO” on the inner label, size M.
Accompanied by a typed, signed letter of authenticity dated May 24, 2004,
by Madonna’s manager, Caresse Henry, on Boy Toy Inc. letterhead, stating
that the jacket was issued to and belonged to Madonna. 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 399 
 MADONNA HANDWRITTEN TO-DO LIST 
 A single sheet of notepaper with a handwritten to-do list by
Madonna that is dated “Tuesday July 10” at the top. The list has 10
items, with “10” being blank, and the other nine having been
crossed off. Includes “Throat coat & emergencee,” a list of people
to call, and “have housekeeping do room after 4:00.”  
 8 1/4 by 6 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 401 
 MADONNA “VOGUE” MUSIC VIDEO
WORN GOWN 
 An ivory satin halter gown worn by Madonna at the start of
her 1990 “Vogue” music video. The floor-length gown has
cascading rhinestone drops on the back and a Palace
Costume Co. label, no size present. Accompanied by a
signed letter of authenticity from the owner of Palace
Costume Company stating that the dress was rented to
Madonna by the company to wear in her “Vogue” music
video.  

$ 20,000 - 30,000 
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 402 
 MADONNA “MATERIAL GIRL” WORN BATHROBE 
 A dark gray bathrobe with black and gold vertical stripes worn by
Madonna in her 1984 “Material Girl” music video, no labels present.
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from the Blonde Ambition
Madonna Sale stating that the bathrobe was made by Maripol for
Madonna. Maripol was Madonna’s friend and jewelry designer and was
credited as having created the early grunge look for the singer.  

$ 8,000 - 10,000 
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 403 
 MADONNA EVITA
BEADED DRESS WITH DVD 
 A cream wool crepe dress with bead
embellishment circa 1940s worn by Madonna in
her Golden Globe-winning role as Eva Peron in
Evita (Cinergi, 1996). The short-sleeve dress has a
keyhole neckline and is embellished with solid
beading to the cuffs and collar, vermicelli beading
to the bodice, and opalescent sequin flowers.
Madonna and Palace Costumes labels are present.
Costume design by Penny Rose. The film was
nominated for five Academy Awards and won one.
Accompanied by a copy of the film. 

$ 6,000 - 8,000 
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 404 
 MICHAEL JACKSON LUCIANO
MORESCO SHIRT 
 A red long-sleeve button-down shirt with Luciano
Moresco label, no size present. Accompanied by
a letter of authenticity from Frank Cascio, author
of My Friend Michael.  

$ 400 - 600 

 405 
 MICHAEL JACKSON MYSTERY TOUR
JACKET 
 A black Mystery Tour jacket with “Mystery Michael
Jackson King of Pop History” on the back, size L.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Frank
Cascio, author of My Friend Michael.  

$ 400 - 600 

 406 
 MICHAEL JACKSON DANGEROUS
TOUR JACKET 
 A red and black Dangerous Tour jacket with
“Michael Jackson/ Heal The World” on the back.
Label reads “Exclusively by Leather For You,” size L.
Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from Frank
Cascio, author of My Friend Michael.  

$ 400 - 600 
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 407 
 MICHAEL JACKSON SUNGLASSES 
 A pair of gunmetal sunglasses with mildly mirrored lenses 
worn by Michael Jackson during the mid-2000s. 
 PROVENANCE Lot 985, “The Collection of Tompkins and Bush:
Michael Jackson,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, December 2, 2012 

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 408 
 MICHAEL JACKSON CHOPARD WATCH  
 A Chopard “La Strada” stainless steel watch with 46 diamonds on the bezel
and both Roman numeral and baton chapters. Subsidiary dial present. The
back of the case reads “41/8415/ 846331/ 8357.” The watch is housed in the
original box and case and comes with a certificate of origin issued by
Chopard in Geneva, Switzerland. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
signed by Frank Cascio, author of My Friend Michael.  
 Box, 7 1/2 by 5 3/4 by 4 3/4 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 409 
 MICHAEL JACKSON DANCE REHEARSAL WORN HAT  
 A black wool hat worn by Michael Jackson while rehearsing for his 1997 music
video for “Blood on the Dance Floor” at Alley Cat Dance Studio in Los Angeles.
The hat has “Michael Jackson” embossed on the interior hat band and has
handwritten “Alleycat B.O.D.F.” Makeup stains are also apparent throughout.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 410 
 MICHAEL JACKSON OWNED 
AND WORN FEDORA 
 A cream felt fedora with black grosgrain
band and “Michael Jackson” embossed in
gold on the interior hat band, owned and
worn by Michael Jackson. Makeup stains are
on both the interior and exterior of the hat.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 411 
 MICHAEL JACKSON OWNED AND
WORN FEDORA 
 An ivory felt fedora with black grosgrain band
and “Michael Jackson” embossed in gold on the
interior hat band, owned and worn by Michael
Jackson. Makeup stains are on both the interior
and exterior of the hat.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 412 
 MICHAEL JACKSON SIGNED CONTRACT WITH MOTOWN PRODUCTIONS 
 A three-page contract signed by Michael Jackson and dated “August 11, 1988,” signed on the third page by Michael Jackson in pink pen. 
The contract appears to be an amendment to a 1985 contract regarding a performance and production costs, revenues and residuals. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 413 
 MICHAEL JACKSON “THRILLER” LYRICS WRITTEN BY ROD TEMPERTON 
  A framed group of three sheets of lyrics to Michael Jackson’s 1984 hit single “Thriller” handwritten by songwriter Rod Temperton. Temperton is an
English songwriter, record producer, and musician who wrote a number of songs for Jackson. The lyrics are written on three sheets of burgundy-
colored paper in silver ink, two of which are signed in the bottom right corner. The lyrics also include a verse that was eventually dropped from the
final recording due to the song length and the rap portion voiced by Vincent Price.  
 17 by 32 1/2 inches, framed 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 414 
 MICHAEL JACKSON HANDWRITTEN “TS” LYRICS 
 A single page of handwritten lyrics, pencil on lined paper by Michael Jackson, titled “T.S.” This would eventually be titled
“D.S.” and appeared on the album HIStory: Past, Present and Future, Book I. The lyrics read in part, “They wanna get my ass
dead or alive, invade my privacy/ They sure taken me by surprise.” It is widely thought that the lyrics of this song refer to
Santa Barbara County District Attorney Tom Sneddon, who led the child abuse investigation against Jackson. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 415 
 MICHAEL JACKSON SIGNED LOAFERS 
  A pair of black leather loafers signed by Michael Jackson
in gold felt-tip pen. He has signed the right shoe “Love
Michael Jackson” on one side and “All My Love MJ” on
the other. He has signed the left shoe “Michael Jackson”
on one side and “All My Love M.J.” on the other. Size 43.  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 416 
 MICHAEL JACKSON WORN AND TWICE-SIGNED LOAFERS 
 A pair of black leather Sebago loafers worn by Michael Jackson, each signed on the sole in black marker by Jackson. Size 9 1/2.
Accompanied by a typed, signed letter by Andre Leon Rieu’s son, Lyon, who states that his father was the director of Johann
Strauss Orchestra and was a guest at one of the Michael Jackson & Friends events held in Munich, Germany, on June 27, 1999.
Lyon met his father and all the artists, including Jackson, backstage. Jackson admired Lyon’s father and signed a few autographs for
them, then gifted them the signed shoes that Jackson had worn that day. Together with a torn ticket from the event. 

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 417 
 MICHAEL JACKSON CANNES GOLD LION AWARD  
 A Cannes Gold Lion Award presented to Jim Blashfield for Michael Jackson’s “Leave Me Alone” music video in
1989, at the “36e Festival International Du Film Publicitaire.” Blashfield directed and produced the music video.  
 Diameter, 6 1/2 inches; height, 4 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Jim Blashfield 

$ 6,000 - 8,000 
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 418 
 MICHAEL JACKSON MTV VMA MOONMAN  
 An MTV VMA Moonman presented to Jim Blashfield for Best Special Effects in a
Video for Michael Jackson’s “Leave Me Alone” video in 1988-1989. The video,
directed and produced by Blashfield, also won a GRAMMY Award and a Cannes
Gold Lion Award.  
 Height, 12 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Jim Blashfield 

$ 6,000 - 8,000 
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 419 
 MICHAEL JACKSON “THEY DON’T CARE ABOUT US”
MUSIC VIDEO SHIRTS 
 A pair of vibrant red T-shirts with “Olodum Bahia Brasil” on the front, one with a
deep V-neck rip, both worn by Michael Jackson in his 1995 “They Don’t Care
About Us” music video shot in Pelourinho, Brazil, and Dona Marta, a favela in Rio
de Janeiro, Brazil. The video, directed by Spike Lee, was created to bring attention
to the problems of the people living there; state authorities had tried to ban
production of the video. Both shirts have “Olodum, Brasil” labels.  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 420 
 MICHAEL JACKSON “THEY DON’T CARE
ABOUT US” MUSIC VIDEO SHIRTS AND VEST 
 A pair of white T-shirts with peace sign stick figures and “Olodum”
on the front with extremely deep V-neck rips and a green, red,
yellow, and black striped vest with “Olodum” down the stripes, all
worn by Michael Jackson in his 1995 “They Don’t Care About Us”
music video shot in Pelourinho, Brazil, and Dona Marta, a favela in
Rio de Janeiro, Brazil. The video, directed by Spike Lee, was
created to bring attention to the problems of the people living
there; state authorities had tried to ban production of the video.
Both shirts have “Olodum, Brasil” labels.  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 421 
 MICHAEL JACKSON “THEY DON’T CARE ABOUT
US” MUSIC VIDEO ENSEMBLE 
 A white T-shirt with a peace sign and “OLODUM” above, a pair of blue
denim jeans, and a pair of black leather loafers, size 9, worn by Michael
Jackson in his 1995 “They Don’t Care About Us” music video shot in
Pelourinho, Brazil, and Dona Marta, a favela in Rio de Janeiro, Brazil. The
video, directed by Spike Lee, was created to bring attention to the
problems of the people living there; state authorities had tried to ban
production of the video. The shirt has an “Olodum, Brasil” label, the
loafers have handwritten notations on the soles that read in part “MJJ
Brazil,” and the jeans have no labels.  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 422 
 MICHAEL JACKSON WORN ENSEMBLE 
 A deep red corduroy shirt, double-breasted black and white pinstriped suit jacket, black fedora, and
red armband, worn by Michael Jackson in a photograph taken with Paul “Pee-Wee Herman” Reubens
and Frank DiLeo. The shirt has a Saks Fifth Avenue label, the jacket a Sullivan Suits label, and the hat
has “Michael Jackson” embossed in gold on the interior hat band. Online links to images of Jackson
wearing the ensemble is available upon request. 
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 423 
 MICHAEL JACKSON “STRANGER IN
MOSCOW” MUSIC VIDEO WORN
OUTFIT 
 A custom-made black satin belted trench coat, black
T-shirt, and black trousers worn by Michael Jackson in
his 1995 music video for “Stranger in Moscow.” The
double-breasted trench coat has wide lapels. The
black trousers have white paint splotches, likely from
the special effects of the video. Both the coat and
trousers have handwriting within that reads “MJJ 1/25
Hero N. Brant SIM.” Dennis Tompkins/ Michael Bush
label is present. 

$ 8,000 - 10,000 

228



JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 229



 424 
 NEVERLAND VALLEY RANCH EMPLOYEE HANDBOOK
WITH TWO PATCHES 
 A 22-page Neverland Ranch Employee Handbook covering all aspects of work
and conduct at Neverland for employees, including dress, benefits, confidentiality,
and contact with Michael Jackson and ranch guests. Accompanied by a Neverland
Valley Fire patch and a Neverland Valley Office of Special Services (OSS) patch. The
Neverland Valley Fire Department was formed in 1990 to protect Neverland
residents and guests. The OSS was the armed branch of Jackson’s security outfit. 
 Handbook, 11 by 8 1/2 inches; Patches, approximately 4 by 3 1/2 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 425 
 MICHAEL JACKSON ROCKING HORSE 
 A brown wood horse that rocks back and forth. Plaque
on the base reads “Stevenson Brothers England 2000
4156.” Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from
Frank Cascio, author of My Friend Michael, stating that
the horse was in Michael Jackson’s New York City
home.  
 Base, 55 1/2 by 17 1/2 inches; height, 47 1/2 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 428 
 MICHAEL JACKSON AND ROMERO BRITTO
SIGNED PRINT 
  A large “What More Can I Give” limited edition print on canvas,
numbered 173/250 in the lower right and signed in black marker by
both Michael Jackson and the artist, Romero Britto. A facsimile artist’s
signature is also printed on the image. The artwork was created to be
used in conjunction with the song to raise money for various charities.
The song was originally recorded by a group of singers, among them
Beyoncé Knowles, Celine Dion, Luther Vandross, Mariah Carey, and
Usher, following the September 11, 2001, attack on the United States.
“What More Can I Give” was scheduled for release as a charity single in
the hope that $50 million would be raised to aid the survivors and the
families of victims of the terrorist attack. The single was never released
but was finally made available to the public as a digital download in
2003 with proceeds going to various children’s charities. Jackson used
this original artwork, created for the song, in conjunction with the
“Michael Jackson Once in a Lifetime Event” held at his Neverland
Valley Ranch in California in 2003.  
 44 by 44 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 426 
 MICHAEL JACKSON THIS IS IT UNCUT SHEET
OF TICKETS 
  A full sheet of 15 uncut lenticular tickets for Michael Jackson’s
scheduled concert series at The O2 arena in London.   
 28 by 20 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 427 
 MICHAEL JACKSON
EXHIBITION SCRIM 
 A polynylon scrim featuring a
photograph of Michael Jackson
on stage taken by Sam
Emerson. This scrim was used in
the memorabilia room and
video screening area of the
Michael Jackson exhibition held
in Beverly Hills in April 2009. 
 11 by 8 feet 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 429 
 GUNS N’ ROSES PRIVATE AIRPLANE
HEADREST COVERS 
 A set of two airplane headrest covers, white cotton
adorned with an iron-on decal of the Guns N’
Roses logo. Used on the band’s private plane
during its Not in This Lifetime ... Reunion Tour that
took place from 2016 to 2019. Includes color
snapshots showing the headrest covers in use. 
 10 by 8 inches 

$ 200 - 400 

 430 
 GUNS N’ ROSES SIGNED BACKSTAGE PASS FROM
1988 AUSTRALIAN TOUR 
 A pale yellow laminated pass featuring a cartoon image of a female on
one side with text reading “G N’ R/ 88’/ All Access” and the Guns N’
Roses band members’ signatures in black felt-tip ink on the other (on
top of the laminate): W. Axl Rose, Slash, Duff McKagan, Izzy Stradlin, and
Steven Adler. 
 4 1/2 by 3 1/2 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 431 
 GUNS N’ ROSES SIGNED
PROGRAM FROM 1991 USE
YOUR ILLUSION TOUR 
 An oversized 10-page color program signed
in black felt-tip ink on the center spread by
Guns N’ Roses band members W. Axl Rose,
Slash, Duff McKagan, Dizzy Reed, Matt
Sorum, and Izzy Stradlin. An After Show pass
is stuck to the left of Reed’s autograph and
has a date stamp of “Jun 10 1991.” 
 13 1/2 by 11 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 432 
 GUNS N’ ROSES SIGNED RARE 1985 CONCERT
POSTER FROM STARDUST BALLROOM 
 A small window card with red text noting that Guns N’ Roses was fourth in
the line-up at a Stardust Ballroom gig in Hollywood, California, on Friday,
June 28. Signed decades later in black felt-tip ink on the lower right side by
Slash, Duff McKagan, and Steven Adler. This is quite a rare piece, before
the band exploded onto the international scene. 
 17 by 11 inches 

$ 400 - 600 
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 433 
 GUNS N’ ROSES AWARD FROM 1988 
 A piece presented to the band Guns N’ Roses by the L.A. Weekly
Music Awards for being “Hard Rock.” According to the current
owner, this award was W. Axl Rose’s own. Substantial scratching
and paint loss on surface.  
 7 by 9 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 434 
 GUNS N’ ROSES AWARD FROM 1992 
 A wood plaque with a detailed carving of the Guns N’
Roses GN’R logo presented to the band by the Thomas &
Mack Center in Las Vegas for being the “Highest Grossing
and Highest Attendance/ of Any Concert in the History of
the ... Center.”  
 15 by 12 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

435 
 GUNS N’ ROSES-RELATED AWARD FROM 1989 
 A piece presented to Alan Niven, Guns N’ Roses’ first manager, from Hit
Paradermagazine for Guns N’ Roses being “Band of the Year, 1988.” 
 16 by 10 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 436 
 STEVEN ADLER GUNS N’ ROSES-RELATED BPI
RECORD AWARD FOR APPETITE FOR
DESTRUCTION 
 A British Phonographic Industry award presented to the drummer for
the Guns N’ Roses albumAppetite for Destruction, Steven Adler.
More than 60,000 copies of the album were sold in 1987. 
 20 by 16 inches, framed 

$ 400 - 600 
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 437 
 STEVEN ADLER GUNS N’ ROSES-RELATED
SIGNED RIAA MULTI-”PLATINUM”
RECORD AWARD FOR USE YOUR
ILLUSION WITH SNAPSHOT 
 A Recording Industry Association of America award
presented to the drummer for the Guns N’ Roses albumUse
Your Illusion, Steven Adler, selling more than 7 million
copies. Signed by Adler in black felt-tip ink in the lower
center. Includes a color snapshot showing Adler and a
friend holding this award. 
 25 by 17 inches, framed 

$ 600 - 800 

 438 
 STEVEN ADLER GUNS N’ ROSES-RELATED
SIGNED RIAA PLATINUM RECORD
AWARD FOR APPETITE FOR
DESTRUCTION WITH SNAPSHOT 
 A Recording Industry Association of America award
presented to the drummer for the Guns N’ Roses album
Appetite for Destruction, Steven Adler, and signed by Adler
in black felt-tip ink on the lower left side. Award has correct
era sticker, so this would have been the first “platinum”
award Adler ever received and is the matching award to
Slash’s, which is also in this auction. Includes a color
snapshot showing Adler and a friend holding this award. 
 21 by 17 inches, framed 

$ 600 - 800 

 439 
 STEVEN ADLER GUNS N’ ROSES-RELATED SIGNED RIAA
“PLATINUM” RECORD AWARD FORG N’ R LIES 
 A Recording Industry Association of America award presented to the drummer for the Guns
N’ Roses albumG N’ R Lies, Steven Adler, and signed by Adler in black felt-tip ink on the
lower left side. 
 21 by 17 inches, framed 

$ 600 - 800 

 440 
 STEVEN ADLER GUNS N’ ROSES-RELATED
SIGNED RIAA MULTI-”PLATINUM”
RECORD AWARD FOR G N’ R LIES WITH
SNAPSHOT 
  A Recording Industry Association of America award
presented to the drummer for the Guns N’ Roses album 
G N’ R Lies, Steven Adler, when it sold more than 3 million
copies. Signed by Adler in black felt-tip ink on the lower left
side. Includes a color snapshot showing Adler and a friend
holding this award. 
 21 by 17 inches, framed 

$ 600 - 800 
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 441 
 MATT SORUM GUNS N’ ROSES-
RELATED SIGNED RIAA “PLATINUM”
RECORD AWARD FOR USE YOUR
ILLUSION II WITH SNAPSHOT 
 A Recording Industry Association of America award
presented to the drummer for the Guns N’ Roses
album Use Your Illusion II,Matt Sorum, selling over
2 million copies. Signed by Sorum in black felt-tip
ink in the lower center. Includes a color snapshot
showing Sorum and a friend holding this award. 
 21 by 17 inches, framed 

$ 600 - 800 

 442 
 MATT SORUM GUNS N’ ROSES-RELATED
TWICE SIGNED RIAA “PLATINUM” RECORD
AWARD FOR THE SPAGHETTI INCIDENT? 
  A Recording Industry Association of America award presented to
the drummer for the Guns N’ Roses album The Spaghetti Incident?,
Matt Sorum, and signed by Sorum in black felt-tip ink on the lower
right side. Further signed by Sorum in black felt-tip ink on the verso
with an added “99.” 
 21 by 17 inches, framed 

$ 600 - 800 

 443 
 MATT SORUM OWNED AND SIGNED HOLLYWOOD VAMPIRES
DRUMHEAD 
 A Remo brand drumhead featuring the Hollywood Vampire’s golden yellow logo set against a red
background, signed in silver paint pen “Matt/ Sorum/ Europe/ 2016.” Includes a certificate of
authenticity on Matt Sorum card stock stating this piece was used on the European leg of tour.  
 Diameter, 22 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 444 
 MATT SORUM SIGNED GUNS N’ ROSES PARTIAL MAPEX ORION DRUM KIT 
WITH SNAPSHOT 
 A partial drum kit used on the final Guns N’ Roses recordings and rehearsals Matt Sorum did with Axl Rose. Comprising six pieces:
a 22” bass drum signed by Sorum in silver paint pen with an added “2013,” a 14” snare drum, an 8” Hi Tom drum, a 10” Hi Tom
drum, a 12” Hi Tom drum, and a 14” Hi Tom drum. The bigger drums that were originally part of this kit were sold to Hard Rock
Cafe, but these remaining six were kept by Rose after Sorum left the band and subsequently sold by Rose’s team after they
cleaned out one of his storage units. Includes a letter of authenticity signed by Sorum as well as a color snapshot of Sorum
holding said letter next to a friend. 
 23 by 21 inches, largest 

$ 6,000 - 8,000 



 445 
 DUFF McKAGAN SIGNED FENDER SIGNATURE BASS 
 A Fender guitar with pale yellow body, wood fretboard, pale yellow dot inlays, and
head that reads “Fender/ Serial/ Number MSZ7113726” and “Jazz Bass Special/ Made
in Mexico.” Signed in black felt-tip ink on the body “Duff/ ‘08.” Included is the guitar’s
original black nylon Fender gig bag.  
 46 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 446 
 SLASH SIGNED AND USED PEDAL WITH
PHOTOGRAPH  
 A red Slash signature wah pedal by Dunlop signed on one
side in silver marker “Slash 2018.” Accompanied by a
photograph of Slash holding the pedal.  
$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 448 
 SLASH RECEIVED AWARD FOR USE YOUR
ILLUSION IAND USE YOUR ILLUSION II 
 A framed piece featuring the two folios with a small placard on
the bottom reading in part, “Presented to/ Slash/ to
commemorate the printing of/ the Cherry Lane Music Folios.”
Together with a letter to the musician dated “January 17, 1992”
from the president of Cherry Lane Music Company Inc. 
 22 by 28 inches, matted and framed 

$ 400 - 600 

 449 
 SLASH CRIA “PLATINUM” RECORD AWARD FOR
G N’ R LIES 
 A Canadian Recording Industry Association award presented to musician
Slash for the Guns N’ Roses albumG N’ R Lies in March 1989. 
 20 by 16 inches, framed 

$ 600 - 800 

 450 
 SLASH GUNS N’ ROSES-RELATED SIGNED RIAA “PLATINUM”
RECORD AWARD FOR APPETITE FOR DESTRUCTION 
  A Recording Industry Association of America award presented to Slash for the Guns N’ Roses
album Appetite for Destruction and signed by Slash in black felt-tip ink on the lower left side.
Award has correct era sticker, so this would have been the first “platinum” award Slash ever
received and is the matching award to Steven Adler’s, which is also in this auction. 
 21 by 17 inches, framed 
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 447 
 SLASH SIGNED 1990 GUNS N’ ROSES-RELATED AWARD 
 A piece presented to musician Slash by Warner-Pioneer, Japan, for Guns N’ Roses’
“superlative album” G N’ R Lies. Signed in silver paint pen on the right side “Slash/
2012.” Housed in its own box. 
 11 by 9 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 



 451 
 SLASH GROUP OF CONCERT BACKSTAGE PASSES, AUTO RACING PASSES, STATUETTE 
 A group of 12 passes from Slash’s personal collection, including ones from Bondurant Racing School, Indy 500, Long Beach
Toyota Grand Prix, Help Haiti, Rockstar Karaoke, Musicians Picnic, and VR Libertad Tour, among a few others. Also included is a
statuette of a hand with text reading “rock on!”  
 Hand, 14 by 5 by 5 inches 
  Lot 448, “The Collection of Slash,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, Sale number 13, March 2011  

$ 400 - 600 

452 
 SLASH SIGNED DELUXE BOXED SET
OF A SLASH ACTION FIGURE BY
McFARLANE TOYS 
 A great likeness of Slash in plastic form as he stands on
a stage with speakers. Still housed in its original box,
which is signed in silver felt-tip ink on the front “Slash.” 
 9 by 9 by 6 inches, box 

$ 400 - 600 

 453 
 SLASH BACKSTAGE WORN
“VON DOUCHE” T-SHIRT WITH
SNAPSHOT 
 A black cotton T-shirt with a funny white faux
logo on the front. Label cut out. Worn by
Slash backstage at the Edgefest Velvet
Revolver show in Tulsa, Oklahoma, in 2004.
Includes a color snapshot showing Slash
wearing the T-shirt. 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 454 
 SLASH STAGE WORN “ADDICTED” TANK TOP WITH PHOTOGRAPH 
 A forest green cotton tank top with a faux logo reading “addicted.” Purposely trimmed neckline and cut-off
sleeves. Worn by Slash at a Velvet Revolver concert in West Palm Beach, Florida, on May 25, 2005. Includes a
color photograph showing Slash wearing the tank top. 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 455 
 SLASH STAGE WORN “UMBRELLA GIRL” TANK TOP WITH SNAPSHOT 
 A black cotton tank top with a graphic of a female holding an umbrella, neckline purposely cut, and sleeves cut off.
Worn by Slash in Melbourne, Australia, in 2005 during his Velvet Revolver tour. Includes a color snapshot showing
Slash wearing the tank top. 
  PROVENANCE Lot 93, “The Collection of Slash and Perla Hudson,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, Sale number 3235,
August 2019  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 456 
 SLASH STAGE WORN AND MUCH PHOTOGRAPHED “SKULL AND
CROSSBONES” T-SHIRT WITH MAGAZINES 
 A black cotton T-shirt with a tan and red argyle design interspersed with a skull and crossbones pattern. Label
reads in part “Kingsley/ Medium.” Worn by Slash onstage, in magazine spreads, and out in public, where he
was photographed many times. Includes an April 2010 Classic Rock Presents Slash limited edition collector’s
magazine and a May 2010 Guitar Worldmagazine, both featuring images of Slash wearing the T-shirt. 
  PROVENANCE “The Collection of Slash and Perla Hudson,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, Sale number 3235,
August 2019  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 458 
 SLASH STAGE WORN “HARLEY-DAVIDSON” TANK TOP
WITH PROGRAM AND MAGAZINE 
 A black cotton tank top with the Harley-Davidson motorcycle logo on the front,
purposely cut neckline, and sleeves cut off. Includes a 1988 Guns N’ Roses
Japanese tour program signed by band members Slash, Duff McKagan, and
Steven Adler and a 1991 Guns N’ Roses magazine, both of which show images of
Slash wearing the tank top. 
  PROVENANCE Lot 456, “The Collection of Slash,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills,
Sale number 13, March 2011  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 457 
 SLASH WORN “FASTER, PUSSYCAT! KILL! KILL!” T-SHIRT WITH
POSTER AND MAGAZINES 
 A white cotton T-shirt with a multicolor graphic on the front related to the cult film Faster,
Pussycat! Kill! Kill! Includes a November 1989 issue of Kerrang! magazine, a folded pull-out
poster from that same issue of Kerrang!magazine, and a February 1990 issue of RIPmagazine
(signed by Slash on the cover), all showing images of Slash wearing this T-shirt. 
  PROVENANCE Lot 279, “The Collection of Slash,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, Sale number
13, March 2011  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 459 
 SLASH STAGE WORN “NOT GUILTY” T-SHIRT WITH
SNAPSHOT 
 A black cotton T-shirt with white and red text reading “Not Guilty.” Worn by Slash
on tour during his Slash’s Snakepit days. Includes a color snapshot showing
Slash wearing the T-shirt. 
  PROVENANCE Lot 25, “The Collection of Slash and Perla Hudson,” Julien’s
Auctions, Beverly Hills, Sale number 3235, August 2019  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 460 
 SLASH STAGE WORN “TOKE ONE” T-SHIRT WITH SNAPSHOT 
 A purple cotton T-shirt with a funny image of a New York license plate reading “Toke
One.” Worn by Slash onstage during the Slash’s Snakepit era. Includes a color snapshot
mounted to cardboard showing Slash wearing the T-shirt. 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

246



 461 
 SLASH STAGE WORN “GAK” T-SHIRT WITH SNAPSHOT 
 A black cotton T-shirt with red text reading “Gak.” Worn by Slash when he performed at a
concert with Les Paul in the 1992-1993 era. Includes a color snapshot showing Slash
wearing the T-shirt from his Velvet Revolver days. 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 462 
 SLASH STAGE WORN “CHOPSHOP” T-SHIRT WITH SNAPSHOT 
 A black cotton T-shirt with a red metallic graphic on the front and back. Label reads “Chopshop/
Apparel, llc/ L.” Worn by Slash on stage at the Velvet Revolver show at The Joint at Hard Rock
Hotel, Las Vegas, on July 21, 2006. Includes a color snapshot mounted to cardboard showing
Slash wearing the T-shirt. 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 463 
 SLASH SIGNED TOP HAT 
 A traditional style top hat made of black wool with a black
silk grosgrain ribbon hatband. Inside label reads in part
“Jhats/ Size 62cm.” Signed in silver felt-tip ink on the side
“Slash” next to a sketch depicting a skull and crossbones
caricature in a top hat. 
 6 1/2 by 11 by 12 inches 

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 464 
 SLASH TOP HAT WITH DRAWING AND SIGNATURE WITH
PHOTOGRAPH  
 A black wool top hat with drawings in white marker by Slash of a skull and crossbones
head wearing a top hat, next to a banner that reads “R& Fn R,” and signed “Slash 2010.”
The hat has a Jacobson label. Accompanied by a photograph of Slash holding the hat.  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 465 
 SLASH “KEIN NAME” T-SHIRT WORN IN GERMAN MAGAZINE SPREAD WITH MAGAZINE 
 A black cotton T-shirt with white and red funny text in German. Includes an April 1995 issue of the German magazine Bravo showing
Slash wearing the T-shirt on pages 10 and 11. Slash also wore this t-shirt for Gibson promotional shots and is pictured in it in a life-size
standee of himself as well. 
  PROVENANCE Lot 94, “The Collection of Slash and Perla Hudson,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, Sale number 3235, August 2019  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 SLASH “METALLICA” T-SHIRT WITH SNAPSHOT 
 A black cotton T-shirt with a skull graphic next to text reading “Damaged/ Justice.”
Includes a color snapshot showing Slash wearing the T-shirt. 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

467 
 SLASH STAGE WORN
“AEROSMITH” T-SHIRT WITH
SNAPSHOT 
 A beige cotton T-shirt with many graphics on
it related to Aerosmith. Label reads in part
“American Apparel” and “XL.” Worn by Slash
at the Velvet Revolver show in Mansfield,
Massachusetts, on August 14, 2007. Includes
a color snapshot showing Slash wearing the
T-shirt. 
  PROVENANCE Lot 376, “The Collection of
Slash,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, Sale
number 13, March 2011  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

468 
 SLASH OVERSIZED COLOR PHOTOGRAPHS 
 A set of two prints, both with semi-gloss finish, depicting Slash wearing the Aerosmith T-shirt being offered in this auction
that he wore at the Velvet Revolver show in Mansfield, Massachusetts, on August 14, 2007. 
 19 by 13 inches and 11 by 14 inches 

$ 100 - 200 250



469 
 GUNS N’ ROSES MTV VMA MOONMAN 
 An MTV VMA Moonman presented to Stravinski Brothers for Best Heavy Metal Video
of 1989 for Guns N’ Roses’ “Sweet Child o’ Mine.”  
 Height, 12 1/2 inches 

$ 6,000 - 8,000 
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 472 
 AC/DC MUSIC VIDEO BOILER SUIT WITH SIGNED CAP  
 A white boiler suit with “AC/DC” printed twice on the front with arrow logos and a white AC/DC logo cap that is
signed by Brian Johnson, Angus Young, Malcolm Young, Cliff Williams, and Chris Slade. The ensemble was worn by
an extra in AC/DC’s 1990 music video for “Are You Ready” and given to the band to sign. The suit has a “Wearwall
Overall 108 cm” label and another one that has printed “Property of Camplings L/Services Dedham Vall 7/88.” The
cotton cap has a Colmaster label. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from the extra named Linda who went to
the shoot in Windsor, Berkshire, and was handed the suit and cap on arrival. She asked Johnson to sign the cap,
which Johnson took over to the rest of the band members to sign as well.  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 

 470 
 ERIK TURNER PAINTING WITH PHOTOGRAPH 
 A colorful acrylic on canvas painting of an abstract face by Erik
Turner of Warrant. Accompanied by a photograph of Turner with
the painting. 
 48 by 48 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 471 
 ERIK TURNER WORN AND SIGNED JACKET  
 A blue denim and black leather jacket with metal stud
decorations worn by Warrant guitarist Erik Turner and signed on
the interior in black marker. The back reads “Warrant Sex Police
‘Spread ‘em.’ “ Levi Strauss & Co. label, size 14. Turner wore the
jacket during a band interview in the 1980s.  
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Erik Turner 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 473 
 ALICE IN CHAINS SIGNED GUITAR 
 A cream Fender Stratocaster signed in black marker by Alice in Chains members Layne
Staley, Jerry Cantrell, Sean Kinney, and Mike Inez. Inez has dated the signature “ ‘95.” Serial
number MN571297. Accompanied by a Fender gig bag. 

$ 1,500 - 3,000 

 474 
 TOMMY LEE SIGNATURE GUITAR SIGNED BY MÖTLEY CRÜE  
 A Schecter Diamond Series Tommy Lee Signature Artist series guitar signed in silver marker by
Mötley Crüe members Lee (who has written the year 2004), Vince Neil, Nikki Sixx, and Mick Mars.
Serial number 0222974. Accompanied by an original Schecter Diamond Series case.   

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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475 
 U2 LIMITED EDITION PRINT BY ANTON CORBIJN 
 A black and white print of U2 taken in Joshua Tree, California, by
photographer Anton Corbijn and signed on the bottom right by Corbijn
in pencil. Numbered 129/200 on bottom left. 
 21 1/2 by 34 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 476 
 U2 SIGNED AND INSCRIBED ALBUM 
 A copy of U2’s 1980 Boy album cover, signed and inscribed by the band.
Bono has written “Thanks to you too! Bono 81,” and Larry Mullen Jr. has
written “To Frank I’m a Fan Larry 1-6-83.” The Edge and Adam Clayton have
signed the cover as well. No record present. 
 12 1/4 by 12 1/4 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 477 
 U2 SIGNED PROGRAM 
  A copy of U2’s 1982/1983 War Tour program signed on the inside by Bono, the Edge, Larry Mullen Jr., and Adam Clayton next to their respective images.  
 11 1/2 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 478 
 AEROSMITH CREW TOUR JACKETS 
 A pair of Aerosmith tour jackets. One is a brown leather jacket with
“Aerosmith” on the left chest; embroidered within is “Al Coury,” label
reads “The Brockum Group,” size L. The other is a black bomber
jacket from Aerosmith’s Pump World Tour 1989 with an
embroidered logo on the back; no size or maker labels present.  

$ 400 - 600 

 479 
 AEROSMITH TOUR ITEMS 
 A group of items from Aerosmith’s 1989-1990 Pump World Tour: a gray fleece shirt, size
XL; a pair of Converse All-Star ankle boots customized for Aerosmith, size 6; a green
Aerosmith cookie cutter; an Access All Areas laminated pass; and two cards with
facsimile signatures from the band.  
 Sizes vary 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 480 
 STEVEN TYLER PAINTING BY SEBASTIAN KRÜGER 
(GERMAN, 1963-)  
 Mr. Tyler! - 2013
Acrylic on canvas
A large-scale detailed painting of rock legend Steven Tyler, lead singer of Aerosmith.
Signed on left edge and signed, titled, and dated on verso.
Krüger is best known for his New Pop Realism style, which is both realistic in detail but
highly distorted. Born in Germany but now based in California, Krüger is beloved and
collected by celebrities such as The Rolling Stones band, Slash, Robert Rodriguez, and
many others. 
 55 by 39 inches 

$ 10,000 - 20,000 
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 481 
 AEROSMITH TOM HAMILTON MAGAZINE COVER
BASS GUITAR WITH MAGAZINE  
 A Gibson Les Paul bass guitar in cherry sunburst finish featured by
Aerosmith’s Tom Hamilton on the March 1995 cover of Bass Player
magazine. Accompanied by a copy of the magazine, a checklist from
Gibson with Joe Perry’s name, and the original Gibson hardshell case. 

$ 10,000 - 20,000 
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 482 
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN LYRICS TO
“MAGIC PIE”  
 A single sheet of handwritten lyrics in pencil by Noel Gallagher to
Oasis’ 1997 song “Magic Pie.” Reads in part, “Cause you see me
I’ve got my magic pie/ Think of me yeah this was me I was that
Passerby.” 
 16 1/2 by 11 1/2 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 483 
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN LYRICS TO
“SLIDE AWAY”  
 A single sheet of handwritten lyrics in pencil by Noel Gallagher to
Oasis’ 1994 song “Slide Away.” The verses are numbered “1” and “2”
or “C” for chorus, and the last portion is labeled “O.” 
 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 484 
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN LYRICS
TO “STEP OUT”  
 A single sheet of handwritten lyrics in black pen by Noel
Gallagher to Oasis’ 1995 song “Step Out.” The verses are
numbered or have alphabet notations on the left side. 
 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 485 
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN
LYRICS TO “UNDERNEATH THE SKY”  
 A single sheet of handwritten lyrics in black pen by
Noel Gallagher to Oasis’ 1995 song “Underneath the
Sky.” Gallagher ends the lyrics with “(Again Again) -
Chorus.”  
 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 



 486 
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN
LYRICS TO “FADE AWAY”  
 A single sheet of paper with handwritten lyrics in
black pen by Noel Gallagher to Oasis’ 1994 song
“Fade Away.” Gallagher has numbered or
alphabetized each verse.  
 11 1/2 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 487 
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN
LYRICS TO “FADE IN-OUT”  
 A single sheet of handwritten lyrics in black pen by Noel
Gallagher to Oasis’ 1997 song “Fade In-Out.” The verses
are numbered “1” and “2” or “C” for chorus, and the last
portion is labeled “O.” 
 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 488 
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN LYRICS
TO “IT’S GOOD TO BE FREE”  
 A single sheet of paper with Noel Gallagher’s handwritten lyrics
in black pen to Oasis’ 1994 song “(It’s Good) To Be Free.” Reads
in part, “The little things they make me so happy/ All I wanna do
is live by the sea.” 
 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 489 
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN
“ROCK ‘N’ ROLL STAR” LYRICS  
 A plain sheet of paper with handwritten lyrics in pencil
by Noel Gallagher titled “Rock ‘N’ Roll Star,” a song
released by Oasis in 1994. Gallagher has numbered or
put alphabets next to each verse.  
 11 1/2 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 490 
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN
“DON’T GO AWAY” LYRICS 
 A plain sheet of white paper with handwritten lyrics by
Noel Gallagher in black pen titled “Don’t Go Away.” The
song was released by Oasis in 1998. Gallagher has added
alphabetical indications next to each verse.  
 11 1/2 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 491 
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN 
“I AM THE WALRUS” LYRICS  
 A single large-format sheet of complete handwritten lyrics
in pencil by Noel Gallagher titled “I am the Walrus.” Oasis
covered The Beatles’ 1967 release of the same name.
Gallagher has also written chord notations at the bottom of
the sheet.  
 16 1/2 by 11 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 



 493 
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN LYRICS
TO “LIVE FOREVER”  
 A single sheet of lined paper with Noel Gallagher’s
handwritten lyrics to the 1994 Oasis single “Live Forever.”
Reads in part, “Maybe I don’t really want to know/ How your
garden grows cos I just want to fly ... .” 
 11 3/4 by 8 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 492 
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN
LYRICS TO “CIGARETTES AND ALCOHOL”  
 A single sheet of lined paper with Noel Gallagher’s
handwritten lyrics to the 1994 Oasis single “Cigarettes and
Alcohol.” Gallagher has titled the song “Cigs N Alch” and
numbered or lettered each verse. 
 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 494 
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN LYRICS
TO “WONDERWALL”  
 A single sheet of Noel Gallagher’s handwritten lyrics to the
1995 Oasis single “Wonderwall.” Reads in part, “Because
maybe you’re going to be the one that saves me/ and after all
you’re my wonderwall.” Each verse and chorus is numbered or
lettered on the left side. The lyrics were used by Gallagher as a
tour practice or memory piece. 
 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 495 
 NOEL GALLAGHER HANDWRITTEN LYRICS
TO “CHAMPAGNE SUPERNOVA”  
 A single sheet of lined paper with Noel Gallagher’s
handwritten lyrics to the 1996 Oasis single “Champagne
Supernova.” Reads in part, “Someday you will find me/ Caught
beneath the landslide/ In a champagne supernova in the sky ...
.” The lyrics were used by Gallagher as a tour practice or
memory piece. 
 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 496 
 NOEL GALLAGHER FULL SET OF
LYRICS FROM (WHAT’S THE STORY)
MORNING GLORY?  
 A set of handwritten lyrics from each track of
Oasis’ 1995 album (What’s the Story) Morning
Glory? handwritten by Noel Gallagher. The lyrics
are for “Hello,” “Roll with It,” “Wonderwall,” “Don’t
Look Back in Anger,” “Hey Now!” “Some Might
Say,” “Cast No Shadow,” “She’s Electric,” “What’s
the Story?” and “Champagne Supernova.”
Gallagher has also written separate chord sheets
for “Wonderwall,” “Don’t Look Back in Anger,”
“Some Might Say,” “She’s Electric,” “What’s the
Story?” and “Champagne Supernova.” On most
of the lyric sheets, Gallagher has numbered or
added alphabets next to each verse in addition to
indicating the “chorus.”  
 Largest, 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 8,000 - 10,000 



 497 
 OASIS DEFINITELY MAYBEALBUM COVER USED CHAIR
WITH ALBUM  
  A wicker chair with leopard print cushion used by Oasis on the cover of the band’s
1994 debut album Definitely Maybe. On the cover, Paul “Bonehead” Arthurs sits on
the chair in the corner of the room. The album cover was shot at Arthurs’ house in
Didsbury, Manchester, United Kingdom, by photographer Michael Spencer Jones.
Since the album cover shoot, the chair has been painted grey and the arms and front
legs have been stripped back to the original wood. The chair, which was purchased
directly from Arthurs, comes with a signed letter, containing an image of Arthurs
sitting in the chair, that reads as follows: “This is to certify that the chair illustrated
below is the one in which I was pictured sitting in the photograph taken for the front
cover of the first album by Oasis ‘Definitely Maybe.’ The photograph was taken by
Michael Spencer Jones in the living room of my house in Didsbury, South
Manchester, and it was used by Brian Cannon in the design of the sleeve for Microdot
Designs. Since the photo session, the chair has been painted grey. I can be seen
sitting in the re-painted chair in the photograph of myself that was taken outside of
my house in the suburbs of Manchester in early October 2018.” Accompanied by a
copy of the album.
The winning bidder will arrange shipping or pickup of the item from the United
Kingdom. 
 31 by 24 by 33 inches 

$ 10,000 - 20,000 
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 499 
 MUSICIANS SIGNED GUITAR  
 A Yamaha FG-335II acoustic guitar signed on the body in blue marker
by multiple musicians, including Jerry Garcia, Cher, and Ronnie Wood.  

$ 600 - 800 

 498 
 MUSICIANS SIGNED MTV GUESTBOOK WITH
DRAWINGS 
 A green fabric and brown leather book containing autographs and
drawings by various musicians while performing with MTV in the late
1990s, including the Foo Fighters, NSYNC, Marilyn Manson, Gillian
Anderson, B*Witched, Solid HarmoniE, and EELS; The Brand New Heavies,
who have all added doodling to the page; Matchbox Twenty, who have
added drawings as well as the following statements: “MTV - There’s a dead
man in my bathroom Rob Thomas” and “MTV - I’m strangely aroused by
that”; Whale, who has simply drawn a skull and crossbones above the
band’s name; and Honeyz, Republica, and many others.   
 15 by 10 by 2 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 500 
 MUSICIANS SIGNED LIVE 8 GUITAR 
 A brown DiPinto guitar shaped like the map of Africa with a number “8” on the
body and signed by multiple musicians on the front and back, including Chris
Tucker, Kanye West, Maroon 5, Toby Keith, Jon Bon Jovi, Def Leppard, Josh
Groban, Alicia Keys, Johnny Smits, Jennifer Connelly, Jesse Carmichael, and
others. Serial number 040006. 
Live 8 was a group of benefit concerts that took place on July 2, 2005,
in the Group of Eight states and South Africa. More than 1,000
musicians performed at the concerts, which were broadcast on
182 television networks and 2,000 radio networks.
Accompanied by a DiPinto hardshell case. 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 



JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 267

 501 
 BILLY SHEEHAN SIGNED GUITAR  
 A Daisy Rock Girl Guitars bass in yellow finish signed “Billy
Sheehan 2003 xx.” Serial number 202381. Accompanied by
two images of Sheehan signing the guitar. 

$ 800 - 1,200 



 502 
 METALLICA SIGNED ALBUM 
 A copy of Metallica’s 1984 album Creeping Death signed on
the cover by the band in black marker. Someone has dated
the signature “ ‘85.”  
 12 1/4 by 12 1/4 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 503 
 OZZY OSBOURNE AND RANDY RHOADS
SIGNED ALBUM 
 A copy of Ozzy Osbourne’s 1981 album Blizzard of Ozz
signed and inscribed on the cover in blue marker by
Osbourne and in black marker by Randy Rhoads.
Accompanied by a concert ticket for Osbourne at the Tower
Theater in Los Angeles on April 25, 1981. 
 12 1/4 by 12 1/4 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 504 
 BLACK SABBATH SIGNED ALBUM 
 A copy of Black Sabbath’s 1978 album Never Say Die!
signed on the cover in black marker by Ozzy Osbourne and
Tony Iommi, in gold marker by Bill Ward, and in silver
marker by Geezer Butler. 
 12 1/4 by 12 1/4 inches 

$ 600 - 800 
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 505 
 TONY IOMMI BLACK SABBATH CRIA
“GOLD” RECORD AWARD FOR 1981
ALBUM MOB RULES 
 A black mat piece presented to Black Sabbath guitarist Tony
Iommi by the Canadian Recording Industry Association to
commemorate the sale of more than 50,000 units of his
band’s album in December 1981. 
 20 by 16 inches, framed 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 506 
 TONY IOMMI METAL HAMMER GOLDEN
GODS AWARDS WORN JACKET 
 A black button-down military-style jacket with satin chevron
stripes on the arms with embroidered decorative cuffs worn
by Tony Iommi at the Metal Hammer Golden Gods Awards
at The O2 arena in London on June 14, 2010. The jacket has
a Ray Brown Design label. Accompanied by a letter of
authenticity signed by Iommi and a photograph of him
holding up the jacket. Online links to images of Iommi
wearing the jacket are available upon request. 

$ 8,000 - 10,000 
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 507 
 JUDAS PRIEST K.K. DOWNING OWNED
AND STAGE PLAYED GUITAR  
 A Babicz Identity Series Spider acoustic guitar owned and
stage played by Judas Priest’s K.K. Downing. The guitar has
a black gloss finish body with satin black finish top. Serial
number 0582505. Accompanied by a signed certificate of
authenticity from Downing and the original Babicz hardshell
case. An online link to an image of Downing playing the
guitar is available upon request.  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 508 
 PAUL RAVEN STAGE PLAYED ULTRA BASS  
 A Schecter Diamond Series Ultra Bass, black finish, stage
played by Paul Raven while performing with Ministry
between 2005 and 2006. The guitar has several decals on
the pickguard, including a skull and crossbones and an
outline of a woman. Serial number 0527038. Accompanied
by a hardshell Schecter Diamond Series case with “Ministry”
stenciled across and a set of Dean Markley Signature Series
strings. 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 509 
 JOHNNY CHRIST STAGE PLAYED GUITAR
WITH AVENGED SEVENFOLD
SIGNATURES  
  A Schecter Diamond Series Johnny Christ custom signature
bass with a stenciled skull mohawk on the body, stage
played and signed by Christ, with a tuning note on the back
of the neck. The guitar is additionally signed by Avenged
Sevenfold members Synyster Gates, Zacky Vengeance, and
M. Shadows. Serial number W13060980. Accompanied by
the original Schecter Guitar Research case. 

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 510 
 ZACKY VENGEANCE STAGE PLAYED
GUITAR WITH AVENGED SEVENFOLD
SIGNATURES  
 A Schecter Diamond Series Zacky Vengeance signature
guitar in black with “6661” printed on the body, stage
played and signed by Vengeance. The guitar is additionally
signed by Avenged Sevenfold members Synyster Gates,
Johnny Christ, and M. Shadows. Serial number W13080901.
Accompanied by the original Schecter Guitar Research
case. 

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 511 
 SYNYSTER GATES STAGE PLAYED GUITAR
WITH AVENGED SEVENFOLD SIGNATURES  
 A Schecter Diamond Series Synyster Custom-S guitar in black
and white stage played and signed by Synyster Gates, with
tuning instructions on the neck. The guitar is additionally
signed by Avenged Sevenfold members Zacky Vengeance,
Johnny Christ, and M. Shadows. Serial number W12111024.
Accompanied by the original Schecter Guitar Research case.  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 512 
 YNGWIE MALMSTEEN STAGE PLAYED
AND SIGNED CUSTOM GUITAR WITH
SIGNED PRINTOUTS  
 A 1985 Custom Shop Fender Stratocaster custom built
for Yngwie Malmsteen by Fender in early 1985, played
extensively by Malmsteen on his Trilogy World Tour in
1986 and 1987. The guitar is signed on the back of the
headstock by Malmsteen and dated 2006. A portion of
the leopard-print guitar strap is still attached to the
guitar. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed
by Malmsteen, two printouts of Malmsteen playing or
holding the guitar signed by him, and the original
Fender case. 

$ 15,000 - 20,000 
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 513 
 ROBERT SMITH STAGE PLAYED AND
BAND SIGNED ULTRACURE
SIGNATURE MODEL  
 A Schecter Diamond Series Ultracure signature model,
black finish, stage played by The Cure’s Robert Smith
between 2008 and 2009 and signed in silver marker
with inscriptions by band members and Rock and Roll
Hall of Fame Inductees Smith, Simon Gallup, Porl
(Pearl) Thompson, Roger O’Donnell, and Jason
Cooper. The guitar additionally features artwork by
Smith and Thompson and printed slogans such as
“Born Again Existentialist.” The back of the headstock
reads “The Cure” with serial number 0802305.
Accompanied by a black Schecter Diamond Series
hardshell case. 

$ 3,000 - 5,000 

 514 
 PORL THOMPSON STAGE PLAYED
AND SIGNED CUSTOM GUITAR  
 A Schecter Custom Shop guitar built by Schecter
Guitar Research and stage played by The Cure’s Porl
(Pearl) Thompson in 2008 and signed in silver marker
by Thompson. Thompson was a Rock and Roll Hall of
Fame Inductee. The black and blue body of the guitar
has a maple fingerboard and black block inlays, and
features graphics that reflect Thompson’s arm and
hand tattoos. Serial number 990258. Accompanied by
a hardshell black case from Schecter Guitar Research. 
An online link to an image of Thompson playing the
guitar is available upon request. 

$ 10,000 - 20,000 
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 515 
 PORL THOMPSON STAGE
PLAYED GUITAR 
  A Schecter Diamond Series Stargazer-12 guitar
custom made for Porl Thompson in 2008 with a
maple fingerboard and black block inlays. Serial
number 0802155. Thompson played the guitar
on stage during The Cure’s 2008 world tour and
continued to play it after. Accompanied by the
original Schecter hardshell case.  

$ 10,000 - 20,000 
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 516 
 GENE SIMMONS SIGNED
SIGNATURE AXE BASS  
 A custom signature Gene Simmons Axe bass
signed in black marker “Gene Simmons #00273”;
#00273 is the serial number of the guitar. Simmons
is a Rock and Roll Hall of Fame Inductee.
Accompanied by the original Gene Simmons Axe
hardshell case.  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 

 517 
 GENE SIMMONS SIGNED
SIGNATURE PUNISHER BASS  
 A Gene Simmons custom signature Punisher bass
signed in silver marker “Gene Simmons Rock On!”
Simmons is a Rock and Roll Hall of Fame Inductee.
The serial number is handwritten in silver marker on
the back of the headstock “#01031.” Accompanied
by a Gene Simmons Punisher hardshell case. 

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 519 
 PAUL STANLEY SIGNED SIGNATURE GUITAR  
 A Schecter Paul Stanley signature guitar with silver mirrored body,
signed by Stanley, a Rock and Roll Hall of Fame Inductee, in black
marker. The back of the headstock reads “Paul Stanley of KISS”
with Stanley’s facsimile signature. Serial number S040410568.
Accompanied by a hardshell case. 

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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518  
 PAUL STANLEY SIGNED DAISY ROCK GUITAR  
 A Daisy Rock star-shaped guitar, metallic gold finish, signed in black
marker by Rock and Roll Hall of Fame Inductee Paul Stanley “Paul
Stanley KISS.” Serial number 105090061. 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 



 520 
 PAUL STANLEY STAGE PLAYED AND SIGNED
GUITAR WITH SIGNED PHOTOGRAPHS  
 An Ibanez Paul Stanley signature guitar, black finish, played by
Stanley while on tour with KISS and signed on the back in silver
marker. Serial number H96024. Accompanied by a poster image of
Stanley playing the guitar, two signed photographs of Stanley
playing the guitar, a hardshell Ibanez case, and souvenir paddles
from the official KISS auction. 

$ 10,000 - 20,000 
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 521 
 BRIAN TICHY THE DEAD DAISIES STAGE USED DRUM KIT  
 A nine-piece Natal drum kit with custom graphic wrap, consisting of two 18” by 21 1/2” kick drums, three 16” by
16” floor toms, three 10 1/2” by 13” rack toms, and a 5” by 14” snare drum. The kit also includes two kick pedals, a
dual tom stand, a tom and cymbal stand, a hi-hat stand, a stool, and four additional cymbal stands. The kit was
played on stage by Brian Tichy when The Dead Daisies toured with KISS, Def Leppard, Lynyrd Skynyrd, and Bad
Company in 2014. Each of the drumheads is signed by Tichy in black marker. 

$ 5,000 - 7,000 

278
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 522 
 BON JOVI SIGNED LIMITED EDITION LITHOGRAPH 
 A limited edition lithograph for Bon Jovi titled “Cross Road,” numbered 485/550 and signed in black marker
by Jon Bon Jovi, who has dated “ ‘95,” Richie Sambora, David Bryan, and Tico Torres. The lithograph was
published in 1995. 
 22 by 35 inches 

$ 600 - 800 
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 523 
 RICHIE SAMBORA STAGE PLAYED, PHOTOSHOOT USED, AND SIGNED GUITAR  
 A black ESP Richie Sambora signature guitar with mother-of-pearl pickguard and headstock played by Sambora
while touring with Bon Jovi during the band’s 2010 The Circle Tour. Serial number SJ0800328. Sambora has signed
the guitar to Rob [Toma] and dated it “2011.” The back of the guitar has a decal that reads “Designed by Richie
Sambora/Chris Hofschneider/ Times Square Guitars.” Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed by Rob Toma,
tour personal assistant to Sambora, stating that the guitar was given to him as a gift in June 2011; several
customized guitar pics; and a brown leather case. An online link to an image of Sambora using the guitar for a
photoshoot in 2010 is available upon request. 

$ 6,000 - 8,000 

Photo Credit: John Rahim/Shutterstock



 527 
 DEE DEE RAMONE SIGNED PAINTINGS 
 A pair of acrylic on canvas paintings by Dee Dee Ramone’s wife, Barbara
Zampini. The paintings are signed by Barbara and Dee Dee Ramone. The
first painting shows the floorplan of the Chelsea Hotel, and the second
features the facade of the famous New York landmark. Dee Dee and his
wife Barbara lived in the Chelsea, and Dee Dee later chronicled their
misadventures in his 2001 book Chelsea Horror Hotel. 
 17 1/4 by 21 inches, overall 

$ 600 - 800 

 524 
 GENESIS ALBUM COVER LIMITED EDITION
PRINT SIGNED BY BILL SMITH 
 A limited edition print of Genesis’ 1981 Abacab album cover
signed on the bottom right by artist Bill Smith and numbered on
the bottom left “AP 19/20.”  
 21 1/2 by 34 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 525 
 THE CLASH SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH 
 A color photograph of The Clash signed in black and blue
marker by Joe Strummer, Mick Jones, Paul Simonon, and Topper
Headon. 
 8 by 10 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 526 
 FLEETWOOD MAC SIGNED TOUR PROGRAM 
 A copy of Fleetwood Mac’s Say You Will tour program from 2003
to 2004, signed on the cover by band members John McVie,
Lindsey Buckingham, Stevie Nicks, and Mike Campbell.  
 14 by 11 inches 

$ 600 - 800 
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 528 
 PHISH RIFTALBUM “LENGTHWISE” ORIGINAL PAINTING BY DAVID WELKER  
  An original painting for Phish’s 1993 album Rift by David Welker (American, 1964-). The painting is titled “Lengthwise” and has been preserved by several layers
of resin glaze by the artist. 
According to interviews, Welker was specifically asked by the band to create the album artwork. He was given an early listen to the fledgling record and had
access to the lyrics. He also was given live tapes and got the energy of live performances. Welker has said, “Understanding their musicianship, their eclectic
approach to music, their sense of humor, I really got a good base to be able to work on the theme of the album and [for] creating a good narrative visual.” The
artwork was listed as one of the top 10 album covers of all time by Relix magazine in 2007 .  
 33 1/4 by 51 inches, overall; 23 1/2 by 41 3/4 inches, sight 

$ 10,000 - 20,000 
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 529 
 PRODIGY KEITH FLINT MTV VMA MOONMAN 
 An MTV VMA Moonman for Viewer’s Choice Award presented in 1997 to
The Prodigy’s Keith Flint for the band’s single “Breathe.” The award was
formerly from Flint’s personal collection. 
 Height, 11 1/2 inches 

$ 5,000 - 7,000 

284



 530 
 ROBIN ZANDER STAGE PLAYED GUITAR WITH CHEAP
TRICK BAND SIGNATURES  
 A Schecter Diamond Series Dream Police Robin Zander signature guitar in white
finish stage played and signed by Zander. The guitar has gold hardware and is
additionally signed by Cheap Trick band members and Rock and Roll Hall of
Fame Inductees Rick and Daxx Nielsen and Tom Petersson. Serial number
S110501803. Accompanied by an original Schecter Guitar Research case.  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 531 
 RICK NIELSEN OWNED AND PLAYED GUITAR  
 A 1977 Fender Telecaster owned and played by Cheap Trick’s Rick
Nielsen. Serial number S724337. Accompanied by a certificate of
authenticity signed by Nielsen, a hardshell case, a guitar strap with
Cheap Trick pins, guitar picks, an identification card, a souvenir
Cheap Trick bow tie, and a “Dream Police” patch.  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 



 532 
 LES PAUL DENIM JACKET 
 A black denim jacket by Eagle Dry Goods Co. with embroidered
“Gibson Historic Custom Art since 1894” logo on back and “Les
Paul” embroidered at left chest. 
 PROVENANCE Lot 202, “Property from the Estate of Les Paul,”
Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, June 8 & 9, 2012 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 533 
 LES PAUL SIGNED PASSPORT 
 An American passport issued August 28, 1991, to Lester William
Polsfuss. The passport is signed in black pen “Lester William
Polsfuss” on the signature line. The passport records travel to
Spain in 1991. 
 5 by 3 1/2 inches 
 PROVENANCE Lot 333, “Property from the Estate of Les Paul,”
Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, June 8 & 9, 2012 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 534 
 EDDIE VAN HALEN AND DAVID LEE ROTH
SIGNED PROPERTY LEASE 
 A partial piece of a property lease document signed by Eddie
Van Halen in black pen and by David Lee Roth in blue pen. 
 3 1/4 by 4 3/4 inches 

$ 300 - 500 
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 535 
 EDDIE VAN HALEN AND LESLIE WEST STAGE PLAYED
AND OWNED CUSTOM GUITAR  
 A Peavey EVH Wolfgang guitar in burgundy finish with Eddie Van Halen's
printed signature on the back of the headstock, serial number 91024012.
Accompanied by a Peavey hardshell case and a handwritten letter signed by
Leslie West of the rock band Mountain stating that the guitar was sent to him by
Van Halen as a gift after he played it at the House of Blues in Los Angeles, a
letter from the president of Tundra Music outlining the story of Van Halen gifting
the guitar to West, and a copy of Nantucket Sleighride (London: SAF Publishing,
2003) by West and Corky Lang  detailing Van Halen and West's encounters.  

$ 8,000 - 10,000 
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 536 
 EDDIE VAN HALEN STAGE PLAYED GUITAR WITH PHOTOGRAPHS  
 An EVH Wolfgang Edward Van Halen Art Series signature guitar in black and white with “Dallas” printed on
the body, signed in silver marker “Van Halen 2008” with an inscription that reads “My Birthday” and “1-26-08
[Dallas] TX.” Serial number 198. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity signed by Van Halen stating that
the one-of-a-kind guitar was personally created by him and played on January 26, 2008, in Dallas; and two
photographs of him playing the guitar on stage. The EVH hardshell case contains a Van Halen tote bag, an
unused guitar strap, and strings. 

$ 8,000 - 10,000 
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 537 
 GEORGE LYNCH OWNED, PLAYED, AND
SIGNED GUITAR  
 A 1987 Kazuo Yairi CY62E classical guitar owned and played by
George Lynch, signed by Lynch and dated “7/17” in gold
marker on the body. No serial number present. The guitar was
acquired by Lynch at the Tokyo Music Fair in 1988; each guitar
was individually handcrafted by Yairi himself. Lynch played the
guitar in his instructional video titled “The George Lynch Guitar
Bible”; while recording the song “Tierra Del Fuego” in his first
solo album at Goodnight L.A. Studios in North Hollywood,
California; while recording “Nothing Left To Say” for the 1995
Dysfunctional album; and for the recording of the 2008 Souls of
We album Let the Truth Be Known and the 2009 Lynch Mob
album Smoke and Mirrors , among others. Accompanied by a
certificate of authenticity signed by Lynch and by a hardshell
case. 

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 538 
 RITCHIE BLACKMORE STAGE PLAYED GUITAR  
 A cream guitar played by Ritchie Blackmore during Deep Purple’s Perfect Strangers
reunion tour in Rutherford, New Jersey, on March 25, 1985. The concert was an added
show after the first show on March 9 was sold out. The guitar is heavily damaged and
missing strings as well as most of the neck. According to a letter of authenticity from
Steven Demoleas, an audience member who was on the third row of that concert, after
the encore Blackmore banged the guitar around, damaging the top of the neck, then
threw it into the audience, where Demoleas was able to retrieve it. 
The guitar is most likely a Carlo Robelli (Sam Ash’s house brand) copy of a Strat made
in Japan circa late 1970s or early 1980s. Demoleas reached out to Blackmore’s guitar
tech from the 1980s, Cooky Crawford, and Crawford believes that the guitar is either a
Carlo Robelli if it was saved from the Rainbow days or more likely a Fender Squier
Stratocaster bought from Sam Ash. Crawford had around 15 to 20 guitars that were
used as props and ready for demolition at any moment.  

$ 10,000 - 20,000 



 539 
 TOMMY BOLIN STAGE AND PHOTOSHOOT WORN BLAZER  
  A custom-made green blazer circa 1970s owned and worn by guitarist Tommy Bolin ,
who had a brief career playing with Zephyr and Deep Purple before his tragic death in
1976. The green blazer was hand sewn by Bolin’s longtime girlfriend, Karen Ulibarri, and
he was seen wearing the blazer many times on stage and for magazine and
promotional photoshoots. No labels present. The blazer comes from the collection of
Bolin’s brother, Johnnie Bolin. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from Tracks
Ltd showing Bolin wearing the jacket, and online links to images of Tommy Bolin
wearing the blazer are available upon request.  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 540 
 STING SIGNED SIGNATURE
FENDER BASS  
 A Fender Sting Signature Precision bass
signed in black marker by Sting on the
white pickguard. Serial number Q088028.
Accompanied by a letter from People for
the American Way stating that the bass
guitar was acquired directly from Sting
through his publicist to benefit the
nonprofit organization and by a Fender
hardshell case. 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 541 
 THE POLICE STEWART COPELAND STAGE USED DRUM KIT 
  A 14-piece TAMA Starclassic drum kit made for and used by Stewart Copeland during the 2007 The Police Reunion Tour. The kit is finished in Police Sparkle Blue
and mostly constructed in laminated maple with a set of fiberglass Octobans and a brass signature model snare. Serial numbers stamped to paper labels on the
inner shells range from 17012916 to 17012922, and the snare is numbered 236. The kit includes full TAMA hardware and the following shells: 
22” x 18” bass drum; 10” x 8” rack tom; 12” x 8” rack tom; 13” x 9” rack tom; 16” x 16” floor tom; 18” x 16” floor tom; 5” x 14” snare; Octoban 5; Octoban 6;
Octoban 7; Octoban 8; Octoban 9; 20” x 14” gong bass; 8” x 4” tymp tom; and 10” x 4 1/2” tymp tom. 
The kit also contains the following Paiste Rhythmatist cymbals: Prototype Ride 22”; Light Flat Ride 18”; two Power Crash 18”; Power Crash 17”; Power Crash 16”;
Crisp Hi-Hats 12”; Splash 10”; Splash 8”; and Paiste Flanger Splash 14”.  
PROVENANCE: from the collection of Stewart Copeland.

$ 20,000 - 30,000 
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 542 
 THE GO-GO’S JANE WIEDLIN SIGNED GUITAR  
 A Daisy Rock guitar in stardust sparkle signed in silver marker “XOXO Jane Wiedlin Go-
Go’s.” Wiedlin has added some drawings and decorations to the guitar. Serial number
003037X. Accompanied by an original Schecter Guitar Research case. 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 543 
 THE RUNAWAYS CHERIE CURRIE SIGNED AND
INSCRIBED GUITAR  
 A Daisy Rock Retro-H guitar in metallic pink signed and inscribed in
black marker “To Daisy Rock!! I just LOVE you! XOX, Cherie Currie
Long Live ‘The Runaways.’ “ Serial number 204091215. 

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 544 
 HEART SIGNED GUITAR  
 A Daisy Rock Elite guitar in aged yellow mosaic finish signed in black marker by Heart
band members and Rock and Roll Hall of Fame Inductees Nancy and Ann Wilson. Serial
number 03031876. Accompanied by an original Schecter Guitar Research case.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 545 
 HEART SIGNED GUITAR  
 A Daisy Rock Venus guitar in yellow mosaic finish signed by Heart
band members and Rock and Roll Hall of Fame Inductees Nancy
and Ann Wilson. Serial number 03110673. Accompanied by an
original Schecter Guitar Research case.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 546 
 BLONDIE POSTER 
  An original promotional poster for the 1976 Blondie singles “In the Flesh”
and “X Offender.” The poster features a color image of Debbie Harry with
the single details underneath.  
 28 by 17 inches 

$ 300 - 500 

 547 
 HELEN REDDY “LEAVE ME ALONE (RUBY RED
DRESS)” WHITE MATTE “GOLD” RECORD AWARD 
 A white matte “gold” record award presented to Al Coury to commemorate
the sale of more than 1,000,000 copies of the 1973 Helen Reddy single
“Leave Me Alone (Ruby Red Dress).” 
 17 1/8 by 13 1/8 inches 

$ 400 - 600 
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 548 
 CHER SIGNED POSTER 
 A black and white poster featuring an image of Cher taken by Herb
Ritts, printed in 1991 by The David Geffen Company, signed “Al love
Cher.”  
 16 by 12 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 549 
 CHER FLEUR-DE-LYS TOOLED
LEATHER CASKET 
 A fleur-de-lys tooled leather casket from the
collection of Cher. 
 13 1/2 by 10 by 8 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 



 550 
 THE SONNY & CHER COMEDY HOUR BAND USED DRUMHEAD  
 An orange Ludwig drumhead from The Sonny & Cher Comedy Hour with a hand drawing
of Sonny Bono and Cher in black. The house band existed from 1972 to 1974 and used
orange drumheads at the time. The drumhead drawing became a visual symbol of Sonny
& Cher together, and in 2019 Cher used the symbol on her tour. At the conclusion of the
show in 1974 the drums were moved from the CBS set to the ABC set to begin the new
show. The iconic drumhead was removed as they loaded the drums and was in the hands
of two collectors for the past 46 years. 
 Diameter, 23 inches 

$ 6,000 - 8,000 
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 551 
 GARBAGE MTV VMA MOONMAN FOR “SPECIAL”  
 An MTV Video Music Award Moonman from 1998-1999 presented to
Borman/Moir Entertainment for Garbage’s “Special” music video in the
category of Best Special Effects in a Video. The video, directed by Dawn
Shadforth, featured the band in an alien world fighting in their own
personalized planes with motifs from manga and sci-fi art. 
 Height, 12 inches 

$ 8,000 - 10,000 
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 552 
 BARBRA STREISAND OWNED SWEATER 
 A teal cashmere sweater with a Jean Muir London label. Shoulder
pad inserts present. No size labels. The sweater was sold to raise
funds for The Streisand Foundation.  

$ 200 - 400 

 553 
 BARBRA STREISAND OWNED SWEATER 
 A black cashmere sweater with a Jean Muir London label. Shoulder
pad inserts present. No size labels. The sweater was sold to raise
funds for The Streisand Foundation.  

$ 200 - 400 

 554 
 BARBRA STREISAND OWNED SWEATER 
 A burgundy cashmere sweater with a Jean Muir London label.
Shoulder pad inserts present. No size labels. The sweater was sold
to raise funds for The Streisand Foundation.  

$ 200 - 400 

 555 
 BARBRA STREISAND THEATRICAL HAIR FALL 
 A medium brown hair fall originally from the collection of Barbra
Streisand and attributed as being for theatrical performances. The
fall has strands of hair tied to a lace mesh with silk bands to the
interior. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from The
Streisand Foundation. 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 556 
 OLIVIA NEWTON-JOHN 1989
GRAMMY AWARDS DRESS AND
PRESS CLIPPING 
 A floral print off-the-shoulder cotton dress worn by
Olivia Newton-John to the 31st Annual GRAMMY
Awards on February 22, 1989, at the Shrine
Auditorium in Los Angeles. The dress has a fitted
bodice with sailor collar, bow, puffed sleeves, and
belt with a full skirt. The dress and belt are
embellished with scattered faceted glass in metal
prongs. A Karen Alexander label is present. Size 6.
Accompanied by a vintage press clipping. 
 PROVENANCE Lot 251, “Property from the
Collection of Olivia Newton-John,” Julien’s Auctions,
Beverly Hills, November 2, 2019 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 557 
 WHITNEY HOUSTON MY LOVE IS YOUR LOVE TOUR DOLCE &
GABBANA SASH  
  A steel blue Dolce & Gabbana silk sash embellished with beads and sequins in a floral
pattern from Whitney Houston’s 1999 My Love Is Your Love Tour. Houston signed a deal with
Dolce & Gabbana to design all of her clothes for the tour. Houston first showcased her new
wardrobe on The Oprah Winfrey Show (Harpo, 1986-2011) prior to the tour opener in
Chicago. The same style sash was worn by a model on that episode. The sash has a Dolce &
Gabbana label present that is inscribed in pen “#4691.”  
  PROVENANCE Sold as part of Whitney Houston’s court-ordered debt auction on January 9,
2007, in Irvington, New Jersey  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 558 
 WHITNEY HOUSTON WORN VERSACE VERSUS JACKET  
 A plaid and paisley print on golden ground jacket worn by Whitney Houston circa 1992.
The jacket has a Versus Gianni Versace label, size 28/42. Together with a pair of matching
velvet trousers with a Versus Gianni Versace label, size 28/42; handwritten notes are
present to the label. The consignor acquired the ensemble through Houston’s
management. Online link to image of Houston wearing the jacket available upon request.  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 559 
 WHITNEY HOUSTON EVENT WORN ENSEMBLE AND PRESS CLIPPINGS  
 A chocolate brown silk ensemble worn by Whitney Houston to the Million Family March in Washington, D.C., in
2000. The ensemble consists of a long jacket and a pair of trousers. Each piece has an Ann Taylor label present.
The jacket is size 8, and the trousers are size 4. Accompanied by press clippings of Houston wearing the
ensemble. The consignor acquired the ensemble through Houston’s management.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 560 
 WHITNEY HOUSTON EVENT WORN JEAN PAUL
GAULTIER JACKET AND MAGAZINE  
 A black wool blend double-breasted jacket with deep red velvet to the
shoulders and collar worn by Whitney Houston to Bobby Brown’s 27th
birthday party at Tavern on the Green. A Jean Paul Gaultier label is present.
No size present. Accompanied by a pair of black trousers labeled “Jean
Paul Gaultier Classique,” size 8, and a September 2003 issue of Vibe
magazine. The consignor acquired the ensemble through Houston’s
management.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 561 
 WHITNEY HOUSTON WORN
CLAUDE BARTHELEMY
TUXEDO JACKET  
 A black wool tuxedo jacket with scarf collar
worn by Whitney Houston to the Motown
Cafe Grand Opening at W. 57th Street in
1995. The jacket has a Claude Barthelemy
Paris label, size 38. Accompanied by a pair
of matching trousers that were not worn to
the event. The trousers also have a Claude
Barthelemy Paris label. The consignor
acquired the ensemble through Houston’s
management.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 562 
 WHITNEY HOUSTON STAGE
WORN LEATHER PRADA COAT  
 A black leather Prada coat worn by Whitney
Houston in 1999 while performing “It’s Not
Right, But It’s Okay” on a German television
show; while performing at the Miracle on 34th
Street Concert with Michael Jackson; and while
performing “Greatest Love of All” with Marc
Anthony in 2000. The consignor acquired the
ensemble through Houston’s management.  

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 563 
 WHITNEY HOUSTON EVENT WORN ESCADA
GOWN AND MAGAZINE  
 An orange ombré sequin-covered silk gown worn by Whitney Houston to
a Versace fashion show circa 1998. The gown has a silk band and halter
strap that Houston tucked into the dress. An Escada label is present, size
38. Together with a sheer silk long jacket labeled Escada, size 36.
Accompanied by a copy of the April 2012 issue of Ebony magazine. The
consignor acquired the ensemble through Houston's management.  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 564 
 WHITNEY HOUSTON 1990 STAGE WORN GOWN  
 A gray knit figure-hugging gown woven with silver lamé and faceted
glass buttons stage worn by Whitney Houston in Japan in 1990. A Marc
Bouwer label is present . Together with a matching long jacket with a
Marc Bouwer label. The consignor acquired the ensemble through
Houston’s management.  

$ 8,000 - 10,000 
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 565 
 WHITNEY HOUSTON 2004
EMBELLISHED STAGE WORN GOWN  
 A custom-made embellished halter gown stage worn by
Whitney Houston during her Asia tour performance in
Hong Kong at the Hong Kong Convention Center in
2004. The gown is generously embellished with beads
and sequins that form a large floral motif and has a train.
A Marc Bouwer label is present. The consignor acquired
the gown through Houston’s management.  

$ 8,000 - 10,000 
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 566 
 TYRESE SHIRT AND FLAGS WORN AND
USED IN DESTINY’S CHILD
PERFORMANCE 
 A metallic gold shirt with sleeves ripped off and two gold
fabric flags, worn and used by Tyrese while on stage with
Destiny’s Child at the 1998 Soul Train Lady of Soul Awards.
The shirt has a Varja label, size M.  
 Flag length, 68 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Tyrese’s former
manager 

$ 400 - 600 

567  
 KELLY ROWLAND FABRIC USED IN
“LAY IT ON ME” MUSIC VIDEO 
 A group of four rolls of latex-like fabric, two in gray and
two in metallic rust, some used in Kelly Rowland’s 2011
“Lay It on Me” music video. The fabrics were obtained
by co-director and choreographer Frank Gatson Jr. 
 Sizes vary 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Frank Gatson Jr. 

$ 600 - 800 

 568 
 BEYONCÉ “MOVE YOUR BODY”
VIDEO USED AMERICAN FLAGS 
 A group of 13 hand-held American flags used by
Beyoncé and her dance crew on her instructional
“Move Your Body” video. The video was created in
2011 in conjunction with Michelle Obama’s Let’s Move
campaign to fight childhood obesity and was
distributed to junior high schools across the country.  
 Each, 12 1/2 by 8 inches 
  PROVENANCE From the Collection of Beyoncé’s
creative director , Frank Gatson Jr.  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 569 
 BEYONCÉ 2011 BILLBOARD MUSIC
AWARDS PERFORMANCE FLAG 
 An orange flag with a stylized “B” printed in the
center given to the audience to wave while
Beyoncé performed “Run the World (Girls)” at the
Billboard Music Awards on May 22, 2011.  
 15 by 15 inches 
  PROVENANCE From the Collection of Beyoncé’s
creative director , Frank Gatson Jr.  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 570 
 BEYONCÉ AND DESTINY’S CHILD
MUSIC VIDEO AND
PERFORMANCE USED CHAIRS 
 A pair of chrome and black cabaret stools used
by Beyoncé and Destiny’s Child for multiple
performances, including Beyoncé’s 2005 “Check
On It” music video, her performance with Tina
Turner at the GRAMMY Awards in 2008 when
they sang the Divas “Proud Mary” song, and for
Destiny’s Child’s “Independent Woman”
performance during the group’s 2005 Destiny
Fulfilled Tour.  
  PROVENANCE From the Collection of Beyoncé’s
creative director , Frank Gatson Jr.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

571  
 BEYONCÉ PERFORMANCE USED CHAIRS 
 A pair of black cabaret chairs used by Beyoncé while performing
“Drunk in Love” with Jay-Z at the 2014 GRAMMY Awards and again
during their On the Run Tour that same year. One of the chairs has a
pink tape beneath that reads “BEYONCE.”  
  PROVENANCE From the Collection of Beyoncé’s creative director ,
Frank Gatson Jr.  

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 572 
 BEYONCÉ “EGO” MUSIC VIDEO
USED POLES 
 A pair of metal poles used in Beyoncé’s 2008 “Ego”
music video. The video was co-directed by Frank
Gatson Jr. and Beyoncé, who was making her
directorial debut.  
 Length, 52 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Beyoncé’s
creative director , Frank Gatson Jr. 

$ 400 - 600 

 573 
 BEYONCÉ SAMSUNG COMMERCIAL
USED CELL PHONE 
 A Samsung F300 Ultra Music phone used by
Beyoncé in the video commercial released in 2007.
The phone with in-built MP3 music player was a
collaboration between Samsung and Beyoncé.  
 4 by 1 3/4 inches 
  PROVENANCE From the Collection of Beyoncé’s
creative director, Frank Gatson Jr.  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 574 
 BEYONCÉ COMMERCIAL USED DOUBLE
BASS 
 A black Collins DB34HG double bass used in Beyoncé’s
Emporio Armani “Diamonds” fragrance commercial,
launched in September 2007. Accompanied by a soft gig
bag and a stand. 
  PROVENANCE From the Collection of Beyoncé’s creative
director , Frank Gatson Jr.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 575 
 BEYONCÉ PERFUME COMMERCIAL WORN STILETTOS 
 A pair of metallic silver BCBG Paris stilettos worn by Beyoncé in her True Star
perfume commercial, size 38. The fragrance, released in 2004, was co-created
and endorsed by Tommy Hilfiger.  
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Beyoncé’s creative director, Frank
Gatson Jr. 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 576 
 BEYONCÉ PERFUME COMMERCIAL
WORN DRESS 
 An ivory chiffon spaghetti-strap shift dress worn by
Beyoncé in her True Star perfume commercial, no
labels present. The fragrance, released in 2004, was
co-created and endorsed by Tommy Hilfiger.  
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Beyoncé’s
creative director, Frank Gatson Jr. 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 577 
 DREAMGIRLS SPECIAL EDITION PROMOTIONAL
POSTERS 
 A pair of Dreamgirls (DreamWorks, 2006) posters with “Special Edition 2006”
stamps, numbered in black pen on the bottom right “25256/41800” and
“29460/41800.” The posters were received by attendees of the film’s premiere.  
 14 by 11 inches 
  PROVENANCE From the Collection of Beyoncé’s creative director, Frank Gatson
Jr.  

$ 300 - 500 

 578 
 BEYONCÉ 21ST BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION INVITATION 
 An invitation to Beyoncé’s 21st Birthday Extravaganza hosted by Music World
Entertainment, Riqqochet Entertainment, and Tanqueray. The back of the card
features an image of Beyoncé in roller skates; the birthday celebration was an
‘80s themed roller skating party in Atlanta.  
 7 1/2 by 4 1/4 inches 
  PROVENANCE From the Collection of Beyoncé’s creative director , Frank
Gatson Jr.
 

$ 200 - 400 

 579 
 BEYONCÉ HOLIDAY CARD FROM 2013 
 A holiday card with Beyoncé on the cover and “Happy Holidays 2013,” with
Beyoncé’s preprinted handwriting within that reads “Have a beautiful Christmas.
Love, Beyoncé.” The card was produced by Parkwood Entertainment.  
 8 1/2 by 5 1/2 inches 
  PROVENANCE From the Collection of Beyoncé’s creative director, Frank Gatson
Jr.  

$ 300 - 500 

 580 
 BEYONCÉ INSCRIBED AND SIGNED POSTER 
 A promotional poster for Beyoncé’s Dangerously in Love album from 2003
signed in black marker “To: Frank Love Beyoncé.” Beyoncé signed the poster at
the album release party in New York City. 
 18 by 12 inches 
  PROVENANCE From the Collection of Beyoncé’s creative director, 
Frank Gatson Jr.  

$ 600 - 800 
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 581 
 RIHANNA “THE BRIDE OF MARY JANE” 2012 HALLOWEEN
COSTUME  
 A custom-made green embellished corset and satin knickers worn by Rihanna as “The
Bride of Mary Jane” to her 2012 West Hollywood party. The satin boned corset top has
a top layer of tulle with beaded floral and foliate embroidery. The layer of tulle forms a
train to the back. The avocado green high-waist knickers have a front satin panel. No
labels present. Accompanied by an iridescent glass and silver-tone metal headpiece
with tulle veil, bouquet of fabric marijuana leaves, and green thigh-highs that are not
original to the costume. The costume was originally acquired at a Trevor Project event in
Beverly Hills. 

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 582 
 USHER 25TH BIRTHDAY BASH INVITATION 
 An album-style invitation to Usher’s 25th Birthday Bash at the Pearl,
West Hollywood, on October 18, 2003. The cover has a caricature of
Usher and “Flashback to 1978/ Usher,” and the dress code inside is
listed as “Be Hot. Be Groovy. Dress with 1978 style.”  
 10 by 12 3/4 inches 
  PROVENANCE From the Collection of Frank Gatson Jr.  

$ 200 - 300 

 583 
 SNOOP DOGG PHOTOSHOOT WORN
FEATHERED HAT 
 A rooster plume black and brown feathered hat worn by Snoop Dogg
for a photoshoot. The hat was designed and created by Ivy
Supersonic. Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from the
designer stating that in July 1999 she met Snoop Dogg at the
Millennium Times Square New York hotel for a photoshoot with Vibe
magazine and Rolling Stone magazine. Snoop Dogg wore this hat in
one of the shoots. An online link to an image of him wearing the hat is
available upon request. 

$ 400 - 600 

 584 
 SNOOP DOGG PHOTOSHOOT WORN
FEATHERED HAT 
 An all-white feathered hat made out of marabou with ostrich plumes
worn by Snoop Dogg for a photoshoot. The hat was designed and
created by Ivy Supersonic. Accompanied by a signed letter of
authenticity from the designer stating that in July 1999 she met Snoop
Dogg at the Millennium Times Square New York hotel for a
photoshoot with Vibemagazine and Rolling Stone magazine. Snoop
Dogg wore this hat in one of the shoots. An online link to an image of
him wearing the hat is available upon request. 
 $ 400 - 600 
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 585 
 EMINEM PRESENTATION RECORD AWARD 
 An RIAA-certified presentation award presented to Park Ave CDs to
commemorate multi-platinum sales of more than five million copies of
the Shady/Aftermath/Interscope Records Compact Disc Encore.  
 26 1/2 by 26 1/2 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 587 
 TUPAC SHAKUR BUSINESS CARD 
 A Euphanasia business card with Tupac Amaru Shakur’s name as well
as a contact number and fax number.  
 2 by 3 1/2 inches 

$ 200 - 400 

 586 
 SUGE KNIGHT BUSINESS CARD 
 A Death Row Records business card inscribed “Suge Knight/ Chief
Executive Officer” and a promotional card that reads “Compliments of
Death Row Records.”  
 Larger, 5 by 4 inches 

$ 200 - 400 

 588 
 TUPAC SHAKUR HANDWRITTEN SETLIST 
 A single sheet of lined notepaper with 13 numbered songs written in
red pen by Tupac Shakur. Five of the songs have asterisks next to
them. Shakur has additionally written “Fatal N Felany [sic]/ Hollywood
N.J.” at the bottom. 
 7 by 5 inches 

$ 1,500 - 3,000 
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 589 
 TUPAC SHAKUR HANDWRITTEN POEM 
 A handwritten poem by Tupac Shakur on a single sheet of
paper titled “I’m Not Supposed 2 Want U.” The poem
begins “I’m not supposed 2 want u, I really shouldn’t try/
Though my history is misery I refuse 2 pass u by.” Shakur
signs off “From 2pac exclusively 4 Simi Because it’z true!
[sic]” The poem is dated August 26, 1995. 
 10 1/2 by 8 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 590 
 TUPAC SHAKUR REQUEST FOR RELEASE OF RECORDS  
 A faxed copy of a Request for Release of Records from Charles J. Ogletree Jr., professor of law at Harvard Law School and counsel for
Tupac Shakur, to Mr. Bushy, family services coordinator at Clinton Correctional Facility in Dannemora, New York, requesting the release
of Shakur’s marital records to Ms. Yaasmin Fula. At the bottom of the letter is handwritten and signed by Shakur “I, Tupac Shakur,
authorize the release of my marriage documents to Ms. Fula, Tupac.” Together with a copy of the Certificate of Marriage between Tupac
Amaru Shakur and Keisha Beverly Morris on April 29, 1995. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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591  
 TUPAC SHAKUR GANG RELATEDDETECTIVE
COSTUME 
  A herringbone suit selected for Tupac Shakur as detective Jacob
Rodriguez in the crime thriller Gang Related (Orion Pictures, 1997).
The suit consists of a single breasted jacket and pleated trousers. The
jacket is inscribed “Tupak” to the interior pocket. Accompanied by a
printed tie, a wardrobe test Polaroid, a copy of the film, and a shirt
that may or may not be original to the costume. Includes LOA from
“It’s A Wrap” specializing in screen worn wardrobe obtained directly
through production studios.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 592 
 LADY GAGA MAGAZINE COVER WORN CORSET WITH MAGAZINE 
 A black and silver faux snakeskin corset with graffiti-style art worn by Lady Gaga on the cover and
interior pages of Parlourmagazine, issue 1, volume 2, 2009. Sweet Carousel Corsetry logo label
present. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from Elise Truong of Sweet Carousel Corsetry
stating that Lady Gaga wore the outfit on the magazine cover.  

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 593 
 LADY GAGA “PUKE ON GAGA” VIDEO WORN
DRESS 
 A white strapless dress with cage pleated skirt worn by Lady
Gaga in her performative film by Nick Knight and Ruth Hogben
Puke on Gaga. The film features performance artist Millie Brown,
who “pukes” neon green liquid on Lady Gaga. Remnants of the
green liquid is still visible on the dress. The dress was designed by
Marko Mitanovski, no labels present. It was featured in
SHOWstudio Shop’s Inside/Out exhibition and is accompanied
by a certificate of authenticity from SHOWstudio.  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 



 594 
 LADY GAGA STAGE WORN COAT DRESS WITH SKETCH 
 A blue coat dress that wraps across and zips at the left shoulder worn by Lady Gaga while
performing with Elton John on the Sunset Strip in West Hollywood, California, on February
27, 2016. The outfit has decorative buttons down the left side and a black epaulet on the
left shoulder, with a silver chain dangling off the zip. Label reads “RVDK,” and a separate
“RVDK Amsterdam” label has handwritten “Artist Proof Ronald van der Kemp” by the
designer. Accompanied by a framed sketch of Lady Gaga wearing the coat dress signed
by van der Kemp with handwritten styling notes and by a letter of authenticity signed by
van der Kemp stating that the dress was designed and crafted by hand in Amsterdam
using repurposed fabrics and trims for Lady Gaga to wear in her performance with John. 

$ 8,000 - 10,000 
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 595 
 LADY GAGA CUSTOM-MADE BOOTS 
 A pair of black lace-up high-heel leather boots custom made for Lady Gaga.
Label reads “Andre #1.” 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 596 
 LADY GAGA 2011 “JUDAS” VIDEO AWARD 
 A 2011 MMVA International Video of The Year – Artist award
presented to Lady Gaga for “Judas.” The controversial video, which
featured extensive religious imagery, was directed by Lady Gaga
and her choreographer Laurieann Gibson in order to ensure that
their unique vision was executed properly. Lady Gaga won the
award against stiff competition from artists Eminem, Kanye West,
Katy Perry, Jennifer Lopez, Bruno Mars, Britney Spears, and others.
Additional images of Lady Gaga holding the award available upon
request. 
 14 by 2 5/8 inches 

$ 5,000 - 7,000 
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 597 
 HANNAH MONTANA PASSES AND
TOOTHBRUSHES 
 A group of four Hannah Montana (Disney Channel,
2006-2011) passes and two television show branded
electric toothbrushes. 
 10 by 4 by 1 1/2 inches 

$ 50 - 100 

 598 
 MILEY CYRUS HANNAH MONTANA TOP AND
WARDROBE TEST SHOT 
 A white cotton top with large blue floral print and eyelet trim worn by Miley
Cyrus as Miley Stewart on season two of Hannah Montana (Disney Channel,
2006-2011). Included are a Hannah Montana costumer’s tag and a wardrobe
test shot of Cyrus wearing the top. An XX1 label is present. Size small. 

$ 100 - 200 

 599 
 MILEY CYRUS HANNAH MONTANA TOP AND
WARDROBE TEST SHOT 
 A lime green tank top with silver lamé stripes embellished with trim
and wood beads worn by Miley Cyrus as Miley Stewart on season
two of Hannah Montana (Disney Channel, 2006-2011). Included are
a Hannah Montana costumer’s tag and a wardrobe test shot of
Cyrus wearing the top. No labels present. 

$ 100 - 200 
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 600 
 MILEY CYRUS HANNAH MONTANA JUMPER AND
WARDROBE TEST SHOT 
 A lavender crochet jumper with heart-shaped pockets worn by Miley Cyrus
as Miley Stewart on season two of Hannah Montana (Disney Channel, 2006-
2011). Included are a Hannah Montana costumer’s tag and a wardrobe test
shot of Cyrus wearing the top. A Lux label is present. Size small.

$ 100 - 200 

 601 
 MILEY CYRUS HANNAH MONTANA
KNIT TOP AND DVD 
 A deep green and turquoise knit top with raised
waistline worn by Miley Cyrus as Miley Stewart on
season two of Hannah Montana (Disney Channel, 2006-
2011). A Heritage label is present. Size small.
Accompanied by a copy of the episode. 

$ 100 - 200 
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 604 
 MILEY CYRUS BEST OF BOTH WORLDS INFLATABLE 
 A large globe-shaped inflatable that reads “Miley” used on Miley Cyrus’ debut concert tour
Best of Both Worlds (2007-2008). 
$ 50 - 100 
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 602 
 MILEY CYRUS PRINTED TOPS 
 A group of printed tops from the wardrobe of Miley Cyrus. A burnt orange and ivory geometric print shirt with ivory trim,
decorative buttons, and a raised waistline; a Day Trip label is present, size small. A colorful printed top with fuchsia trim and
raised waist; a Heritage label is present, size small. An orange and red print top with decorative red trim; a Testament label
is present, size medium. And a floral printed tank top in shades of blue with a high waist. No labels present.
 $ 100 - 200 

 603 
 MILEY CYRUS PAIR OF NECKLACES 
 A silver-tone necklace with a silver-tone heart pendant
with faceted glass embellishment, and a silver-tone
necklace with a star pendant that reads “Hannah
Montana” with a dangling “friends” charm.
 $ 100 - 200 
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 605 
 MILEY CYRUS NEW DOG NOTE 
 A note written by Miley Cyrus in black marker on white
paper on the subject of acquiring a new dog. 
 8 1/2 by 11 inches 

$ 100 - 200 

 606 
 MILEY CYRUS NOTES OF NASHVILLE 
 A pair of notes written in black marker on white paper by Miley Cyrus expressing
appreciation for Nashville. Accompanied by a note that simply reads “Tennessee”
in block letters. 

$ 100 - 200 
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 607 
 MILEY CYRUS CHRISTMAS DAY
PARADE NOTES 
 A pair of notes written by Miley Cyrus in black
marker on white paper on the subject of
performing at the Christmas Day Parade.
 8 1/2 by 11 inches 

$ 100 - 200 

 608 
 MILEY CYRUS NOTES OF
GRATITUDE 
 A pair of notes expressing gratitude written
by Miley Cyrus in black marker on white
paper. 
 8 1/2 by 11 inches 

$ 100 - 200 



 609 
 BACKSTREET BOYS GIFTED BRACELET 
 A stainless steel bracelet engraved on the center plaque “This Is Us”
and on the back “Brian.” This Is Us was Backstreet Boys’ eighth
concert tour and took place between 2009 and 2011. “Brian” likely
refers to band member Brian Littrell. The watch, marked “Diloy
Fashion,” was gifted to choreographer Frank Gatson Jr., who was
the tour’s creative director. 
 Length, 8 inches 
  PROVENANCE From the Collection of Frank Gatson Jr.  

$ 400 - 600 

 610 
 JOE JONAS STAGE USED TAMBOURINE 
 A black Rhythm Tech ergonomic, headless tambourine stage
played by Joe Jonas during the Jonas Brothers’ Happiness Begins
Tour from 2019 to 2020. Jonas gave the tambourine to a concert-
goer who carried a sign that read “#What a Woman Gotta Do to get
Joe’s Tambourine?” 
 9 1/2 by 8 inches 

$ 600 - 800 
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 612 
 HILARY DUFF SIGNED GUITAR 
 A Daisy Rock pixie acoustic guitar signed and inscribed in red
marker “I [heart] Daisy Rock!! [Heart] Hilary Duff.” No serial
number present. Duff signed the guitar while on the set of Lizzie
McGuire (Disney, 2001-2004).  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 611 
 AMY WINEHOUSE SIGNED POSTER 
 A Brit Awards cardboard poster from 2007 signed in black marker
“Amy” by Amy Winehouse. Winehouse signed the poster at the
event that took place in Earls Court, London, on February 14, 2007,
where she performed her hit song “Rehab.”  
 39 by 25 1/2 inches 

$ 400 - 600 
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 613 
 LILLIX SIGNED GUITAR  
 A Daisy Rock Elite guitar in violet burst signed by Lillix band
members Tasha-Ray Evin, Lacey-Lee Brass, Louise Burns, and Kim
Urhahn. Serial number 03031203. Accompanied by a Daisy Rock
gig bag.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 614 
 MEREDITH BROOKS SIGNED GUITAR  
 A Daisy Rock Elite guitar in violet burst signed by Meredith Brooks
with a cartoon drawing by Brooks. Serial number 04080616.
Accompanied by a hardshell Gator case. 
$ 800 - 1,200 
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 615 
 THE VERONICAS STAGE PLAYED AND SIGNED
GUITAR  
 A Daisy Rock Rock Candy Custom guitar in matte red stage played
by The Veronicas during their Hook Me Up Tour in 2007. Sisters and
band members Lisa and Jessica Origliasso have signed their names
and written “You Rock Our World! [heart] The Veronicas.” No serial
number present. Accompanied by a Daisy Rock gig bag.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 616 
 DAISY DE LA HOYA ROCK OF LOVE SIGNED
GUITAR  
 A Daisy Rock Elite guitar in “quilted purple” finish signed in silver
marker by Daisy de la Hoya while filming season two of the reality
dating show Rock of Love with Bret Michaels (VH1, 2008). Serial
number 206091686. Accompanied by a Daisy Rock gig bag. 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 



 617 
 LOUISE POST SIGNED GUITAR  
 A Daisy Rock guitar in stardust sparkle signed in silver
marker “Louise Post Veruca Salt.” Post has added a
caricature self-portrait of herself playing the guitar.
Serial number 002229X. Accompanied by an original
Schecter Guitar Research case.  

$ 800 - 1,200 

 618 
 LOUISE POST OF VERUCA SALT STAGE
PLAYED AND SIGNED GUITAR  
 A Daisy Rock Rock Candy guitar in pale pink sparkle
finish stage played and signed by Louise Post of
Veruca Salt. Post played the guitar at the Key Club in
Los Angeles in 2006. Serial number 04010459.
Accompanied by a Daisy Rock gig bag. 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 619 
 SOPHIA GRACE “WHY U MAD” MUSIC
VIDEO USED MICROPHONE 
 An LED light-up microphone by Singing Machine used
by Sophia Grace in her 2017 “Why U Mad” music video.
The white microphone comes in the original box. The
item was acquired from Frank Gatson Jr., who directed
the music video.  
 12 1/2 by 4 1/2 by 2 1/4 inches, overall 
  PROVENANCE From the Collection of Frank Gatson Jr.  

$ 600 - 800 

 620 
 SOPHIA GRACE “WHY U MAD” 
MUSIC VIDEO STOOLS 
 A group of six round white stools used by Sophia
Grace and her dancers for her 2017 music video “Why
U Mad.” The stools were acquired from Frank Gatson
Jr., who directed the music video.  
 Height, 18 1/4 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Frank Gatson Jr. 

$ 600 - 800 
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 621 
 THE MONKEES POSTER 
 A black and white poster advertising The
Monkees 20th Anniversary World Tour with
special guest stars Gary Puckett & The Union Gap,
Herman’s Hermits, and The Grass Roots
performing at Buffalo Memorial Auditorium in
Buffalo, New York, on September 24, 1986. 
 21 3/4 by 15 inches 

$ 200 - 400 

 622 
 BADFINGER PETE HAM AND TOM
EVANS HANDWRITTEN LYRICS 
 A piece of lined paper on which Pete Ham has
handwritten the lyrics to the Badfinger song “Apple of
My Eye.” The song appeared on the group’s 1973
album Ass.Above the lyrics is an additional unreleased
partial lyric to a song about the band that has been
crossed out. On the other side of the sheet, Tom Evans
has handwritten the lyrics to the Badfinger song “When
I Say,” which also appears on the album. The song was
one of Evans’ personal favorites.  
 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 623 
 RSO RECORD COMPANY ITEMS 
 A collection of RSO Records company memorabilia items: a vintage ceramic cookie jar in the
shape of the RSO bull logo, with a necklace that reads “Season’s Greetings, 1978/ From the
RSO Family”; a gold-tone lapel pin bearing the RSO logo and marked “Sterling,” accompanied
by a Tiffany & Co. pouch; two enamel lapel pins bearing the RSO logo, accompanied by a
Cartier box; and a 1978 tuning fork award with a blue stone base and an engraved brass
plaque reading “To Al Coury and his team/ RSO Records Inc. Los Angeles/ In recognition of/
their outstanding/ A&R achievement during 1978/ Polydor International.”  
 14 1/2 by 8 1/4 by 6 inches (largest) 

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 624 
 CAPITOL RECORDS COMPANY BELT 
 A commemorative belt produced by Capitol Records, with a
silver-tone buckle bearing the company logo and a leather
belt stamped with band and album highlights from the
company repertoire, including The Beatles, Helen Reddy,
Steve Miller, and Pink Floyd. Accompanied by original box
and packaging material. 
 46 inches (overall) 
 PROVENANCE From the archives of a Capitol Records
executive 

$ 400 - 600 

 625 
 CAPITOL RECORDS COMPANY GOLD
MOTIVATIONAL PENDANT 
 A vintage gold pendant bearing the Capitol Records Company
logo, marked “14K,” and engraved on the reverse “Hammer
‘em / Crush ‘em.” Accompanied by a Tiffany & Co. pouch. 
 Diameter, 1 inch 
 PROVENANCE From the archives of a Capitol Records
executive 

$ 400 - 600 

 626 
 CAPITOL RECORDS COMPANY PINS 
 A pair of vintage Capitol Records Company lapel pins, one
with original packaging. 
 1/2 inch (largest) 
 PROVENANCE From the archives of a Capitol Records
executive 

$ 400 - 600 

 627 
 CAPITOL RECORDS COMPANY
SWEATERS 
 A blue Broadway Knitting Mills brand sweater and a red
Ram of California brand sweater, both bearing different
Capitol Records logos. 
 Size large 

$ 400 - 600 
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 628 
 CAPITOL RECORDS EXECUTIVE DRINK
SERVING SET 
 A vintage drink serving set comprising a Couroc of Monterey
brand tray, a Santay brand pitcher, and an ice bucket, all of
which are custom embellished with sleeve art from record
albums produced by Capitol Records. 
 12 3/8 by 17 7/8 inches (largest) 
 PROVENANCE From the archives of a Capitol Records
executive 

$ 600 - 800 

 630 
 FABULOUSMAGAZINE 1965
COMPLETE RUN 
 A complete run of Fabulousmagazine, which begins with the
January 2, 1965, issue with a Beatles front cover and ends with
the December 25, 1965, issue (52 issues total). Fabulous was a
teen pop music magazine from the 1960s packed full of great color
shots of groups and artists such as The Beatles, The Rolling Stones, 
The Manfreds, The Walker Brothers, The Monkees, and many others.
Fabulous ran interviews with the most popular legends of the 1960s, not only pop stars but television, film,
and sometimes even football celebrities. The magazine also contained news, information, tour dates, reader
letters, and more.
The winning bidder is responsible for shipping or pick up from the United Kingdom. 
 Each, 10 1/2 by 13 inches 

$ 500 - 700 

 629 
 BRITAIN’S TOP 50 BILLBOARD CHART
POSTERS FROM 1965 
 A group of five “Britain’s Top 50” posters from April, June,
July, August and September 1965, published by Record
Retailer. Each lists artists such as The Beatles, The Rolling
Stones, The Beach Boys, Bob Dylan, Elvis Presley, and The
Who.  
 17 by 11 inches 

$ 300 - 500 
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 631 
 RAVEMAGAZINE 
1964 TO 1966 
CONSECUTIVE RUN 
 A consecutive run of Ravemagazines, from February 1964 
(issue No. 1) to December 1966 (35 issues total). Rave magazine burst onto the United
Kingdom scene with its first issue in February 1964 and had a very lively feel to it. The magazine
didn’t take either itself or its subjects too seriously but was readable and enjoyable. One of the most
outstanding aspects of the magazine was its full-color covers. Also important to note are the numerous
exclusive photo sessions the magazine managed to get with stars throughout its life in the 1960s, resulting
in great color and black and white photos that were not produced elsewhere. In addition, Rave produced
many interviews and articles on all of the major groups and artists of the 1960s. The magazines usually contained
approximately 60 pages. 
The winning bidder is responsible for shipping or pick up from the United Kingdom.  
 Each, 10 3/4 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 632 
 NEW MUSIC EXPRESS (NME) MUSIC PAPER 1962 TO
1970 COMPLETE RUN 
 A complete nine-year run of the New Musical Express (NME) weekly music
paper from 1962 to 1970. New Musical Expresswas perhaps the most
authoritative United Kingdom music paper of the 1960s. It contained interviews
with and features of the important artists and bands of the 1960s, including
news, record and concert reviews, and photographs. This collection forms a
chronicle of what undoubtedly will be remembered as the most exciting
decade of the 20th century. It is a complete, continuous run of papers from
January 5, 1962, to December 26, 1970, inclusive with no missing issues. Each
complete year contains either 51 or 52 issues depending on the year end.
The winning bidder is responsible for shipping or pick up from the United
Kingdom. 
 Each, 12 1/2 by 16 inches 

$ 5,000 - 7,000 



340

 633 
 THE BEATLES MONTHLY MAGAZINES
COMPLETE SET 
  A complete set of original The Beatles Book monthly
magazines from August 1963 to December 1969. The
magazines are full of information, pictures, interviews, song
lyrics and more.  
 Each, 8 1/4 by 6 inches 

$ 500 - 700 

 634 
 MERSEY BEAT FIRST ISSUE NEWSPAPER 
 A copy of the first issue of the seminal music newspaper
Mersey Beat, Volume 1, Issue 1, dated July 6 to 20, 1961.
On page 2 of the newspaper is a short article by John
Lennon about the origin of The Beatles titled “Being A
Short Diversion On The Dubious Origins Of Beatles.” The
paper has six pages.  
 13 by 9 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 635 
 THE BEATLES CONCERT PROGRAMS
FROM THE 1960s 
 A group of seven Beatles concert programs from the
1960s.  
 Largest, 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 300 - 500 

 636 
 THE BEATLES SWEDISH SHEET MUSIC 
 A group of approximately 30 items of Swedish sheet
music for The Beatles songs printed by Sonora
Musikforlags AB in the 1960s. 
 12 by 9 inches 

$ 300 - 500 



 637 
 THE BEATLES VINTAGE SOUVENIR ITEMS 
 A group of vintage Beatles-related souvenir items: an
original 1960s white cotton tablecloth with an image of
The Beatles in each corner and instruments around the
border, manufactured by Ulster; an original 1960s scarf
with caricature images of the group in each corner; an
original 1964 “With the Beatles” tin of talcum powder
manufactured by S-M Ltd. in London under the brand
name Margo of Mayfair; and an original piece of 1960s
pink curtain material with a variety of caricature images of
The Beatles manufactured by N.V. Stoomweverij
Nijverheid [N.V. Steam Weaving Industry] in Holland, the
same company that made The Beatles smock dresses. 
 Sizes vary 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 638 
 THE BEATLES APPLE BOUTIQUE ENSEMBLE 
 A two-piece psychedelic rainbow lamé ensemble with a wavy pattern from The Beatles’ Apple
Boutique in London. The ensemble consists of a jacket with tie closures and a flared skirt. An
Apple label is present in the jacket. The jacket is size 36. The Apple Boutique, located on the
corner of Baker Street and Paddington Street, Marylebone, in London, opened in December
1967 and closed in July 1968. 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 639 
 THE BEATLES BOBB’N HEAD DOLL FIGURES IN ORIGINAL
BOX 
 A complete set of The Beatles 1964 Car Mascots brand Bobb’n Head doll figures in
original packaging with insert sheet. 
 8 5/8 by 11 3/8 by 2 1/4 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 640 
 CAVERN CLUB STAGE PIECE 
  A piece of the original 1960s stage in the Cavern Club, Liverpool. The stage piece
consists of black painted wood with white paint specks. A card stapled to it reads “From
The Cavern-Liverpool ‘The Birthplace of The Beatles’ Comes This Genuine Piece Of The
Cavern Club Stage On Which The Beatles Performed 292 Times During The Period 1961
To 1963.” In September 1964, the Cavern Club hosted a series of concerts entitled Beat
Time For Oxfam to raise money for Liverpool’s Freedom From Hunger campaign. As part
of the fundraising, sections of the old stage, which had just been refurbished by owner
Ray McFall, were sold off as souvenirs.  
 6 by 7 1/2 by 1 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 641 
 THE BEATLES LIMITED EDITION PRINT SIGNED BY
JURGEN VOLLMER 
 A modern limited edition black and white photograph taken from the
original negative of The Beatles performing at the Top Ten Club in
Hamburg, Germany, between March 27 and July 2, 1961. The
photograph was taken by Jurgen Vollmer and is signed on the bottom
right and numbered “2/2” on the bottom left. 
 9 1/2 by 12 inches 

$ 300 - 500 

 642 
 THE BEATLES LIMITED EDITION PRINT SIGNED
BY JURGEN VOLLMER 
 A modern limited edition black and white photograph taken from the
original negative of The Beatles performing at the Top Ten Club in
Hamburg, Germany, between March 27 and July 2, 1961. The
photograph was taken by Jurgen Vollmer and is signed on the
bottom right and numbered “2/2” on the bottom left.  
 9 1/2 by 12 inches 

$ 300 - 500 

 643 
 THE BEATLES TOP TEN CLUB PRINTS 
 A group of nine black and white photographs of The Beatles on stage
at the Top Ten Club in Hamburg, Germany, in the spring of 1961. The
photographs were taken by Peter Bruchmann and developed in the
1980s from the original negatives. Each carries a sticker with the
photographer’s information on verso.  

$ 300 - 500 
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 644 
 STUART SUTCLIFFE PHOTOGRAPH BY ASTRID KIRCHHERR 
 A modern black and white photograph print of Stuart Sutcliffe signed by photographer Astrid Kirchherr on the
bottom left in silver pen. The double exposure image was captured in Hamburg, Germany, in 1960. Photographer
stamp on verso. 
 15 by 11 1/2 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 645 
 GEORGE HARRISON LITHOGRAPH SIGNED BY ASTRID KIRCHHERR  
 A sepia photographic contact sheet print of George Harrison taken by Astrid Kirchherr at Heiligengeistfeld Square in
Hamburg, Germany, in November 1960 as part of The Beatles’ first photo session. Signed on the bottom left by
Kirchherr and numbered 112/500. 
 16 1/2 by 23 1/2 inches 

$ 200 - 400 

 646 
 THE BEATLES CONTACT SHEET TAKEN BY ASTRID KIRCHHERR 
 A group of three images of The Beatles cut from a vintage 1960s contact sheet. The black and
white images taken by photographer Astrid Kirchherr show John Lennon, George Harrison, and
Stuart Sutcliffe posing in front of a truck in Hamburg, Germany. Stamped “1.12.64” on verso. 
 7 by 2 1/4 inches 

$ 300 - 500 

 647 
 THE BEATLES 1965 NEW YORK PRESS CONFERENCE
CONTACT SHEET 
 A single vintage contact sheet from the 1960s with 35 images of The Beatles
taken during their press conference at the Warwick Hotel in New York City on
August 13, 1965. The images were taken by Gloria Staver, and her stamps
appear on verso.  

$ 300 - 500 

 648 
 THE BEATLES BBC STUDIO PRINTS 
 A collection of four black and white prints showing The Beatles at the BBC Paris Studios in
London on December 18, 1963, during the recording of their Christmas special “From Us
to You.” The prints were developed from the original negatives in the 1990s.  
 11 by 14 inches 

$ 300 - 500 

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 343



 649 
 THE BEATLES SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH 
 A black and white photograph of The Beatles that was taken in
Liverpool, England, in 1962, signed on verso by John Lennon, Paul
McCartney and Ringo Starr. Each member of the group has added
the word “Love” above his respective signature. Accompanied by
a certificate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd. 
 6 1/2 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 3,000 - 5,000 

 650 
 THE BEATLES SIGNED PROMOTIONAL CARD 
 An original Beatles Star Club promotional card signed on verso by John
Lennon, George Harrison and Ringo Starr in blue ballpoint pen. Harrison has
added the inscription “To Gail love from” to the left of his name. Starr has
added the inscription “Love To Gail from” above his name. The signatures
were obtained in the Liverpool area in 1962 or 1963. 
 4 1/4 by 6 inches 

$ 3,000 - 5,000 

 651 
 THE BEATLES SIGNED POCKET
CALENDAR  
 A pocket calendar from 1964 featuring The
Beatles signed by John Lennon and Ringo
Starr on their respective images and by
George Harrison and Paul McCartney on the
back of Lennon’s calendar page. 
 5 by 2 1/2 inches 

$ 3,000 - 5,000 344



 652 
 THE BEATLES SIGNED CHRISTMAS SHOW PROGRAM 
 A souvenir program for The Beatles Christmas Show series of concerts that took
place at the Astoria, Finsbury Park, London, between December 24, 1963, and
January 11, 1964. The program is signed by each member of the group on a page
sporting a black and white image of them. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 10,000 - 20,000 
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 653 
 THE BEATLES TV SERIES CARTOON DRAWINGS
FROM 1960s 
 A set of four original hand drawn sketches from The Beatles’ 1960s
cartoon television series. Each features a sketch of the band member
running. The animator has added some colorization to give the effect
of movement. The series, which ran from 1965 to 1969, was a historical
milestone as the first weekly show to feature animated versions of real
people. The sketches were drawn by animator Dennis Hunt, who in
addition to working on this cartoon series also worked on The Beatles’
Yellow Submarine animated film. As part of the production process, the
animation artist would draw these sketches under the guidance of the
project’s director. The next stage would be that the cells used in the
actual film or show would be created based on these pencil sketches.  
 10 1/2 by 13 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 654 
 THE BEATLES YELLOW SUBMARINE ANIMATION
DRAWINGS 
 A group of four original hand drawn sketches from The Beatles’ 1968
animated film Yellow Submarine. Each features a pencil drawing of
Frankenstein’s monster with animation notes written along the bottom
edge. As part of the production process, the animation artist would
draw these sketches under the guidance of the project’s director. The
sketches were drawn by animator Dennis Hunt, who in addition to
working on Yellow Submarine also worked on The Beatles’ cartoon
series. The next stage would be that the cels used in the actual film
would be created based on these pencil sketches. 
 12 1/2 by 16 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 655 
 THE BEATLES YELLOW SUBMARINEANIMATION
DRAWINGS 
 A group of five original hand drawn sketches from The Beatles’ 1968
animated film Yellow Submarine. Each features a pencil drawing of
John Lennon with animation notes written along the bottom edge. As
part of the production process, the animation artist would draw these
sketches under the guidance of the project’s director. The sketches
were drawn by animator Dennis Hunt, who in addition to working on
Yellow Submarine also worked on The Beatles’ cartoon series. The next
stage would be that the cels used in the actual film would be created
based on these pencil sketches. 
 12 1/2 by 15 3/4 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 656 
 THE BEATLES YELLOW
SUBMARINEANIMATION CEL  
  A handpainted animation on celluloid of a
Blue Meanie character from The Beatles
movie Yellow Submarine (UA, 1968).   
 11 3/4 by 15 3/4 inches 

$ 200 - 400 

 657 
 JOHN LENNON THE BEATLES YELLOW SUBMARINE
ANIMATION DRAWING 
 An original hand drawn sketch of John Lennon from The Beatles’ animated
film Yellow Submarine (Apple Corps., 1968). The pencil illustration features
Lennon in his Sgt. Pepper’s Lonely Hearts Club Band uniform and bears
animation notes written along the lower edge. As part of the production
process, the animation artist would draw these sketches under the
guidance of the project director. The sketches were drawn by animator
Dennis Hunt, who in addition to working on Yellow Submarine also worked
on The Beatles’ cartoon series. The sketches were then used to create the
actual cels used in the film. 
 Unframed, 12 1/2 by 16 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 658 
 THE BEATLES SGT. PEPPER’S
LONELY HEARTS CLUB BAND
POSTER 
 An original 1960s UK EMI Records
promotional poster for The Beatles album
Sgt. Pepper’s Lonely Hearts Club Band,
which was released on June 1, 1967. This
poster was used in record shops to
promote the release of the album. 
 18 by 25 inches 

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 659 
 SGT. PEPPER’S LONELY
HEARTS CLUB BAND FILM
PHOTOGRAPH 
 An original large-format photograph
featuring the entire cast from the finale of
The Beatles themed film Sgt. Pepper’s
Lonely Hearts Club Band (RSO, 1978). 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 660 
 SGT. PEPPER’S LONELY HEARTS CLUB BAND
FILM BELT BUCKLE 
 A brass Stigwood brand belt buckle featuring the Bee Gees from
The Beatles themed film Sgt. Pepper’s Lonely Hearts Club Band
(RSO, 1978). 

$ 400 - 600 

 661 
 GEORGE MARTIN SIGNED ALBUM AND
PETER BLAKE SIGNED PRINT 
 A 1976 USA pressing of The Beatles’ Sgt. Pepper’s Lonely
Hearts Club Band album signed on the cover by producer
George Martin, who has written “Tom - best wishes - George
Martin - Dec 2011.” Accompanied by a print signed by cover
designer Peter Blake. 
 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches 

$ 200 - 400 

 662 
 PAUL McCARTNEY SIGNED THE
BEATLES SGT. PEPPER’S LONELY
HEARTS CLUB BAND RECORD 
 A vintage pressing of The Beatles’ 1967 album
Sgt. Peppers Lonely Hearts Club Band (PCS
7027) signed to the sleeve front in black marker
by Paul McCartney. 
 12 1/8 by 12 1/8 inches 

$ 400 - 600 
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 663 
 PAUL McCARTNEY SIGNED REPRODUCTION
SGT. PEPPER’S ENSEMBLE 
 A two-piece blue Sgt. Pepper’s satin ensemble signed in black
marker on the left chest by Paul McCartney. Size XL. 

$ 3,000 - 5,000 
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 664 
 PAUL MCCARTNEY'S 1968 HANDWRITTEN AND ANNOTATED
LYRICS TO "MAXWELL'S SILVER HAMMER" 
  A page of working lyrics in Paul McCartney’s hand for “Maxwell’s Silver Hammer,” written in
black pen on Apple Corps Limited stationery in 1968. McCartney has numbered the verses “1”
and “2” and identified the chorus section. The incomplete lyrics show McCartney’s additional
annotations as he made changes to the second verse, such as changing the sentence
“Maxwell plays the ass again” to “Maxwell is a fool again.” 
Accompanied by two additional pages of handwritten lyrics for the same song in Mal Evans’
hand, one in blue pen incorporating McCartney’s corrections, the other page in blue pen with
further additions in black ink in Evans’ hand. 
“Maxwell’s Silver Hammer” was recorded on The Beatles’ 1969 Abbey Road album and is
said to have been a contentious point among the members as John Lennon, George Harrison,
and Ringo Starr expressed their dislike of the song.  
 11 1/2 by 8 inches 

$ 200,000 - 300,000 
350
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 665 
 PAUL McCARTNEY SIGNED AND
INSCRIBED WALLET 
 An oversized pouch wallet with music motifs signed “To
Anne Love Paul McCartney” in blue pen.  
 6 by 7 1/2 inches, closed 

$ 500 - 700 

 666 
 PAUL McCARTNEY RUPERT
AND THE FROG SONG
ANIMATION 
 An original animation cel from the
animated film Rupert and the Frog
Song (MPL, 1984) written and
produced by Paul McCartney. The film
was released as an accompaniment to
McCartney’s film Give My Regards To
Broad Street (20th Century, 1984). The
film was animated and directed by
Geoff Dunbar, and the cel comes with
a letter of authenticity signed by
Dunbar with a drawing of a frog. 
 10 1/2 by 13 inches 
$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 667 
 PAUL McCARTNEY PAINTINGS CATALOG 
 A paperback copy of Paul McCartney’s Paintings catalog containing images of his artwork
between 1988 and 1992. The book was a limited edition print run and distributed only to
McCartney’s friends and associates.  
 7 1/4 by 7 1/4 inches 
  A rare paperback copy of Paul McCartney’s Paintings book containing images of his
artwork from 1988 to 1992. The book was a limited print run and was distributed only to
McCartney’s friends and associates; it was never made available to the public.  

$ 200 - 400 
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 669 
 PAUL McCARTNEY
ORIGINAL DRAWING 
 A caricature drawing of a man with a
hunched back and hooked nose done
in pencil by Paul McCartney. The
drawing is on the back of a
construction zoning sheet. 
 13 by 8 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 668 
 PAUL McCARTNEY, GEORGE HARRISON AND RINGO STARR SIGNED SHEET 
 A piece of lined paper that has been by signed by Paul McCartney, George Harrison and Ringo Starr in blue
ballpoint pen. Harrison has added the group name “BEATLES” at the top of the paper. The signatures were
obtained at the Royal Hall, Harrogate, Yorkshire, England, on March 8, 1963.  
 6 by 5 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 



 671 
 PAUL McCARTNEY ORIGINAL DRAWING 
 A sheet of drawing paper with drawings on the front in black pen by Paul McCartney. The
drawings are of four men holding guns, rifles, and a shovel, along with a sign that points
to “Boot Hill.” There is also a drawing of a cemetery on a hill and a tree with birds; the
back of the sheet contains a drawing of a road with houses at the end on a moonlit night. 
 11 by 14 1/2 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 670 
 PAUL McCARTNEY ORIGINAL DRAWING 
 A construction reference sheet with two drawings in pencil by Paul McCartney on verso of caricature side-profile faces. 
 13 by 8 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 672 
 PAUL McCARTNEY EARLY ARTWORK 
 A drawing by Paul McCartney of three men with hockey
sticks, colored in brown, blue, and purple. Some pencil
sketches around them include the word “ICE” on the top
left. On verso is a watercolor in blue that reads “ICE
HOCKEY” with hockey sticks in the middle. The drawing is
from when McCartney attended art school.  
 11 by 14 1/2 inches 

$ 15,000 - 20,000 
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 673 
 PAUL McCARTNEY 1968-1969 HANDWRITTEN LYRICS FOR “PENSIONERS WALTZ” 
 A page from an exercise book with Paul McCartney’s handwritten lyrics in blue pen for the unreleased song “Pensioners Waltz,” circa 1968 to 1969. The page has a
hand-drawn green Apple on the top right. The lyrics have accompanying chord notations such as “E7” and “A7.” McCartney wrote the lyrics for a pupil at St. Anthony’s
school in Hampstead, United Kingdom, who was learning how to play guitar at the time. This was the pupil’s guitar book.  
 8 by 6 1/4 inches 
 PROVENANCE Partial Lot 200, “Rock N’ Roll Memorabilia,” Sotheby’s, London, August 28, 1986; and Lot 531, “Pop and Guitars,” Christie’s, South Kensington, London,
June 6, 1996  

$ 40,000 - 60,000 

356
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 674 
 PAUL McCARTNEY 1971 POSTER 
 An original promotional poster for Paul McCartney’s 1971
album RAM. The purple and white poster has “RAM by Paul
McCartney on sale here” and the EMI logo printed on it. 
 9 by 23 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 675 
 WINGS 1973 UK TOUR POSTER 
 An original concert poster from Wings’ 1973 UK tour,
featuring a black and white image of the band
alongside the seaside Fatman image.  
 28 by 40 inches 

$ 300 - 500 

 676 
 PAUL McCARTNEY AND BILLY MARTIN McCARTNEY
BELL SOUND STUDIOS ACETATE 
 An original Bell Sound Studios Inc. double-sided acetate for the 1970 Paul
McCartney debut LP McCartney. Red and white Bell Sound Studios Inc.
New York labels are present. Each side is printed with a track listing, side
number, stereo, and “Billy Martin.” Martin was the pseudonym McCartney
used to maintain secrecy while booking recording time at EMI’s Abbey
Road Studios to record the album. Pen crosses are next to four of the tracks
on side one. Heavy surface noise is across both sides, numerous pops are
on all tracks on both sides, and there is skipping on tracks one, two, and five
of side two.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 677 
 PAUL McCARTNEY SIGNED
BEATLES WHITE ALBUM 
 A UK Mono pressing of The Beatles’ 1968 white
album, number 0203722, signed on the front
cover by Paul McCartney in blue pen. The
autograph was obtained in the summer of 1972
at the Hotel Montíboli, Alicante, Spain, where
Paul, Linda and Stella McCartney had stayed.
During that stay, Paul McCartney wrote the lyrics
to various songs, including “Hi Hi Hi.”  
 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 678 
 PAUL McCARTNEY AND NEIL
ASPINALL SIGNED ALBUM 
 A UK Mono black gold pressing of The Beatles’ debut
album, Please Please Me, signed on the back by Paul
McCartney and Neil Aspinall in blue pen. Both have
signed the album “To Gail.”  
 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 679 
 PAUL McCARTNEY PERSONAL COPY OF
PLEASE PLEASE ME 
 A copy of Paul McCartney’s personal 1963 Please Please
Me record and EMITEX lined inner sleeve, contained in an
MPL envelope, donated by McCartney for a charity auction.
Accompanied by a letter from an MPL representative on
MPL stationery stating “We hope the enclosed album and
picture will help raise money for your worthwhile cause”
and by a letter of authenticity from Jeffrey Gold of
Recordmecca.  
 Envelope, 13 by 13 1/4 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 680 
 PAUL McCARTNEY 1968 HANDWRITTEN LETTER AND ANNOTATED LYRICS 
 A single-page handwritten letter in black pen by Paul McCartney to Robert Stigwood of Abigail Music and a
photocopied lyric sheet of a song titled “King Without a Crown” on which McCartney has handwritten
annotations to make various changes to the song. Both items relate directly to Mary Hopkin’s first solo album
Postcard. McCartney worked extremely closely with Hopkin on the album; he selected the songs, produced the
album, and accompanied her on many promotional appearances. 
The letter to Stigwood has a stamped date of “8 Oct 1968” with his written home address of “7 Cavendish
Avenue” in London. Reads in part, “ I’ve enclosed the lyrics of a song which one of your lot publishes. The song is
beautiful, but, as you can see, the words have been slightly wrecked. Prince of Avignon, is, for a kick off, a better
title, and, if the words were bettered it would be great for Mary Hopkin.” McCartney has signed off “Yours
casually Paul (McCartney etc. ...).” 
The printed lyrics for “King Without a Crown” has annotations by McCartney in black pen, including crossing out
the original title to reflect the new title “Prince of Avignon.” He addresses the lyrics to “Dear Gil King” at the top.
Parts of the lyrics have been crossed off or underlined, and McCartney adds at the end, “It could be more serious
what’s the French story about?” 
The items illustrate how closely The Beatles and Paul McCartney in particular worked with the emerging Apple
Records artists. McCartney was in complete control of Hopkin’s debut album. He produced the album, selected
the songs, brought in Richard Hewson as arranger, played guitar and bass on several tracks, and designed the
artwork, and his future wife Linda took the cover photographs. “Prince of Avignon” was translated back to French
and was track five on side two of the album. The song was composed by French writer Jean-Pierre Bourtayre.   
 Larger, 11 1/2 by 8 inches 
$ 20,000 - 40,000 
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 681 
 JOHN LENNON AND PAUL McCARTNEY ROYALTY STATEMENTS 
 A group of eight sheets of John Lennon and Paul McCartney royalty statements for the
period of January to June 1970. Each details payments made to Lennon and McCartney
for sales from various countries. The songs listed are “Hey Jude,” “I’m Looking Through
You,” “I’ve Just Seen a Face,” and “Ballad of John & Yoko.”  
 11 by 7 1/2 inches 

$ 300 - 500 

 682 
 JOHN LENNON AND PAUL McCARTNEY ROYALTY STATEMENTS 
 A group of eight sheets of John Lennon and Paul McCartney royalty statements for the
period of July 1969 to December 1970. Each details payments made to Lennon and
McCartney for sales from various countries. The songs listed are “Eleanor Rigby,” “I Will,”
“Wait,” and “Goodbye.”  
 11 by 7 1/2 inches 

$ 300 - 500 

 683 
 JOHN LENNON SIGNED ROLLING STONEMAGAZINE 
 A February 7, 1970, issue of Rolling Stone magazine (No. 51) featuring an image of John
Lennon and Yoko Ono on the cover holding birds, with captions “Man of the Year” and “A
Private Talk with John.” The cover has been signed in black marker by Lennon near the top,
and the eyes and beaks of the birds have been additionally colored, presumably by
Lennon. 
 11 1/4 by 8 1/8 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 684 
 JOHN LENNON 1982 ABBEY
ROAD ACETATE 
 A UK 7-inch single-sided EMI Abbey Road
Studios acetate for the special single version of
the 1970 John Lennon song “Love.” The special
single was released in 1982, two years after
Lennon’s death. The labels are handwritten by
an unknown hand, and the running time is 3
minutes, 13 seconds.  
 Diameter, 7 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 
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 685 
 JOHN LENNON LIVERPOOL COLLEGE OF ART
EXAMINATION RESULTS SHEET 
 A Liverpool College of Art Intermediate Drawing School examination
results sheet for the end of the half term period, February 15, 1960.
The sheet is for Group 5 students in the second year, including John
Lennon, whose examination results for each subject have been
handwritten by his respective teachers. Thelma Pickles’ name has
been crossed off the list; she was one of Lennon’s early girlfriends who
started dating him during autumn of 1958. The sheet was formerly the
property of one of Lennon’s teachers, Mr. Ballard. 
 10 1/4 by 8 inches 

$ 1,500 - 3,000 

 686 
 JOHN LENNON WORN CRAVAT WITH TWO BEATLES MONTHLY BOOKS 
 A multicolored psychedelic cravat owned and worn by John Lennon during the recording session for “Being
for the Benefit of Mr. Kite” and “With a Little Help from My Friends” at EMI Studios in London on March 29,
1967. No labels present. Lennon gifted the cravat to one of the fans who used to wait outside the studio for
the band. Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from Tracks Ltd. and two Beatles Monthly books
containing images from the recording sessions, one numbered 47 and the other dated November 1996. 
 Length, 48 inches 

$ 10,000 - 20,000 
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687  
 JOHN LENNON THE PENGUIN JOHN LENNON PUBLICATION POSTER 
 A poster used to promote the publication of John Lennon’s 1966 book The Penguin John Lennon. The book
combined Lennon’s first two books: In His Own Write and A Spaniard in the Works. 
 29 by 10 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

688  
 YOKO ONO LENNON SIGNED
CHECK 
 A National Westminster Bank Limited check
payable to Inland Revenue for £27.48 and dated
October 16, 1978, signed by Yoko Ono Lennon in
black pen. The check is stamped “Ono Music Ltd.”  
 3 1/2 by 8 inches 

$ 200 - 400 

689  
 JOHN LENNON AND YOKO ONO PHOTOGRAPH BY
ANNIE LEIBOVITZ 
 A vintage photograph of John Lennon and Yoko Ono taken by photographer
Annie Leibovitz and with her copyright stamp on verso.  
 7 1/2 by 5 1/2 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 690 
 JOHN LENNON AND YOKO ONO
SOUVENIR TAMBOURINE 
 A souvenir tambourine from the One to One concert
at Madison Square Garden, New York, on August 30,
1972, where John Lennon and Yoko Ono headlined.
Lennon organized the concert to raise funds for
Willowbrook State School in New York. The
tambourine has “Friday’s to Monday’s” [sic] written in
that order on the front and “What New York needs is
a 4 day week” on the inside.  
 Diameter, 6 1/2 inches 

$ 300 - 500 
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 691 
 JOHN LENNON AND YOKO ONO
GARDEN FURNITURE 
 A pair of pieces of white garden furniture kept
on the roof terrace at John Lennon and Yoko
Ono’s Tittenhurst Park estate in Ascot,
Berkshire, England. The bench and chair can be
seen in the couple’s 1972 film Imagine. The
arms on the bench have been removed. 
The winning bidder will be responsible for
pickup or shipment of the items from the
United Kingdom. 

$ 6,000 - 8,000 



366



 692 
 JOHN LENNON 1963 HANDWRITTEN AND
ANNOTATED LYRICS TO “I’M IN LOVE”  
 A single sheet of handwritten lyrics in blue pen by John
Lennon to the 1963 Beatles song “I’m In Love,” which is
credited to Lennon and Paul McCartney. The working lyrics
have cancellations and additional annotations by Lennon. This
is a near complete working draft of the lyric, lacking the three-
line intro, and the song verses are in a different order. The lyrics
were given to the original owner in 1963 during the recording
of a hospital radio interview at the Grand Hotel, Stoke-on-Trent,
England. The lyrics begin “Everynight I can’t sleep thinking of
you/ And every little thing that you do.” Reads in part “Yes I’m
feeling on top of the world/ I’m in love with a wonderful girl/
I’ve never felt so good before ... .”  
The recorded versions of this song include The Beatles, who
recorded a demo version in 1963, and the song appears as the
last track of the 2013 album The Beatles Bootleg Recordings
1963. Billy J. Kramer and The Dakotas recorded the song, but
the recording was never released. The Fourmost recorded the
song in November 1963, and it became a UK top 20 hit. The
New Breed released a cover version in 1965. Kate Pierson
released her version in 2003. A demo of John Lennon
performing the song is available on YouTube.  

$ 100,000 - 200,000 
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 693 
 JOHN LENNON, GEORGE HARRISON, AND
SPENCER DAVIS SIGNED MEMBERSHIP CARD 
 A membership card for Cooks Ferry Club, London, signed by John
Lennon, George Harrison, and Spencer Davis. The autographs were
obtained at a private screening for Beatles Fan Club secretaries of
The Beatles film Magical Mystery Tour that took place at the Film and
Art Theatre in London on December 17, 1967. 
 3 by 4 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 694 
 THE BEATLES SIGNED PROMOTIONAL CARD 
 A promotional card of The Beatles with “On Parlophone Records”
logo, signed in blue pen by George Harrison, John Lennon, Paul
McCartney, and Ringo Starr. 
 5 by 7 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 695 
 THE BEATLES SIGNED NEWSPAPER CLIPPING 
 A black and white newspaper clipping featuring an image of The
Beatles taken by photographer Dezo Hoffmann when the group was
recording its debut single “Love Me Do” at EMI’s Abbey Road
Studios. The clipping has been signed by all four members on the
front in red, blue, and black ballpoint pen.  
 4 3/4 by 8 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 696 
 THE BEATLES 1968 MONO WHITE ALBUM  
 A low-numbered mono vinyl pressing of The Beatles’ White Album, PMC 7067.
Number 0000018.  
 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches 

$ 10,000 - 20,000 
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 697 
 PAUL McCARTNEY, GEORGE
HARRISON AND RINGO STARR
SIGNED PROGRAM 
 An original eight-page concert program from The
Beatles performance at the Royal Hall, Harrogate,
Yorkshire, England, on Friday March 8, 1963, that
has been autographed on the front cover by Paul
McCartney and Ringo Starr. The program has also
been signed on the inside pages by George
Harrison, McCartney and Starr next to their
respective images.  
 8 by 6 1/2 inches 

$ 4,000 - 6,000 

 698 
 THE BEATLES
YESTERDAY AND TODAY
“BUTCHER COVER”
MONO LP 
 A third state peeled copy of The
Beatles’ 1966 Yesterday and
Today “Butcher” LP. Capitol
Records T2553, stereo.  
 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches 

$ 400 - 600 
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 699 
 THE BEATLES SEALED YESTERDAY AND TODAY “BUTCHER” RECORD SLEEVE 
 A rare first-state “Butcher Cover” record sleeve for The Beatles’ 1966 album Yesterday and Today, still factory sealed and
unopened, featuring the scandalous and quickly withdrawn artwork that depicted the band covered in chopped meat and
dismembered dolls. 

$ 20,000 - 30,000 
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 700 
 THE BEATLES LET IT BE EMI
RECORDS PROMOTIONAL
DISPLAY 
 An EMI Records UK cardboard counter display
that was used to promote The Beatles’ 1970
album Let It Be. Accompanied by a copy of the
album. 
 Display (open), 25 by 18 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 701 
 THE BEATLES 1966 REVOLVER RECORD STORE DISPLAY 
 An easel-backed card stock in-store shop display from the 1960s used to promote the release of The Beatles album Revolver.
With the exception of posters, it was highly unusual for EMI to produce promotional material for any of The Beatles releases,
particularly in the mid to latter part of the group’s career, because of their immense popularity.
The standee is an enlarged image of the front of the UK mono vinyl LP sleeve. It was originally on display in 1966 at Beatties
department store in Wolverhampton, England. Shortly after the album’s release, customer David Tonks walked into Beatties to
purchase a copy of Revolver. At the same time he spotted the Revolver display and asked if the store would save it for him.
Tonks was told that the standee had already been promised to someone else; however, that person failed to show and staff
gave Tonks the display after the promotional period was over. His name is written on the reverse of the display.
The winning bidder will be responsible for pickup or shipment of the item from the United Kingdom. 
 29 1/2 by 28 1/4 inches 

$ 5,000 - 7,000 372
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 702 
 THE BEATLES JAPANESE CONCERT POSTER 
 A rare original concert poster that was used to promote The Beatles performances at Nippon
Budokan Hall in Tokyo. The Beatles played a total of five shows on June 30 and July 1 and 2,
1966. The poster was produced by Odeon Records.  
 21 by 30 1/2 inches 

$ 8,000 - 10,000 
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 703 
 THE BEATLES UNUSED TICKET AND PROMOTIONAL
PHOTOGRAPH 
 An unused ticket for The Beatles’ concert at Suffolk Downs in East Boston, Massachusetts,
on August 18, 1966. The ticket is for the Grandstand Terrace, section 7, row 26, seat 21.
Accompanied by a black and white promotional photograph of The Beatles with a
Capitol logo. 
 Ticket, 1 1/2 by 4 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 704 
 THE BEATLES TICKET STUBS FOR LAST UK CONCERT 
 A pair of ticket stubs from the New Musical Express Poll Winners Concert on
May 1, 1966, at The Empire Pool and Sports Arena, Wembley, United
Kingdom. This was The Beatles’ last ever official UK performance.  
 3 by 4 1/2 inches 

$ 300 - 500 

 705 
 THE BEATLES UNUSED TICKET FROM LAST CONCERT 
 A pair of unused concert tickets from The Beatles’ concert at Candlestick Park in San
Francisco on August 29, 1966. This was the group’s last ever official concert. The tickets
are for “lower stand admission” and cost $4.50 at the time. Accompanied by a
promotional black and white card. 
 Tickets, 2 1/2 by 5 3/4 inches 

$ 600 - 800 
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 706 
 PETE BEST SIGNED AND USED
DRUMSTICKS AND DRUM SKIN 
 A Remo Weatherking drum skin used on
stage by Pete Best and signed by Best and a
pair of drumsticks, one signed by Best in
black marker.  
 Diameter, 16 1/2 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 707 
 PETE BEST SIGNED AND USED DRUMSTICKS 
 A pair of drumsticks stage used and signed by Pete Best. The drumsticks have printed on
“Pete Best - The Beatles.”  

$ 200 - 400 



 708 
 RINGO STARR SIGNED AND INSCRIBED MAGAZINE PAGE 
 A color image of Ringo Starr taken from a magazine signed and inscribed “To Ray Best Wishes
Ringo Starr.” The signature dates to early 1964. 
 13 by 10 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 709 
 RINGO STARR SIGNED PROMOTIONAL CARD 
 A Polydor Records promotional card signed by Ringo Starr in black felt pen. The card was used to
promote Starr’s 1976 album Ringo’s Rotogravure. Starr signed the card in Paris that year. 
 6 1/4 by 4 1/2 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 710 
 RINGO STARR SIGNED PUBLICITY PHOTOGRAPH 
 A black and white photograph of Ringo Starr signed in black pen by Starr. 
 10 by 8 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 711 
 RINGO STARR SIGNED INVOICE 
  A Hunter Films Limited, London, invoice that is dated February 3, 1967, for film
licensing. The invoice is addressed to “Mr. Ringo Starr, Beatles Ltd” and The
Beatles accountants Bryce Hammer & Co. Starr has signed the invoice “R. Starkey”
in blue ballpoint pen.  
 7 by 8 inches 

$ 300 - 500 

 712 
 RINGO STARR SIGNED CHECK 
 A National Westminster Bank Limited Apple Publishing Ltd. check for £61.60
payable to George Martin on January 23, 1973. The check is signed by Ringo Starr
in purple felt-tipped pen and Neil Aspinall in black pen.  
 3 1/2 by 8 inches 

$ 600 - 800 
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 713 
 MAL EVANS HANDWRITTEN LYRICS TO RINGO
STARR’S “IT DON’T COME EASY” 
 A sheet of lined paper with handwritten lyrics by The Beatles road
manager Mal Evans to Ringo Starr’s 1971 single “It Don’t Come Easy.” 
 13 by 8 inches 

$ 1,500 - 3,000 

 714 
 KLAUS VOORMANN SIGNED LIMITED EDITION RINGO
LITHOGRAPHS 
 A portfolio containing 10 limited edition lithographs by Klaus Voormann corresponding to
each song track on the Ringo Starr album Ringo (Apple, 1973). Each lithograph is signed and
dated in pencil to the lower right. This is edition number 57/75 as noted in black marker on
the contents sheet. The portfolio also includes a sealed copy of the Ringo LP, a pamphlet with
reproductions of the lithographs and lyrics, and a limited edition T-shirt bearing the Bruckner
“cupid” illustration from the album cover, numbered 57 in black marker. Housed together in a
black silk and burlap bound folder. 

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 715 
 GEORGE HARRISON AND RINGO
STARR SIGNED NAPKIN 
 A napkin signed in blue pen by George
Harrison and Ringo Starr. Harrison has added
the inscription “To Judy 2 Beatles.”  
 5 1/2 by 6 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 716 
 GEORGE HARRISON SIGNED INVOICE 
 A Derek Walden, Charted Architect, Chelmsford, Essex, invoice dated November
30, 1966, for design work submission for planning on a garage at George
Harrison’s Kinfauns home in Esher, Surrey, England. Harrison has signed the
invoice in felt-tipped pen. 
 7 by 8 inches 

$ 1,500 - 3,000 

 717 
 GEORGE HARRISON SIGNED BRITISH BANK NOTE 
 A British one-pound bank note signed in blue marker by George Harrison. 
 2 5/8 by 5 1/4 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 718 
 PATTIE HARRISON (BOYD) SIGNED HARRODS RECEIPT 
 An original purchase receipt from Harrods in Knightsbridge, London, dated
December 21, 1966. The receipt has been signed by George Harrison’s wife,
Pattie, in black pen. The receipt is billed to “Beatles Ltd George Harrison.”  
 8 by 4 1/4 inches 

$ 300 - 500 378



 719 
 THE BEATLES BAND SIGNED AIRLINE MENU 
 A vintage BOAC Airlines (Rolls-Royce 707) in-flight menu boldly signed in ink on the reverse by all four members of The Beatles. 
 10 by 7 1/4 inches 

$ 4,000 - 6,000 

 720 
 THE BEATLES SIGNATURES AND SNAPSHOTS 
 A group of four cut sheets, each signed in black pen by The Beatles members John Lennon, George Harrison,
Ringo Starr, and Paul McCartney. Harrison and McCartney have additionally signed “To Gerald,” and McCartney
has also drawn a smiley face below his signature. Together with four vintage snapshots of the band.
Accompanied by a certificate of authenticity from Frank Caiazzo stating that the pages were signed in 1969, and
full sets of Beatles signatures from this year are extremely rare. This is one of three sets from 1969 that Caiazzo
has seen that were signed at the same time with the same pen and is one of the very last sets signed before The
Beatles split up.  
 4 1/4 by 5 1/2 inches 
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 721 
 NIRVANA VIP CARD 
 A two-color card pass that reads
“Nirvana VIP.” Printed by Perri
Entertainment.  
 4 by 2 1/2 inches 

 600 - 800 

 722 
 NIRVANA VIP CARD 
 A two-color card pass that reads
“Nirvana VIP.” Printed by Perri
Entertainment.  
 4 by 2 1/2 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 723 
 NIRVANA VIP PASS 
 A two-color card pass that reads
“Nirvana VIP.” Printed by Perri
Entertainment.  
 4 by 2 1/2 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 724 
 NIRVANA SUPPORT PASS 
 A two-tone satin square pass for support staff that reads
“Nirvana Support.” Printed by Perri Entertainment. 
 3 1/2 by 3 1/2 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 725 
 NIRVANA PRESS PASS 
 A two-color satin die-cut press pass that reads “Nirvana
Press.” Printed by Perri Entertainment. 
 Diameter, 3 3/4 inches 

$ 600 - 800 
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 726 
 NIRVANA TICKETS ORIGINAL
JOB JACKET MASTER SHEET 
 An original master sheet from a print job with
32 Nirvana all-access passes in color on the
front and Perri Entertainment paper on verso.  
 20 by 25 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 727 
 NIRVANA AFTER SHOW PASS 
 A two-color satin die-cut pass in a triangular shape
that reads “Nirvana After Show.” Printed by Perri
Entertainment. 
 3 3/4 by 4 1/4 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 728 
 NIRVANA ALL ACCESS PASS 
 A Nirvana All Access hologram pass printed by
Perri Entertainment.  
 4 by 2 3/4 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 729 
 NIRVANA ALL ACCESS PASS 
 A Nirvana All Access hologram pass printed by
Perri Entertainment.  
 4 by 2 3/4 inches 

$ 600 - 800 
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 730 
 NIRVANA LOCAL CREW
PASS 
 A two-color satin die-cut crew
pass that reads “Nirvana Local
Crew.” Printed by Perri
Entertainment. 
 4 3/4 by 3 1/4 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 731 
 NIRVANA MISPRINTED
ALL ACCESS PASS 
 A Nirvana All Access pass printed
on vellum. The printing company
was trying to create a cutting-
edge see-through pass, but the
vellum method prevented the ink
from drying. The All Access
passes were eventually printed
with hologram background. 
 4 by 2 3/4 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 732 
 NIRVANA MISPRINTED
VIP PASS 
 A two-color card that reads
“Nirvana VIP” that was misprinted
due to a color switch. The VIP pass
was printed by Perri Entertainment.  
 4 by 2 1/2 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 733 
 NIRVANA MISPRINTED
VIP PASS 
 A two-color card that reads
“Nirvana VIP” that was misprinted
due to a color switch. The VIP pass
was printed by Perri Entertainment.  
 4 by 2 1/2 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 734 
 NIRVANA PHOTO PASS 
 A two-color satin die-cut photo pass that reads “Nirvana
Photo.” Printed by Perri Entertainment. 
 3 by 4 3/4 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

382



 735 
 NIRVANA FULL SHEET OF FOUR
PASSES 
 A satin sheet of Nirvana passes with four pre-cut
two-tone passes for Support, Local Crew, Photo,
and Press. Printed by Perri Entertainment. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 736 
 NIRVANA FULL SHEET OF FOUR
PASSES 
 A satin sheet of Nirvana passes with four pre-cut
two-tone passes for Support, Local Crew, Photo,
and Press. Printed by Perri Entertainment. 
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 737 
 NIRVANA CONCERT TICKET 
 An unused ticket for Nirvana’s performance
at RDS Simmonscourt Pavilion in Dublin,
Ireland, on April 8, 1994. Ticket number
7891.  
 3 by 6 inches 

$ 200 - 400 
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 739 
 NIRVANA RARE IN UTERO RECORDING 
 A rare white-label advanced approval cassette tape recording for the Nirvana album In Utero, including
the track “I Hate Myself and Want To Die,” which was removed before the album’s official release. 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 738 
 NIRVANA TAPE RECORDINGS 
 A collection of eight vintage cassette tape recordings
of Nirvana and/or Courtney Love: “Smells Like Teen
Spirit” b/w “Even In His Youth” (DGCCS-19050); This Is
An Unlicensed Recording of Nirvana Live – Vol. 2 (SW
99C); Nirvana, live in Ann Arbor, April 10, 1990
(bootleg) b/w Mudhoney and Metropol, live in West
Germany, October 10, 1988; Nirvana, Mark
Goodier/John Peel Radio Shows, 1991 (bootleg) b/w
The Screaming Trees at Bogarts, live in Long Beach,
November 7, 1992; Kurt Cobain and Courtney Love,
live at Club Lingerie, September 8, 1993 (bootleg)
together with a DAT master cassette presumably of
the same recording; Courtney Love, live on Loveline
(bootleg); and Hole, demos, March 17, 1993
(bootleg). 

$ 200 - 400 
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 740 
 NIRVANA SIGNED POSTER WITH DRAWINGS 
 A framed Nirvana Nevermind promotional poster signed “Kurdt [sic],” “Dave,” and “Chris” in yellow and pink marker. The band members have
additionally drawn hair, a bikini top, flippers, and a star wand on the swimming male baby. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity from the Geffen
Records employee who obtained the autographs.  
 45 by 45 inches, overall; 39 1/2 by 39 1/2 inches, sight 

$ 6,000 - 8,000 
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 741 
 NIRVANA ORIGINAL NEGATIVES FROM SPINMAGAZINE PHOTOSHOOT WITH
COPYRIGHT, SIGNED ORIGINAL PRINTS, AND CAMERA USED IN SESSION 
 A group of items pertaining to Nirvana’s Spinmagazine photoshoot from the January 1992 issue taken by
photographer Greg Watermann, including the Hasselblad 500 ELX camera body used for the photoshoot, serial
number 1330057; 34 original color slides from the shoot, each numbered from 1 to 34; 72 original black and white
negatives in strips of four, each with corresponding black and white contact sheets; various art prints in two sizes taken
from the original negatives, each signed “Watermann ‘91,” some with additional “Oct 22 Phoenix/ Nirvana” notations;
contact sheets signed “Watermann ‘91”; and five copies of Spinmagazine from January 1992 with Nirvana as the cover
story. Accompanied by the certificate of registration from the United States Copyright Office. 
The negatives in this lot are sold with copyright. Accompanied by a transfer of copyright document signed by the
photographer. The buyer is solely responsible for obtaining copyrights.  
 Largest, 24 by 20 inches 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Greg Watermann 

$ 10,000 - 20,000 
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 742 
 KURT COBAIN’S 1959 MARTIN D-18E USED ON HISTORIC NIRVANA’S MTV UNPLUGGED IN NEW YORK 
  Please turn to separate catalog for more information on this lot. 
According to kurtsequipment.com in collaboration with Kurt Cobain’s guitar and bass technician, Earnie Bailey, Cobain bought the Martin D-18E at
Voltage Guitar in Los Angeles in autumn of 1993. 
GUITAR SPECS 
Martin D-18E 
Serial Number: 166854 
Body Style: Dreadnought 

Built in 1959 

Mahogany back and sides 
Adirondack Spruce top 
One-piece Mahogany neck 
Three control knobs: one volume, two tone 
Three-way selector switch 
Modifications: 
Voltage Guitar recut the nut so it could be played by Cobain left-handed. John Saba filled in the bridge and routed a new slot for the bone piece. 
Bartolini 3AV pickup added to sound hole by Cobain. 
This was one of the earliest Martins to have electric pickups in Martin Guitars’ foray into electric guitars. Only 302 of these guitars were made. 
BIDDING ON THIS LOT REQUIRES SPECIAL REGISTRATION REQUIREMENTS 
Please contact info@juliensauctions.com or call 310.836.1818 for additional information to bid on this lot. 

$ 1,000,000+   

Photo Credit: Frank Micelotta Archive / Getty Images

http://kurtsequipment.com/
mailto:info@juliensauctions.com


JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 391



 743 
 KURT COBAIN MTV UNPLUGGED
PERFORMANCE USED LYRICS 
 A single sheet of handwritten lyrics in blue pen to the
Nirvana song “Oh Me” used by Kurt Cobain during
Nirvana’s performance on MTV Unplugged on
November 18, 1993. The lyrics are believed to have been
written by Curt Kirkwood of the Meat Puppets. Reads in
part, “ Would you like to hear my voice/ Sprinkled with
emotion I Invented at your birth.”  
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 4,000 - 6,000 

 744 
 KURT COBAIN MTV UNPLUGGED
PERFORMANCE USED SETLIST 
 A typed setlist used by Kurt Cobain during Nirvana’s
performance on MTV Unplugged on November 18,
1993. The setlist has 13 songs starting with “About a Girl”
and “Where Did You Sleep Last Night.” There are
additional notes included such as “cello enters” and “meat
puppets exit.” The performance was recorded at Sony
Music Studios in New York City.   
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 745 
 KURT COBAIN LETTER
REGARDINGMTV UNPLUGGED
PERFORMANCE 
 A single-page typed letter from Nirvana’s
management company, Gold Mountain, to Kurt
Cobain regarding the setlist for Nirvana’s MTV
Unplugged performance in New York City on
November 18, 1993. The letter is dated
November 9, 1993, and lists a suggested setlist,
many of which have been crossed off with
annotations over. Cobain had the document on
his music stand during the performance.  
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 746 
 KURT COBAIN MTV 
UNPLUGGED PERFORMANCE 
USED LYRIC SHEETS 
 A group of three typed lyric sheets used by Kurt Cobain during Nirvana’s performance
on MTV Unplugged on November 18, 1993. The lyrics are for “Plateau,” “Man Who Sold
the World,” and “Lake of Fire.” There are additional typed notes included such as “music
break” and “drum hits.” Nirvana’s live performance album won the Best Alternative Music
Album GRAMMY at the 38th GRAMMY Awards in 1996.  
 11 by 8 1/2 inches 

$ 4,000 - 6,000 
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 747 
 KURT COBAIN STAGE USED PEDAL 
 An orange Boss DS-1 Distortion pedal used by Kurt Cobain on stage
while performing with Nirvana on their Nevermind tour at Club
Babyhead in Providence, Rhode Island, on September 25, 1991. The
pedal has red tape all over the bottom to secure it to the stage.
Accompanied by a signed letter of authenticity from Jeff Toste, an
audience member, who states that Cobain was having technical
problems during the show and smashed the pedal on stage, then threw
it into the crowd. Toste was the recipient of the discarded pedal.  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 

 748 
 KURT COBAIN OWNED WFMU PROGRAM GUIDE USED
DURING MTV UNPLUGGED REHEARSALS 
 A Winter 1993 issue of Lowest Common Denominator (LCD) newsletter
published by independent radio broadcaster WFMU with the front cover article
titled “WFMU’s First Catalog of Curiosities!” The 51-page newsletter belonged
to Kurt Cobain; he was seen reading it at the MTV Unplugged rehearsals with
Nirvana.  
 8 1/2 by 5 1/2 inches 

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 749 
 KURT COBAIN SIGNED AND INSCRIBED CD 
 A copy of Nirvana’s 1989 BleachCD cover signed by Kurt Cobain,
who has signed “Kurdt” in gold marker. Cobain has also added
some inscriptions and drawings to the CD. The cover is housed in a
frame with the actual CD and inserts, a plaque that reads “April 29
1990 Nightclub 9:30 930 F St NW DC,” and images of Nirvana
backstage and performing. Accompanied by a copy of a letter from
Johnny Riggs, band member of THUD, for which Nirvana and Loop
opened on April 29, 1990, at the 9:30 Club in Washington, D.C.
Riggs states that he asked the band to sign some things, and
Cobain signed the BleachCD for him.  
 43 by 35 inches, overall; 4 1/2 by 4 1/2 inches, sight 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 750 
 KURT COBAIN PRESCRIPTION BOTTLE 
 A pill bottle with a prescription label for Prilosec 20mg
prescribed to Kurt Cobain by Dr. Joel Panish. The
prescription is dated March 29, 1992. Cobain
experienced chronic stomach problems throughout his
adult life. 
 Height, 3 1/4 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 



 751 
 KURT COBAIN MUSIC VIDEO WORN SHIRT 
 A metallic silver lamé long-sleeve button-down shirt worn by Kurt Cobain in Nirvana’s 1993
“Heart-shaped Box” music video. The shirt has a “Year Of” label, size M. Accompanied by a
typed, signed letter of authenticity from Brendan Vaughn, Courtney Love’s personal assistant
in 2005, who states that Love gifted him this shirt that belonged to Cobain. 

$ 10,000 - 20,000 

396
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 752 
 SEX PISTOLS BANNER POSTER 
  A 1977 Sex Pistols “Holidays in the Sun” promotional banner poster.  
 39 by 8 inches 

$ 200 - 400 

 753 
 SEX PISTOLS POSTER 
 An original promotional poster for the Sex Pistols
single “Holidays in the Sun” that was released on
October 14, 1977, as the band’s fourth single. It is the
first track on the band’s only studio album, Never
Mind The Bollocks, Here’s The Sex Pistols.  
 27 1/2 by 28 inches 
$ 400 - 600 

 754 
 SEX PISTOLS BANNER POSTERS 
  An original promotional banner circa 1977 for the Sex
Pistols featuring the band name in a black and white
design and an original promotional banner for the
1978 single “My Way,” which was sung by Sex Pistols
bassist Sid Vicious. The single was taken from the
soundtrack album The Great Rock ‘n’ Roll Swindle for
the film of the same name that was released in 1979.  
 Larger, 28 1/2 by 5 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 755 
 SEX PISTOLS PROMOTIONAL ITEMS 
 A group of promotional items relating to the Sex Pistols’ 1977 album
Never Mind the Bollocks, Here’s the Sex Pistols, including a T-shirt with
sleeves partially cut off, a fabric piece with the album title and songs,
and a circular badge. 
 Sizes vary 

$ 300 - 500 
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 756 
 PINK FLOYD “GOLD” RECORD AWARD 
 An RIAA-certified “gold” record award presented to Capitol
Industries Inc. to commemorate the sale of more than 500,000
copies of the Harvest Records long-playing record album
Ummagumma.  
 21 by 17 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 757 
 PINK FLOYD “PLATINUM” RECORD AWARD 
 An RIAA-certified “platinum” record award presented to Dan
Adams to commemorate the sale of more than one million copies
of the Columbia Records long-playing record album The Final
Cut.  
 21 by 17 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 758 
 DEPECHE MODE SIGNED GUITAR 
 A Schecter Diamond Series guitar in vintage white finish, signed in black marker by Depeche
Mode members and Rock and Roll Hall of Fame Inductees David Gahan, Martin Gore, and Andy
Fletcher. Serial number 03090046. Accompanied by an original Schecter Guitar Research case.  

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 759 
 ROBERT PLANT AND JOHN BONHAM
SIGNED LED ZEPPELIN RECORD SLEEVE 
 A vintage printing of the untitled 1971 Led Zeppelin album
(aka Led Zeppelin IV) signed to the sleeve front in black ink
by Robert Plant and John Bonham. 
 12 3/8 by 12 3/8 inches 

$ 300 - 500 

 760 
 THE YARDBIRDS SIGNED POSTER 
 A large-format magazine poster mounted on board and
signed by The Yardbirds members Jeff Beck, Chris Dreja,
Keith Relf, Jim McCarty, Paul Samwell-Smith, Gypie Mayo,
Alan Glen and John Idan. Dreja and McCarty have signed
twice, and a few of the signatures are dated October 15,
2002.  
 20 by 13 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 761 
 JIMMY PAGE SIGNED LITHOGRAPH 
 A limited edition lithograph of Jimmy Page taken from a
photograph by Sandra Lawrence in 2000, signed by Page.
The print is numbered 286/300 in the lower left corner in
pencil. Lawrence has also signed in the lower right corner
and dated “2000.”  
 33 by 30 1/2 inches 
$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 762 
 JIMMY PAGE PURPLE VELVET TROUSERS 
 A pair of purple crushed velvet trousers from Alkasura
Clothing owned by Jimmy Page. Accompanied by a letter
from the recipient who states that she went to the O’Keefe
Centre in Toronto to see Led Zeppelin perform on
November 2, 1969. After the show, Page personally invited
her and her sister back to Royal York Hotel to hang out.
They were both interested in the tarot, and Page read her
palm. At the end of their time together, Page offered her a
choice of pants from his wardrobe as a memento of their
time together.  

$ 20,000 - 30,000 
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 763 
 LED ZEPPELIN LIMITED EDITION
PRINT SIGNED BY GEORGE
HARDIE 
 A limited edition print for the cover art of Led
Zeppelin’s 1969 debut album Led Zeppelin
signed on the bottom right by artist George
Hardie and numbered on the bottom left “AP
19/20.” 
 26 1/2 by 22 1/2 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 764 
 LED ZEPPELIN SIGNED
JAPANESE ALBUM COVER 
 A framed Japanese 45 rpm album cover
signed by Led Zeppelin members Jimmy
Page, Robert Plant, and John Bonham.  
 11 1/2 by 11 1/2 inches, overall; 6 1/2 by 6
1/2 inches, sight 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 765 
 LED ZEPPELIN RELATED RIAA
“PLATINUM” RECORD AWARD
FOR THE ALBUM PRESENCE  
 A black mat piece presented to Peter Grant,
longtime manager of Led Zeppelin, by the
Recording Industry Association of America for
the sale of more than 1,000,000 copies of the
band’s album Presence. 
 21 by 17 inches 

$ 2,000 - 3,000 
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 766 
 QUEEN GERMAN CONCERT
POSTERS 
 An original poster for a performance by
Queen at Deutschlandhalle in Berlin,
Germany, on September 24, 1984, as part of
the band’s The Works Tour and an original
poster for a performance by Queen at
Sporthalle in Koln, Germany, on February 1,
1979, as part of the band’s Jazz Tour.  
 Each, 33 by 23 1/2 inches 

$ 300 - 500 

 767 
 QUEEN 1984 CREW JACKET 
 A burgundy nylon bomber jacket with “Queen/
1984/ The Works” embroidered on the front. Size
medium.  

$ 300 - 500 

 768 
 QUEEN 1984 SUN CITY SOUTH AFRICA 
CREW JACKET 
 A burgundy nylon bomber jacket with “Queen/ 1984/ The Works”
embroidered on the front. The crew jacket is from the Queen
performance at the Super Bowl, Sun City Bophuthatswana, South
Africa, on October 7, 1984. During the third song, “Under
Pressure,” Freddie Mercury lost his voice, and the remainder of the
show had to be canceled. Size medium.  

$ 300 - 500 

 769 
 QUEEN 1980 CREW JACKET 
 A black Queen crew jacket with “Queen/ The Game/ U.S. 1980”
embroidered on the front with the name “Crystal.” Made by
Warwick & Karen. No size label present.  

$ 500 - 700 
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 770 
 QUEEN SIGNED ALBUM 
 A copy of Queen’s 1975 album A
Night at the Opera signed in green
marker by Freddie Mercury and in
black marker by John Deacon, Brian
May, and Roger Taylor.  
 12 1/4 by 12 1/4 inches 

$ 800 - 1,200 

 771 
 QUEEN SIGNED ALBUM SLEEVE 
 A white album sleeve with an embossed Queen logo taken
from the band’s Complete Works box set, signed by the band
members on the front cover in silver marker. The box set was
released by Queen in 1985, and 600 copies were signed by the
band.  
 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches 
$ 4,000 - 6,000 

 772 
 FREDDIE MERCURY SIGNED ALBUM 
 A UK pressing of the 1988 Freddie Mercury and Montserrat
Caballé LP Barcelona, signed on the front cover “To David
Freddie Mercury” in red pen. 
 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 773 
 FREDDIE MERCURY SIGNED CD SLEEVE 
 A 1988 Freddie Mercury and Montserrat Caballe CD sleeve for
“Barcelona” signed on the front cover by Mercury in black felt
pen. The sleeve is from the collection of longtime Queen fan
Trudi Humphry, who starred in several Queen music videos.
Humphry was also heavily involved with the Queen fan club and
co-wrote the Queen discography that appears in the Queen
Complete Works box set.  
 5 by 5 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 774 
 FREDDIE MERCURY STAGE AND PHOTOSHOOT
WORN T-SHIRT 
 A white and red T-shirt with “FLASH” on the front, worn by Freddie
Mercury while performing on stage at Nippon Budokan in Tokyo on
February 16, 1981, as well as during a photoshoot with Queen. A red
lightning bolt pattern is on the back, no labels present. Mercury left the
shirt in his hotel room at the NH Gran Hotel Provincial in Buenos Aires,
Argentina, on March 4, 1981. Additional online links to Mercury
wearing the T-shirt are available upon request.  
$ 6,000 - 8,000 
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 775 
 FREDDIE MERCURY
WORN SHIRT 
 A heavily worn light yellow T-shirt with
Star Trac Kryptonics logo. Sportswear
label present, size medium. Freddie
Mercury left the shirt in his hotel room
at the NH Gran Hotel Provincial in
Buenos Aires, Argentina, on March 4,
1981.  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 776 
 BRIAN MAY SIGNED SIGNATURE GUITAR 
 A Brian May Guitars BMG Special guitar signed on the body in silver marker “Brian
May 2019.” The antique cherry mahogany guitar has black scratch plates and
chrome hardware. Serial number BHM190731. Accompanied by the original gig
bag with “Brian May” embroidered.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 777 
 BRIAN MAY WORN AND SIGNED PULLOVER AND SIGNED MINIATURE GUITAR 
 A pale blue Capitol Records pullover with embroidered “Queen ‘The Works’ “ worn and signed by Brian May, size
medium. The pullover is framed with a miniature decorative guitar, also signed by May. Accompanied by an Official
International Queen Fan Club certificate of authenticity.  
 32 by 21 1/2 inches, framed 

$ 400 - 600 
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 778 
 JOHN DEACON “THE MIRACLE”
MUSIC VIDEO USED BASS GUITAR 
 A Fender Precision bass from 1961 played by John
Deacon in Queen’s 1989 music video for “The Miracle.”
Serial number 62741. Accompanied by a handwritten
letter of authenticity signed by P.J. Harris of Harris Hire in
Beckenham, United Kingdom, stating that the bass was
used by Deacon in the music video. In 1989, Harris was
contacted by Queen’s people and was asked if his
company could supply a half-scale replica guitar and a
half-scale replica bass for Brian May and Deacon
respectively. Harris made them a Brian May guitar and a
natural Precision bass, and the company was again
asked for a duplicate of Deacon’s natural Precision bass,
so Harris Hire stripped the red paint off of their 1961 red
Precision bass to make the bass natural for the video.
Accompanied by a hardshell case. 

$ 10,000 - 20,000 
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 779 
 DAVID BOWIE 1972 “ROUND AND ROUND” STUDIO RECORDING 
 An original quarter-inch magnetic tape recording (15 ips) featuring the David Bowie single “Round and Round” (cover of Chuck Berry’s
“Around and Around”) housed on a 10.5-inch aluminum Emitape brand NAB reel. Accompanied by the original box with Trident Studios
label hand dated “9-2-72” with producer Ken Scott listed among additional notations, including the track title “Starman” crossed out.
Bowie had reportedly wanted “Round and Round” to be included on The Rise and Fall of Ziggy Stardust and the Spiders from Mars, but the
song was eventually replaced by “Starman” and instead released as the B-side to “Drive-In Saturday.”  
 10 7/8 by 10 3/4 inches (box) 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 780 
 DAVID BOWIE 1966 UNRELEASED STUDIO RECORDINGS 
 A quarter-inch magnetic tape recording (7.5 ips) featuring previously unreleased studio takes of David Bowie performing songs from
his 1967 self-titled debut album. The 7-inch Scotch brand reel contains approximately 25 minutes of audio, including false starts and
studio banter between Bowie and others as well as full alternate versions of the tracks “Silly Boy Blue” (13:34), “Sell Me a Coat” (7:36),
and the chillingly macabre “Please Mr. Gravedigger” (5:50). 
 7 1/4 by 7 1/4 inches (box) 

$ 5,000 - 10,000 
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 781 
 DAVID BOWIE JAPANESE POSTER 
 An original concert poster for the Japanese leg of David Bowie’s
1983 Serious Moonlight Tour. It lists the performances that took
place throughout October in Japan and features a color image of
Bowie.  
 28 1/2 by 20 1/2 inches 

$ 300 - 500 

 782 
 ELVIS COSTELLO STAGE, MUSIC VIDEO,
AND PHOTOSHOOT WORN JACKET 
 A tweed coat jacket with black velvet collars custom made
and worn by Elvis Costello for numerous appearances. The
Tobias Bros. Ltd. Saville Row label has “E. Costello Esq/ 0629
Oct 1980” printed. Costello wore the jacket in his “Clubland”
music video in December 1980, on stage during his English
Mugs U.S. tour in 1981 with The Attractions and Squeeze,
and again on the 1981 English Mugs tour poster. The tour
poster image was taken by Pop and Rock photographer
Keith Morris during the recording of the Squeeze album
East Side Story. 
Accompanied by a typed letter of authenticity stating that
the recipient received the jacket in 1991 from a friend who
was employed at Demon Records, where some of Costello’s
old stage clothes were being disposed of.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 783 
 BERNIE TAUPIN CANADIAN RECORD AWARD 
 A Canadian Recording Industry Association certified “gold”
record award presented to Bernie Taupin to commemorate the
sale of more than 75,000 units of the MCA single “Island Girl,”
MCA 40461, December 1975. 
 12 1/4 by 9 1/4 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 784 
 BERNIE TAUPIN IN-HOUSE RECORD AWARD 
 A “gold” record award presented by MCA Records (Canada) to
Bernie Taupin for outstanding record sales in Canada for “Lucy in
the Sky with Diamonds,” MCA 40344, January 1975.  
 13 1/2 by 10 1/4 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 785 
 BERNIE TAUPIN IN-HOUSE RECORD AWARD 
 A “gold” record award presented by MCA Records (Canada) to
Bernie Taupin for outstanding record sales in Canada for “Daniel,”
MCA 40046, November 1974. 
 13 1/2 by 10 1/4 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 786 
 BERNIE TAUPIN RECORD AWARD 
 A “gold” record award presented to Bernie Taupin to
commemorate the sale of more than one million
records throughout the world of the DJM Records
single “Daniel.”  
 15 by 10 inches 

$ 600 - 800 
410



 787 
 BERNIE TAUPIN RECORD AWARD 
 A record award presented to Bernie Taupin to
commemorate the sale of more than 250,000 records in
the U.K. of the DJM Records single playing record
“Crocodile Rock.” 
 15 by 10 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 788 
 BERNIE TAUPIN U.K. RECORD AWARD 
 A “gold” record award presented to Bernie Taupin to
commemorate the sale of more than 100,000 records in the U.K
of the DJM Records long-playing record album Tumbleweed
Connection. 
 22 by 17 1/2 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 789 
 BERNIE TAUPIN BPI RECORD AWARD 
 A BPI certified sales award presented to Bernie Taupin to
recognize sales in the United Kingdom of more than
250,000 copies of the Rocket single “I’m Still Standing” in
1983. 
 14 1/4 by 10 1/4 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 790 
 BERNIE TAUPIN BPI RECORD AWARD 
 A BPI record award presented to Bernie Taupin to
recognize the sale in the United Kingdom of more than
£150,000 worth of the D.J.M. long-playing double
record album Goodbye Yellow Brick Road in 1973.  
 21 1/4 by 17 1/2 inches 
 $ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 791 
 BERNIE TAUPIN SIGNED ELTON JOHN AWARD 
 A presentation French award that reads “Disque de Platine France
Elton John ‘The One’ à Bernie Taupin certifié par le S.N.E.P. février
1995.” The award is signed in black marker “Best Wishes Bernie Taupin
‘94.”  
 15 1/2 by 15 3/4 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 792 
 BERNIE TAUPIN SIGNED AND INSCRIBED
RECORD AWARD 
 An RIAA-certified “gold” record award presented to Bernie Taupin to
commemorate the sale of more than 500,000 copies of the MCA
Records long-playing record albumCaptain Fantastic and the Brown
Dirt Cowboy. The award is signed in black marker “Peace and
Happiness Love Bernie Taupin.” 
 21 by 17 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 793 
 BERNIE TAUPIN “WHITE MATTE” 
RECORD AWARD 
 An RIAA-certified “gold” record award, white linen matte, presented to
Bernie Taupin to commemorate the sale of more than $1 million worth
of the MCA Records long-playing record album Caribou.  
 21 3/4 by 17 3/4 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 794 
 ELTON JOHN AND BERNIE TAUPIN HANDWRITTEN LYRICS 
 A group of four sheets of lyrics written by both Elton John and Bernie Taupin to John’s 1971 song
“Holiday Inn.” According to Taupin, the lyrics are a rewrite, not an original draft of the song, since they are
so neatly composed. The first set is in his own hand and the second set is in John’s.  
 12 by 9 inches 

$ 4,000 - 6,000 

 795 
 ELTON JOHN SIGNED ALBUM 
 A UK vinyl pressing of Elton John’s 1985 Ice on
Fire album signed “Best wishes Elton John” in
blue pen on the cover. The signed album was
sold at John’s first ever Out of the Closet sale.  
 12 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches 

$ 400 - 600 
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 796 
 ELTON JOHN 1974 MCA RECORDS POSTER 
 An original MCA Records promotional poster for Elton John featuring the
album artwork for several of John’s albums with the catalog numbers
underneath. The albumCaribou is listed as “soon to be released.”  
 35 by 22 inches 

$ 300 - 500 

 797 
 ELTON JOHN POSTER 
 An original promotional poster for
the 1972 Elton John album Don’t
Shoot Me I’m Only the Piano
Player. The poster features a
stylized image of John along with
details of the album and a DJM
Records catalogue number
underneath.  
 30 by 20 inches 

$ 300 - 500 

 798 
 ELTON JOHN SHIRT 
 An orange pullover shirt with “ELTON” printed in black across the front,
owned by Elton John and purchased by a fan. No labels present.
Accompanied by a single shoulder pad.  

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 799 
 ELTON JOHN “ELVIS IN CONCERT” JACKET  
 A green baseball jacket given to Glen Dee Hardin, who was Elvis Presley’s
piano player on tour. The jacket has “Glen” embroidered on the left, an
“Elvis in Concert” patch on the right, and a TCB logo on the left sleeve.
Hardin presented the jacket to Elton John at a performance in June 1976.
The label reads “Felco NY,” size small.  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

414



 800 
 ELTON JOHN OWNED AND USED NOVELTY SUNGLASSES 
 A pair of white plastic sunglasses with “windshield wipers” on the front and blue tinted
lenses, owned and used by Elton John in the 1970s. The battery-operated glasses
have a “Brevete SGDG Made in France” stamp within. Accompanied by a certificate of
authenticity from Tracks Ltd. stating that the glasses were part of a grouping of
previously stored vintage apparel belonging to John, and upon moving to a new
storage facility, he made these glasses available to the curator. John was seen wearing
these glasses at his Virginia Water home in Surrey, England, on March 20, 1973. An
online link to an image of John wearing the glasses is available upon request. 

$ 6,000 - 8,000 
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 801 
 ELTON JOHN STAGE WORN SHIRT 
 A blue and pink striped shirt owned and stage worn by
Elton John during his 1984 Breaking Hearts Tour. The
shirt has a label that reads “Tommy Nutter Savile Row,
London.” Accompanied by a black and white vintage
photograph of John wearing the shirt, and five more
photographs from the same performance. The shirt was
originally purchased from John’s first Out of the Closet
sale in November 1994.  

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 803 
 ELTON JOHN WORN HELMET WITH PHOTOGRAPH AND TOUR SCHEDULE 
 A yellow emergency helmet with red siren light on the top worn by Elton John while on board the Starship
One plane for his Louder Than Concorde Tour. The helmet was the resident helmet on the private plane, on
which many musicians in the 1970s flew. Accompanied by a photograph from the late 1970s of John wearing
the helmet, a red sheet of “Aboard Starship One” stationery, a signed letter from Jozy Pollock (engaged to
John’s drummer, Nigel Olsson), a crew pass, and John’s “1976 USA Tour Louder Than Concorde but Not
Quite as Pretty” crew schedule book. 
 Height, 8 1/2 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 802 
 ELTON JOHN MUSIC VIDEO WORN AND SIGNED HAT 
 A black western hat worn by Elton John in the 1985 music video for the cover “That’s What Friends Are For”
featuring John, Dionne Warwick, Gladys Knight, and Stevie Wonder. The hat is signed by John on the brim. It
is attached to a frame with a print and information plaque. 
 34 by 24 inches, overall 
 PROVENANCE Lot 540, “The Dick Clark Auction,” Guernsey’s, Lincoln Center, New York, December 5 & 6,
2006 

$ 600 - 800 
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 804 
 MICK TAYLOR HANDWRITTEN POSTCARD 
 A postcard from Malaga, Spain, handwritten by Mick Taylor to “Miss D. Perriter” in Surrey,
England. Reads in part, “Weather is great here but we’re having a rough time with the
people who are very unfriendly towards us. John Mayall has been getting some dirty
looks.” The card is postmarked August 19, 1978.  
 4 by 6 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 805 
 JOHN MAYALL HANDWRITTEN LETTER 
 A handwritten letter from John Mayall to Doreen Pettifer, the Blues Breakers Fan
Club secretary. The letter is dated December 2, 1967, and reads in part, “Please
advertise the Dutch LP I have to sell 15 copies at £2-10-0 each – 10/- to cover
your posting and such with balance put into the club funds and £2 to me. You
can collect them anytime you want. The song words will be along one day and
depending on the size of the thing we’ll fix a later selling price – on records alone
there are 52 songs so far not to mention the ones that keep cropping up and
haven’t been recorded!” The letter is written on John Mayall Blues Breakers
stationery.  
 10 by 8 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 806 
 CREAM CONCERT POSTER 
 A dynamic poster advertising Cream’s gig at Royal Albert
Hall in London on May 2-6, 2005, with artwork by notable
graphic artist John Van Hamersveld. 
 47 by 33 inches, framed; Poster only, 35 by 23 inches 

$ 300 - 500 

 807 
 GINGER BAKER AIR FORCE 2AUDIO RECORDINGS 
 A quarter-inch magnetic tape recording (7.5 ips) featuring the backing tracks (no vocals) for
the song “You Wouldn’t Believe It” from the 1970 album Ginger Baker’s Air Force 2, together
with two additional tape recordings featuring two copies of “Atunde (Part 2)” from Ginger
Baker Drum Choir and several tracks from the 1972 album Stratavarious, including two copies
of “Something Nice” (one labeled as “Bob’s Tune” for Bobby Gass [aka Bobby Tench]); two
copies of “Ju Ju”; and two copies of “Coda” (one labeled as “Stratavarious”). Also included is a
record sleeve for the vinyl release of Air Force 2.  
 12 3/4 by 12 3/4 inches (largest) 

$ 600 - 800 418



 808 
 JACK BRUCE
HANDWRITTEN LETTER TO
ROBERT STIGWOOD 
  A six-page letter handwritten by Jack
Bruce to Robert Stigwood. The letter is
dated “5.2.84” and is accompanied by
the original envelope on which Bruce
has written “Robert Stigwood
Extremely Personal.” The letter begins
with an update of Bruce’s life since they
last met in 1978 and goes on to detail
Bruce’s “poverty” and his belief that
Stigwood has a “clear moral duty to
give me this money, even if the legal
position seems more complicated.”
Bruce also discusses his illnesses that
are “not caused by [his] drug days” but
a “direct result of a childhood ailment.”
The letter reads towards the end, “ I
really believe you will let me have this
money; you will help secure the futures
of my children, and allow me to seek
good medical treatment, and allow me
the dignity that I have earned, in
whatever time I have left here.”  
 8 by 6 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 809 
 ERIC CLAPTON SIGNED
CONTRACT 
 A one-page contract between The Robert
Stigwood Organisation Limited and Eric Clapton
dated January 25, 1975, regarding Clapton’s live
performances overseas. Signed at the bottom by
Clapton in blue ballpoint pen.  
 11 1/2 by 8 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
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 810 
 ERIC CLAPTON/DELANEY & BONNIE
CONCERT POSTER 
 A poster designed by German artist Gunther Kieser for a
November 26, 1969, show with Eric Clapton and Blue-Eyed Soul
act Delaney & Bonnie and Friends at Musikhalle Hamburg.  
 35 by 24 inches, framed 

$ 100 - 300 

 811 
 ERIC CLAPTON BACKLESS “PLATINUM” RECORD
AWARD 
 A “platinum” record award presented to Al Coury to commemorate the
sale of more than 1,000,000 copies of the 1978 Eric Clapton album
Backless. 
 21 by 17 inches 

$ 200 - 400 

 812 
 ERIC CLAPTON MOTHER’S HANDWRITTEN
LETTER 
 A two-page letter on blue paper in the hand of Eric Clapton’s
mother, Patricia Clapton, that was sent from Eric’s childhood
home at 1 The Green, Ripley, Surrey, between 1966 and 1969.
The letter to Doreen reads in part, “[H]ope to see you Sunday. I
don’t know what’s happened to Morris I haven’t got him yet. I
think Eric must have made other arrangements. Bye for now.
Love Mrs C. Excuse paper all I have at the moment.”  
 8 by 5 inches 

$ 300 - 500 

 813 
 ERIC CLAPTON SIGNED BRIONI JACKET 
 A brown lamé suit jacket signed by Eric Clapton in silver marker on the interior. The
jacket bears a Brioni label, size 50. Accompanied by a Brioni garment bag. 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of Eric Clapton 

$ 800 - 1,200 420



 814 
 THE ROLLING STONES TICKETS FROM 1964 
 A collection of six original card stock concert tickets for The Rolling Stones
performance at the Tower Ballroom, New Brighton, England, on August 10, 1964.
The tickets are numbered on the bottom right.  
 4 1/2 by 3 1/2 inches 

$ 200 - 400 

 815 
 THE ROLLING STONES CONCERT HANDBILL 
 An original handbill for a performance by The Rolling Stones at
Gaumont Cinema, Southampton, England, on September 25, 1965.  
 10 by 7 1/4 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 816 
 THE ROLLING STONES IN-STORE PROMOTIONAL
PAMPHLET FOR THEIR FIRST SINGLE RELEASED IN THE
U.S. 
 A small booklet/pamphlet featuring caricatures of The Rolling Stone band
members Brian Jones, Bill Wyman, Keith Richards, Mick Jagger, and Charlie Watts
above text noting their names and reading in part, “The Rolling Stones/ Not Fade
Away.” “Not Fade Away” was the band’s first song released in the United States on
the London Records label in March 1964. Interestingly, the song was a cover of
Buddy Holly’s tune from 1957.  
 Matted and framed, 13 1/4 by 27 1/4 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 817 
 THE ROLLING STONES OVERSIZED HBO
CONCERT POSTER 
 A large poster featuring a color image of The Rolling Stones
advertising the band’s live gig that was televised on HBO on January
18, 2003. Rolled.  
 68 by 47 inches 

$ 300 - 500 
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 818 
 THE ROLLING STONES SIGNED CUT
SHEETS 
 A group of five cut sheets signed by The Rolling
Stones members Mick Jagger, Bill Wyman, Ronnie
Wood, Keith Richards, and Charlie Watts. The
signatures date to the early 1990s.  
 4 1/4 by 5 1/4 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 

 819 
 THE ROLLING STONES SIGNED
PHOTOGRAPH 
 A color photograph of The Rolling Stones
from 1964 signed on verso by Mick Jagger,
Keith Richards, Brian Jones, Bill Wyman, and
Charlie Watts. Watts has added the word
“Love” above his signature.  
 7 1/2 by 5 1/2 inches 

$ 1,500 - 3,000 

 820 
 THE ROLLING STONES SIGNED
POSTCARD 
 A color picture postcard signed on verso by The
Rolling Stones members Mick Jagger, Keith
Richards, Brian Jones, Bill Wyman, and Charlie Watts
in blue ballpoint pen. Jones has added the
inscription “Best Wishes from The Rolling Stones”
above his name, and Watts has added the word
“Love” above his name. The autographs were
obtained at the Kurhaus Theatre at The Hague,
Netherlands, on August 8, 1964. This was the band’s
first concert on the European continent, but it ended
in disaster as the audience went wild when the
group came on stage and began destroying the
venue. The police ended up cutting power to the
stage, fans pulled the microphone cable loose, and
after only four songs, the show was canceled.  
 6 by 5 inches 

$ 1,000 - 2,000 
422



 821 
 MICK JAGGER AND KEITH RICHARDS
SIGNED ALBUM 
 A copy of The Rolling Stones’ 1982 album Still Life signed
on the cover in blue marker by Mick Jagger and Keith
Richards.  
 12 1/4 by 12 1/4 inches 

$ 600 - 800 

 822 
 THE ROLLING STONES SIGNED
PROGRAM 
 A Rolling Stones 1976 Black and Blue European Tour
program signed on both the front and black cover in
blue pen by Mick Jagger, Bill Wyman, Keith Richards,
Ronnie Wood, and Charlie Watts.  
 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

 823 
 THE ROLLING STONES
LITHOGRAPH SIGNED BY AL
HIRSCHFELD
 Al Hirschfeld (American, 1903-2003) “Mick Jagger
and Keith Richards,” lithograph on Koshiji paper,
signed and numbered 182/300 by Hirschfeld,
framed.  
 28 by 32 inches, overall; 18 1/2 by 23 inches, sight 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 
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 824 
 THE ROLLING STONES SIGNED AND PLAYED GUITAR WITH LETTER
FROM BILL CLINTON 
 A black Duesenberg Carl Carlton guitar with metallic gold pickguard signed in silver marker by
The Rolling Stones members Mick Jagger, Keith Richards, Ronnie Wood, and Charlie Watts.
Richards has additionally inscribed “One Love” and dated “ ‘06,” and both Watts and Wood have
also dated their signatures “ ‘06.” Serial number 010988. 
Accompanied by a typed, signed letter from President Bill Clinton on his official stationery to
Jena King, of The Jena & Michael King Foundation, stating that he is grateful that the guitar
autographed by The Rolling Stones and won at the Clinton Foundation Gala held in honor of his
60th birthday in 2006 would be benefiting Angels at Risk; a typed, signed letter from Kevin
Thurm, CEO of Clinton Foundation, stating that the guitar was hand signed by all four members
of the Rolling Stones and played by Richards; and a hardshell case. 
Proceeds from the sale of this guitar will benefit Angels at Risk. Their mission statement is as
follows: As a community, the issue of drug and alcohol abuse in kids, teenagers, and families is
an epidemic crisis. We know that early education, prevention and intervention can change
families’ futures forever. Our mission is to raise this awareness. Our Angels at Risk educational
programs and services are designed to encourage communication on a parent to parent, teen
to teen, and parent to teen level. Our wish is to believe that we can make a shift in the paradigm
of mental health by adding prevention education under social and emotional learning in all
schools, both public and private. Kids and their families from every platform would have a
chance to have a happier, healthier life in this country, in our community, and in their homes.
Please be part of our journey to make a change. 

$ 20,000 - 40,000 

424
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 825 
 MICK JAGGER STAGE PLAYED AND ALBUM USED
GUITAR 
 A Fender Stratocaster with The Rolling Stones logo sticker on the
body, stage played by Mick Jagger and used during the recording of
Jagger’s 1985 album She’s the Boss. The guitar was given to Jagger by
Fender guitars. Serial number JV74097. Jagger donated the guitar to
a competition held by Britain’s Mirror Group Newspapers, and Steve
Clarke won the guitar. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity signed
by Clarke, a congratulatory letter signed by Neil Murray of Mirror
Group Newspapers to Clarke, a photograph of Clarke when he
received the guitar, and a copy of theDroylsden Reporter newspaper
that reported Clarke’s win. The guitar is housed in a soft gig bag.  

$ 6,000 - 8,000 

426



 826 
 MICK JAGGER STAGE WORN SHIRT  
 A bluish-purple silk shirt with gold sequin patterns worn by Mick
Jagger during The Rolling Stones’ 2019 No Filter Tour. Jagger
wore this shirt at MetLife Stadium, New York, on August 5, 2019.
The shirt is custom made by London-based designer Jane
Hayward, no labels present.  

$ 5,000 - 7,000 
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 827 
 CHARLIE WATTS OWNED BOOTS 
 A pair of ankle-length lace-up leather and fabric boots owned by Charlie Watts.
Label reads “Walkers.” Size 9. 
$ 600 - 800 

 828 
 CHARLIE WATTS SCARF AND BOW TIE  
 A brown wool scarf and silk brown and blue bow tie owned by
Charlie Watts. The items were obtained by a former employee of
Watts’ in the late 1970s to early 1980s. The scarf has a Kenzo Paris
label.  
 Scarf, 41 by 10 1/2 inches 
$ 400 - 600 

 829 
 RONNIE WOOD
SIGNED THE ROLLING
STONES TONGUE AND
LIPS LOGO DRAWING 
 An original ink on paper
illustration of The Rolling Stones’
tongue and lips logo executed by
guitarist Ronnie Wood and signed
by Wood below. 
 11 3/4 by 8 1/4 inches 

$ 400 - 600 

 830 
 RONNIE WOOD LEATHER COAT 
 A light gray leather coat owned by Ronnie Wood, no
labels present.   
 PROVENANCE Partial Lot 255, “Property from the
Collection of Ronnie and Jo Wood,” Julien’s
Auctions, Beverly Hills, October 26, 2012 

$ 300 - 500 428
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 THE ROLLING STONES ROCK AND ROLL CIRCUS UNRELEASED ALBUM ART 
 A pair of offset lithograph printer’s proofs depicting the proposed record sleeve art for the unreleased Rolling Stones album The Rolling Stones Rock and Roll
Circus. The album was to contain tracks from a circus-themed live concert, recorded in December 1968, which featured performances by The Rolling Stones, 
The Who, Jethro Tull, Taj Mahal, and a one-time supergroup billed as “The Incredible Dirty Mac,” which included John Lennon and his fiancé Yoko Ono, Eric
Clapton, Keith Richards, and Jimi Hendrix drummer Mitch Mitchell. A film of the event as well as a corresponding album were scheduled to be released
as a promotion of The Rolling Stones' latest record, Beggars Banquet, but due to various circumstances, including the subsequent death of Brian Jones
and the feeling that The Rolling Stones performed poorly, the project was shelved and not officially released until almost 30 years later. The two proof
prints offered here were designed by Alan Aldridge for a planned 1975 album release that never materialized.  
 15 1/8 by 28 5/8 inches (largest) 
 PROVENANCE From the Collection of former Decca executive Alan Stecker / Sotheby’s Lot 123, “Rock & Roll History: Presley to Punk,” New York, June 24, 2014 

$ 2,000 - 4,000 

832  
 THE ROLLING STONES DISC AND
MUSIC ECHO AWARD 
 A “silver” record award presented to The Rolling
Stones by the UK music paper Disc and Music
Echo for sales exceeding 250,000 copies of the
group’s 1967 Decca single “Let’s Spend the Night
Together.”  
 11 3/4 by 11 3/4 inches 

$ 5,000 - 7,000 
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ENJOY WORLDWIDE VIP STATUS
FOR THE NEXT 5 YEARS

ENJOY WORLDWIDE VIP STATUS
FOR THE NEXT 5 YEARS

ENJOY WORLDWIDE VIP STATUS
FOR THE NEXT 5 YEARS

You will save approximately $5,000 dollars over a 5 year period.

Our exclusive Preferred Membership offers you access to the
exciting world of celebrities and their collections.

You will receive one copy of each of our printed full color auction catalogues*
Receive special VIP treatment for each of our high profile auctions

Enjoy access to our world-class receptions, events, and exhibitions

5 YEAR MEMBERSHIP AT A COST OF ONLY $2,0005 YEAR MEMBERSHIP AT A COST OF ONLY $2,000

A sample of auction catalogues received by our Preferred Members in the past.

PLUSPLUS

*This catalogue subscription excludes enhanced editions of the traditional edition catalogue (such as special editions and signature editions 
produced to benefit a charity, organization, or other fundraising cause); the subscription includes traditional editions only for each auction event.

              



JULIEN’S AUCTIONS 431

For More Information
Email: info@juliensauctions.com

or call 310-836-1818
Please note that Preferred Membership is not a substitute for auction registration, which you must continue to do on a per-auction basis.  If you wish to bid in 
an auction, you are still required to complete a Bidder Registration Form, and to set up a Member Account in connection with online auction bidding.

SIGN UP NOW
and receive your Julien’s Auctions
Preferred Member card.

   
    

   
    

   
    

          

        
      

             
          

        

                

            

                  
                   

              

mailto:info@juliensauctions.com


Don’t forget!

Download the latest
Julien’s Live App today!

Julien’s Auctions can now be accessed from the
palm of your hand with our latest Julien’s Live App.
Now you can enjoy all these great features:

• View Upcoming Auctions
• Browse Lots
• Place Absentee Bids
• Bid in the Live Auction
• View My Items
• Set Alerts
• View Invoices
• Edit Profile

You can now download
our latest Julien’s Live App,
view our upcoming auctions
and experience a whole lot
more...

Visit the Apple App store, type in
Julien’s Live and download.

JuliensAuctions Juliens_Auctions @JuliensAuctions
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JUNE 19 & 20,  2020

B E VE R LY  H I L L S ,  C A

 PLeASe CheCk ONe OF the FOLLOwIng: 

o I will be attending the live auction    o I will be placing absentee bids    o I will be phone bidding

name: _____________________________________________________  Company: _________________________________________________

email: ________________________________   _________________________________________________________________________________

Address: _______________________________________________________________________________________________________________

City: _____________________________________________________________ State/Provence: ______________________________________ 

ZIP/Postal Code: ________________________________________   Country: ______________________________________________________

Day Phone: _______________________________  Cell Phone: _______________________________  Fax: _____________________________  

o Check here if different billing address

Julien’s Auctions invites you to complete and submit this Bidder Registration Form.  You acknowledge your proposed registration to bid in the above-
identified Auction is subject to verification of the information that you provide, and approval of your registration is at the sole and complete discretion
of Julien’s Auctions.  We will provide you with written confirmation if and when your application is approved. 

This auction sale will be conducted in accordance with Julien’s Auctions’ Auction Terms and Conditions (“Terms and Conditions”) in the form set out in
our auction catalogue, which are incorporated herein by reference. You should read the Auction Terms and Conditions which describe the charges
payable by you on the purchases you make and other terms relating to bidding and buying at the auction, which you accept by signing this form. You
should ask us any questions you have about the Terms and Conditions before signing this Bidder Registration Form. 

B IDDER REGISTRATION FORM

BIDDer #

INteRNal USe ONly:

o Absentee Bid(s)     oPhone Bid(s)

Absentee Bidders: Please state your MAXIMUM bid in United States Dollars (USD$) for each Lot 
(excluding Buyer’s Premium, Online Fee, taxes, shipping fees or other charges):

Please list your lot numbers in chronological order (lowest to highest lot number) on the form or your bid(s) could be missed.

Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________      Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________      Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________      Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________

Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________      Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________      Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________      Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________

Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________      Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________      Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________      Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________

Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________      Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________      Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________      Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________

Special Note Regarding COVID-19: Please allow for additional time for packaging, shipping and delivery in the event that 1) federal, state, and/or local governments
and municipalities impose business operating restrictions and/or 2) any other unforeseen circumstances arise related to COVID-19 that may affect our ability to
prepare and ship items within our standard timeframes.
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 Billing Address (if different than previous page):

name: _____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Address:____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

City: __________________________________________________________   State/Provence: ____________________________________ 

ZIP/Postal Code: _______________________________________   Country: ___________________________________________________
type of Credit Card:

o Visa       o MasterCard       o American express

Card number: ______________________________________________________________________________________________________

expiration Date: ________________________________________________   Security Code: _____________________________________

Upon credit card verification, if you are approved for registration as a Bidder, you hereby authorize Julien’s Auctions to charge the above listed card for any
purchases you make at Auction pursuant to the Auction terms and Conditions.

Signature: _______________________________________________  Date: _______________________________________________

Shipping: Please review the shipping terms for your items. Shipping is not included in the hammer Price of your auction items, and winning Bidders are
responsible for all shipping costs. Please allow 2-12 weeks for the delivery of your Lot(s) to you; delivery time is dependent upon the size of the Auction, the
destination address of the Lot, and the method of transportation to deliver the Lot. Julien's Auctions and Shippers are not responsible for returned or
undeliverable shipments .

Buyer’s Premium: I hereby request approval for registration to bid in this auction sale with Julien’s Auctions (“the Auctioneer”). I acknowledge that I have read,
understood and agreed to the Auction terms and Conditions applicable to the Auction for which I now register and request the Auctioneer to approve such
registration as an authorized participant as a Floor Bidder (Bidder at live event), Absentee Bidder (Bidder by phone or proxy) or Online Bidder. A Buyer’s Premium
will be added to the successful bid price and is payable by the Purchaser as part of the total Purchase Price. Successful online bids are subject to the Buyer’s
Premium, plus an additional service fee of three percent (3%) of the hammer Price, payable by the Purchaser as part of the total Purchase Price. I acknowledge
and agree that Buyer’s Premium will be added to the hammer Price on each individual lot as follows:

Lots with a Hammer Price of up to $100.00: twenty-five United States Dollars and zero cents ($25.00).

Lots with a Hammer Price of $100.01 up to and including $200,000.00: twenty-five percent (25%).

Lots with a Hammer Price of $200,000.01 and above: twenty-five percent (25%) will be added to the hammer Price up to $200,000.00, and an additional Buyer’s
Premium of twenty percent (20%) will be added to any amount above $200,000.00.

I further acknowledge that I am responsible to pay Julien’s Auctions the aggregate of the hammer Price and the Buyer’s Premium for such lot(s), as well as additional
applicable fees as stated in the Auction terms and Conditions. All invoices must be paid within 10 calendar days after the close of the auction. I authorize Julien’s
Auctions to charge my credit card listed on this form for all items purchased (including shipping) at this auction, and any future Julien’s Auctions I may participate in,
if not otherwise paid in full within 10 calendar days after the close of the auction.

Representations, Warranties And Acknowledgements: I, the undersigned, represent and warrant to Julien’s Auctions that (i) the information I have provided on
this Bidder registration Form is truthful, complete and accurate; (ii) I have full power and authority to execute and deliver this Bidder registration Form; (iii) this
Bidder registration Form is a legally valid and binding obligation; and (iv) the execution, delivery and/or performance of this Bidder registration Form and the Auction
terms & Conditions does not conflict with any agreement, understanding or document to which the proposed registered bidder is a party.    I acknowledge receiving
a copy of the Auction terms and Conditions attached hereto, and agree to comply with all provisions therein.  I understand that each and every Bid that I place in
the Auction creates a binding obligation to purchase the Lots for which I am the winning Bidder, and that all purchases are subject to additional fees as detailed in
the Auction terms and Conditions. 

Signature: _______________________________________________  Date: _______________________________________________

                                  
Print name: ___________________________________________________________________________________________________
                                   

Company (if applicable): ________________________________________ title: _________________________________________

Please return completed forms via fax at (310)  388-0207 or e-mail to Bidding@JuliensAuctions.com
Forms must be received by 12:00 pm (noon) Pacific time on the day prior to the auction day in order for your registration information to be timely reviewed and verified.

MAIL OnLy: Julien’s Auctions | 8630 hayden Place | Culver City, CA 90232 
phone: (310)  836-1818 | fax: (310)  388-0207 | email: info@juliensauctions.com

Bidder Registration Form continued

Payment Options: we accept payment by check, bank wire, Mastercard, VISA, and AMeX.

Credit Card authorization: All invoices under five thousand United States Dollars ($5,000.00) will automatically be charged to the credit card on file unless prior
arrangements are made. All invoices over five thousand United States Dollars ($5,000.00) will automatically be charged five thousand United States Dollars
($5,000.00) as a deposit to the credit card on file unless prior arrangements are made. A 2% credit card processing fee is assessed and added to the total of all
invoices ten thousand United States Dollars ($10,000.00) or higher which have payment made by credit card.

mailto:Bidding@juliensauctions.com
mailto:info@juliensauctions.com
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Julien entertainment.com, Inc., a California corporation

d/b/a Julien’s Auctions ( “Julien’s Auctions”, “Com-

pany”, “we”, “our”, or “us”) hereby provides the

following terms (“Auction terms and Conditions”) to

apply to sales by Bids conducted by Julien’s Auctions

(each an “Auction” and collectively, the “Auctions”).  By

completing a Bidder registration Form, you agree that

you have read, understood and agree to be bound by

these Auction terms and Conditions.  

PLeASe reAD theSe AUCtIOn terMS AnD COn-

DItIOnS CAreFULLy. theSe AUCtIOn terMS

AnD COnDItIOnS InCLUDe An AgreeMent tO

MAnDAtOry ArBItrAtIOn, whICh MeAnS thAt

yOU Agree tO SUBMIt Any DISPUte ArISIng

UnDer, reLAteD tO, Or In COnneCtIOn wIth

the AUCtIOn tO BInDIng InDIVIDUAL ArBItrA-

tIOn rAther thAn PrOCeeD In COUrt.  the

DISPUteS/ArBItrAtIOn PrOVISIOn ALSO

InCLUDeS A CLASS ACtIOn wAIVer, whICh

MeAnS thAt yOU Agree tO PrOCeeD wIth

Any DISPUte InDIVIDUALLy AnD nOt AS PArt

OF A CLASS ACtIOn. thIS AgreeMent ALSO

InCLUDeS A JUry wAIVer. 

1.   aUCtIONS.

each Auction conducted is of a designated set of items

(each a “Lot”) on a designated date.  Lots are provided

by the party that wishes us to sell property on their

behalf (each such party a “Consignor”).  we will provide

the pertinent information for each Auction, including:

date, start time of auction, each Lot to be sold, and

location.  Auctions may be conducted live in-person,

online via http://www.julienslive.com (the “Service”), or

both.  All Auctions conducted by Julien’s Auctions, and

these Auction terms and Conditions, are governed by

the laws of the State of California.  Julien’s Auctions

maintains a bond on file with the California Secretary of

State as required by California Civil Code §1812.600.

2.   RegIStRatION.  

In order to participate in an Auction, registration is

required for all persons wishing to Bid (“Bidders”).  Any

person registering to Bid by phone, absentee, or in

person will complete a Bidder registration Form.  Online

Bidders will submit a completed electronic form through

the Service, where they may also establish an online

account (“Member Account”).  each Auction requires a

separate registration; Bidders with a Member Account

may register for Auctions via their account.  

(a)     Information Required.  to register, Bidders are

required to submit their name, physical address,

telephone number, email address, and credit card

information.  you hereby represent that all information

you submit in connection with registration is truthful and

accurate.  By submitting your information, you consent

to have your personal information processed by Julien’s

Auctions in the United States.  Julien’s Auctions has

implemented commercially reasonable technical and

organizational measures designed to secure your

personal information from accidental loss and from

unauthorized access, access, use, alteration or disclo-

sure.  however, we cannot guarantee that unauthorized

third parties will never be able to defeat those measures

or use your personal information for improper purposes.

you acknowledge that you provide your personal infor-

mation at your own risk.

(b)    First time Bidders.  For verification purposes,

Bidders who have not participated in an Auction are

required to submit a copy of their (A) official

government-issued identification (driver’s license /

passport / state identification card), and (B) credit card.

Copies of such documents may be submitted in person,

via facsimile to 310-388-0207 or via email to

bidding@juliensauctions.com.  Failure to do so may

inhibit your ability to register.

(c)     Credit Card authorization.  we (and/or our third-

party payment processor) may verify credit card

information in order to register.  to verify your card, we

will charge $1.00 to it.  After the card is verified, we will

immediately refund the card.  your card issuer will

credit your card balance within thirty (30) days from

the date of the refund.  In the event you add or

replace a credit card, we may also verify such new or

replacement credit card.  

(d)    Minors. Bids will not be accepted from those

persons under eighteen (18) years of age (i) without

written consent of said person’s parent or legal

guardian, or (ii) unless such person is an emancipated

minor.  written consent must acknowledge the terms

and conditions of sale.  this written consent constitutes

an agreement to be bound thereby on behalf of the

Bidder.  If you are under 18 years of age you may

participate in Auctions only if you are either an

emancipated minor, or possess legal parental or

guardian consent, and are fully able and competent to

enter into the terms, conditions, obligations,

affirmations, representations, and warranties set forth in

these Auction terms and Conditions, and to abide by

and comply with these Auction terms and Conditions. 

IF yOU Are A PArent Or gUArDIAn AnD yOU PrO-

VIDe yOUr COnSent tO the regIStrAtIOn OF

yOUr ChILD, yOU Agree tO Be BOUnD By thIS

AgreeMent wIth reSPeCt tO, thrOUgh, AnD In

COnneCtIOn wIth SUCh regIStrAtIOn AnD AUC-

tIOn PArtICIPAtIOn.   

(e)     Online Member accounts.    Bidder can elect to

set up a Member Account on the Service in accordance

with the policies set forth on the Service.  Bidder

acknowledges and agrees that all Bids placed under a

Member Account are considered to be placed by the

Member or with Member’s authorization.

(f)      approval of Registration. Julien’s Auctions, in its

sole and absolute discretion, reserves the right to

approve or reject Bidders for its Auctions at any time.

we are under no obligation to accept your application

for registration.

(g)    term of Registration.  Upon approval by Julien’s

Auctions, your registration is effective throughout the

applicable Auction for which you registered and any

post-Auction obligations you incur in connection with

Bids you placed during such Auction.       

3.   BIDDINg. 

Upon completed and approved registration, Bidders

may submit a binding offer to purchase a Lot at a

specified price (a “Bid”) in an Auction.    

(a)     Placement; Payment authorization.  when a Lot

at the Auction goes live, you are free to place bids on

such Lot (i) if an in-person Auction, or if an Auction con-

ducted both in-person and online, until the individual

conducting the sale for Julien’s Auctions (the

“Auctioneer”) determines that bidding on such Lot has

closed, or (ii) if an online-only Auction, in accordance

with the parameters set forth on the Service for such

Lot.  As bids are placed, Julien’s Auctions reserves the

right to authorize your credit card for any bid amount

placed.    If an authorization was made on a Bid and you

are subsequently outbid, Julien’s Auctions will release

that authorization.

(b)    Notifications.  If you are placing Bids via the Serv-

ice or by proxy, each time you are outbid Julien’s

Auctions will send you an email message notification

advising you of such.  If you are a telephone or in-per-

son Bidder, it is your responsibility to monitor the Lot(s)

for which you placed Bid(s) in the event you are outbid.

If you are the winning Bidder for a given Lot, Julien’s

Auctions will send you an email message confirmation.

(c)     Bid Conditions. Julien’s Auctions reserves the

right to accept or decline any Bid.  Bids must be for an

entire Lot.  each Lot constitutes a separate sale.  All

Auction terms and Conditions

http://entertainment.com/
http://www.julienslive.com/
mailto:bidding@juliensauctions.com
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Bids are per Lot unless otherwise announced at a live

sale by the Auctioneer.  All winning Bids are subject to a

Buyer’s Premium (as defined herein).  Live auction Lots

will be sold in their numbered sequence unless the

Auctioneer directs otherwise.  Julien’s Auctions may

cancel any Lot and have it removed from an Auction

prior to acceptance of a winning Bid.  In the event a Lot

is removed from an Auction, notice will be provided (i) if

an online Auction, by a posting on the Service and by

email to Bidders who placed their Bid on such Lot via

the Service, and (ii) if the Auction is an in-person

Auction, at the physical location of the Auction.  In such

instance of Lot removal from an Auction, any Bids

previously placed on such Lot prior to its removal from

the Auction shall be cancelled, and Julien’s Auctions will

not receive any further Bids on such Lot.      

(d)    Purchase Obligations.   In connection with mak-

ing Bids, Bidders agree that the registered Bidder with

the highest Bid at the close of the Auction will be obli-

gated to purchase the Lot. By bidding on any Lot, you

agree to purchase the Lot at the price you have Bid. you

agree that should you Bid on a Lot and that Bid is the

winning Bid, that you are bound to pay Julien’s Auctions

the winning bid amount for the Lot. All sales are final and

winners cannot cancel.  no exceptions will be made.

you further acknowledge and agree that the winning Bid

you submit for each Lot is subject to: (i) additional fees,

including the Buyer’s Premium and Online Service Fee

(if applicable), and (ii) additional costs, including taxes,

shipping (if applicable), storage (if applicable), and cus-

toms (if applicable), and that you are obligated to pay

such fees and costs in connection with your winning

Bid. 

(e)     Conduct. It is unlawful and illegal for Bidders to

collude, pool, or agree with another Bidder to pay less

than the fair value for Lot(s).  Bidders participating in

both live and online auctions acknowledge that the law

provides for substantial penalties for those who violate

these provisions.

(f)      Disputes Between Bidders.  For live auctions the

Auctioneer will have final discretion in the event that any

dispute should arise between Bidders.  the Auctioneer

will determine the successful Bidder, cancel the sale, or

re-offer and resell the Lot or Lots in dispute.  Julien’s

Auctions will have final discretion to resolve any

disputes arising after the sale and in online auctions.  If

any dispute arises our sale record is conclusive. 

(g)    absentee Bids.  Julien’s Auctions will execute

order or absentee bids, and accept telephone bids as a

courtesy to clients who are unable to attend the live

auctions.  notwithstanding the foregoing, we take no

responsibility for any errors or omissions in connection

with this courtesy.

(h)     Online Bids.  Our online auction Service is

provided “As Is” and “As Available.”  high speed

internet access is required to access the Service

effectively.  the Service is subject to limitations, delays

and other problems inherent in the use of the Internet

and electronic communications.  Julien’s Auctions is not

responsible for any delays, delivery failures, or other

damage resulting from such problems. 

(i)      Reserve.  All of the Lots offered at Auction are

subject to a confidential minimum price acceptable to

the Consignor at which the Lot will be sold (the

“reserve”). Julien’s Auctions is not obligated to sell the

Lot unless the reserve is met.  A Lot or Lots may be

withdrawn from an Auction if there is no Bid equal to or

above the reserve.

During a live auction the Auctioneer may open any Lot

by bidding on behalf of the Consignor and may bid up

to the amount of the reserve, by placing successive or

consecutive bids for a Lot or Bids in response to other

Bidders.  Online sales may do the same by employing

the use of a starting Bid which will commence bidding

at or below the reserve price agreed to by the

Consignor.

4.   WINNINg BIDS.

At the close of the Auction, the highest Bid for a Lot will

be considered the “hammer Price”, and the successful

Bidder shall be informed by email (the “winning Bidder”

or the “Purchaser”).  the winning Bidder is responsible

for paying to Julien’s Auctions the hammer Price,

Buyer’s Premium, and all applicable taxes, plus shipping

costs (if applicable), insurance costs while in transit (for

items not picked up in person), Online Service Fee (if the

winning Bidder placed the Bid online via the Service)

and any applicable customs and/or duties (such

amounts collectively, the “total Purchase Price”).  Upon

conclusion of the Auction, we will provide the winning

Bidder with an accounting statement of the total Pur-

chase Price by email.

(a)     Risk of loss; Release of lots.  Upon establish-

ment of the hammer Price for the purchase of the Lot

(the “Sale”), the winning Bidder immediately thereafter

assumes full responsibility for all risk of loss or damage

(including, without limitation, liability for or damage to

frames or glass covering prints, paintings, photos, or

other works) and will immediately pay the total Pur-

chase Price or such part as Julien’s Auctions may

require.  All Sales are final.  Lots will be released to you

(or the shipping company, as applicable) upon our

receipt of payment of the total Purchase Price in full

from you.  

(b)    Buyer’s Premium.  winning Bidder agrees that in

addition to the hammer Price, the Lot will be subject to

an additional charge on the hammer Price as part of the

total Purchase Price (the “Buyer’s Premium”).  the

Buyer’s Premium is as follows:

Lots with a Hammer Price of up to $100.00.  For individ-

ual Lots with a hammer Price of up to and including one

hundred United States Dollars and zero cents ($100.00),

the Buyer’s Premium is twenty-five United States Dollars

and zero cents ($25.00).  

Lots with a Hammer Price of $100.01 up to and includ-

ing $200,000.00.  For individual Lots with a hammer

Price of one hundred United States Dollars and one cent

($100.01) to two hundred thousand United States Dol-

lars and zero cents ($200,000.00), a Buyer’s Premium of

twenty-five percent (25%) will be added to the hammer

Price.

Example:  the hammer Price on a Lot is one hundred

and fifty thousand United States Dollars ($150,000).  the

winning Bidder would pay a Buyer’s Premium of 25%,

i.e., thirty-seven thousand five hundred United States

Dollars ($37,500.00) on such Lot.

Lots with a Hammer Price of $200,000.01 and above.

For individual Lots with a hammer Price of two hundred

thousand United States Dollars and one cent

($200,000.01) and above, a Buyer’s Premium of twenty-

five percent (25%) will be added to the hammer Price

up to $200,000.00, and an additional Buyer’s Premium

of twenty percent (20%) will be added to any amount

above $200,000.00.

Example:  the hammer Price on a Lot is two hundred and

fifty thousand United States Dollars ($250,000.00).  the

winning Bidder would pay a total Buyer’s Premium of sixty

thousand United States Dollars ($60,000.00) on such Lot,

calculated as follows: 25% of the first $200,000.00, i.e.

fifty thousand United States Dollars ($50,000.00), plus

20% of the remaining $50,000.00, i.e. ten thousand United

States Dollars.

(c)     Online Service Fee.  For all Lots where the winning

Bid is submitted online via the Service, an additional three

percent (3%) of the hammer Price (the “Online Service

Fee”) will be added to the Buyer’s Premium amount

detailed immediately above.

Example:  the hammer Price on a Lot is two hundred and

fifty thousand United States Dollars ($250,000.00), with the

highest Bid being placed online via the Service.  the win-

ning Bidder would pay, in addition to the Buyer’s Premium,

an Online Service Fee of seven thousand five hundred

United States Dollars ($7,500.00).

(d)     taxes.  winning Bidder agrees that he/she is respon-

sible for the payment of any and all applicable taxes due

in connection with such Lot, including but not limited to

sales tax, use tax, and value-added tax (VAt).  All items
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picked up in California will be charged California state

sales tax, as will all items sent to California residents.  All

items sent to new york residents will be charged new

york state sales tax.   

(e)     lot Retrieval. All Lots must be removed from our

premises by the winning Bidder within thirty (30) calendar

days of the conclusion of the Auction at the winning Bid-

der’s own expense.

In-person Pick-up; Storage Fees. If you intend to pick up

your items as the winning Bidder, arrangements must be

made upon payment of the total Purchase Price for the Lot.

Pick-ups are by appointment only, Monday-Friday between

10:00am and 4:00pm. If, after thirty (30) days following your

payment of the total Purchase Price, the Lot is not

removed: (A) a handling charge of eight dollars ($8.00) per

day or one percent (1%) of the total Purchase Price per

month, whichever is greater, will be payable to us by the

winning Bidder, with a minimum of five hundred dollars

($500.00) or five percent (5%) of the total Purchase Price

for any Lot not so removed within sixty (60) calendar days

after the Sale, whichever is greater (the “Storage Fees”);

and (B) we may send the Lot to a public warehouse or stor-

age facility, at winning Bidder’s sole risk and expense.  If

winning Bidder fails to remove the Lot within one hundred

and eighty (180) days following the Sale, then, in addition to

the Storage Fees, Julien’s Auctions shall have the right (but

not the obligation) to dispose of or retain any such Lot.  All

costs incurred by Julien’s Auctions in connection with the

removal or disposal of any such Lot shall be paid by win-

ning Bidder within ten (10) days of our demand therefor.         

Shipping.  winning Bidders are responsible for all costs to

ship their items. Shipping is not included in the hammer

Price of your auction items. Please review the shipping

terms for your items. Some items may be shipped directly

by Julien’s Auctions, or we may contract with an outside

shipping company (“Shippers”), to ship your Lot to you.

Please allow 2-12 weeks for the delivery of your Lot to

you; delivery time is dependent upon the size of the Auc-

tion, the destination address of the Lot, and the method

of transportation to deliver the Lot. Julien’s Auctions and

Shippers are not responsible for returned or undeliverable

shipments.

Special Note Regarding COVID-19: Please allow for addi-

tional time for packaging, shipping and delivery in the event

that 1) federal, state, and/or local governments and munic-

ipalities impose business operating restrictions and/or 2)

any other unforeseen circumstances arise related to

COVID-19 that may affect our ability to prepare and ship

items within our standard timeframes.

Payments Options: we accept payment by check, bank

wire, MasterCard, VISA, and AMeX.

Credit Card Authorization: All invoices under five thousand

United States Dollars ($5,000.00) will automatically be

charged to the credit card on file unless prior arrange-

ments are made. All invoices over five thousand United

States Dollars ($5,000.00) will automatically be charged

five thousand United States Dollars ($5,000.00) as a

deposit to the credit card on file unless prior arrangements

are made. A 2% credit card processing fee is assessed

and added to the total of all invoices ten thousand United

States Dollars ($10,000.00) or higher which have payment

made by credit card.

International.  Julien’s Auctions will provide you with a cus-

toms document detailing the value of items purchased.

Julien’s Auctions and Shippers are not responsible if there

are any delays in customs.  Purchasers are responsible for

compliance with all laws and regulations applicable to the

international purchase and shipment of items.  Purchaser

understands that the shipment of Lots internationally is

subject to United States export controls and trade and eco-

nomic sanctions laws, and agrees to comply with all such

laws and regulations, including the export Administration

regulations maintained by the United States Department

of Commerce, and the trade and economic sanctions

maintained by the United States treasury Department’s

Office of Foreign Assets Control.  

(f)      Invoices and Payments.  All invoices must be paid

within ten (10) calendar days after the close of the Auction.    

Payments.  Julien’s Auctions accepts payment by cashier’s

check, personal check, wire transfer, American express,

MasterCard, and Visa.  winning Bidders who wish to pay

by check may do so by making checks payable to: Julien’s

Auctions,  8630 hayden Place, Culver City, CA 90232.

Credit Card Authorization.  Bidder authorizes Julien’s

Auctions to charge Bidder’s credit card provided at

registration for all items purchased at any Auction that

Bidder may participate in, if not paid in full within ten (10)

calendar days after the close of the Auction.  Processing

fees for credit card payments may apply.  All invoices under

five thousand United States Dollars ($5,000.00) will

automatically be charged to the credit card on file unless

prior arrangements are made.

All invoices over five thousand United States Dollars

($5,000.00) will automatically be charged five thousand

United States Dollars ($5,000.00) as a deposit to the credit

card on file unless prior arrangements are made.

A 2% credit card processing fee is assessed and added to

the total of all invoices ten thousand United States Dollars

($10,000.00) or higher which have payment made by credit

card.

Lot Rights.  In the event Julien’s Auctions has agreed in

writing prior to the auction to provide payment terms or an

extended period of time for payment to you, you

acknowledge and agree that you shall have no right, title,

or interest in and to any property purchased by you until all

amounts owed by you are paid in full.  

If you fail to comply with the terms of the payment plan or

extended payment period, upon your default, Julien’s

Auctions shall have the unequivocal right, at its sole

discretion, to sell some or all of the property on which you

were the winning Bidder, and to apply the proceeds toward

the balance of any monies owed by you to Julien’s

Auctions.  If the monies received through the sale of the

items do not meet your outstanding obligations, Julien’s

Auctions shall have the right to pursue any and all remedies

available under the law against you pursuant to the

provisions set forth herein.  If the monies received through

the sale of the items exceed your outstanding obligations,

the excess, minus any fees or costs incurred by Julien’s

Auctions in connection with and arising out of the sale of

the properties, shall be refunded to you.

Late Payment Fees.  Commencing with the tenth day

following the Sale, payments not received by Julien’s

Auctions will incur a late charge of one-and-a-half per-

cent (1.5%) per month (or the highest rate allowable by

law, whichever is lower) on the outstanding total Pur-

chase Price.

Excess Fund Return.  In the event you are the winning

Bidder on a Lot and prior to an Auction you provided us

with a deposit for your Bid which exceeds the total Pur-

chase Price, we will return any such excess within thirty

(30) business days of the conclusion of the Auction,

unless delay is compelled by (A) legal proceedings, or

(B) our inability, through no fault of our own, to transfer

title to the Lot or comply with any provision of California

Civil Code Section 1812.600-1812.609, the California

Commercial Code, the California Code of Civil Proce-

dure, or other provision of applicable law.

(g)    Defaults; Company’s Remedies.  If winning

Bidder does not comply with the conditions herein, such

winning Bidder will be in default.  In addition to any and

all other remedies available to Julien’s Auctions and the

Consignor by law and at equity, including, without

limitation, the right to hold the winning Bidder liable for

the total Purchase Price, including all fees, charges and

expenses more fully set forth herein, we, at our option,

may: (a) cancel the Sale of the subject Lot, or any other

lots sold to the defaulting Purchaser at the same or any

other Auction, retaining as liquidated damages all

payments made by the Purchaser; (b) resell the

purchased property, whether at public auction or by

private sale; or (c) effect any combination thereof.  In any

case, the Purchaser will be liable for any deficiency, any

and all costs, handling charges, late charges, expenses

of both sales, our commissions on both sales at our

regular rates, legal fees and expenses, collection fees

and incidental damages. 
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we may, in our sole discretion, apply any proceeds of

sale then due or thereafter becoming due to the

Purchaser from us or any affiliated company, or any

payment made by the Purchaser to us or any affiliated

company, where or not intended to reduce the

Purchaser’s obligations with respect to the unpaid Lot

or Lots, to the deficiency and any other amounts due to

us or any affiliated companies.  In addition, a defaulting

Purchaser will be deemed to have granted and assigned

to us and our affiliated companies, a continuing security

interest of first priority in any property or money of our

owing to such Purchaser in our possession or in the

possession of any of our affiliated companies, and we

may retain and apply such property or money as

collateral security for the obligations due to us or to any

affiliated company of ours.  Payment will not be deemed

to have been made in full until we have collected good

funds.  In the event the purchaser fails to pay any or all

of the total Purchase Price for any Lot and Julien’s

Auctions elects to pay the Consignor any portion of the

sale proceeds, the purchaser acknowledges that

Julien’s Auctions shall have all of the rights of the

Consignor to pursue the Purchaser for any amounts

paid to the Consignor, whether at law, in equity, or under

these Auction terms and Conditions.

Julien’s Auctions further reserves the right to prohibit

defaulting Purchasers from being approved for

registration at future Auctions. 

5.   lIMItatION OF lIaBIlIty.

(a)     exclusion of Consequential Damages.  tO the

MAXIMUM eXtent PerMItteD By APPLICABLe LAw,

In nO eVent ShALL JULIen’S AUCtIOnS, ItS AFFIL-

IAteS, OFFICerS, DIreCtOrS, eMPLOyeeS,

AgentS, Or ItS LICenSOrS Be LIABLe FOr Any

DIreCt, InDIreCt, PUnItIVe, InCIDentAL, SPeCIAL,

COnSeQUentIAL Or eXeMPLAry DAMAgeS,

InCLUDIng wIthOUt LIMItAtIOn DAMAgeS FOr

LOSS OF PrOFItS, gOODwILL, USe, DAtA Or

Other IntAngIBLe LOSSeS, ArISIng OUt OF Or

reLAtIng tO theSe AUCtIOn terMS AnD COnDI-

tIOnS, regArDLeSS OF the theOry OF LIABILIty,

eVen IF ADVISeD OF the POSSIBILIty OF SUCh

DAMAgeS.  thrOUghOUt the AUCtIOn, JULIen’S

AUCtIOnS IS nOt reSPOnSIBLe FOr the COn-

DUCt (whether OnLIne Or OFFLIne) OF Any

BIDDer, COnSIgnOr, Or nOn-COMPAny PerSOn-

neL.  

(b)    liability Cap.  COMPAny’S MAXIMUM

AggregAte LIABILIty ArISIng OUt OF Or

reLAtIng tO thIS AgreeMent, regArDLeSS OF

the theOry OF LIABILIty, wILL Be LIMIteD tO the

greAter OF FIVe hUnDreD DOLLArS ($500) AnD

the tOtAL PUrChASe PrICe PAID Or PAyABLe By

yOU tO JULIen’S AUCtIOnS.  the eXIStenCe OF

MOre thAn One CLAIM ShALL nOt eXPAnD SUCh

LIMIt.  the PArtIeS ACknOwLeDge thAt the FeeS

AgreeD UPOn Between yOU AnD JULIen’S AUC-

tIOnS Are BASeD In PArt On theSe LIMItAtIOnS,

AnD thAt theSe LIMItAtIOnS wILL APPLy

nOtwIthStAnDIng Any FAILUre OF Any eSSen-

tIAL PUrPOSe OF Any LIMIteD reMeDy.  the

FOregOIng LIMItAtIOn OF LIABILIty ShALL APPLy

tO the FULLeSt eXtent PerMItteD By LAw In

the APPLICABLe JUrISDICtIOn.  

6.   INDeMNIty.  

you agree to defend, indemnify and hold harmless

Julien’s Auctions and its subsidiaries, agents, and other

affiliated companies, and the employees, contractors,

agents, officers and directors of each, from and against

any and all claims, damages, obligations, losses, liabili-

ties, costs or debt, and expenses (including but not

limited to attorney’s fees) arising from your violation of

any term of these Auction terms and Conditions, includ-

ing without limitation, (i) your breach of any of the

representations and warranties herein; (ii) your violation

of any law, rule or regulation of the United States or any

other country.

7.   lOtS.

(a)     Warranty; Disclaimers.  Julien’s Auctions

warrants the authenticity of Attribution (as defined

below) of property listed in the catalogue or online as

stated in the Attribution warranty in Section 8 below.

except for the Attribution warranty, all property is sold

“As Is”.  we make no warranties, nor does the

Consignor, as to the merchantability or fitness for a

particular purpose, the correctness of the catalogue or

other description of the physical condition, size, quality,

rarity, importance, medium, provenance, exhibitions,

literature or historical relevance of any property.  no oral

or written statements made in the catalogue, online

listing, advertisement, Condition report, bill of sale, and

announcement or elsewhere made by employees

(including affiliated and related companies) shall be

considered a warranty.  we and the Consignor make no

representations and warranties, express or implied, as

to whether the purchaser acquires any Intellectual

Property rights, including but not limited to, any

reproduction rights of any property.  we and the

Consignor are not responsible for errors and omissions

in the catalogue, online listings or any other

supplemental material.

(b)    evaluation; Item Descriptions.  It is the sole

responsibility and risk of prospective Bidders to make

the determination of whether a Lot is suitable for Bid.  

(c)     Catalogues.  while Julien’s Auctions customarily

produces printed catalogues of all Lots available for an

Auction, such catalogues are for illustrative purposes

only.  Descriptions of Lots therein are not

comprehensive and may contain errors.  we do not

warrant any aspect of content in our catalogues other

than the Attribution of Lots. 

(d)    Condition Reports.  Bidders may request a written

report of the Lot’s repair and restoration history (a

“Condition report”) by emailing

info@juliensauctions.com for a Condition report.  Other

than Attribution, we do not make any representations or

warranties, express or implied, concerning any content

in a Condition report.  we will customarily provide

Condition reports so long as we receive a written

request from you at least forty-eight (48) hours prior to

the Auction.  you agree that any Condition report(s) we

provide to you are the confidential information of Julien’s

Auctions, are to be utilized for your personal purposes

only, are to be treated by you with the same degree of

care that you utilize to protect your own confidential

information (provided, however, that you must at least

use reasonable care), and are not to be disclosed to

third parties unless mandated by law.  If you breach any

obligations in this Section, Julien’s Auctions shall be

entitled to seek equitable relief to protect its interest

therein, including but not limited to injunctive relief as

well as money damages.  these confidentiality

obligations will survive the conclusion of any Auction.

(e)     Pricing.  All Lot pricing is listed in United States

Dollars.  we may offer certain programs, tools, and site

experiences of particular interest to international users,

such as estimated local currency conversion and inter-

national shipping calculation tools, but these are offered

for convenience only.  

8.   attRIBUtION WaRRaNty.

(a)     attribution.  “Attribution” is defined by Julien’s

Auctions as the creator, period, culture, or source of

origin, as the case may be as stated in the (i) heading

set forth in bold type of a Lot in a live auction catalogue,

as amended by any statements by the Auctioneer

and/or written salesroom notices and announcements

(“Bold type heading”) or (ii) the lot title of an online

auction, as amended by any online notices and

announcements (“Online Lot heading”) (Bold type

heading and Online Lot heading collectively,

“headings”).

(b)    attribution Warranty.  Subject to the exclusions

below, we make no warranties to information not

contained in headings.  Subject to the exclusions listed

below, Julien’s Auctions warrants the Attribution of a Lot

for a period of one (1) year from the date of Sale and

mailto:info@juliensauctions.com
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only to the original Purchaser on record at the auction.

If it is determined to our satisfaction that the Attribution

is incorrect, the Sale will be rescinded if the Lot is

returned to the Julien’s Auctions warehouse facility in

the same condition in which it was at the time of Sale.

In order to satisfy us that the “Attribution” of a lot is

indeed incorrect we reserve the right to require the

Purchaser to obtain, at the Purchaser’s expense, the

opinion of two experts in the field, mutually acceptable

to Julien’s Auctions and the Purchaser, before we agree

to rescind the Sale under the warranty.  this warranty is

not assignable and applies only to the original Purchaser

on record with Julien’s Auctions.  this warranty does not

transfer to any subsequent owners of any purchased

property (this includes without limitation, heirs,

successors, beneficiaries or assigns).

(c)     Remedies.  Should a Sale be rescinded and the

total Purchase Price paid, it is specifically understood

that this will be considered the sole remedy.  It is

exclusive and in lieu of any other remedy available as a

matter of law, or in equity.

(d)    exclusions.  exclusions will be made and this

warranty does not apply to Attribution which on the date

of sale was in accordance with the then generally

accepted opinion of scholars and specialists, or the

identification of periods or dates of execution which may

be proven inaccurate by means of scientific processes

not generally accepted for use until after publication of

the catalogue or listing online, or which were

unreasonably expensive or impractical to employ.

9.   INtelleCtUal PROPeRty. 

Julien’s Auctions retains all right, title, and interest

(including, without limitation, all Intellectual Property

rights) in and to the items outlined in this Section, and

all derivatives, modifications, or enhancements thereto.

you agree to take any action reasonably requested by

Julien’s Auctions to evidence, maintain, enforce or

defend our Intellectual Property rights. you shall not take

any action to jeopardize, encumber, limit or interfere in

any manner with Julien’s Auctions ownership of and

rights with respect to the items outlined in this Section.

All rights not expressly licensed to you in these Auction

terms and conditions are expressly reserved by Julien’s

Auctions.

(a)     Definition.  “Intellectual Property right” means any

patent, copyright, trade or service mark, trade dress,

trade name, database right, goodwill, logo, trade secret

right, or any other intellectual property right or propri-

etary information right, in each case whether registered

or unregistered, and whether arising in any jurisdiction,

including without limitation all rights of registrations,

applications, and renewals thereof and causes of action

for infringement or misappropriation related to any of the

foregoing.

(b)    Content.  the Auction, the Service, and all materi-

als, including, without limitation, software, images, text,

graphics, illustrations, logos, catalogues, Condition

reports, patents, trademarks, service marks, copy-

rights, photographs, audio, videos and music (the

“Content”), and all Intellectual Property rights related

thereto, are the exclusive property of Julien’s Auctions

and its licensors.  except as explicitly provided herein,

nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed to create a

license in or under any such Intellectual Property rights,

and you agree not to sell, license, rent, modify, distrib-

ute, copy, reproduce, transmit, publicly display, publicly

perform, publish, adapt, edit or create derivative works

from any materials or Content made available to you by

Julien’s Auctions orally or in writing regardless of form

of media.  Use of the Content for any purpose not

expressly permitted by these Auction terms and Condi-

tions is strictly prohibited.

(c)     trademarks.  “Julien’s Auctions”, “the Auction

house to the Stars”, “Julien’s Auctions the Auction

house to the Stars”, and other logos and service names

are trademarks, registered trademarks or trade dress of

Julien entertainment.com, Inc.  Julien’s Auctions trade-

marks and trade dress may not be used in connection

with any product or service that is not ours, in any man-

ner that is likely to cause confusion among customers,

or in any manner that disparages or discredits Julien’s

Auctions.  

(d)    Data.  Julien’s Auctions owns the aggregate, sta-

tistical, and sales data related to, derived from, and

concerning its Auctions, and reserves all Intellectual

Property rights to utilize such data for its own business

purposes. 

(e)    Ideas and Comments.  you may choose to, or we

may invite you to, submit comments or ideas about our

Auctions, including without limitation about how to

improve our operations, our Service, and/or our prod-

ucts (“Ideas”).  By submitting any Idea, you agree that

your disclosure is gratuitous, unsolicited and without

restriction and will not place Julien’s Auctions under any

fiduciary or other obligation, that we are free to disclose

the Ideas on a non-confidential basis to anyone or oth-

erwise use the Ideas without any additional

compensation to you. you acknowledge that, by accept-

ance of your Idea submission, Julien’s Auctions does

not waive any rights to use similar or related ideas pre-

viously known to Julien’s Auctions, or developed by its

employees, or obtained from sources other than you.

10. DISPUteS. 

PLeASe reAD thIS SeCtIOn CAreFULLy.  It

InCLUDeS A MaNDatORy aRBItRatION PROVI-

SION, whICh MeAnS thAt yOU Agree tO

SUBMIt Any DISPUte reLAteD tO yOUr USe OF

Any OF the SIteS tO BInDIng InDIVIDUAL ArBI-

trAtIOn rAther thAn PrOCeeD In COUrt.

thIS PrOVISIOn ALSO InCLUDeS A  ClaSS

aCtION WaIVeR, whICh MeAnS thAt yOU

Agree tO PrOCeeD wIth Any DISPUte InDIVID-

UALLy AnD nOt AS PArt OF A CLASS ACtIOn.

thIS SeCtIOn ALSO InCLUDeS A JURy WaIVeR.

you and Julien’s Auctions agree that any dispute, con-

troversy, or claim that has arisen or may arise between

us relating in any way to your use of or access to the

Auction, the Service, any interpretation, breach, enforce-

ment, or termination of these Auction terms and

Conditions, or otherwise relating to Julien’s Auctions in

any way (collectively, “Covered Matters”) will be

resolved in accordance with the provisions set forth in

this Section 10.

(a)     Informal Resolution.  If you have any dispute with

us, you agree that before taking any formal action, you

will contact us at info@juliensauctions.com, provide a

brief, written description of the dispute and your contact

information (including your username, if your dispute

relates to an account) and allow sixty (60) days to pass,

during which we will attempt to reach an amicable res-

olution of your issue.

(b)    applicable law.  the laws of the State of Califor-

nia, and applicable federal law, will govern all Covered

Matters.    California conflicts of law rules shall apply.

(c)     arbitration.  Subject only to the optional excep-

tions in Paragraph 10(e) below, you and Julien’s

auctions each agree that any and all disputes,

claims, or controversies that have arisen, or may

arise, between you and Julien’s auctions relating in

any way to or arising out of this or previous versions

of the auction terms and Conditions or the breach,

termination, enforcement, interpretation or validity

thereof, your use of or access to our services, or any

products or services sold, offered, or purchased

through Company’s services shall be resolved exclu-

sively through final and binding arbitration, rather

than in court. Any claims arising out of, relating to, or

connected with these Auction terms and Conditions not

resolved through Informal resolution pursuant to para-

graph 10(a) above must be asserted individually in a

binding arbitration to be administered by JAMS in Los

Angeles County, California pursuant to the JAMS 

Comprehensive Arbitration rules and Procedures.

Both parties further agree that the arbitration shall be

conducted before a single JAMS arbitrator who is a

retired California or federal judge or justice.  the arbitra-

tor shall strictly apply California substantive law and the

California rules of evidence.  By AgreeIng tO ArBI-

trAte, yOU wAIVe Any rIght yOU hAVe tO A

http://entertainment.com/
mailto:info@juliensauctions.com
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COUrt Or JUry trIAL.  the arbitrator shall not con-

duct any form of class or collective arbitration nor join

or consolidate claims by or for individuals.  

the arbitrator, and not any federal, state, or local court

or agency, shall have exclusive authority to resolve any

dispute relating to the interpretation, applicability,

enforceability or formation of these Auction terms and

Conditions, including, any claim that all or any part of

these Auction terms and Conditions is void or voidable

or that a particular claim is subject to arbitration.  Judg-

ment on the award rendered by the arbitrator may be

entered in any court of competent jurisdiction.

(d)    award.  you agree and acknowledge that in any

award to be granted by the Arbitrator, your rights and

remedies against us or any distributor of financier or

other party related to the Auction or Service shall be 

limited to an action at law for money damages, and you

hereby waive all other rights and remedies you may

have at law or in equity (including, without limitation,

injunctive relief, rescission, cancellation, and termination

of this Agreement or the right to enjoin or restrain the

advertisement, promotion, marketing or exploitation by

Julien’s Auctions or any third party in connection with

the Auction and/or any rights or activities hereunder in

any and all manner of media whatsoever, whether now

known or hereafter devised).  For matters where the

relief sought is over $5,000, the arbitrator’s decision will

include the essential findings and conclusions upon

which the arbitrator based the award. the arbitrator will

decide the substance of all claims in accordance with

applicable law, including recognized principles of equity,

and will honor all claims of privilege recognized by law.

the arbitrator’s award of damages must be consistent

with the terms of the “Limitation of Liability” section as

to the types and the amounts of damages for which a

party may be held liable.  the arbitrator shall not be

bound by rulings in prior arbitrations involving different

users, but is bound by rulings in prior arbitrations involv-

ing the same Julien’s Auctions user to the extent

required by applicable law.  the arbitrator’s award shall

be final and binding and judgment on the award ren-

dered by the arbitrator may be entered in any court

having jurisdiction thereof.  the ArBItrAtOr MAy

AwArD reLIeF (InCLUDIng MOnetAry, InJUnC-

tIVe, AnD DeCLArAtOry reLIeF) OnLy In FAVOr OF

the InDIVIDUAL PArty SeekIng reLIeF AnD OnLy

tO the eXtent neCeSSAry tO PrOVIDe reLIeF

neCeSSItAteD By thAt PArty’S InDIVIDUAL

CLAIM(S). Any reLIeF AwArDeD CAnnOt AFFeCt

Other USerS.

(e)     exceptions. there are only two exceptions in

which the parties may elect to seek resolution outside of

Arbitration before JAMS:

(i)      First, if we reasonably believe that you have in any

manner infringed upon or violated or threatened to vio-

late or infringe any of our Intellectual Property rights,

privacy rights, publicity rights, or data security, in which

case you acknowledge that there may be no adequate

remedy at law and we may seek injunctive or other

appropriate relief in any court of competent jurisdiction,

without any attempt at informal resolution pursuant to

paragraph 10(a) above.

(ii)     Second, any claim of $500 or less may, at the

option of the claiming party, be resolved in small claims

court in Los Angeles County, California, if the claim and

the parties are within the jurisdiction of the small claims

court and so long as the matter remains in such court

and advances only on an individual (non-class, non-rep-

resentative) basis.

(f)      Costs of arbitration.  Payment of all filing, admin-

istration, and arbitrator fees will be governed by JAMS

rules, unless otherwise stated in this agreement to arbi-

trate.  If the value of the relief sought is $5,000 or less,

at your request, Julien’s Auctions will reimburse you for

all filing, administration, and arbitrator fees associated

with the arbitration following the earlier of the arbitrator’s

decision or settlement.  In the event the arbitrator deter-

mines the claim(s) you assert in the arbitration to be

frivolous, Julien’s Auctions is relieved of its obligation to

reimburse you for any fees associated with the arbitra-

tion.  the prevailing party shall be entitled to an award

of all attorneys’ fees, costs and expenses incurred by it

in connection with the dispute.  “Attorneys’ fees and

expenses” includes, without limitation, paralegals’ fees

and expenses, attorneys’ consultants’ fees and

expenses, expert witness’ fees and expenses, and all

other expenses incurred by the prevailing party or its

attorneys in the course of their representation of the pre-

vailing party in anticipation of and/or during the course

of the litigation, whether or not otherwise recoverable as

“attorneys’ fees” or as “costs” under California law; and

the same may be sought and awarded in accordance

with California procedure as pertaining to an award of

contractual attorneys’ fees. 

(g)    Future amendments to the agreement to arbi-

trate.  notwithstanding any provision in the Auction

terms and Conditions to the contrary, you and we agree

that if we make any amendment to this agreement to

arbitrate in the future, that amendment shall not apply to

any claim that was filed in a legal proceeding against

Julien’s Auctions prior to the effective date of the

amendment.  the amendment shall apply to all other

disputes or claims governed by the agreement to arbi-

trate that have arisen or may arise between you and

Julien’s Auctions.  If you do not agree to these amended

terms, you may close your account within thirty (30)

days of the posting or notification and you will not be

bound by the amended terms.

(h)     Judicial Forum for legal Disputes. Unless you

and we agree otherwise, in the event that the agreement

to arbitrate above is found not to apply to you or to a

particular claim or dispute, either as a result of your

decision to opt out of the agreement to arbitrate, as a

result of a decision by the arbitrator or a court order or

because of an election pursuant to Paragraph 10(e)

above, you agree that any claim, controversy, or dispute

that has arisen or may arise between you and Julien’s

Auctions must be resolved exclusively by a state, fed-

eral, or small claims court located in Los Angeles

County, California.  you and Julien’s Auctions agree to

submit to the exclusive personal jurisdiction of the

courts located within Los Angeles County, California for

the purpose of litigating all such claims or disputes.

(i)      Opt-Out.  IF yOU Are A new JULIen’S AUC-

tIOnS USer, yOU CAn ChOOSe tO reJeCt the

AgreeMent tO ArBItrAte PrOVISIOn (“OPt-OUt”)

By eMAILIng US An OPt-OUt nOtICe tO ArBItrA-

tIOnOPtOUt@JULIenSAUCtIOnS.COM (“OPt-OUt

nOtICe”) Or VIA US MAIL tO: Julien

entertainment.com, Inc., 8630 hayden Place, Culver

City, CA 90232.  the OPt-OUt nOtICe MUSt Be

reCeIVeD nO LAter thAn thIrty (30) DAyS AFter

the DAte yOU ACCePt theSe terMS FOr the

FIrSt tIMe.  IF yOU Are nOt A new JULIen’S AUC-

tIOnS USer, yOU hAVe UntIL thIrty (30) DAyS

AFter the POStIng OF the new terMS tO SUB-

MIt An ArBItrAtIOn OPt-OUt nOtICe.

(j)      Procedure.  In order to opt-out, you must email

your name, complete address (including street address,

city, state, and zip code), and email address(es) associ-

ated with your Member account(s) to which the opt-out

applies and an unaltered digital image of a valid driver’s

license or valid government issued photo ID which

matches the name on your account to:  arbitra-

tionoptout@juliensauctions.com. this procedure is the

only way you can opt out of the agreement to arbitrate.

If you opt out of the agreement to arbitrate, all other

parts of these Auction terms and Conditions and its Dis-

putes Section will continue to apply to you. Opting out

of this agreement to arbitrate has no effect on any pre-

vious, other, or future arbitration agreements that you

may have with us.

(k)     WaIVeR.  By AgreeIng tO theSe AUCtIOn

terMS AnD COnDItIOnS, yOU hereBy IrreVOCA-

BLy wAIVe Any rIght yOU MAy hAVe tO A COUrt

trIAL (Other thAn SMALL CLAIMS COUrt AS PrO-

VIDeD ABOVe), A JUry trIAL, Or tO SerVe AS A

rePreSentAtIVe, AS A PrIVAte AttOrney gen-

erAL, Or In Any Other rePreSentAtIVe

CAPACIty, Or tO PArtICIPAte AS A MeMBer OF A

CLASS OF CLAIMAntS, In Any LAwSUIt, ArBItrA-

tIOn Or Other PrOCeeDIng FILeD AgAInSt US

AnD/Or reLAteD thIrD PArtIeS.

(l)      StatUte OF lIMItatIONS aND WaIVeR OF

ClaIMS.  regArDLeSS OF Any StAtUte Or LAw

tO the COntrAry, Any CLAIM Or CAUSe OF

mailto:tIOnOPtOUt@juliensauctions.com
http://entertainment.com/
mailto:tionoptout@juliensauctions.com


ACtIOn ArISIng OUt OF Or reLAteD tO USe OF

the SIte, SerVICe, Or thIS AgreeMent MUSt Be

FILeD wIthIn One (1) yeAr AFter SUCh CLAIM Or

CAUSe OF ACtIOn ArISeS Or It wILL Be FOreVer

wAIVeD AnD BArreD.

11. MISCellaNeOUS PROVISIONS.  

(a)     governing law.  these Auction terms and Condi-

tions will be governed by and construed in accordance

with the laws of the State of California and the applica-

ble federal laws of the United States of America.

California conflicts of law rules shall apply.

(b)    Force Majeure.  except for the obligation to pay

money, neither party will be liable for any failure or delay

in its performance under these Auction terms and Con-

ditions due to any cause beyond its reasonable control,

including acts of war, acts of god, earthquake, flood,

weather conditions, embargo, riot, epidemic, acts of ter-

rorism, acts or omissions of vendors or suppliers,

equipment failures, sabotage, labor shortage or dispute,

governmental act, failure of the Internet or other acts

beyond such party’s reasonable control, provided that

the delayed party: (i) gives the other party prompt notice

of such cause; and (ii) uses reasonable commercial

efforts to correct promptly such failure or delay in per-

formance.

(c)     Counterparts; Facsimile.  these Auction terms

and Conditions may be executed in any number of

counterparts and in facsimile or electronically, each of

which shall be an original but all of which together shall

constitute one and the same instrument.

(d)    entire agreement. these Auction terms and Con-

ditions contains the entire understanding of the parties

in respect of its subject matter and supersedes all prior

agreements and understandings (oral or written)

between the parties with respect to such subject matter.  

(e)     Modifications.  Any modification, amendment, or

addendum to these Auction terms and Conditions must

be in writing and signed by both parties.  

(f)      assignment.  you may not assign these Auction

terms and Conditions or any of your rights, obligations,

or benefits hereunder, by operation or law or otherwise,

without our prior written consent. 

(g)    No third Party Beneficiaries.  the representa-

tions, warranties and other terms contained herein are

for the sole benefit of the parties hereto and their

respective successors and permitted assigns, and they

shall not be construed as conferring any rights on any

other persons.

(h)     Severability.  If any provision of these Auction

terms and Conditions is held by a court or arbitrator of

competent jurisdiction to be contrary to law, such pro-

vision shall be changed by the court or by the arbitrator

and interpreted so as to best accomplish the objectives

of the original provision to the fullest extent allowed by

law, and the remaining provisions of these Auction

terms and Conditions shall remain in full force and

effect.

(i)      Notices.  Any notice or communication required or

permitted to be given hereunder may be delivered by

hand, deposited with an overnight courier, sent by email

or mailed by registered or certified mail, return receipt

requested, postage prepaid to the address for the other

party first written above or at such other address as may

hereafter be furnished in writing by either party hereto to

the other party.  Such notice will be deemed to have

been given as of the date it is delivered, if by personal

delivery or email; the next business day, if deposited

with an overnight courier; and five days after being so

mailed.  

(j)      Headings.  the headings of the sections of these

Auction terms and Conditions are for convenience only

and do not form a part hereof, and in no way limit,

define, describe, modify, interpret or construe its mean-

ing, scope or intent.

(k)     No Waiver.  no failure or delay on the part of either

party in exercising any right, power or remedy under

these Auction terms and Conditions shall operate as a

waiver, nor shall any single or partial exercise of any

such right, power or remedy preclude any other or fur-

ther exercise or the exercise of any other right, power or

remedy.  

(l)      Survival.  Sections of the Auction terms and Con-

ditions intended by their nature and content to survive

termination of the Auction terms and Conditions shall so

survive.

I HaVe ReaD aND UNDeRStaND tHeSe

aUCtION teRMS aND CONDItIONS aND

agRee tO COMPly WItH tHeM.

BIDDeR

By: ____________________________________________

        (signature)

name: _________________________________________

        (please print)

Date: ___________________________________________

aCKNOWleDgeD By JUlIeN’S aUCtIONS

By: ____________________________________________

        (signature)

name: _________________________________________

        (please print)

title: ___________________________________________

Date: ___________________________________________
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